
Sl No.
Application 

No.
Accepted/
Rejected

Name & Address
Contact 
Number

Sex Date of Birth Category

1 1 Accepted

Pushva
D/o V Papa Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531916887 Female 16-07-2002 General

2 2 Accepted

B Chandrawati
D/o B Joga Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Fisheries Colony , 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531881471 Female 27-01-2001 General

3 3 Accepted

V Bala Krishna
S/o V Papa Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900928226 Male 25-08-2004 EWS

4 4 Accepted

Megha
D/o Siddharth 
Jadhan
R/o Laxmi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9474202569/9
531814394

Female 27-08-2000 General

5 5 Accepted

Pooja
D/o Siddharth 
Jadhan
R/o Laxmi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531814394 Female 11-08-1993 General

6 6 Accepted

Subanti Kerketta
D/o ramsai 
Kerketta
R/o Rajiv Nagar-
1KM, campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476095562 Female 29-06-2001 General

7 7 Accepted

Seema
D/o Late Prabhu 
Mahato
R/o Rajiv Nagar-
1KM, campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9434292004 Female 25-12-1998 General

8 8 Accepted

Salima Kujur
D/o Thomas Kujur
R/o Rajiv Nagar-
1KM, campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900944923 Female 08-02-2000 General

9 9 Accepted

Harsingh Munda
S/o Late Bhadur 
Munda
R/o Rajiv Nagar-
1KM, campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476046273 Male 20-09-2000 General

10 10 Accepted

Birshi manni
D/o Late Bahadur 
Munda
R/o Rajiv Nagar-
1KM, campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476046273 Female 26-03-1998 General

11 11 Accepted

Sanita Toppo
D/o Jaipal Toppo
R/o Gadda Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900905082 Female 03-04-2002 General

12 12 Accepted

Astha Narayan
W/o Raja
R/o Behind PHC , 
Medical Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531880656/9
531971978

Female 11-09-1999 OBC

13 13 Accepted

Raja
S/o N Murugan
R/o Behind PHC , 
Medical Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531880656/9
531971978

Male 06-10-1991 General

LIST OF ACCEPTED CANDIDATES 

Towards the vacancy notice for filling up vacant post of Mazdoor published by DFO(ND)'s Notice. No.ND/CB/LS/1-
35/2023/1427 dated 09.02.2023.



14 16 Accepted

Sylvanus
S/o Theophilus
R/o Medical 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9531863681 Male 20-04-1996 ST

15 17 Accepted

S Deeraj Pal
S/o Philip
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9474293267 Male 11-11-1999 ST

16 18 Accepted

Patrick
S/o Augustine
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900927184 Male 20-02-1994 ST

17 19 Accepted

Polycarb
S/o Augustine
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476046502 Male 15-01-1996 ST

18 20 Accepted

Barvick
S/o Andrew
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Makachua, 
Campbell Bay, Little 
Nicobar

9476068601 Male 27-10-1987 ST

19 24 Accepted

S Satish Kumar
S/o S Selvaraj
R/o 408, Babu 
Lane, Fisheries 
Colony Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9476078170 Male 05-05-1999 General

20 25 Accepted

Alfred
S/o Late Wilson
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531809775 Male 23-01-1998 ST

21 27 Accepted

Yaswant Ram
S/o Ramjeet Ram
R/o 5/A, Shastri 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar 

8900910398 Male 05-01-1997
EWS

Expired on 2022

22 28 Accepted

Dinesh Indwar
S/o John Indwar
R/o Shastri Nagar, 
campbell Bay, Great 
Nicobar

9474259829 Male 28-08-1998 General

23 29 Accepted

Nagender Singh
S/o Narayan Singh
R/o 45-B, Joginder 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9531908217 Male 16-06-2001 General

24 30 Accepted

Nisha
D/o Oniel
C/o Kamal Basthi, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531815931 Female 28-09-1991
ST

25 31 Accepted

K Lamuel Evans
S/o K John 
EvansR/o Kamal 
Basthi, Campbell 
Bay , Great Nicobar

9474203980 Male 28-12-1988
ST

26 32 Accepted

Manjula
D/o Shri 
Theophilus
R/o PHC Medical 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9434299348 Female 12-11-1994 ST

27 33 Accepted

Paulinus
S/o Shri 
Theophilus
R/o PHC Medical 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9476036416 Male 05-07-1998 ST

28 34 Accepted

Plantina
D/o Manase
R/o Babu Line, 
Campbell bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900983559 Female 06-06-1994 ST



29 35 Accepted

Sunil Barla
S/o Budhwa Barla
R/o Joginder Nagar 
8 Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9531928124 Male 30-03-1993 General

30 36 Accepted

Johni Barla
D/o Buduwa Barla
R/o Joginder Nagar 
8 Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9531955078 Female 21-01-1990 General

31 37 Accepted

Peace
S/o Shri Meshack
R/o Rajiv Nagr-I, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531909119 Male 09-08-1991 ST

32 39 Accepted

Vallap Rao
S/o Late B 
Somayya
R/o Fisherman 
Colony, Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9474246903 Male 06-08-1991 General

33 40 Accepted

Mary Grace
D/o  Shri 
Theophilus
R/o PHC Medical 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

8900907617 Female 15-12-1991 ST

34 41 Accepted

Sumitra Kumari
D/o Daya Ram
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9531875211/9
679587525

Female 01-10-1997 General

35 42 Accepted

Devanti
D/o Late Ghuttal 
Singh
R/o Rajiv Nagar-
Ikm, Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476046256 Female 14-05-1997 General

36 43 Accepted

Naman Kerketta
S/o Gandoor 
kerketta
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9679585165 Male 14-11-2000 EWS

37 44 Accepted

Mukesh Ram
S/o Charan Ram
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9531990317/9
434297158

Male 15-12-2000 General

38 45 Accepted

Azad Das
S/o Sudhir Das
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9531831474 Male 15-08-2000 General

39 46 Accepted

Amita Singha
D/o Manmatha 
Singha
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531885630 Female 17-05-1986 OBC

40 47 Accepted

Maliga
D/o Murugeshan
R/o House No-32A 
Joginder Nagar, 
8Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9474254787 Female 31-05-1994 General

41 48 Accepted

Tiru Murugan
S/o Late T Kabilan
R/o 115-B, Vijay 
Nagar 18Km, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531801473 Male 16-07-1992 General

42 49 Accepted

Pala Rajendran
S/o Late S. 
Palaniappan
R/o 28/4kM Road, 
Near Kali Temple , 
Village Prem Nagar 
P.O Haddo PS 
Aberdeen Port Blair 
H.O South 
Andaman 

9531912585/9
933285873

Male 23-09-1993 General



43 50 Accepted

Ruby Vishwakarma
D/o Rameshwar 
Vishwakarma
R/o Mahaveer 
Nagar Prothrapur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9531962095/9
933264771

Female 16-06-2002 General

44 51 Accepted

Runa Laila Khatun
D/o Ismile Ali 
Sheikh
R/o Minnie Bay, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9434270395 Female 27-07-1997 General

45 52 Accepted

Rina Khatun
D/o Ismile Ali 
Sheikh
R/o Minnie Bay, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9434268675 Female 26-09-2001 General

46 53 Accepted

Sanjib Mistry
S/o Ramen Mistry
R/o Ward No-I, 
Rabindra Nagar, 
Vivekanandapur, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman

9679573738/7
407576260

Male 18-02-1994 General

47 54 Accepted

Sushma Lakra
D/o Late Albert 
Lakra
R/o Ward No-I, 
Rabindra Nagar, 
Vivekanandapur, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman

9531923038/7
679325818

Female 23-08-1994 General

48 55 Accepted

Avinash Dua
S/o Raj Kumar Dua
R/o Near Tata 
Garage, Haddo Sea 
Shore, Nair Colony, 
Haddo South 
Andaman

9679580287 Male 26-11-1992 OBC

49 56 Accepted

S Srijith
S/o E G 
Subramaniam
R/o Solar Colony, 
Gracharma, South 
Andaman

890090212/99
33219657

Male 21-03-1990 General

50 57 Accepted

Vanisha Bannu
D/o Earnest Evan
R/o Near DK 
Enterprises 
Abinandhan 
Colony, 
Garacharma-II, 
South Andaman

9933286746 Female 01-12-1998 ST

51 58 Accepted

Eileen
D/o John Kulol
R/o Tapoiming, 
Village , Car 
Nicobar

9476092550 Female 07-09-1985 ST

52 59 Accepted

M. Paramasakthi
S/o Late K.R Muthu 
Karuppan
R/o Bargad Line 
Near ANP Store 
Shadipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9933285155 Male 24-06-2002 General

53 60 Accepted

S Raja
S/o Late 
Sanmugavellu
R/o House NO.CSE-
333/1 Near 
Mariamman 
Temple, Village 
Austinabad, 
Brichigunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531880711/7
063960698

Male 27-09-1998 General



54 61 Accepted

Anil Mistry
S/o Satish Mistry
R/o Pinakinagar, 
Billiground, South 
Andaman

9531922372/9
476089331

Male 10-07-1990 General

55 62 Accepted

B Priya
D/o Late Puran 
Bahadur
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Campbell Bay

8900977762 Female 25-01-1995 General

56 63 Accepted

Magdali Kujur
D/o Late Kalabir 
Kujur
R/o Kamal Basthi, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474262469 Female 28-04-1988 General

57 64 Accepted

Sita Bai
D/o Sukhi Ram
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar

8900902298 Female 04-01-1997 General

58 65 Accepted

Sunil Singh
S/o Sarabjeet Singh
R/o Campbell Bay 
Great Nicobar

9476035103/9
679588921 
/9531851328

Male 21-04-2002 General

59 66 Accepted

R Sameera Banu
D/o R Hassainar
R/o Anda Veda 
Road, Shore Point 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744107

7063914144 Female 13-04-2002 OBC

60 67 Accepted

Mohammed Akhtar
S/o K Ummer
R/o Naya Basti 
Junction, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9679509669 Male 01-03-2001 OBC

61 68 Accepted

Mohammed Afzal
S/o Amanathullah
R/o MG Road 2nd 
Street Junglighat

7063928076 Male 04-03-1998 OBC

62 69 Accepted

Sanjay Kumar
S/o Shivcharan
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell Bay

9476078223 Male 13-04-2002 General

63 70 Accepted

Geeta
D/o Sukhi Ram
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar

9474263220 Female 13-11-1998 General

64 71 Accepted

E P Shameer
S/o Late E P Moidu
C/o K P Nurudeen, 
PBMC D.No. 
1344/R-15 Hill Top 
Colony, Ward No.4, 
Marine Hill, Port 
Blair-744101

9679581827/9
531813527

Male 12-12-1988 OBC

65 72 Accepted

Abdul Rahman
S/o Abdullakutty
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933216253/9
531831930

Male 09-04-1991 OBC

66 73 Accepted

Abdul Aziz
S/o Abdulla Kutty
R/oManarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679544502 Male 04-03-1998 OBC

67 74 Accepted

P Mohammed Athif
S/o P Zainul Abeed
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
Mannarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

7063947016 Male 09-10-2003 OBC



68 75 Accepted

Mohammed Shahid
S/o Mohammed 
Rafique
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, Near 
GSSS, South 
Andaman

9531809632/9
933281463

Male 03-09-1991 OBC

69 76 Accepted

K Abdul Shahid
S/o K Mohammed
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531930474/9
679519549

Male 09-03-1993 OBC

70 77 Accepted

Sayed Ali
S/o Mumtaz Ali
R/o Mathura, Near 
Mathura Masjid, 
South 
Andaman744206

9434298067/9
679593016

Male 07-09-2000 OBC

71 78 Accepted

Mohammed Shahil
S/o M Sayeed
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
Mannarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

9679596380 Male 03-10-2000 OBC

72 79 Accepted

T Aboobacker 
Siddique
S/o T Hamza
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
Mannarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

9933231309 Male 30-09-1995 OBC

73 80 Accepted

Pralai Kumar 
Biswas
S/o Uttam Kumar 
Biswas
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476066542 Male 14-12-1996 General

74 82 Accepted

Geeta Kumari
D/o Vijay Kumar
R/o Gandhi Nagar 
30 Km, Campbell 
Bay

9531885253 Female 30-09-1997 General

75 84 Accepted

M Sapna
D/o M Krishna Rao
R/o Kamal Basthi, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531881430 Female 16-10-1994 General

76 85 Accepted

Santosh Ekka
S/o Bandhu Ekka
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476021867 Male 10-11-1999 General

77 86 Accepted

Amit Kerketta
S/o Karulus 
Kerketta
R/o Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531835532 Male 05-08-1997 EWS

78 87 Accepted

Sanjay Ekka
S/o Miliarus ekka
R/o Gadda Basthi, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531933818 Male 04-12-2000 General

79 88 Accepted

Jagpreet Kaur
D/o Bhupinder 
Singh
R/o Paa Niwas, 
Sukhram Colony, 
Near ICICI Bank, 
Garacharma Basthi, 
Port Blair-744105

Female 16-08-1988 General

80 89 Accepted

Atul Dhotre
S/o Arvind Dhoter
R/o Laxmi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

7695044932 Male 25-10-2004 General



81 90 Accepted

Susanto Mahajan
S/o Sasanka 
Mahajan
R/o PHC Colony, 
Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

8900920760 Male 22-09-2001 General

82 91 Accepted

Nita Tete
D/o Sushil kumar
R/o Kamal Basthi, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900907001 Female 11-10-2001 General

83 92 Accepted

Anand
S/o Titus
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Campbell Bay

9531833748 Male 15-07-1996 ST

84 93 Accepted

Roshni
D/o Ashok 
Rajender
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531899808 Female 17-02-1991 ST

85 94 Accepted

G Gowri
D/o Late G Gopla
R/o 17 A Rajiv 
Nagar, Fisherman 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay

9531884734 Female 24-02-2003 General

86 95 Accepted

Sandeep Kumar
S/o Sancharwa 
Munda
R/o Gadda Basthi, 
Campbell Bay-
744302

9531884931 Male 14-08-1992 General

87 96 Accepted

Eswari
D/o B Joga Rao
C/o T Roop Kumar, 
INS Kardip, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9531813033 Female 29-06-1989 General

88 97 Accepted

K Satya Babu
S/o Late K Narayan 
Rao
C/o Birsha Nagar, 
Attam Phard, 
Dollygunj, Port 
Blair, south 
Andaman-744103

9679536916 Male 15-11-1996 General

89 98 Accepted

Ruth
D/o Late John
R/o DSS Colony 
Near PHC Campbell 
Bay Great Nicobar-
744302

9476090019/9
474214899

Female 18-05-1988 ST

90 99 Accepted

Sibriya Minj
D/o Victor Minj
R/o Govind Nagar 
8Km, Campbell Bay

9474235174 Female 04-06-1987 General

91 100 Accepted

M Monica
D/o Valiant
R/o DSS Colony 
Near PHC Campbell 
Bay Great Nicobar-
744302

9474214899/8
900910979

Female 08-03-1990 ST

92 101 Accepted

Alisha Minj
D/o Late Nirmal 
Minj
R/o Forest Colony, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

94746081932 Female 17-12-1998 General

93 102 Accepted

Phenicia
D/o T Alfred
R/o Kakana, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9434288314 Female 13-09-1995 ST

94 103 Accepted

Babul Gain
S/o Nirmal Gain
R/o Tamil Basti, 
Pahar Gaon, Ward 
No. 19, Port Blair 
South Andaman-
744105

9531852663/9
531854119

Male 23-11-1988 OBC



95 104 Accepted

Jonsan Topno
S/o Egnes Topno
R/o Ruth Land 
Bamboonallah, 
Gupta Para, South 
Andaman-744105

9679592208 Male 27-01-2002 General

96 105 Accepted

Ramesh Bara
S/o Moidu Bara
R/o Gupta Para, 
Manglutan, 
Humfrygunj, South 
Andaman-744105

7063911175 Male 09-01-2000 General

97 106 Accepted

Susma Kumari
D/o Dev Kishan 
Singh
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay

9474221961 Female 13-02-1994 General

98 107 Accepted

Alice Xalxo
D/o Rajesh Kumar 
Xalxo
R/o Chidiyatapu, 
Burmanallah, 
South Andaman-
744105

9531923834 Female 08-11-2002 General

99 108 Accepted

Abishek Prasad
S/o Ram Prasad
C/o Ram Bhagat 
Store, Birsa Nagar, 
Attam Pahar, 
Garacharma-
744105

7866045933/9
679552763

Male 17-10-2003 General

100 109 Accepted

Pradeep Kumar
S/o Jaggu Barick
R/o Babu Lane 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531866564 Male 20-10-1990 General

101 110 Accepted

Suman
D/o Sulander Das
R/o Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531866564 Female 01-12-1991 General

102 111 Accepted

Mohammed Asif
S/o M M Yoosuf
R/o Goal Ghar, Port 
Blair

9789880328 Male 17-08-1999 OBC

103 112 Accepted

Thushnth Lakra
S/o Late Benjamin 
Lakra
R/o Manglutan 
Near Forest Camp, 
Humfrygunj, South 
Andaman-744105

8327426600 Male 21-11-2001 General

104 113 Accepted

Nazeera
D/o Ashique Ali
R/o Police Line Qtr. 
Type-II, Bearing no. 
PL/73-744101

9679549272 Female 17-05-1987 ST

105 114 Accepted

Suraj Das
S/o Nimai Das
R/o Coffee Dera, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman

8900933103/7
695030072

Male 11-12-1999 General

106 115 Accepted

Abhay  Kumar Rai
S/o Vijay Kumar 
Rai
R/o  Badmash 
Pahar, Chouldari, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744103

7063939767/9
531962048

Male 02-07-2001 EWS

107 116 Accepted

Goutam Biswas
S/o  Gouranga 
Biswas
R/o Ramnagar-3, 
Neil Kendra, Neil 
Island, South 
Andaman-744104

95312777152/
9531911618

Male 21-10-1997 OBC



108 118 Accepted

T Shanmukh Rao
S/o T Raja Rao
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9474294805 Male 22-12-1997 General

109 119 Accepted

P Dinesh Kumar
S/o K. Poomalai
R/o Garacharma, 
Port Blair

8900951213/9
933256791

Male 05-09-1999 General

110 120 Accepted

Ashwani Topno
D/o Augustin 
Topno
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9474203953 Female 23-02-1999 General

111 122 Accepted

Sunil Horo
S/o Late Deba Horo
R/o Diggi Basti, 
Near Forest 
Department Camp, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9531870085 Male 18-05-2001 General

112 123 Accepted

J Kurma Rao
S/o Mohan Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Campbell Bay

9531825756 Male 20-07-2001 General

113 125 Accepted

Sandeep Kumar 
Randhawa
S/o Sukhdev Singh
R/o Gandhi Nagar 
30Km, Campbell 
Bay

9434267034 Male 04-04-1996 General

114 126 Accepted

Kawaljit Singh
S/o Sukhdev Singh
R/o Gandhi Nagar 
30Km, Campbell 
Bay

9434267034 Male 03-07-1991 General

115 127 Accepted

Susheela
D/o Vasu
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474286726 Female 22-05-1991 General

116 128 Accepted

Zippora
D/o Francis
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I 
Campbell Bay

9474269705 Female 26-10-1986 ST

117 129 Accepted

N Surrender
S/o J Nagalingam
R/o House No. 03B, 
Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476067932 Male 05-04-2000
General

118 130 Accepted

Tintus Minj
S/o Lorantus Minj
R/o House No. 38A 
Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531869833 Male 24-10-1994 General

119 131 Accepted

Sumit Kumar
S/o Khudra Ram
R/o House No.27A 
Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474290114 Male 12-02-1999
General

120 133 Accepted

Kailash Ram
S/o Prem Ram
R/o Shastri Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

Male 29-12-2002 General

121 134 Accepted

Aniket Lakra
S/o Bhanu Pratap 
Lakra
R/o 30Km Gandhi 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9474223002 Male 04-04-2002 General



122 135 Accepted

Kaushik Mandal
S/o Krishna Pada 
Mandal
R/o House No. 39A 
Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900951210 Male 12-08-1998 General

123 136 Accepted

Narender Ram
S/o Sital Ram
R/o House No. 41A 
Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531867439 Male 14-04-1994 EWS

124 137 Accepted

Sanjay Minj
S/o  Lorantius Minj
R/o House No. 38A 
Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531814351 Male 15-07-1992 General

125 138 Accepted

Mohammed Imrain
S/o Mohammed 
Samiullah
R/o RPRS Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474254517 Male 12-10-1999 General

126 139 Accepted

Jagarnath Munda
S/o Sanicharwa 
Munda
R/o Gaddah Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476039343 Male 26-06-1998 General

127 140 Accepted

Indrajeet Das
S/o Vijay Das
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531900159/9
531804392

Male 18-03-1999 EWS

128 141 Accepted

Sonil Tirkey
S/o Laxman Tirkey
R/o Govind Nagar 
9Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

8900948020 Male 02-02-2002 General

129 142 Accepted

Anish Bhosle
D/o Hemant Bhosle
R/o Laxmi Nagar 
24Km,

9474269858 Female 05-08-2002 General

130 144 Accepted

Aktar Hussain
S/o Zakir Hussain
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
Mannarghat-
744206

9679547400 Male 29-06-1994 OBC

131 145 Accepted

Anita Bai
D/o Late Birju Ram
R/o House No. 64A 
Vijay Nagar 8Km , 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900944576 Female 03-04-1996 General

132 146 Accepted

Shivani
D/o Nandu Ram
R/o House No. 16B, 
Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9474203938 Female 04-11-1997 General

133 147 Accepted

Aman Kujur
S/o Ranjeet Kujur 
R/o Forest Colony, 
Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay-
744302

9531998988 Male 25-01-2004 General

134 148 Accepted

Bikram Barla
S/o Ratnu Barla
R/o Shastri Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476037669 Male 10-09-1997 General



135 149 Accepted

Anand
S/o Samuel
R/o Laxmi Nagar 24 
Km, Campbell Bay

9476093551 Male 05-08-1997 ST

136 150 Accepted

Rathan
S/o Dayanand
R/o  Laxmi Nagar 
24 Km, Campbell 
Bay

9474294724 Male 27-05-2000 General

137 151 Accepted

Garsome
S/o Late Samuel 
Suresh
R/o Pullobhabi, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

7695043297 Male 17-03-1990 ST

138 152 Accepted

Deepak Munda
S/o Sukram Munda
R/o Gudda Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476037683 Male 13-11-2004 General

139 155 Accepted

Gayatri
D/o Sulender Das
R/o Harbour 
Engineer's Colony, 
Austinabad, Port 
Blair-744302

8900924171 Female 28-07-2000 General

140 156 Accepted

Rohit Das
S/o Jagthu Das
R/o Harbour 
Engineer's Colony, 
Austinabad, Port 
Blair-744302

8900900492 Male 16-04-1998 General

141 157 Accepted

Ram Das
S/o Jagthu Das
R/o Harbour 
Engineer's Colony, 
Austinabad, Port 
Blair-744302

7695007200 Male 10-02-2002 General

142 158 Accepted

Baby Adhikari
D/o Nalinikant 
Adhikari
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9434277539 Female 02-01-1987 General

143 160 Accepted

Venkata Lakshmi
D/o Late Y Chandra 
Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9474223223 Female 27-05-1988 EWS

144 161 Accepted

Debayan Bir
S/o Pradip Bir
R/o GPR W4172, 
Behind  Marthoma 
Church, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531852232 Male 20-09-2001 General

145 162 Accepted

K Vijay Kumar
S/o K Krishna Rao
R/o Sunder Colony, 
Near Tamil Medium 
School, Haddo, port 
Blair

9531811283 Male 18-02-1999 General

146 163 Accepted

Cheekati Bala 
Krishna
S/o Chekati 
Tejeswar Rao
R/o Juglighat 
Fisheries Colony, 
Sea Shore Road 
Near Tirupathi 
Temple, Port Blair

7866834751/9
531974880

Male 27-06-1999 General

147 164 Accepted

V Sugeswaran
S/o K Vengatesan
R/o Typr-I 144HPK, 
Hawamahal, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744205

9531908396 Male 16-05-2000 General



148 165 Accepted

S Kumar
S/o S Chiranjivi
C/o S Rama Rao, 
General Merchant, 
Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, 
Aberdeen-744103

9679558123 Male 05-11-2001 General

149 166 Accepted

V Raja
S/o V Vellakannu
R/o Govt. Sr.Sec. 
School Prothrapur, 
Brichgunj, Port 
Blair-744105

9940437104 Male 17-10-1995 General

150 167 Accepted

Cheerful
S/o Hilton
C/o Hilton UCO 
Bank, Middle Point 
Port Blair-744101

9474298982/9
933282922

Male 13-05-1996 ST

151 168 Accepted

T Naresh Kumar
S/o T Madhava Rao
C/o Haddo Ward 
no. 1 10/21, WI 
Lane Fisheries 
Colony Near Sea 
Man Hostel, South 
Andaman-744101

7063929622 Male 15-01-1988 General

152 169 Accepted

Urushila
D/o Mirthun Jai 
Lakra
R/o Forest Camp 
Kamorta, Kalatapu, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531991085 Female 16-12-1998 General

153 170 Accepted

Victor Lakkar
S/o Mirthun Jai 
Lakra
R/o Forest Camp 
Kamorta, Kalatapu, 
Nancowrie-744303

9476093179 Male 17-09-2001 General

154 171 Accepted

Y Kameshwari
D/o Y Purusotam
R/o Nimbutala, 
Rangat North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9474281002 Female 17-05-1987 General

155 172 Accepted

Priyanka Kulla
D/o Vincent Kullu
R/o Karmatang 10, 
Mayabunder

9531951942 Female 13-09-2003
General

156 173 Accepted

Jackleen
D/o SK James
R/o Chota Enaka, 
Kamorta Nancowrie-
744303

9476093525 Female 28-06-2001 ST

157 174 Accepted

Ashna Begum
D/o Zakir Hussain
R/o Opp. Jaya 
Imperial Apartment, 
Dollygunj, Port 
Blair

7063943186 Female 27-10-1999 OBC

158 175 Accepted

Asna Bibi
D/o Sivnath Ram
R/o Rampur, 
Mayabunder

9531963643 Female 20-08-2004 OBC

159 176 Accepted

Nirapada Haldar
S/o Late Nirajan 
Haldar
R/o Sita Nagar 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531864896/7
063966196

Male 21-01-1996 OBC

160 177 Accepted

Mohammed Asif
S/o M M Yoosuf
R/o Goal Ghar, Port 
Blair

9789880328 Male 17-08-1999 OBC

161 179 Accepted

Granice Searer
S/o Late Abenitus
R/o CH 25B 
Champin, Kamorta, 
Nancowrie

9474221545 Male 28-05-2002 ST



162 180 Accepted

Dipika Kumari 
Tirkey
D/o Rajan Tirkey
R/o 14Diggi Basti 
Kamorta Kalatapur, 
Nancowrie-744303

8900947441 Female 11-09-1998 General

163 181 Accepted

B Shyam Kumar
S/o B Govinda Rao
C/o T Kamaraju, 
Barner Shop, Near 
Hanifa Store, Haddo 
Ward No. 01, 
Chatham, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9531958637/7
029316410/94
74270940

Male 30-04-2000 General

164 182 Accepted

J Narasamma
D/o Late 
Jagannaikulu
R/o Shore Point, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9434294848/7
695014320

Female 15-03-1986 General

165 183 Accepted

V J Lumeshkumar
S/o V Jaikrishnan
R/o Forest Ranger 
Office, Garacharma, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9933217492 Male 14-12-1994 General

166 184 Accepted

J Pretham Kumar
S/o V Jaikrishnan
R/o Forest Ranger 
Office, Garacharma, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

7063915822 Male 19-03-2000 General

167 185 Accepted

Sai Kumar
S/o K Ramaraj
R/o Rangat, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744305

9531918802/9
531941447

Male 18-06-1998 General

168 186 Accepted

T Naveen
S/o T Madhava Rao
C/o Geeta General 
Store, Vivekananda 
Colony, Ward no. 
24 Prothrapur 
Basti, Garacharma, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7063990907/8
900963654

Male 19-03-1998 EWS

169 187 Accepted

Ulyses
S/o Yohan
R/o Kakana, 
Kamorta Kalatapu-
744303

9531843782 Male 15-01-2000 ST

170 188 Accepted

Sabita Tigga
D/o Gorakh Nath 
Tigga 
R/o Prothrapur, 
Garacharma, South 
Andaman-744105

7695016869 Female 18-02-1996 General

171 189 Accepted

Kartick Tawar
S/o  Late Raju 
Tawar
R/o Post Office 
Chouldari, Lal 
Pahad, South 
Andaman-744103

9933256841 Male 03-12-1986 OBC

172 190 Accepted

Sushmita 
Majumder
D/o Ashim 
Majumder
R/o Nimbutala Near 
School Play 
Ground, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9474275764/9
474274916

Female 24-01-1997 OBC



173 191 Accepted

Shankar
S/o V Sanyasi Rao
R/o Near Zoological 
Survey of India 
Office, Megapode, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9933207357/9
474247983

Male 15-08-1997 General

174 192 Accepted

Mymoona Mammu
D/o Mammu
R/o RGT Road, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

9531907952/8
436160147

Female 01-06-1999 EWS

175 193 Accepted

A Diviya
D/o K Armugam
R/o Naya Shahar, 
Near Sub Center 
Guptapara, South 
Andaman-744105

9531929856 Female 14-07-1998
General

176 194 Accepted

Sunil Kumar
S/o Satpal
C/o Roshan Kumar 
Workshop Division 
APWD, Supply 
Lane, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9933299627/9
531802381

Male 18-05-1991 OBC

177 195 Accepted

Probhat Biswas
S/o Harolal Biswas
R/o Garacharma 
Basti, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744105

9474233154/9
474291595

Male 22-05-2002 OBC

178 196 Accepted

Saurab Baral
S/o Parmeswar 
Baral
R/o Urmilapur, 
Bakultala, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531906802/9
474226360

Male 29-11-1998 OBC

179 198 Accepted

Saroj
D/o Gura Munda
R/o Carbin Scove 
Quarry, 
Brookshabad, 
Chakkar Gaon, 
Pahar Gaon

9474299023 Female 21-01-2001
General

(Not submitted)

180 199 Accepted

Dipankar Paul
S/o Susil Paul
R/o Ward No. 06, 
Ramkrishna Gram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9679593522/9
476010386

Male 07-01-1999 OBC

181 200 Accepted

Mahima
D/o Joshua
R/o Tohtoi House, 
Sawai, Car Nicobar

9531966421 Female 12-01-1995 ST

182 201 Accepted

Ashish Mandal
S/o Ashu Mandal
R/o Wandoor, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531973963/9
883856094

Male 13-10-1994 OBC

183 202 Accepted

Sajal Mondal
S/o Sasadhar 
Mondal
R/o Nabagram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman

9434292136 Male 11-06-2001 OBC

184 203 Accepted

Roshila
D/o Tupaulcane
R/o Vikash Nagar, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

9531816419 Female 05-06-1991 ST

185 204 Accepted

Raju
S/o Giri Raju
R/o Macchi Basti, 
Kamorta, Kalatapu, 
Nancowrie-744303

8900900215 Male 20-09-2001 General

186 205 Accepted

A Krishna
S/o P Ammasan
R/o Prem Nagar, 
Aberdeen, Port Blair

9679520478 Male 27-07-1991 General



187 206 Accepted

Hrithik Biswas
S/o Hriday Biswas
R/o Manjeri, 
Guptapara, South 
Andaman-744103

9531892971 Male 14-01-2001 OBC

188 207 Accepted

Ranjeet Ekka
S/o Pandra Ekka
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Lalbarack, Near 
Selvi Store, Behind 
ANIDCO Milk Plant, 
Port Blair-744103

9476023581 Male 15-05-1996 General

189 208 Accepted

Rajnish Kerketta
S/o Albinus 
Kerketta
R/o Police Quarter 
No. 55 Near Police 
Headquarter, 
Atlanta Point, 
Aberdeen Bazaar, 
Port Blair-744101

9476015000 Male 02-08-1997 Not submitted

190 209 Accepted

Ashna Begum
D/o Zakir Hussain
R/o Opp. Jaya 
Imperial Apartment, 
Dollygunj, Port 
Blair

7063943186 Female 27-10-1999 OBC

191 210 Accepted

Avinash Badaik
S/o Subash Badaik
R/o Power house, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

8900946153 Male 01-10-2004 General

192 211 Accepted

Mithun Das
S/o Narayan Das
R/o RK  Gram, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman-744202

9431946984 Male 27-04-1996 Not submitted

193 212 Accepted

R Shanmuga Priya
D/o A Rajendran
R/o JMA General 
Store, PO-476, 
Prem Nagar 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair-744101

9679548939/9
476001903

Female 26-03-1990 General

194 213 Accepted

Prithvi Krishna
S/o Paras Ram
C/o Paras Ram, AE 
Electrical Section 
Saw Mill Division 
Chatham-744102

8900916088/9
933203245

Male 22-08-2001 General

195 214 Accepted

Lalitha
D/o P Rama Rao
R/o Wandoor, 
Humfrygunj, South 
Andaman-744103

7001065854 Female 31-10-2001
General

(Not submitted)

196 215 Accepted

K Chiranjeevi
S/o K Neelkandam
C/o Pavitra General 
Store, Chakkar 
Gaon, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744112

7063950780 Male 22-11-1996 EWS

197 216 Accepted

K Karthick
S/o Late V Kannan
C/o K Karthick, 
Pavitra General 
Merchant Shopping 
Complex, Chakkar 
Gaon, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744112

8900975351 Male 11-09-2001 General



198 217 Accepted

K Laxmana 
Narayana
S/o K Neelakandan
C/o K Karthick, 
Pavitra General 
Merchant, Chakkar 
Gaon, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744112

9531969622 Male 06-04-2000 General

199 219 Accepted

Jiwan Joseph Soy
S/o Boas Soy
R/o Kamraj Nagar, 
Calicut, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

Male 03-01-2001 General

200 220 Accepted

B Akash
S/o B Kantha Rao
 R/o Near royal 
Tailor Haddo South 
Andaman-744102

Male 10-01-2000 General

201 221 Accepted

R Selva Kumar
S/o Late P Rangan
C/o Srinivasa 
Store, Near TTI 
Collage Panchayat 
Collage Garacharm-
II South Andaman-
744105

9933252657 Male 26-07-1990 Not submitted

202 222 Accepted

K Faiza Nazreen
D/o K Mohammed
R/o Lambapahad, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

9933270887 Female 19-04-2000 OBC

203 223 Accepted

Zaheer Khan
S/o Gul Rahman 
Khan
R/o Bambooflat, 
Velluwar Nagar, 
South Andaman

7063912223/9
474209090

Male 07-01-2001 OBC

204 224 Accepted

Sushma Kumari
D/o Late Shambhu 
Ram
R/o Ramkrishnapur 
15Km, Hut Bay, 
Little Andaman-
744207

9531802641 Female 02-06-1991 General

205 225 Accepted

G Siva
S/o Joga Rao
R/o LIC bala 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

8900980339 Male 16-12-1996 General

206 226 Accepted

Rakesh Ekka
S/o Policarp Ekka
R/o Mildera Katchal-
744304

9474294471 Male 06-11-1998 General

207 227 Accepted

Shalini Kujur
D/o Pratap Kujur
R/o Shoal Bay No. 
01, Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7001650188 Female 14-12-2002
EWS

Expired on 2021

208 228 Accepted

S Naresh Kumar
S/o S Raja Rao
R/o 1st Floor, 
Anticorruption, 
Link Road, Goal 
Ghar Port Blair-
744101

9933207029 Male 18-12-1988 General

209 229 Accepted

Ragini Kumari
D/o D K Misra
R/o Near Radha 
Krishna Temple, 
Naya Basti, 
Bambooflate, South 
Andaman-744107

9933200619 Female 09-11-1993 General



210 230 Accepted

P Devraj
S/o Kurma Rao
C/o Grand Tailors, 
Sea Shore Road, 
Fishries Colony 
Near Fish Landing 
Center Dairy Farm, 
Port Blair

8374230835 Male 23-12-2001 General

211 231 Accepted

M Manonmani
D/o S Manimuthu
C/o S Selvanayagi, 
RDK Mildera, 
Kapanga Katchal-
744304

9474209080 Female 23-05-1986 General

212 232 Accepted

H Ashlam Javed
S/o K Hamza
R/o Haddo Sea 
Shore, Near Masjid 
Ul-falah, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9933265926 Male 22-11-1997 OBC

213 234 Accepted

Shivani Minj
D/o Ram Briz Uran
R/o Power House, 
Chota Enaka, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9476072960 Female 26-07-2004 General

214 235 Accepted

Bibiyana Ekka
D/o Prakash Ekka
R/o Forest Colony, 
Near Nicolas 
Chapal, Kamorta 
Nancowrie-744303

9474216410 Female 29-06-2003 General

215 236 Accepted

P Anisha Bibi
D/o P Mohammed 
Ali
R/o Nayapuram, 
Near Rajan 
Garrage, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

9474296003 Female 30-10-1999 OBC

216 237 Accepted

Sujan Bain
S/o Suranjan Bain
R/o Laxmipur Ward 
No. 01-744202

8900933317 Male 06-10-2000 OBC

217 238 Accepted

Jonny Biswas
S/o Arun Biswas
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531948452 Male 02-07-1996 EWS

218 239 Accepted

Anish Badaik
S/o Mongra Badaik
R/o Namunaghar, 
Dundas Point, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744206

9679503785/9
531992581

Male 17-06-1999 General

219 240 Accepted

Manisha Kumari
D/o Late Karthik 
Dehri
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476094984 Female 17-07-2001 General

220 241 Accepted

Sandeep Tirkey
S/o Jeron Tirkey
R/o Govind Nagar 
8Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9474268672 Male 25-04-2000 General

221 242 Accepted

Steffy
D/o Obediya
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar

9476094021 Female 23-03-1999 ST

222 243 Accepted

Joga Rao
S/o Venkateshwar 
Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar

9531928046 Male 23-05-1995 General



223 244 Accepted

Pankaj Kumar 
Singh
S/o Raj Mangal 
Singh
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9531814501 Male 10-10-1995 General

224 245 Accepted

Sareeta Kumari
D/o Raj Mangal 
Singh
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

8900959478 Female 01-10-2001 General

225 246 Accepted

Vivek Toppo
S/o Para Toppo
R/o Kamal Basthi, 
Campbell Bay

8900908489 Male 01-03-1997 General

226 247 Accepted

Stephen Raj
S/o Late T S Mani
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9531836634 Male 07-11-1992 General

227 248 Accepted

P Prabhu
S/o E Palani
R/o Kamal Basthi, 
Campbell Bay-
744302

9531804922 Male 22-07-1990 General

228 249 Accepted

Shanth Mariam 
Kumari Minj
D/o Philimon Minj
R/o Kamal Basthi, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476096516 Female 29-08-1994 General

229 250 Accepted

Praful Indhwar
S/o Late Bhushan 
Indhwar
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9474285054 Male 30-05-1995 General

230 251 Accepted

N Satya Rao
S/o N Kaniya Rao
R/o Zero Point 
Campbell Bay

Male 15-07-2000 General

231 252 Accepted

Abhijeet Gill
S/o Late H S Gill
R/o Zero 
Point,Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9434285367 Male 06-10-1999 General

232 253 Accepted

Amrit Kujur
S/o Late Kumar 
Kujur
R/o Kamal Basthi, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

6299863750 Male 19-07-2002 General

233 254 Accepted

S Salan
S/o G Soman
R/o House No. 42 B 
Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531916920 Male 20-04-1993 General

234 255 Accepted

S Pottayah
S/o Tattayah
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474215726 Male 20-10-1998 General

235 256 Accepted

Mohan Rao
S/o Chandra 
Sekhar
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476004402 Male 30-03-1999 General

236 257 Accepted

B Ramesh
S/o B Prahlad
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II 
Fisher Man Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531978317 Male 14-12-2002 General



237 258 Accepted

Raju
S/o R Rama Rao
R/o 102/B Farm 
Tikrey, Little 
Andaman, Hut Bay-
744207

8900951800 Male 25-07-1993 General

238 259 Accepted

Seema
D/o Khudra Ram
R/o 27/A Gandhi 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531916936 Female 08-08-1993 General

239 260 Accepted

Sivaraman
S/o Krishna Murthy
R/o Gandhi Nagar 
30Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531824998 Male 29-08-1997 General

240 261 Accepted

B Thangavel
S/o D Brahman
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

7063956517 Male 31-03-2002 General

241 262 Accepted

C H Joga Rao
S/o C H Dillesh
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476042014 Male 15-07-2003 General 

242 263 Accepted

B Bharadwaj
S/o B Dhana Rao
R/o Near Childrens 
Park, Haddo, Port 
Blair-744102

9933223653/9
476040363

Male 10-02-2002 General

243 264 Accepted

K Hari Krishna
S/o K Loknathan
R/o Near Laxmi 
Store, Naya Basti, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

Male 28-01-2002 General

244 265 Accepted

T Shiva
S/o T Rama Rao
R/o Near Laxmi 
Store, Naya Basti, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7063944250 Male 21-02-2001 General

245 266 Accepted

D Pawan Kumar
S/o D Umapathi
R/o Near Laxmi 
Store, Naya Basti, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

Male 01-03-2002 General

246 267 Accepted

K Kurma Rao
S/o K Govind Rao
R/o Marine Deptt. 
Fitting Shope No. 
01, Tokken 
No.1199, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9933292695 Male 08-05-2000 General

247 268 Accepted

K Ganapathy
S/o K Govind Rao
R/o Marine Deptt. 
Fitting Shope No. 
01, Tokken 
No.1199, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9933292364 Male 12-03-2002 General

248 269 Accepted

Rita Rani Sikdar
D/o Dilip Kumar 
Sikdar
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9434289657/9
531801389

Female 26-05-1995 General



249 271 Accepted

D K Mohammed 
Faizal Amin
S/o Late O Abdul 
Aziz
C/o Jamila Bibi, 
Babu Lane, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679512043 Male 17-04-1999 General

250 272 Accepted

K P Abdul Shahid
S/o K P Abdul 
Rasheed
C/o N V Manaf 
Store, Mannarghat, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933275625 Male 02-11-1996 OBC

251 273 Accepted

Mohammed Safique
S/o K P Abdul 
Rafique
C/o N V Manaf 
Store, Mannarghat, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679527832 Male 12-09-1996 OBC

252 274 Accepted

Jainath Bhagat
S/o Late Dilmohan 
Bhagat
R/o Medical Pahad, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933247086 Male 04-01-2000 General

253 275 Accepted

Sabith Ahmed
S/o B Abdul Samed
C/o Manaf Store, 
Mannarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

8389944384 Male 14-10-1995 OBC

254 276 Accepted

P Mohammed Safi
S/o P Ali
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
Near Electricity 
Office, South 
Andaman-744206

9933244366 Male 17-09-1998 OBC

255 277 Accepted

Shiv Singh
S/o Sarnam Singh
R/o Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, South 
Andaman-744206

9434285796/9
933240410

Male 28-09-2003 OBC

256 279 Accepted

B K Amit Kumar
S/o Bharat Kumar
R/o 111, Govind 
Nagar 6Km, 
Campbell  Bay-
744302

9531954957/8
918176050

Male 06-07-2004 EWS

257 281 Accepted

Yogender Rao
S/o S Umapathy
R/o Babu Lane, 
Forest Colony, 
Campbell Bay

9531810304 Male 22-04-2000 General

258 282 Accepted

Vishnu Kumar 
Mahato
S/o Dayaram 
Mahato
R/o JNRM Boys 
Hostel South Point-
744101

9531978250 Male 23-03-2002 General

259 283 Accepted

T Vivek
S/o T Madhav Rao
R/o Qtr. No.08, 
Type-I, Indira 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay Great Nicobar -
744302

8900926922 Male 14-07-2004 General



260 284 Accepted

Lelin Kumar Sikdar
S/o Dilip Kumar 
Sikdar
R/o Satellite 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay Great Nicobar -
744302

9531879800 Male 19-08-1990 General

261 285 Accepted

Martin Bage
S/o Late Elies Bage
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar -744302

9476045371/9
531885045

Male 11-01-1992 General

262 298 Accepted

Anthony Vicky
S/o Late Augustus
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar -744302

9474270057 Male 12-02-1997 ST

263 299 Accepted

Murugeswari
D/o Kabilan
R/o 115B, Vijay 
Nagar,  Campbell 
Bay Great Nicobar -
744302

9476013316 Female 10-02-1989
General

(Not Submitted)

264 300 Accepted

Ritu Kumari
D/o Sukhram 
Bhagat
R/o Kamal Basti 
Campbell Bay-
744302

9476062866 Female 10-07-2003 General

265 301 Accepted

T Vijay Laxmi
D/o T Raja Rao
R/o Old CCS 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair South 
Andaman

9531831310 Female 08-12-2003 General

266 302 Accepted

Nimesh Kindo
S/o Dilip Kindo
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900943550 Male 05-05-2003 General

267 303 Accepted

Abdul Nawaz
S/o Abdul Majeed
R/o 23/12 B Street 
Buniyadabad, Port 
Blair South 
Andaman

9679512455/9
933264843

Male 11-12-2001 OBC

268 304 Accepted

Lakshman
S/o Jagadish Ram
R/o Govind Nagar 
9Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531879617 Male 09-10-1993 General

269 305 Accepted

Asish Kumar
S/o Sobnath Ram
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531977568 Male 28-09-1996 General

270 306 Accepted

Sandeep Singh
S/o Gulzar Singh
R/o Govind Nagar 
7Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9531999116 Male 13-06-1996 General

271 307 Accepted

Vivek Malik
S/o Tejveer Singh
R/o Qtr. No.05, 
Tsunami Sheltter, 
Medical Colony, 
Campbell Bay

9531878942/7
599402511

Male 28-08-1992 General

272 308 Accepted

Mohiniamma
D/o S Dillesh
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531899860 Female 13-11-1998 General



273 309 Accepted

Radha
D/o S Dillesh
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531825726/9
531880157

Female 23-03-2003 General

274 310 Accepted

Tresa
D/o Late Kolenday 
Swamy
C/o Dilip Kumar 
Qtr. No. 230/1, 
Type-II, MES 
Colony 
Buniyadabad, 
Haddo Port Blair-
744102

9933215061/9
474293040

Female 05-03-1986 OBC

275 311 Accepted

Kanaka Raju
S/o Son Naidu
C/o B Sanjeev Rao, 
Anthropological 
Survey of India 
Regional Center, 
Port Blair-744109

9531847319 Male 10-02-1991 EWS

276 314 Accepted

Pooja 
D/o Ramjit Ram
R/o 28A Gandhi 
Nagar 30Km, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531898955 Female 20-09-1996 General

277 315 Accepted

Jasvinder Kaur
D/o Late Karpal 
Singh
R/o Govind Nagar 
2Km, Campbell Bay

9531811040 Female 20-06-2000 General

278 316 Accepted

Balbir Singh
S/o Late Karpal 
Singh
R/o Govind Nagar 
2Km, Campbell Bay

9474240049 Male 15-02-1998 General

279 317 Accepted

Abisher Narayan
S/o Late Pradeep 
Narayan
R/o Shiv Mandir, 
Sippighat, Port 
Blair

7063967113 Male 27-08-2000 OBC

280 318 Accepted

Jyothi Kumari
D/o Phagunath 
Singh
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell Bay

8900951772 Female 18-05-1995 General

281 319 Accepted

Jagti
D/o Phagunath 
Singh
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell Bay

9476046303 Female 16-12-1996 General

282 320 Accepted

Abdul Rahim
S/o Abdul Salam
R/o Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

9474227796/9
679575409

Male 28-08-2001 OBC

283 321 Accepted

Abdul Qayyoom
S/o Abdul Salam
R/o Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

7063920384/8
900935759

Male 01-05-1999 OBC

284 322 Accepted

Ranjeet Kumar 
Mohoto
S/o Late Bhova 
Mohoto
R/o Govind Nagar 
6Km, Campbell Bay 
Great Nicobar

9474226977 Male 11-06-1983 General

285 323 Accepted

N Yogesh
S/o Late S 
Nagendran
R/o Laxmi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476096227 Male 24-03-1995 General



286 324 Accepted

N Janardhan
S/o Late S 
Nagendran
R/o Laxmi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476096227 Male 02-11-1992 General

287 328 Accepted

Ajay Tirkey
S/o Jaimasihi 
Tirkey
C/o Range Office 
Ward No. 02, 
Mannarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

9679566045 Male 17-03-1993
General

(Not Submitted)

288 329 Accepted

Sandeep Bara
S/o Francis Bara
R/o School Line 
Ranchi Basti Road, 
South Andaman-
744103

9679589546 Male 08-08-2001
General

(Not Submitted)

289 330 Accepted

A S Sandeep Nair
S/o V A 
Somasekharan Nair
R/o Ayyappaniwas, 
Cari Road, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9679530270/0
3192-251144

Male 24-05-1990 General

290 331 Accepted

Mukut Bage
D/o Nikolash Bage
R/o Agriculture 
Progeny Farm, 
19Km, 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman-
744207

9476042997/9
434267044

Female 20-06-1987 General

291 332 Accepted

M Manish Nair
S/o Late P 
Mohanan
R/o Plot No. 28 
NLDM Colony 
Behind School Line 
School, Port Blair-
744103

9474219602 Male 03-12-1994 OBC

292 333 Accepted

Edith
D/o Nelson
R/o Tamaloo, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9531826176/7
695026143

Female 04-10-1988 ST

293 334 Accepted

Kajol Roy
D/o Niranjan 
Sardar
R/o District Child 
Protection Unit, 
Nicobar District, 
Room No. 04 
Annexure Building, 
District Office, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9476066135 Female 07-07-1993 General

294 335 Accepted

Kaushik Dakuya
S/o Kartick Dakuya
R/o VIP Line, Near 
AC Office, Campbell 
Bay

9933248717/9
531829585

Male 06-02-1994 OBC

295 336 Accepted

Suman Halder
S/o Sadan Halder
R/o District Child 
Protection Unit, 
Nicobar District, 
Room No. 04 
Annexure Building, 
District Office, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9531819420/9
476043918

Male 04-02-1995 General

296 337 Accepted

Mercy M 
D/o Late Mark 
Ignatus
R/o Small Lapathy, 
Car Nicobar-744301

9474238449 Female 20-11-1987 ST



297 338 Accepted

Tunzeela
D/o Late Maqbool 
Ahmed
R/o District Child 
Protection Unit, 
Nicobar District, 
Room No. 04 
Annexure Building, 
District Office, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9531895259/9
531869345

Female 01-06-1983 ST

298 339 Accepted

B Latha
D/o B Nageshwar 
Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
Near Shiv Temple, 
Campbell Bay

9531879325/9
933235779

Female 17-12-1997 General

299 340 Accepted

U Padma
D/o Late U Rama 
Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Campbell Bay

8900973022 Female 02-01-2004 EWS

300 341 Accepted

U Vijay
S/o U Rama Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay

9474239002 Male 23-09-2002 General

301 342 Accepted

Jasvinder Kaur
D/o Jai Kishan 
Singh
R/o Govind Nagar 
5Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9476046360 Female 03-07-1996
General

302 343 Accepted

Cheviti Parvati
D/o Cheviti 
Paparao
R/o Forest Colony 
Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay

9531980525 Female 01-06-1985
General

303 345 Accepted

R Karthick
S/o P S Ramaiah
R/o Kamal Basti 
Campbell Bay-
744302

9531934186 Male 04-12-1993
General

304 347 Accepted

P Eswari
D/o Late 
Purushothaman
R/o Indira Nagar, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar

9476008702 Female 12-07-1990 EWS

305 348 Accepted

Sandya Kumari
D/o Laxman Tirkey
R/o Govind Nagar 
9Km, Campbell Bay

9531825739 Female 05-12-1999 General

306 349 Accepted

Ajay Kumar
S/o Laxman Tirkey
R/o Govind Nagar 
9Km, Campbell Bay

9474294578 Male 18-02-1998 General

307 350 Accepted

Peddinti Sumalatha
D/o P Mohana Rao
R/o Fairmacs 
Trading Company 
Pvt. Ltd. Gurudwara 
Lane, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9679525394/9
679510733

Female 26-05-2000 General

308 351 Accepted

Peddinti Mahesh
S/o P Mohana Rao
R/o Fairmacs 
Trading Company 
Pvt. Ltd. Gurudwara 
Lane, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9679510733/9
531960449

Male 13-02-1998 EWS



309 352 Accepted

Veena Kumari
D/o Simachalam
C/o Dharma Pan 
Shop Tapubasthi, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

8900902278 Female 13-09-1998 General

310 353 Accepted

V Venkatesh 
Prakash
S/o V Satya 
Narayana
R/o PBMC/D No. 
2013, Rout No. 09 
Ward No. 11, 
Behind Manik 
Hotel, ABC Colony, 
Shadipur Port Blair

8900962676 Male 10-01-1991 General

311 354 Accepted

Anita Kumari Ekka
D/o Late Rupna 
Ekka
R/o Govind Nagar 
6Km, Campbell Bay

9531899834 Female 24-05-1991 General

312 355 Accepted

Sandeep Singh
S/o Deep Singh
R/o Ferrargunj, 
Caddle Gunj

9531992107 Male 07-11-1998 OBC

313 356 Accepted

Lognadh
S/o Joga Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay

8900973005 Male 07-11-1995 General

314 357 Accepted

Aryan Singh
S/o Amar Singh
R/o Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj

9531927310 Male 07-01-2004 OBC

315 358 Accepted

Vivek Kumar
S/o Vijay Kumar
R/o Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, South 
Andaman-744206

9531882316/7
063984897

Male 23-01-2002 OBC

316 359 Accepted

N Rajeev Lal
S/o N Brij Lal
R/o Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, South 
Andaman-744206

9531806305/7
063997275

Male 11-04-1998 OBC

317 360 Accepted

Pankaj Kumar 
Gwala
S/o Bandhu Gwala
R/o Caddle Gunj, 
Beach Dera, South 
Andaman-744206

9679502754 Male 11-04-1998 General

318 361 Accepted

Ritika Swaroop
D/o Ram Swaroop
R/o  Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, South 
Andaman-744206

9474229925 Female 25-05-2001 OBC

319 362 Accepted

Deepak Kumar
S/o Late Dodo Horo
R/o Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, South 
Andaman-744206

9531932353 Male 04-05-2000 OBC

320 363 Accepted

Vishal Jacob
S/o Jai Ram
R/o  Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, South 
Andaman-744206

8900971918/9
933263345

Male 18-11-1992 OBC

321 364 Accepted

Ravinder Singh
S/o Jagan Singh
R/o  Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, South 
Andaman-744206

9474204169 Male 04-06-1994 OBC



322 365 Accepted

Rithik Lall
S/o N Brij Lall
R/o  Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera,Ograbraj, 
South Andaman-
744206

8900935997 Male 25-01-2003 OBC

323 366 Accepted

Lom Kishore Roy
S/o Krishnakanta 
Roy
R/o  Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, Ograbraj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531881051/7
063929910

Male 30-04-1997 OBC

324 367 Accepted

Shardha
D/o Bhim Rao 
Sadhu
R/o Teylorabad, 
Garacharma, Pahar 
Gaon, South 
Andaman-744105

9679523538 Female 04-01-2002 General

325 369 Accepted

Sapna
D/o Daniel
R/o  Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, Ograbraj

9531995466/9
474240824

Female 19-04-2000 OBC

326 370 Accepted

Aman Singh
S/o Azad Singh
R/o  Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, South 
Andaman-744206

9434272337/9
679577665

Male 24-09-1999 OBC

327 371 Accepted

Y Govind Raj
S/o Y Sathya Rao
C/o Nawaz General 
Store  FPS No. 31, 
Azad Nagar, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9434286780 Male 29-07-1995 General

328 372 Accepted

Y Ramesh
S/o Sathya Rao
C/o Nawaz General 
Store  FPS No. 31, 
Azad Nagar, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679542969 Male 25-06-1991 General

329 373 Accepted

S Vijay Kumar
S/o S Tirupathi Rao
R/o South 
Permanent 
Tsunami Shelter, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andamana-744107

9679542852 Male 16-09-1995 General

330 374 Accepted

Raj Kumar Ram
S/o Shiv Ram
R/o Kamal Basthi 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531844994 Male 27-11-1994 General

331 375 Accepted

R Gautham
S/o D 
Ramakrishnan
R/o Padak Bagicha, 
Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj-
744206

9679532410 Male 29-06-2002 General

332 376 Accepted

Pavithra
D/o D 
Ramakrishnan
R/o Padak Bagicha, 
Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj-
744206

9531971489 Female 18-12-1998 General



333 377 Accepted

P Kala Rani
D/o Pandy Chelvam
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Near Ram Temple, 
Wimberlygunj

9679565946/9
531913057

Female 16-10-1996 General

334 378 Accepted

P Rama Krishnan
S/o Pandy Chelvam
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Near Ram Temple, 
Wimberlygunj

7695019948/9
474221626

Male 18-12-1997 General

335 379 Accepted

P Selva Kumar
S/o Pandy Chelvam
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Near Ram Temple, 
Wimberlygunj

7063912836 Male 05-05-2000 General

336 380 Accepted

S Sekhar Kumar
S/o S Konda Babu
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj

9679592979 Male 05-05-1997 General

337 381 Accepted

S Tulsi Rao
S/o S Konda Babu
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj

7695017587 Male 03-06-2000 General

338 382 Accepted

Prabhu Deva
S/o V Arumugam
R/o Lamba Phari,  
Near Ram Temple, 
Wimberlygunj

8900945315 Male 04-10-2000 General

339 383 Accepted

P Nitin Krishna
S/o M Pandy Raj
R/o Lal Bijan Opp. 
Govt. Sr. Sec. 
School, 
Wimberlygunj

9474282220 Male 12-04-2003 OBC

340 384 Accepted

Mohammed Masroof
S/o Mohammed 
Samsuddin
R/o House No. C-
64, Shahid Road, 
Near Dugnabad 
School, Aberdeen 
Port Blair-744101

9679570066 Male 03-09-1990 General

341 385 Accepted

B Rohim Kumar
S/o B Balaiah
R/o Docking 
Section, Marine 
Dockyard Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

7063908882 Male 02-02-1998 General

342 386 Accepted

M Gyan Kumar
S/o Late M 
Yogeswar Rao
R/o Drive Docking 
Section, Marine 
Dockyard Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9933247335/9
679531724

Male 11-10-1990 General

343 387 Accepted

B Ramesh
S/o Late M Bala 
Krishnan
R/o Kumar's Outfit 
Shop No. 03, 
Jaimathi Aberdeen 
Bazaar, South 
Andaman-744101

9933245524/9
679566946

Male 19-05-1994 General

344 388 Accepted

Stephen
S/o Athanatious
R/o Good Bye 
House No. 55, Mus, 
Car Nicobar-74301

9474262227 Male 19-10-1990 ST

345 389 Accepted

Dharma Rao
S/o Dhananjay
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8688788085 Male 22-05-2002 General



346 390 Accepted

Govinda
S/o B Somaiah
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531991002 Male 29-01-2001 General

347 391 Accepted

Shiv Murthy
S/o Ram Murthy
R/o House No. 61, 
Hobdypur, 
Tushnabad

Male 18-10-2002 OBC

348 392 Accepted

Subham Kar
S/o Late Alankar 
R/o Chandini 
Chowk, South Point 
Shadipur

9531816347/9
679579326

Male 19-06-1998 OBC

349 393 Accepted

Mohammed Sakeer
S/o Rasheed Ali
R/o Near APWD 
Office, Tushnabad, 
South Andaman-
744103

9933266593 Male 03-01-2000 OBC

350 394 Accepted

Yacub Minj
S/o Alphonse Minj
R/o Shastri Nagar 
Campbell Bay

Male 30-01-1990 General

351 395 Accepted

Biswajeet Lall
S/o Amrit Lall
R/o Hobdypur, 
Tushnabad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

7063978311 Male 08-03-1996 OBC

352 396 Accepted

Bipeen Ashish 
Bhengra
S/o Benjamine 
Bhengra
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell Bay

8900929519 Male 02-07-2000 General

353 397 Accepted

Simon Dhanwar
S/o Late Samul 
Dhanwar
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell Bay

8900943948 Male 04-05-1998 General

354 398 Accepted

Manisha
D/o Anand Rao
R/o Near Shiv 
Mandir, Dairy 
Farm, Junglighat 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

7063974747/9
476017308

Female 17-05-2003 General

355 399 Accepted

Jatin Herang
S/o Bimal Herang
C/o Anoop Kumar, 
PTS Quarter No. 24 
Type-II, Prothrapur, 
Garacharma, Near 
Electricity Office, 
Bird Line, Port Blair

9531929246/9
933266915

Male 15-10-2002 EWS

356 400 Accepted

Daulen Ekka
D/o Suresh Ekka
R/o Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933200422 Female 22-11-1990 General

357 403 Accepted

Alka Shalinee 
Bilung
D/o Deonis Bilung
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9476003709 Female 12-04-1990 EWS

358 404 Accepted

P. Zainul Abid
S/o P. Rasheed
C/o Yusuf Pan 
Shop, Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744206

7063936890 Male 29-12-2000 OBC



359 405 Accepted

K. Mohammed 
Ashraf
S/o K. Mohammed
R/o Padak Bagicha, 
New Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

7063988490 Male 23-07-1998 OBC

360 406 Accepted

K. Saddam Hussain
S/o K. Mohammed 
Ali
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

7063988507 Male 21-11-2000 OBC

361 407 Accepted

Mufty Mohammed
S/o T K Rashid
R/o Padak Bagicha, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

9679560883 Male 23-12-1996 OBC

362 408 Accepted

P. Hassainar
S/o Late P 
Aboobacker
C/o N V Manaf 
Store, Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531875362/9
933290634

Male 18-08-1988 OBC

363 409 Accepted

P. Mohammed Asraf
S/o P Hameed
R/o house No. C-
50, Near Mosque 
village, 
Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933286024 Male 09-12-1990 OBC

364 410 Accepted

Mohammed 
Shafique
S/o K. Moidunni
R/o Manaf Store, 
Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

8900906662/9
933263008

Male 09-08-1986 OBC

365 411 Accepted

Nirosha
D/o Anand Rao
R/o 
OralKatch,Baratang
, North & Middle 
Andaman-744210

9531915046/9
531991920

Female 12-02-2000 General

366 413 Accepted

K P Aboobacker 
Siddique
S/o P K Ishak
C/o N V Manaf 
Store, Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933289802 Male 22-08-1990 OBC

367 415 Accepted

E P Naushad
S/o Late E P Moidu
C/o N V Manaf 
Store, Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9474269014 Male 04-09-1991 OBC

368 416 Accepted

M Shakir Ali
S/o Late N Abdul
C/o N V Manaf 
Store, Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679543401 Male 02-02-1989 OBC



369 417 Accepted

A P Mohammed 
Unais
S/o Late Kunjalvi
R/o Ponnan Pan 
Shop, Near PHC 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679559581/9
474271699

Male 21-11-1993 OBC

370 418 Accepted

E P Mohammed 
Ameen
S/o E P Mohammed 
Rafique
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
Manarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

9933244230 Male 27-10-2003 OBC

371 419 Accepted

Jasmit Kaur
D/o Late Jaspal 
Singh
R/o Zero Point, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476080596/9
531886625

Female 19-01-1999 OBC

372 420 Accepted

Muhsina Bibi
D/o P Veeran
R/o Padak 
Bageecha, 
Manarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

9679532003 Female 12-02-1999 OBC

373 421 Accepted

Niral Horo
S/o Late Deba Horo
R/o Near Forest 
Camp, Kamorta, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531942470 Male 26-04-1992 General

374 422 Accepted

Santhoshi Horah
D/o Late Deva 
Horoho
R/o Diggi Basthi, 
Near Forest Camp, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9531870085/9
476086526

Female 19-10-1994 General

375 423 Accepted

Esmail Baa
S/o Late Habil Baa
R/o Mil dera, 
Kapanga, Sub 
District Kamorta, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531850308 Male 29-10-1987 General

376 424 Accepted

T K Naseer
S/o T K Raseed
R/o Padak 
Bageecha, 
Manarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

9679584419 Male 22-02-1991 OBC

377 425 Accepted

K V Praveen Kumar
S/o K Vijayan
C/o Manaf Store, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679554371/9
476053036

Male 03-10-1996 General

378 426 Accepted

P Tabassum Bibi
D/o P Usman
R/o Tapu Basti 
Near Dharma Pan 
Shop, Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9933205093 Female 15-05-1998 OBC

379 427 Accepted

O Shahjad Ali Asan
S/o O Mohammed 
Ali
R/o House No. 150, 
Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

9679542266 Male 23-11-1997 OBC

380 428 Accepted

Dharam Dev
S/o Ram Nath
C/o Manaf Store, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679519837 Male 14-11-1988 OBC



381 429 Accepted

O Saheba Farheen
D/o O Mohammed 
Ali
R/o House no 150, 
Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

967953528 Female 01-04-1995 General

382 430 Accepted

Mohammed Asif
S/o O Mohammed 
Hanifa
R/o C-43, 
Stewartgunj, South 
Andaman-744206

9679506295 Male 23-08-2000 OBC

383 431 Accepted

M P Mubashir
S/o M P Khalid
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7063974755 Male 19-10-1999 OBC

384 432 Accepted

P Lukmanul 
Haqeem
S/o Abdul Haneefa
R/o Malapuram, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

8900973489 Male 09-08-1996 OBC

385 433 Accepted

P Mohammed Irfaan
S/o P Mohammed 
Hanifa
C/o MV Abdul 
Manaf Store, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063935540 Male 03-10-2002 OBC

386 434 Accepted

Salmanul Farish
S/o O Mohammed 
Haneefa
R/o C-43 
Stewartgunj, South 
Andaman-744107

9679517089 Male 09-04-2002 OBC

387 435 Accepted

P Mohammed Eliyaz
S/o P Mohammed 
Hanifa
C/o MV Abdul 
Manaf Store, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063924363 Male 06-09-2000 OBC

388 436 Accepted

Fazal Ahmed
S/o Mukhtiyar 
Ahmed
R/o C-153 
Tushnabad, South 
Andaman-744103

9933298036/7
063995783

Male 15-10-2003 OBC

389 437 Accepted

A D Yogeshwar Rao
S/o damodhar Rao
R/o Fisherman 
Colony, Rajiv Nagar-
2, Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531879228 Male 14-07-1999 General

390 438 Accepted

S Papa Rao
S/o Tata Rao
R/o Fisherman 
Colony, Rajiv Nagar-
2, Campbell Bay

9476050408 Male 27-05-1996 General

391 439 Accepted

D Sabin 
S/o Late A Das
R/o Dollygunj, Near 
Post Office, South 
Andaman-744103

9679547009 Male 29-09-1994 General



392 440 Accepted

M Thamarai Selvam
S/o A Murgeshan
R/o  Near TTI 
Collage, Moant 
Colony, Ward 
No.18, Garacharma, 
South Andaman-
744105

7063998595/9
933220618

Male 01-12-1992 General

393 441 Accepted

Sadhan Mondal
S/o Parimal Mondal
R/o Subashgram, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman

9474236906 Male 28-09-2002 OBC

394 442 Accepted

Raat Rani Bai
D/o Hapindar Ram
R/o Musa Pan 
Shop, Panighat, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933265603 Female 26-12-1993 General

395 443 Accepted

Nitin Kumar Sarkar
S/o Ranjit Kumar 
Sarkar
R/o Naveen Nagar, 
Ward No.01, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531869829 Male 24-08-2000 OBC

396 444 Accepted

Shanthi Kujur
D/o Jefferious 
Kujur
R/o TV Station 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9474264179/9
474228207

Female 29-03-2004 General

397 445 Accepted

B Thirupathi
S/o B Narayana
R/o STS Colony 
Pokader, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531942789 Male 13-12-1995 General

398 446 Accepted

M Arjun Rao
S/o M Tata Rao
R/o Mayabunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman -744204

9531912143 Male 22-10-1994 General

399 447 Accepted

Christina Kujur
D/o Paskal Kujur
R/o Nicobari 
Basthi, Kamorta, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531990764 Female 22-12-1999 General

400 448 Accepted

T Suresh
S/o Late V 
Thangaiah
C/o Hari Metals 
shop No.1, Library 
Cu Canteen 
Building, Opp STS 
Bus Stand, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9679500499/9
531888400

Male 11-02-1994 General

401 449 Accepted

Surjeet Narayan
S/o Late Rajesh 
Narayan
R/o Bimblitan, 
Sippyghat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933211425 Male 03-04-1990 OBC

402 450 Accepted

Akash Kishen
S/o Radha Kishen
R/o Near Primary 
School Bimblitan, 
South Andaman-
744105

9933215489/9
4760885319

Male 24-09-1992 OBC

403 451 Accepted

C Prabhu
S/o Chithiravelu
R/o Manglutan, 
Humfreygunj, 
South Andaman-
744105

9933212723/9
531913883

Male 02-02-1991 General



404 452 Accepted

Aswini
D/o Raj Kumar
R/o Laxmi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474207446 Female 08-04-1999 General

405 453 Accepted

Kavitha
D/o Bandhu Lohar
C/o Sub Division-I,  
APWD Sub Division-
I, Car Nicobar-
744301

9476057443 Female 01-12-1987 General

406 454 Accepted

B Ravi Chandra Rao
S/o Late B 
Jaganath
C/o Kavitha, APWD 
Sub Division-I, Car 
Nicobar-744301

7063996979 Male 06-08-1987 General

407 455 Accepted

Abisheak Minj
S/o Prakash Minj
R/o Forest Dept. 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

8900946145 Male 31-08-2002 General

408 457 Accepted

Mukti Minj
D/o Prakash Minj
R/o Forest Dept. 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

890094853/70
63945390

Female 15-06-2000 General

409 458 Accepted

Avinash Minj
S/o Prakash Minj
R/o Forest Dept. 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

9434269526/7
063944853

Male 06-05-1998 General

410 459 Accepted

B Jagadish
S/o B Kamrai
R/o Opp. Roshan 
General Store, 1st 
Floor, Santosh 
Colony, Mahaveer 
Nagar, Birdline, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9679585695/9
476011436

Male 31-01-1999 General

411 460 Accepted

B Satish
S/o B Kurma Rao
R/o Near 
Thirupathi Temple 
Haddo, Ward No.02, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

7063946545/6
302582178

Male 15-10-1997 General

412 461 Accepted

Sujata Halder
D/o Late Karthick 
Halder
R/o Yuvraj Colony, 
Dollygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9474264706/9
002424706

Female 26-06-1983 OBC

413 462 Accepted

Prabhat Halder
S/o Parihash 
Halder
R/o Shoal Bay 15, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531846852/8
927010946

Male 02-08-2000 OBC

414 463 Accepted

Abhishek
S/o Satish Oraun
R/o Near 
Poundicherry 
University, 
Brookshabad, 
Carbin Chock, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744112

953144418/96
79529896

Male 05-12-1995 General

415 464 Accepted

T Jairam
S/o T Gopal
R/o Near Ahmed 
Traders, Lillypur 
Basthi, Haddo, 
Ward No.01, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9933254146/9
474245925

Male 31-12-1997 General



416 465 Accepted

Priya Das 
D/o Panchanan 
Das
R/o Harinagar, 
Ward No.02, 
Pitcharnallan, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

7063944139/9
531884094

Female 29-09-1998 General

417 466 Accepted

Akash Par
S/o Jagadish Par
R/o Netaji Nagar, 
Little Andaman-
744207

8900962621 Male 09-04-1997 OBC

418 468 Accepted

Sandeep Pradhan
S/o Late Mahesh 
Pradhan
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Near shiv Temple, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474279180/9
933240862

Male 08-08-1993 General

419 469 Accepted

Sukhdewan Ram
S/o Budhan Ram
R/o Dollygunj, Opp. 
Animal 
Husbandary, South 
Andaman-744103

9679525531/9
434278909

Male 13-03-1992 OBC

420 470 Accepted

Phul Kumari
D/o Late Birbal 
Ram
R/o Cylon Basthi, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman-744207

9476037054/9
531911030

Female 18-09-1988 General

421 471 Accepted

M Jaikrishna
S/o M Lachaiah
R/o Bakultala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531919916 Male 14-11-1999 General

422 472 Accepted

Ajay Kerketta
S/o Anand Kerketta
R/o Bakultala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531879244 Male 15-02-1998 General

423 473 Accepted

Sumanth Ba
S/o Junas Ba
R/o Bakultala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531914435 Male 23-09-2000 General

424 474 Accepted

P Harish
S/o P Kamesh
C/o Shri Vinayaka 
General Store,   
Haddo, Ward No.01, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9933208851/9
531850575

Male 26-10-1994 General

425 475 Accepted

Abhinash Kandulna
S/o Hembo 
Kandulna
R/o Bakultala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531953015 Male 09-03-2002 General

426 476 Accepted

Nameera Hussain
D/o Zulmat 
Hussain
R/o Police Fire 
Service HQ, Supply 
Line, Head Post 
Aberdeen Bazar, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9734527164/9
531956501

Female 09-08-1999 OBC

427 477 Accepted

S Elaiya Kumaran
S/o k Selvaraj
R/o C-232, 
Porthrapur, 
Garacharma, Ward 
No.20, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9679545845 Male 02-02-1994 OBC



428 478 Accepted

Udhaya Kumari
D/o K Selvaraj
R/o C-232, 
Porthrapur, 
Garacharma, Ward 
No.20, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744105

9679572996 Female 13-12-1991 OBC

429 479 Accepted

K Laxman
S/o Achiya
R/o Calicut, Pema 
Junction, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933252496 Male 20-07-1995 General

430 480 Accepted

Abdul Rahim
S/o Abdul Rasheed
R/o Calicut, Pema 
Junction, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9679550624 Male 02-11-1993 OBC

431 483 Accepted

Sree Ganesh
S/o Janasatyam
c/o Aysha General 
Store, Pema Telugu 
Basti, Calicut, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9800906304/9
474268063

Male 21-08-1997 General

432 484 Accepted

P Mumtaz Begum
D/o P Abdul Aziz
R/o Asst. Engineer, 
Sub- Division 
Workshope, Near 
Syndicate Bank, 
Mohanpura, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

7063970488/9
933270252/95
31855282

Female 19-01-1999 OBC

433 485 Accepted

Moazzama
D/o P Abdul Majeed
R/o Post Box 
No.326, Head Post 
Office, Aberdeen 
Bazaar, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9679532986/8
001162566

Female 04-07-1998 OBC

434 486 Accepted

S Adarash
S/o K Sateesh 
Kumar
R/o Hawamahal, 
Rangat, North & 
Middle Andaman

9531853079 Male 19-01-1999 General

435 487 Accepted

B Venkatesh
S/o B Vasudevan
R/o Dollygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9476087638 Male 12-03-2001 General

436 488 Accepted

Dunna Arathi
D/o D Babu Rao
R/o Room No.04,  
Manik Niwas, 
Navjeevan,Bhandup
, Mumbai, 
Maharastra-400078

9653168749/8
355816427/94
76067455

Female 17-06-2000 General

437 489 Accepted

Suryaprakash 
Dunna
S/o D Babu Rao
R/o Room No.04,  
Manik Niwas, 
Navjeevan,Bhandup
, Mumbai, 
Maharastra-400078

8355816427/9
653168749/94
76067455

Male 16-10-1994 General

438 490 Accepted

E Laxminarayana 
S/o Late E Rama 
Rao
R/o Chunna 
Bhatta, North Bay, 
Hopetown,Bamboofl
at, South Andaman-
744107

9679538815/8
388069172

Male 19-02-1996 General



439 491 Accepted

Vijay Kumar
S/o Bhasker Rao
R/o Mayabunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744204

9474291284 Male 17-10-2000 General

440 492 Accepted

K Sai Kumar
S/o K Dalaiah 
R/o Fishries 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9476016855 Male 02-04-2003 General

441 493 Accepted

B Rajulamma
D/o B Narayana
R/o STS Colony, 
Pokkader, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531866414 Female 24-07-1994 General

442 494 Accepted

Joga Rao
S/o B Goraiah
R/o Mayabunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744204

9531912556 Male 20-07-1993 General

443 495 Accepted

N Ankitha
D/o Late N 
Krupavaran
R/o 45/B, RPRS 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9474201746/7
063909117

Female 07-03-2001 General

444 496 Accepted

Y Tarun
S/o Edu Kondalu
R/o Burdal Basti, 
Near Ram Temple, 
Dairy Farm, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9933285388 Male 21-12-2000 General

445 497 Accepted

Binoy Paul
S/o Mohan Kumar 
Paul
R/o H-31/B, South 
Parmanent 
Tsunami Shelter, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9476097740 Male 01-04-1999 OBC

446 498 Accepted

R Gunshekhar
S/o R Raju
R/o House No. C-
49/1A, Telgu Basti 
Near Ram Temple, 
old Pahad Gaon, 
Dollygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

7063955401/9
933231241

Male 15-08-2000 General

447 499 Accepted

T Vijay Kumar
S/o T Harikrishna
R/o Vivekananda 
Colony, Porthrapur, 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7063984520/9
531924503

Male 20-02-1994 General

448 500 Accepted

Smita Sikdar
D/o Sanjay Jadhav
R/o DSS Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9474257079/9
474257079

Female 27-03-1986 General

449 501 Accepted

Pravin Kumar
S/o R Rajendran
R/o N C Mamuty 
Shop, Lillypur, 
Haddo, Port 
Blair,South 
Andaman-744101

9679546363 Male 12-10-1996 General

450 502 Accepted

K Vennila
D/o Karpaiah
C/o Thirumurugan 
Stores, Nera PBMC 
Community Hall, 
New Pahargaon, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7063986364 Female 05-08-1994
General



451 503 Accepted

Kartick
S/o Mani Kandam
R/o Jirkatang, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9474200488 Male 24-04-1998 General

452 504 Accepted

Poonam Kirkitta
D/o Gabriel Kirkitta
R/o H-47, Girja 
Basti, Kamorta, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531879785 Female 21-01-2004 General

453 505 Accepted

D Mahesh
S/o D Shanmga 
Rao
R/o Near Shiva 
Temple, Dairy 
Farm, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

7063987973 Male 03-03-2003 General

454 506 Accepted

Santhosh Kujur
S/o Bachnath 
Kujur
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900977642 Male 31-12-1991 General

455 507 Accepted

D Tarun
S/o D Shamuga 
Rao
R/o Near Shiva 
Temple, Dairy 
Farm, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

7063912690 Male 04-02-2002 General

456 508 Accepted

Adnaan Rasheed
S/o M Abdul 
Rasheed
R/o Jama Masjid 
Committee, 
Abarden Bazar, 
South Andaman

8900910871 Male 14-11-2001 OBC

457 509 Accepted

Subeer Samader
S/o Sanaton 
Samader
R/o Ward No. 06, 
Vivekanandapur, 
Little Andaman-
744207

7063925349 Male 17-09-2001 General

458 510 Accepted

Nirmal Mallick
S/o Golok Mallick
R/o Chouldari, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9474242944 Male 18-09-1991 OBC

459 511 Accepted

Deepak Paulus
S/o Late Daniya 
Topno
C/o Tiranga Store, 
Opp. Govt. Middle 
School, 
Broookshabad, 
Carbyn's Cove, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744112

9531895271/9
679532172

Male 23-07-1993 General

460 512 Accepted

Dipesh Bhowmick
S/o Ganesh 
Chander Bhowmick
R/o Ganesh Pan 
Shop, Near Water 
Tank, Shadipur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

9531861233/9
933205377

Male 19-07-1996 OBC

461 513 Accepted

Abdul Enayat
S/o P Abdul Majeed
R/o Post Box No. 
326, Head Post 
Office Aberdeen 
Bazaar, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9679532986/8
001162566

Male 15-06-1986 OBC



462 514 Accepted

Shasanka Shekhar 
Halder
S/o Sankar Halder
R/o Shanti Pur, 
Swadesh Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

9531917263 Male 18-10-1998 OBC

463 515 Accepted

C H Lavaraj
S/o C H 
Venkateshwara Rao
R/o Near Trupathi 
Temple, Haddo, 
Chatham, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

7679776247 Male 15-12-1995 General

464 516 Accepted

Chamapa Sadar
D/o Chandan 
Sardar
R/o Hope Town,  
North Bay, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9474205934/9
679580865

Female 20-08-1986 General

465 517 Accepted

Monika Kujur
D/o Jerom Kujur
R/o Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9679562798/8
900969397

Female 30-10-2000 General

466 518 Accepted

Radhika Devi
D/o Jaganath
R/o Behind Lall 
Barrack, Dairy 
Farm, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

7695009422/7
063902721

Female 27-03-2001 General

467 519 Accepted

Susma Lakra
D/o Late Albert 
Lakra
R/o Hawaghar 
Junction, 
Nayagaon, 
Shadipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9531923038/7
679325818

Female 23-08-1994 General

468 520 Accepted

Cicilia Minj
D/o Late Linus Minj
R/o APWD LH32, 
Girja Basti, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9531893104 Female 27-02-1994 General

469 521 Accepted

Ratna Mandal
D/o Late 
Bibekananda 
Mandal
R/o Subhas Gram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531854653 Female 03-03-1989 General

470 523 Accepted

A Suman
S/o Tata Rao
R/o Ward No. 01, 
Durgapur, Diglipur, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531949165 Male 25-11-1998 General

471 524 Accepted

Jiwan Joseph Soy
S/o Boas Soy
R/o Kamraj Nagar, 
Calicut, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9531974995/9
679561271

Male 03-01-2001 General

472 525 Accepted

Yousuf Tigga
S/o John Tigga
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9531865637/9
679519201

Male 13-09-1995 General

473 526 Accepted

Purnima 
D/o C Balaiah
R/o KBM General 
Store, Dairy Farm, 
Lall Barrack, Ward 
No.09, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744103

7063909349/9
476030315

Female 06-12-1995 General



474 527 Accepted

Kuldip
S/o Novel Guria
R/o Pudumadurai, 
Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9476074439 Male 27-10-1994 General

475 528 Accepted

Erik Minj
S/o Late John Minj
R/o School Line, 
Ranchi Basthi, 
School Line, South 
Andaman-744103

9476084450/9
679589398

Male 15-06-1999 General

476 529 Accepted

Prakash Rao
S/o Tata Rao
R/o Fisheries 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531953005 Male 23-06-1999 General

477 531 Accepted

Phiru Kerketta
S/o Ramnath 
Kerketta
R/o Pudumadurai, 
Bajota, Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531848513 Male 02-06-1990 General

478 532 Accepted

G Krishna Babu
S/o G Shyam 
Sundar
R/o Durgapur, 
Ward No.02, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman

8900954784 Male 13-08-2001 General

479 533 Accepted

Dipak Kerketta
S/o Ramnath 
Kerketta
R/o Pudumadurai, 
Bajota, Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

8900925821 Male 07-03-1992 General

480 534 Accepted

Rohit Ekka
S/o Policarp Ekka
R/o Mildera, 
Katchal-744304

8900970774 Male 02-09-1996 General

481 535 Accepted

Abhishek Lakra
S/o Sanjan Kumar 
Lakra
R/o Teetop, Car 
Nicobar

9474833691 Male 20-06-2000 General

482 536 Accepted

Amrita Tete
D/o Isdore Tete
R/o Pudumadurai, 
Bajota, Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474239515 Female 04-09-1997 General

483 537 Accepted

K Vykunta Rao
S/o K Samba 
Murthy
C/o Srinivasa 
Store, Ward no. 18 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531893604/9
933235068

Male 15-05-1991 General

484 538 Accepted

P Harish
S/o P Satyam
R/o TA/Ty-I/TP-28, 
Tugapur Junction 
Behind Shopping 
Complex, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9476083572 Male 26-11-1997 General



485 539 Accepted

T G Jeevitha
D/o T Gopal
R/o Near Ahmed 
Traders, Ward 
No.01, Lillypur 
Basthi, Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

8900961499/9
933254146

Female 16-02-1997 General

486 541 Accepted

Rakesh Xalxo
S/o Fadrick Xalxo
R/o Austin-2, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

8900969534 Male 04-11-2000 General

487 542 Accepted

Navjeet Ekka
S/o John Ekka
R/o Nayaghar, 
Baluder, 
Oralkatcha, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744210

7063918470 Male 11-08-1995 General

488 543 Accepted

Jayanthi 
D/o P Kumar
R/o Garacharma, 
Rajaji Road, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679512115 Female 14-02-1993 General

489 544 Accepted

S Somasundram
S/o Late S 
Subbaiah
C/o Kamachi Store, 
Near Senior Office 
Ventary, Dollygunj, 
Eard No. 17,  Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9933202678 Male 20-07-1992 General

490 545 Accepted

K Vijay
S/o Karpaiah
R/o Manglutan, 
Humfrygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531964219/9
641010834

Male 18-02-1999
General

(Not Submitted)

491 546 Accepted

Eveline Minj
D/o Late Robert 
Minj
C/o Daudas Xalxo, 
Near Primay School, 
Kadakatchan, 
Mathura, South 
Andaman-744206

9434290037 Female 06-03-1996 General

492 547 Accepted

Rohit Dhali
S/o Paritosh Dhali
R/o Pinakinagar, 
Billiground, 
Betapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Mmiddle 
Andaman-744206

9531938693 Male 21-05-2002 OBC

493 548 Accepted

Sandeep Toppo
S/o Nirmal Toppo
R/o Ongie Tikari, 
hut Bay, Little 
Andaman, South 
Andaman-744207

9531955926 Male 23-10-1999 General

494 549 Accepted

Amandeep Singh
S/o Subash Singh
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900944059 Male 12-10-2000 General

495 550 Accepted

Zaviar Lakra
s/o Late Albert 
Lakra
R/o Near Hawaghar 
Junction, 
Nayagaon, 
Shadipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

8900966841/6
295659114

Male 15-10-2001 General



496 551 Accepted

B Pavan Kalyan
S/o Danaiah
R/o Fishries 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531891817 Male 06-05-2001 General

497 552 Accepted

Nitesh Kindo
S/o Dilip Kindo 
R/o Govind Nagar 
8km, Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9474271435 Male 24-12-2004 General

498 553 Accepted

Sabeena Tirkey
D/o Jerom Tirkey
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476095662 Female 30-08-2003 General

499 554 Accepted

Ishak Ahmed
S/o N K Haidru
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744206

9679527152 Male 04-03-1989 OBC

500 555 Accepted

Pintu Goswami
S/o Abhijit 
Goswami
C/o Pavitra General 
Marchant, 
Chakkargaon, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744112

Male 29-03-1996 General

501 556 Accepted

Nikhil Kumar
S/o Rajender Naik
R/o Police Canteen, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

9531924198 Male 09-02-1999 General

502 557 Accepted

Ankita Kullu
D/o Late Hilarus 
kullu
R/o Thomas 
Colony, Junglighat, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

8900913054 Female 23-12-2001 EWS

503 558 Accepted

Neelam Yadav
D/o Bandhu Yadav
C/o K Papa Rao, 
Water Treatment 
Plant, PHED/ 
APWD, Lambaline, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9933286590/9
933231918

Female 01-07-1989 General

504 559 Accepted

Shivaji Upadhyay
S/o Late R P 
Upadhyay
R/o Houes No. 05, 
Survey No 18/1, 
Ward No.22, Near 
Atta 
Chaki,Brichgunj, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9166310889/8
299166753

Male 03-04-1995 General

505 560 Accepted

D Berlin
S/o David 
Devansan
R/o Near Children 
Park Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679519012 Male 27-04-1993 General

506 562 Accepted

Sudhir Kullu
S/o Sukru Kullu
R/o Sippighat, 
South Andaman-
744105

9679540686 Male 27-10-1993 General

507 563 Accepted

Y Robinson
S/o Late Y Miranji
R/o Near STS unit, 
PK-501, Headquarte 
Perka, Car Nicobar-
744301

9679583330/9
531983143

Male 02-03-1994 General



508 564 Accepted

Binod Kujur
S/o Tifel Kujur
R/o Kalighat, Ward 
No.06, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531928611/9
531920113

Male 22-02-1991 General

509 565 Accepted

Aman Lakra
S/o Anoop Lakra
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531802529 Male 03-05-1997 General

510 566 Accepted

Jai Kumar
S/o Raj Kumar
R/o Laxmi Nagar, 
24 Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9531885120 Male 01-04-1997 General

511 567 Accepted

Babita Xalxo
D/o Sumila Xalxo
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
30Km, Campbell 
Bay

9531815344/9
933224332

Female 20-06-1998 General

512 568 Accepted

Jayant Tigga
S/o Eljues Tigga
R/o Near Range 
Office Manarghat, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679503557/9
476092838

Male 20-01-1990 General

513 569 Accepted

Mary Grace Toppo
D/o Late Philip 
Toppo
C/o Smti. Kuwari 
Toppo, Electricity 
Department, Indra 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9434277566 Female 08-08-1987 General

514 570 Accepted

P Ramesh
S/o P Madhav Rao
R/o DP Street, 
Lillypur, Haddo, 
ward No.1, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9679598619 Male 09-11-1996 General

515 571 Accepted

Amina Mazumdar
D/o Deepak 
Mazumdar
R/o Guptapara, 
Humfreygunj, 
South Andaman-
744105

9933217958/9
382916043

Female 16-05-1994 General

516 572 Accepted

Monika Kerketta
D/o Jowkim 
Kerketta
R/o Sippighat, 
Ganesh Mandir, 
Community Hall, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933269194 Female 26-08-1986 General

517 573 Accepted

Ratan Lall
S/o Amrit Lall
R/o Pokadera, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474203132 Male 30-01-2002 OBC

518 574 Accepted

Bishwajit Das
S/o Bidhan Das
R/o Humfreygunj, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9883572329 Male 23-04-1987 OBC

519 575 Accepted

K Rohit
S/o K Janardhan 
Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Bambooflat-2, Near 
Sai Baba Mandir, 
South Andaman

8900913408/9
382819929

Male 03-03-2002 General

520 576 Accepted

K Harish
S/o Janardhan
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Bambooflat-2, Near 
Sai Baba Mandir, 
South Andaman

8710019240/9
679564708

Male 13-12-2000 General



521 577 Accepted

R Pradeep 
S/o Edmund
R/o H/128, 27MB 
Street, Near 
Venkateshwara 
Temple, Haddo, 
Ward No.02, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9476069144/9
933267203

Male 11-09-1996 General

522 578 Accepted

Valentine Kulu
S/o Late Peter Kulu
R/o RK Gram 
Diglipur, Subhas 
Gram, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9476003574 Male 04-01-1996 General

523 579 Accepted

Aman Lall 
S/o Amrit lall
R/o 
Pokadera,Mayabun
der North and 
Middle Andaman-
744204

8900941539 Male 18-03-2000 OBC

524 580 Accepted

Hansikha Mary 
Dung Dung
D/o Sushil Dung 
Dung
R/o Danapur 
Mayabunder North 
& Middle Andaman

9476055828 Female 08-11-2002 General

525 581 Accepted

Anita
D/o Sanika Munda
R/o 13 Nicobar 
Basthi,Kamorta 
Nanacowry 744303

9531971118 Female 19-03-1999 General 

526 582 Accepted

Vicky Munda
S/o Sanika Munda
R/o Sita Nagar 
Ward no-7 North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

8900935352 Male 25-02-2001 General

527 584 Accepted

Hirak Kabiraj
S/o Tapan Kabiraj
R/o South Point 
near Govt. Press, 
Port Blair South 
Andaman-744101

9531897525/7
063982935

Male 13-02-1995 General

528 585 Accepted

Jutan Das
S/o Late Subhash 
Ch Das
C/o Ranjit Singh, 
Run Way In Hotel, 
Dollygunj, Old 
pahargaon, South 
Andaman-744103

9474241869 Male 03-05-1991 General

529 586 Accepted

Kanika Biswas 
D/o Pankaj Biswas
R/o South Point 
Near 
Govt.Press,Port 
Balir South 
Andaman -744101

9531899601 Female 28-02-1996 OBC

530 587 Accepted

Dibya Suman Minj
D/o James Minj
R/o Long Island 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744203

9531986848/9
474272638

Female 30-01-1988 Gerenal

531 588 Accepted

Arun Kumar
S/o Joga Rao
C/o Mahalaxmi , 
O/o Divisional 
Forest office, 
Hutbay-744207 

9933291889/9
474245123

Male 20-09-1995 General

532 589 Accepted

Atish Kumar Halder
S/o Nirmal halder
R/o Ramkrishna 
Puram                  
Little Andaman-
744207

9531887538/9
474223200

Male 23-06-1992 OBC



533 590 Accepted

Suraj Tiwari
S/o Nagedra Tiwari
R/o Near TTI 
College Garacharma 
South Andaman-
744105

7643930333/8
409243550

Male 05-01-1997 General    

534 591 Accepted

Teppala Lakshmi 
Narayana
S/o Late 
Duryodhana
C/o Veswar Rao 
Saw Filling Section, 
Mill Divison 
,Chatham
 Port Blair, South 
Andaman 

9933282491 Male 04-02-1998 General    

535 592 Accepted

Anuj Das
S/o Dinesh Das
R/o Kerala Puram 
Dilglipur North & 
Middle Andaman -
744202

9474218376 Male 13-07-2004 General

536 593 Accepted

M Dhana Balan
S/o Muniya Swamy
C/o Laxman  
election 
Departnment
 DC Office,Port Blair                         
South Andaman -
744101

9476042818/9
474235100

Male 17-11-1991 General 

537 594 Accepted

Vijay Kumar Barla
S/o Late Liben 
Barla
R/o Brijgunj
Near Military 
Station, Port Balir
South Andaman -
744103

9679555234 Male 05-11-1999 Gerenal

538 595 Accepted

Mohammed 
Kurman
S/o Mohammed 
Mujib
R/o Dignnabad
Near Dignabad 
School, Port Blair ,
South Andaman-
744101

9679594771 Male 09-04-1998 General

539 596 Accepted

D Naveen Kumar 
S/o D Laxman 
Murty
R/o H. No. 30/6 DP 
Street, Lillypur, 
Near Ahmed 
Treaders, Haddo, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

7011609504/9
474251117

Male 20-08-1997 General

540 597 Accepted

Uma Pati
D/o Lall Mohan Pati
R/o Near RK 
Temple, Kamorta 
Nancowry-744303

9476043214 Female 26-11-2002 General

541 598 Accepted

K Srinivas Rao
S/o Venketewara 
Rao 
R/o Deputy 
Conservator of 
Forest Silvicultre , 
Haddo Port Blair

9933272575/9
531840991

Male 13-11-1995 General

542 599 Accepted

Sukanta Mondal
S/o Bipul Mondal
R/o Ward No-1, 
Netaji Nagar        
Little Andaman-
744207

9476099453/9
476006615

Male 27-01-1997 Ganeral



543 600 Accepted

Thomas Kujur
S/o Late Silbestar 
Kujur
R/o  Ranchi Basthi, 
near Shiv temple,  
Lamba Line 
PortBlair South 
Andaman -744103

9476045344 Male 01-11-1994 General

544 601 Accepted

K Dora Babu
S/o K Bhima Rao
C/o Venkat General 
Store,
Chunna Batta, 
Panighat ,
South Andaman-
744107

9679511961/7
063966040

Male 04-02-1995 General

545 602 Accepted

Mamtha Kullu
D/o Peter Kullu
R/o Shoalbay No-9, 
PO Wimberligunj,
South Andaman-
744206

9531850713/8
927670581

Female 28-05-1997 Gerenal

546 603 Accepted

Biswajit Samaddar
S/o Pradeep 
Samaddhar
R/o Subash Gram,
Diglipur 
North  Andaman

9531953019 Male 02-11-1995 OBC

547 604 Accepted

Bipul Bain
S/o Krishna Bain
R/o Ram Krishna 
Pur
Little Andaman-
744207

7695013536/8
902635393

Male 04-06-1998 General

548 605 Accepted

Jagdhan
S/o late Laldev
R/o Caddlegunj(V) 
Ramnagar 
,Ferrargunj
South Andaman-
744206

9531804143 Male 22-11-1984 General

549 606 Accepted

P Sanjia
D/o P Sathyam
R/o TP-28, Tugapur 
Junction, Behind 
Shopping Complex, 
Mayabander, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531981664 Female 06-05-2002 General

550 607 Accepted

E Jaganath Rao
S/o. E Desaih
C/o V Bala Krishna 
LIC Agent, 
Mayabander, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

8900969297 Male 25-07-1994 General

551 608 Accepted

Sanjib Mistry
S/o Ramen Mistry
R/o Hawaghar 
Junction 
Nayagaon,Shadipur
,Port Blair South 
Andaman-744101

7407576260/9
679573738

Male 18-02-1994 General

552 609 Accepted

Saikat Roy
S/o Swapan Kumar 
Roy
R/o Swadesh 
Nagar, Billiground 
North & Middle  
Andaman

8900927115 Male 14-09-1998 General

553 610 Accepted

Augustin Panna
S/o Kamil Panna
R/o Bharti Nagar, 
HutBay, 
Little Andaman 

9531815325 Male 04-11-1992 General



554 611 Accepted

Pooja Kumari
D/o Sanjay 
Rajvanshi
R/o Near Sincaliar 
Hotel,
Vill South Point 
Shadipur
Port Blair South 
Andaman

7695032856 Female 01-04-2001 General

555 612 Accepted

Amit Tarafder 
S/o Arun Tarafder
R/o Near 
Radhakrishna 
Temple Rabinadra  
Nagar Vivekananda 
Pur Little Andaman - 
744207  

9476038703/9
933227388

Male 03-04-1990 General

556 613 Accepted

Suresh Kumar
S/o P Kumar
R/o Garacharma, 
Rajaji Road, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

993322518 Male 22-05-1997 General

557 615 Accepted

Zabiar Bara
S/o Sebastin Bara
R/o Behind APWD 
Water Section, 
Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531881072/7
063932473

Male 30-10-2001 General

558 616 Accepted

P Charitra
D/o P Lakshman 
Rao
R/o H. No. 10/16 
JN Road Near Royal 
Taicor, Haddo, 
Chatham, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman 744101

9531839461 Female 25-09-1998 General

559 617 Accepted

Arpan Beck
S/o Esahak Prabhu 
Say Beck
R/o Nilambur(RV) 
Oralkatcha North& 
Middle Andaman-
744210

8900969603 Male 04-05-2004 General

560 618 Accepted

Raimon Kerketta
S/o Gabriel 
Kerketta
R/o Kamorta 
Nancowry

8900962622/9
933276962

Male 25-04-1997 General

561 619 Accepted

Mohan babu
S/o Shyam Sundar 
Rao
R/o WardNo-9 
Nibbutala ,Rangat 
Bay North & Middle 
Andaman

9476059990/9
476076785

Male 24-04-1991 General 

562 620 Accepted

D Sai Varma
S/o D Rama Rao
R/o Ward No-5
Near CCS 
mayabunder North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9434266025 Male 10-07-2001 General

563 621 Accepted

V Shanker
S/o V Rudrayya
R/o Qrt No-Type-II 
/P-21/4,APWD 
quarter, near Shiv 
Temple, Ranchi 
Basthi, Lambaline 
,Port Blair 
South Andaman

7063946632/9
933201368

Male 06-12-2000 General

564 622 Accepted

Udit Kujur
S/o Sebastian 
Kujur
R/o Coffee 
Baghicha, Sippighat 
South Andaman

9531973488 Male 16-10-1999 General



565 623 Accepted

B Akash
S/o B Kantha Rao
 R/o Near royal 
Tailor Haddo South 
Andaman-744102

6295011653/9
933287084

Male 10-01-2000 General

566 624 Accepted

V vishal
S/o C Vijay kumar
C/o Latha 
,Divisional Forest 
Office
Hutbay, Little 
Andaman-744207

9384795661/9
474210075

Male 10-11-1997 Ganeral

567 625 Accepted

Sujit CH Das
S/o Bikash Ch Das
C/o R 
Dhamodharan, 
Babu line Opposite 
to Ram temple
Aberdeen Bazar 
Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9531953929/9
933223445

Male 10-03-1991 General

568 626 Accepted

Abosith Kumar Das
S/o Alok Kumar 
Das
R/o 104 AK Street, 
Near Community 
Hall, Anarkali, 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

7063982568/9
531881958

Male 22-09-1992 General

569 627 Accepted

Shailendra Kumar 
Kerketta
S/oElasthrius 
Kerketta
R/o Shantanu, 
Kadamtala, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744209

9474200731 Male 27-07-1996 General

570 628 Accepted

K Bhaskar Rao
S/o K Rama Rao
R/o Lillypur, JN 
Road Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman Pin No. 
744102

9679526583/9
933283465

Male 21-03-1990 General

571 629 Accepted

Pradeep Lakra
S/o Caluus Lakra
R/o Sri Nagar, 
Ward-02, Kishori 
Nagar, North & 
Middle Andaman
Pin No. 744202

9474268697 Male 01-04-1995 General

572 630 Accepted

Deepu Kumar
S/o Neer Bahadur
R/o Nayagaon, 
Shadipur, South 
Andaman
Pin No. 744106

9679506322/9
434280126

Male 16-10-1999 General

573 632 Accepted

Nesha Roy
D/o Ratan Sarkar
R/o Milan Gram, 
Ward No-03, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744202

8900968810 Female 19-08-1996 OBC

574 633 Accepted

Mohammed 
Muthalif
S/o M 
Rehamathullah
R/o Haddo Ward No-
02, Port Blair South 
Andaman

9933254520 Male 07-11-1990 General

575 634 Accepted

C Vasantha
D/o M Chandran
R/o Near Water 
Tank, Haddo, 
Chatham, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531824021 Female 16-10-1996 General



576 635 Accepted

Chinta Howladar 
D/o Kartick 
Howladar
R/o Bhatu Basthi, 
Vetnary Road, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9531910244 Female 26-02-1999 General

577 636 Accepted

Sonia 
D/o Durga Prasad
R/o 14Km, Nicobar 
Basti, Kamorta, 
Nancowrie

8900903849 Female 14-10-2001 General

578 637 Accepted

B Rohit
S/o B Bala Krishna
R/o Shadipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

9679510232 Male 05-04-1996 General

579 638 Accepted

Rose Tara Tirkey
D/o Fabianus 
Tirkey
R/o Nicobar Basti, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9531918376 Female 17-08-1994 General

580 639 Accepted

Rahul Kumar 
Prasad
S/o Nagendra 
Prasad
R/o Fire 
Headquarter, 
Aberdeen , Port 
Blai, South 
Andaman

9531913514 Male 27-10-1996 General

581 641 Accepted

Sanjoy Kumar Das
S/o Lakhan Das
R/o Keralapuram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9476034996/9
434265232

Male 29-10-1995 General

582 642 Accepted

Rohit Kumar
S/o K Laxman Rao
R/o Prem Nagar, 
FMC Road, Near 
Kali Mandir, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

8900963747 Male 23-03-2000 General

583 643 Accepted

Shalini Toppo
D/o Late Jitandra 
Toppo
R/o Pudumadurai, 
Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

8900920468 Female 05-08-1997 General

584 644 Accepted

Pavan Kujur 
S/o Bandhu Bhagat
R/o Girja Basti, 
Kalatapu, Kamorta, 
Nancowrie

9531826613 Male 01-12-2003 General

585 646 Accepted

Shibankar Bepari
S/o Alok Bepari
R/o Navin Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531982818 Male 14-04-1998 OBC

586 647 Accepted

Poonam Kumari
D/o Sanjay Raj 
Vanshi
R/o Brookshabad, 
Chakargaon, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

7063996094 Female 09-07-2002 General

587 648 Accepted

Raj Kumar
S/o Lal Mohan Pati
R/o Buniyadabaad, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9476093357 Male 24-02-2004 General



588 649 Accepted

Suraj Rana
S/o Dhanbir Rana
R/o Pudumadurai, 
Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531919040 Male 26-07-1996 General

589 650 Accepted

Sukumar Mondal
S/o Swapan 
Mondal
R/o 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

7063920906/9
531899641

Male 15-06-1996 OBC

590 651 Accepted

Litul Biswas
S/o Samar Biswas
R/o 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

9933288098/9
476028117

Male 26-07-1996 General

591 652 Accepted

Meena Toppo
D/o Calastus Toppo
R/o St. Xavir 
School, 
Dhombideera, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

9476027151 Female 29-12-1985 General

592 653 Accepted

A Gayatri
D/o Late D 
Asaithambi
R/o Bathu Basti, 
Pipeline, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744105

7063969020 Female 06-10-1997 General

593 654 Accepted

Ajay Kispota
S/o Somra Kispota
R/o Dundas Point, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744206

7063970136 Male 17-12-1992 General

594 656 Accepted

C Sathya
D/o M Chandran
R/o Near Water 
Tank, Haddo 
Chatham, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679523963 Female 03-03-1998 General

595 657 Accepted

K Mohan Rao
S/o K Beema Rao
R/o Ventak General 
Store, Panighat, 
Chunnabhatta, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744101

7063912849 Male 10-03-1993 General

596 658 Accepted

Vishal Kumar 
Tiwari
S/o Markanday 
Tiwari
R/o H-03 
Garacharma, Near 
Primay School, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9531816281/7
063933072

Male 13-07-1995 General

597 659 Accepted

P Pavithra
D/o P Satyam
R/o Tugapur 
Junctin, Behind 
shoping complex, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

8900929736 Female 25-01-2000 General

598 660 Accepted

Rohit Barla
S/o Benedict Barla
R/o Navin Nagar, 
Ward No.05, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531988492 Male 16-10-2002
EWS



599 661 Accepted

P Laxmi Narayana
S/o P Mohan Rao
R/o Election Dept. 
Near DC Office, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9474235100/9
933235128

Male 10-03-1989 General

600 662 Accepted

M Bhaskar
S/o M Dhateswara 
Rao
R/o Typr-I Qtr. No. 
06. Jawahar 
Colony, School Line 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679558684 Male 26-10-1998 General

601 663 Accepted

Rohit Toppo
S/o Gopal Toppo
R/o Portmout, 
Chouldari, South 
Andaman-744103

9933267492/9
531834850

Male 27-04-2002 OBC

602 665 Accepted

Sudharsan Mondal
S/o Nitai Mondal
R/o 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman

9531915313/7
695007556

Male 16-04-1997 General

603 666 Accepted

Egnecius Bara
S/o Subash Bara
R/o 
Pudumadurai,Hans
puri, Mayabunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9476084407/7
695016207

Male 15-02-2000 General

604 667 Accepted

Sarojini Ekka
D/o Louis Ekka
R/o Mildera, 
Kapanga, Katchal-
744304

8900901146/7
695048631

Female 15-02-2000 General

605 668 Accepted

Rohit Tirkey
S/o Poulose Tirkey
R/o Manarghat, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

8900946217 Male 13-06-2003 General

606 669 Accepted

Kombathula 
Iswarya
D/o Late 
Kombathula 
Yesuratnam
R/o 102/3, Doodh 
line, Nepali Basti, 
Nayagaon, 
Shaddipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679520423 Female 15-08-2002 General

607 670 Accepted

P Dinesh 
S/o Late P Rama 
Rao
R/o Lal Bijin, Dairy 
Farm, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

8900915100 Male 01-10-2001 General

608 671 Accepted

B Kiran Kumar
S/o B Simhachalam
R/o Near Solar 
Plant, Garacharma, 
Prothrapur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531927533/9
933299708

Male 15-03-2000 General

609 673 Accepted

Reeya
D/o Late Ravi 
Chandran
C/o Ranjit Singh, 
Runway Inn, 
Dollygunj, Old 
Pahad Gaon, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9531975245 Female 18-04-2001 General

610 674 Accepted

Gershome
S/o Moses
R/o School Line 
Port Blair, Southb 
Andaman-744301

9434286017 Male 31-12-1999 ST



611 675 Accepted

Sarojini Ekka
D/o Late Jolias 
Ekka
R/o Hotel Mansha 
Regency, Near 
Dilanipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531835283 Female 09-02-1993 General

612 677 Accepted

Rohini Kumari
D/o Late Jagmohan 
Gope
R/o 47A, Tsunami 
Pahad, Bambooflat, 
South Andaman

9933268273 Female 24-01-1995 General

613 678 Accepted

Naresh Mondal
S/o Niranjan 
Mondal
R/o Rabindra 
Nagar, Little 
Andaman, South 
Andaman-744207

9933232169/9
531992886

Male 05-05-1995 General

614 679 Accepted

S Vasanth Kumar
S/o M Sonamuthu
R/o Near 
community Hall, 
Austinabad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9474266489 Male 26-07-2002 General

615 680 Accepted

Abhishek Kujur
S/o Kishor Kujur
R/o Manglutan, 
Sita Nagar, 
Humfreygunj, 
South Andaman-
744105

9679553595 Male 26-04-1994 General

616 681 Accepted

Arjun Bhagat
S/o Burshu Bhagat
R/o Dhani Khari, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9531944919 Male 31-12-1999 General

617 682 Accepted

Sangeeta
D/o A Murugan
R/o MES Colony, 
Ward No-22, 
Brichgunj, South 
Andaman

7063902328 Female 21-06-1999 General

618 683 Accepted

Tanmoy Bala
S/o Susil Bala
R/o 77 Ward No11, 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andama, 
South Andaman-
744207

7063969931/9
474052570

Male 30-04-2000 General

619 684 Accepted

G Devraj
S/o R Uttar Rao
C/o Srinivas Store 
Near TTI Collage 
Garacharma-II, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9476059443/8
639403820

Male 20-11-1993 General

620 685 Accepted

Mohan Das
S/o A Palani
R/o New Pahar 
Gaon, Garacharma, 
Port Balir, South 
Andaman-744105

9933270028/9
531848842

Male 28-06-1990 General

621 686 Accepted

Sandeep Xess
S/o Christopher 
Xess
R/o Kumadurai, 
Bajota, Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474279082 Male 16-05-1995 General

622 687 Accepted

N Lakshmi
D/o Late N Appa 
Rao
R/o Near Children 
Park Haddo Ward 
No-02, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9679556093 Female 28-04-1996 General



623 688 Accepted

P Shivaji 
S/o Ganga Rao
R/o Neilkendra, 
Near by Tirupathi 
Temple, Neil Island, 
South Andaman

9933295937 Male 24-04-2002 General

624 689 Accepted

Sobha 
D/o Giri Raju
R/o Kamorta, 
Nancowrie-744303

9476092064 Female 27-03-1998 General

625 690 Accepted

Bipin Ekka
S/o Amrit Ekka
R/o 121 Mathura, 
Ferragunj, South 
Andaman-744206

8900977305 Male 31-01-2002
General

(Not submitted)

626 691 Accepted

Sanjay Toppo
S/o Themba Toppo
R/o Goal Tikrey, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9531914727/7
063934624

Male 02-04-2002 General

627 692 Accepted

Sumit Kumar
S/o Etwa Mahali
R/o Chandni 
Chowk, Shadipur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

9679565131 Male 29-09-1991 General

628 693 Accepted

Pritam Soreng
S/o Late Egnes 
Soreng
R/o Pudumdurai, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531926563 Male 05-07-1996 General

629 694 Accepted

Samir Ali
S/o Mohammed Ali
R/o Kamorta 
Nancowrie

9476093146 Male 13-11-2000 General

630 695 Accepted

Sangita 
D/o Martin Kujur
R/o Near Ganesh 
Temple, Ward No-
03, Tappu Basti, 
Setwartgunj, South 
Andaman-744107

9679516033 Female 26-06-1991 General

631 696 Accepted

T Dushyant Rao
S/o Trinath Rao
C/o  Aruna Giri 
Store Garacharma, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9679535617 Male 03-03-1995 General

632 697 Accepted

Dhiraj Minj
S/o Late Nirmal 
Minj
R/o Kamorta, 
Nancowrie

8900927779 Male 22-08-2000 General

633 699 Accepted

S Gopalakrishna
S/o S Devendra 
Rao
R/o Fisheries 
Colony, 
Mayabander, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474237994 Male 07-02-2001 General

634 700 Accepted

Divya Munda
D/o Sanik Munda
R/o Sitanagar Ward 
No-07, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

8900945136 Female 09-06-1997 General

635 701 Accepted

S Prasad
S/o S Madhav Rao
R/o Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063922968/8
900931642

Male 04-09-1997 General

636 702 Accepted

Sunil Kumar
S/o domanic Toppo
R/o Kalatang, 
south Andamn-
744206

7695027250/9
476006705

Male 25-05-1995 General



637 703 Accepted

D Berlin
S/o David 
Devansan
R/o Near Children 
Park Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679519012 Male 27-04-1993 General

638 704 Accepted

G Rajesh Rao
S/o G Madhav Rao
R/o RCD Colony, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9476053181/9
679558144

Male 30-05-1995 General

639 705 Accepted

Abhijit Chandra Sil
S/o Balaram Sil
R/o Hasmatabad 
Wandoor, 
Humfrigunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9474239739/7
063961359

Male 25-11-2000 General

640 706 Accepted

K Mahesh Kumar
S/o K Dhanamjay
R/o Pokadera, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474206039 Male 07-03-2001 General

641 707 Accepted

Jamna Bai
D/o Hapindar Ram
R/o Panighat, 
Banmbooflat,South 
Andaman-744107

9679515423 Female 25-07-1991 General

642 708 Accepted

N Tejeswar Rao
N Krishna Murthy
C/o  Ganga Niwas, 
Deen Dtreet, Beside 
Mitali Book Store, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9476030401/7
063908822/89
00955730

Male 17-08-1991 General

643 709 Accepted

Anthony Raj
S/o Arul Das
R/o Nayagaon, 
Duthline, Shadipur-
744106

9933259201 Male 31-01-1997 General

644 710 Accepted

Meharaj Banu M
D/o Mohamed 
Faruk
R/o Haddo, Ward 
No-02, Port Blair, 
South 
Andaman,744102

9933254520/9
679549150

Female 20-04-1996 General

645 711 Accepted

Alisha Munda
D/o Sanika Munda
R/o Sita Nagar, 
Ward No-07, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744202

9476074853 Female 20-11-1999 General

646 712 Accepted

Balbeer Minj
S/o Robert Minj
R/o 
Mildera,Katchal, 
Nicobar

8900937378 Male 14-08-1998 General

647 713 Accepted

Anil Mistry
S/o Satish Mistry
R/o Chief Pay & 
Accounts Office, 
Port Blair, Soth 
Andaman-744101

9531922372/9
476089331

Male 10-07-1990 General

648 715 Accepted

Rakesh Kumar 
Dutta
S/o Ranjit Dutta
R/oKalipur, 
Aerialbay, Diglipur, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

9476061793 Male 14-04-1988 OBC

649 716 Accepted

Karan Par
S/o Tarun Par
R/o 11km Netaji 
Naga, Little 
Andaman

9476076164 Male 30-03-2001 OBC



650 717 Accepted

Rohit Urao
S/o Devnath Urao
R/o Ranchi Basti, 
Near Ram Mandir, 
Lamba Line, School 
Line, Port Blair, 
souh andaman-
744103

9933274946/9
474249456

Male 03-11-2002 General

651 718 Accepted

Deepa
D/o Sobnath Ram
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531998912 Female 07-11-1991 General

652 719 Accepted

Suraj Singh
S/o Subash Singh
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531892496 Male 05-02-1998 General

653 720 Accepted

Akash Rithick Barla
S/o Kanchan Barla
R/o Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

7063947414 Male 05-10-2000 General

654 721 Accepted

Sanjay Lakra
S/o Kirani Mormo
R/o Rampur, North 
& Middle Andaman

9474245939 Male 18-08-1998 General

655 722 Accepted

Mukesh Kerketta
S/o Florence 
Kerketta
R/o Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

7695044680 Male 06-01-2000 General

656 723 Accepted

David Dung Dung
S/o Dominik Dung 
Dung
R/o Rangat Bay, 
Nimbutala, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531809386 Male 23-06-1997 General

657 724 Accepted

Navin Aind
S/o Junul Aind
R/o Sabari, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531884361 Male 28-10-1995 General

658 725 Accepted

M Keshavan
S/o A Malai 
Kannan
C/o Education 
Office, Peraka 
Headquarrter, Car 
Nicobar-744206

9531866038/9
679568887

Male 05-06-1993 EWS

659 726 Accepted

B Vignesh
S/o R Babu 
Shankar
C/o Anushiya 
General Store, Opp. 
Van Vikas Bhavan, 
JN Road, Haddo, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9531866567/9
474208929/96
79542964

Male 21-11-1997 General

660 727 Accepted

Sunima Bai
D/o Agnu Ram
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay-
744302

9531853886 Female 07-05-2001 General

661 728 Accepted

T Balance Kumari 
Bara
D/o Tintus Bara
R/o Hope Town, 
Annanagar, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9679543870/9
474234010

Female 25-11-1989 General



662 729 Accepted

Sai Kumari
D/o Nagesh War 
Rao
R/o RPRS Colony, 
Shelter No-19'B', 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476069259 Female 10-02-1987 General

663 730 Accepted

R Maha Lakshmi
D/o K Sakthi Vel
R/o RPRS Colony 
Shelter No-27-A, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8903009739/7
695044644

Female 26-08-1991 General

664 731 Accepted

Shilpa Sarkar
D/o Ratan Sarkar
R/o Subhas Gram, 
Ward No-03, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744202

9474214546 Female 18-06-1998 OBC

665 732 Accepted

Jai Bharati Devi
D/o Jethu Ram
R/o Beachdera, 
Ograbraj, 
Ferrargunj, South 
andaman-744206

9531877468 Female 26-04-1996 General

666 733 Accepted

Tenila Kumari
D/o Ramswamy
R/o Macarthy 
Valley, Uttara, 
Kadamtala, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744209

9531935570/9
474274312

Female 14-12-1988 General

667 734 Accepted

Minakshi Kumari
D/o Ramswamy
R/o Macarthy 
Valley, Uttara, 
Kadamtala, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744209

9531815995 Female 03-09-1991 General

668 735 Accepted

Erastus Danwar
S/o Isidor Danwar
R/o Permanent 
Tsunami Sheltter 
No-76-B, 
Brookshabad, 
Chakkargao, Port 
Blair, south 
andaman

8900921779 Male 14-10-1998 General

669 736 Accepted

T Kandhaswamy
S/o A Taniya Salam
R/o Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9933297496/9
531815995

Male 19-05-2000 General

670 737 Accepted

K Shiv Kumar
S/o Late K 
Seemayya
C/o Near Rohins 
Eye Hospital, 
Dilanipur, Port 
Blair, south 
Andaman-744102

9531894242/9
474278118

Male 26-05-1997 General

671 738 Accepted

V Balaji
S/o V Venkatesan
R/o Quarter No. C-
2, Fire Service 
Hquarter, Aberdeen 
Bazar, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9531971872/9
474208602

Male 25-01-2000 General

672 739 Accepted

Prabhu
S/o Venketasan
R/o Quarter No. C-
2, Fire Service 
Hquarter, Aberdeen 
Bazar, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9531870768/7
695007133

Male 20-09-1996 General



673 740 Accepted

Prema Lakra
D/o Markus Lakra
R/o House No. C 
75/1, Attam Pahar, 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679557248 Female 23-08-2004 General

674 741 Accepted

P Santha Rao
S/o P Adhinarayana
R/o Forest Camp, 
Ferrargunj, 
Beachdera, South 
Andaman-744206

9679514466 Male 28-02-1998 General

675 743 Accepted

Shahana Nahid
D/o Abdul Nahid
C/o Sapura Bibi, 
Qtr. No P/385/03, 
Air Force Station, 
Prothrapur, Calicut, 
South Andaman-
744103

7063989811/9
474244476

Female 09-05-2000 General

676 744 Accepted

Aarti Kindo
D/o Gregori Kindo
C/o Jyoti Kumari, 
Assistant Professor 
ANCOL, Chakkar 
Gaon, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744112

9531939791/9
474292770

Female 21-08-1997 General

677 745 Accepted

Akash
S/o Ishwar
R/o Sheltter No 17-
B, Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900975334 Male 16-10-2001
General

678 746 Accepted

Susheel Sai
S/o Ashok Sai
R/o Soniya Nagar, 
Dhani Khari, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9907494748 Male 26-04-1999 General

679 747 Accepted

P Bhaskara Rao
S/o T Keshava Rao
C/o Civil Supply 
Dept. Aberdeen 
Bazaar, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9679567146/7
063993211

Male 15-01-1991 General

680 748 Accepted

Srinivasulu
S/o Late J Appanna
R/o Venkat General 
store, Panighat, 
Chunnabhata, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679527532 Male 02-07-1991 General

681 749 Accepted

Suparna Biswas
D/o A K Biswas
C/o Gautam Sikari, 
Namunaghar, 
Dundas Point, 
South Andaman-
744206

7695005350 Female 03-01-1983 General

682 750 Accepted

M Bhavani Shanker 
Rao
S/o M Dilli Rao
R/o H No. C-
189/2,2/2 RB 
Lane, Haddo, 
Chatham, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

8389087144/9
679552395

Male 24-09-2001 General

683 751 Accepted

Narayan Kumar
S/o B ajrang Gwalla
R/o Dundas Point, 
South 
Andaman744206

9531801486 Male 22-07-1991 General



684 752 Accepted

D Suresh
S/o M Devendran
R/oNamunaghar, 
Dundas Piont, 
wimberly Gunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744206

7695064136/9
933285235

Male 02-03-2003 General

685 753 Accepted

Sandhya Tirkey
D/o Late Emil 
Tirkey
R/o Adajig, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744210

8900938588/9
474292291

Female 10-10-1998 General

686 754 Accepted

P Ganesh
S/o Ramanaiah
R/o Shivapuram, 
Near Forest Colony, 
Ram Mandir, Ward 
No-03, Betapur, 
Rangat, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744201

9474280285 Male 28-09-1992 General

687 755 Accepted

P Sonia
D/o Someshwar
C/o K Mukunda 
Rao, HGC Office of 
the Executive 
Engineer, 
Construction 
Division No.1 
APWD, Port Blair, 
south Andaman-
744101

9679529188/9
476050566

Female 26-07-1994 General

688 756 Accepted

B Prakash
S/o B Krishna Rao
C/o Manaf General 
Store, New Pahar 
Gaon, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9679532802 Male 13-04-1995 General

689 757 Accepted

Prithi Kullu
D/o Peter Kullu
R/o Shoal Bay 9, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9434291872/7
001499026

Female 31-03-1992 General

690 758 Accepted

Elango G
S/o Ganeshan
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9933240530/9
476038109

Male 16-02-1993 General

691 759 Accepted

Dilip Kumar
S/o Late Ignes Minj
R/o Manarghat, 
Near Range Office, 
South Andaman-
744206

9474283929 Male 10-08-1991 General

692 760 Accepted

Jothi Kullu
D/o Peter Kullu
R/o  Shoal Bay 9, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531855265 Female 04-03-1994 General

693 762 Accepted

P Vasu Dev
S/o P Kurma Rao
R/o Makanchi 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

7382192331 Male 10-07-1999 General

694 763 Accepted

P Chandra Sekhar
S/o Laxman Rao
R/o Naya Basti 
Junction, SVT Line 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531932465/9
679583370

Male 02-10-1993 General



695 764 Accepted

Ruma Biswas
D/o C R Biswas
C/o Lochan Singh, 
Building Bay View 
Colony near Ayush 
Hospital Junglighat, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

7695062330/9
476006745

Female 16-06-1991 General

696 765 Accepted

Shankar
S/o B Sanyasi Rao
R/o Near Geological 
Survey of India 
Office, Megapode, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9933207357/9
474247983

Male 15-08-1997 General

697 766 Accepted

Sajit Dung Dung
S/o Vincent Dung 
Dung
R/o WP/FG 3B, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, South 
Andaman-744206

9474219405/9
933225013

Male 23-06-2000 General

698 767 Accepted

Abhisheik Kishan
S/o Kishan Saw
R/o Caddlegunj, 
Beach Dera, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744206

7695022702 Male 28-07-2004 OBC

699 768 Accepted

Palwinder Singh
S/o Late Jaspal 
Singh
R/o Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

7695018082 Male 16-07-2002 OBC

700 769 Accepted

Sujit Kumar
S/o Sandesh
R/o Caddlegunj, 
Beach Dera, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744206

9679581345/8
900927532

Male 29-04-2001 OBC

701 770 Accepted

Jesinta Kerketta
D/o Late Bowas 
Kerketta
R/o Caddlegunj, 
Beach Dera, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744206

7695014633/9
474254151

Female 18-09-1988 General

702 771 Accepted

Manikandan
S/o Late Laxmanan
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474269050 Male 08-07-1993 General

703 772 Accepted

Y Aadhi Lakshmi
D/o Yaippan
R/o Near Amrita 
Hospital, Shadipur, 
South Andaman

9476073718/7
063960306

Female 22-06-1990 General

704 773 Accepted

V Venit
S/o S Vedachalam
R/o Dogsquard 
Police Colony Qtr 
no 10 TY-
III,Austinabad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531963973/7
063936293

Male 01-06-2000 OBC

705 774 Accepted

Sunita Kerketta
D/o Augustin 
Kerketta
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9476006078/9
933234622

Female 28-02-1990 General

706 776 Accepted

Pratik Soreng
S/o Late Silas 
Soreng
R/o Near Air Force 
Station, Prothrapur, 
South Andaman-
744105

9679598530 Male 16-09-1997 General



707 777 Accepted

Amar Tirkey
S/o Mariyanus 
Tirkey
R/o Baludera 
Nayagarh, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744210

9933282400 Male 25-10-1998 General

708 778 Accepted

Rahul Sureng
S/o Mohana Sureng
R/o Pahar Gaon, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531932606 Male 13-12-2004 General

709 779 Accepted

Manish Kerkertta
S/o Basil Kerketta
R/o Abhaygarh, 
Nayagarh, 
Orakatcha, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744210

9476017879 Male 22-11-2001 General

710 780 Accepted

Mamta Kerketta
D/o Basil Kerketta
R/o Abhaygarh, 
Nayagarh, 
Orakatcha, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744210

9476084902 Female 24-09-1998 General

711 781 Accepted

Manjula Kandulna
D/o Masih 
Kandulna
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474293401 Female 02-12-1999 EWS

712 782 Accepted

Phoolmani 
Kandulna
D/o Masih 
Kandulna
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476023921 Female 30-10-1994 General

713 783 Accepted

Suraj Kumar
S/o Shiv Bhagat
R/o Sunderpur, 
Netaji Nagar, Little 
Andaman-744207

8900900776 Male 01-03-2000 General

714 784 Accepted

Ishak Tigga
S/o Ramesh Tigga
R/o Farm Tikrey, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman, South 
Andaman

9531950307 Male 19-09-1997 General

715 785 Accepted

Rima Toppo
D/o Late 
Christopher Toppo
R/o South Crick, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman

9531973469 Female 21-01-1998 General

716 786 Accepted

Arika Toppo
D/o Late 
Christopher Toppo
R/o Sundergarh, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman

8900934768/7
695020082

Female 23-06-2000 General

717 787 Accepted

Rajesh Kumar 
Kachap
S/o Sukra Munda
R/o Near BSNL 
Office, Satellite 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay Great Nicobar

9474257260/9
434282643

Male 02-05-1990 General

718 788 Accepted

Avinash Lakra
S/o Ajay Kumar 
Lakra
R/o Mildera, 
Katchal-744304

9531958625 Male 25-08-1999 General



719 789 Accepted

Anuj Kumar Lakra
S/o Ajay Kumar 
Lakra
R/o Mildera, 
Katchal-744304

9476068754 Male 22-05-1993 General

720 790 Accepted

Anit Xalxo
S/o Nesdore Xalxo
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531917959/7
695053728

Male 27-02-1997 General

721 791 Accepted

J Uma Priya
D/o U Kattu Raja
R/o Sippighat 
Junction, South 
Andaman-744105

9148894894 Female 06-06-1992 General

722 792 Accepted

Dipika Jana
D/o Manu Jana
C/o Assistant 
Commissioner 
Office, Kamorta-
744303

9531929114 Female 05-03-1994 General

723 793 Accepted

Nabean Kujur
S/o Kuljan Kujur
R/o Near Diggi 
Basti, Kalatapu, 
Kamorta-744303

9531990900 Male 28-04-2003 General

724 794 Accepted

D Enkata Laxhmi
S/o D Kannaiah
R/o Laxmanpur, 
Shaheed Dweep, 
South Andaman-
744104

8790060108 Female 12-06-1986 General

725 795 Accepted

Nitish Mondal
S/o Nilkamal 
Mondal
R/o Ramkrishnapur 
Ward No-04, Little 
Andaman, South 
Andaman-744207

8900971680/9
531828262

Male 29-10-2000 OBC

726 796 Accepted

M Joga Rao
S/o Late M Rama 
Rao
R/o House No-26/9 
near Tirupathi 
Temple, Haddo 
Ward No-02, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9679580010/8
900907782

Male 31-08-1982 General

727 797 Accepted

K Ram Krishna 
S/o Laxmi 
Narayana
R/o Electricity 
Dept. Near Teal 
house, Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9531845865 Male 02-04-1990 General

728 798 Accepted

T Sravan Kumar
S/o T Eswara Rao
R/o Electrical 
Section-II, 
Municipal Council 
South Andaman-
744101

9474258896/9
474224242

Male 15-03-2002 General

729 799 Accepted

Dhanajoy Bala
S/o Subodh Bala
R/o 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

8900937962 Male 03-12-1997 General

730 800 Accepted

Dinesh Kumar
S/o Govind Swamy
R/o C-41(I) DP 
Street, Lillypur, 
Haddo Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9933279357 Male 28-10-1997 General



731 802 Accepted

C H Kiran Kumar
S/o C H Dhanraju
C/o Kamaraju 
Baber Shop, Ward 
No-01, Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9679585581/9
531909208

Male 12-07-1995 General

732 803 Accepted

Ananda Roy
S/o Nermal Roy
R/o Pinaki Nagar, 
Billiground, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9531873434 Male 25-03-1996 General

733 804 Accepted

Ashok Prakash
S/o Om Prakash
R/o Shadipur Opp. 
Shiv Mandir, South  
Andaman-744106

7063981988 Male 27-06-1988 OBC

734 805 Accepted

Simran Beck
D/o Esahak Prabhu 
Say Beck
R/o Nilambur, 
Oralkatcha, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744210

9434286027 Female 21-11-2002 General

735 806 Accepted

Someshwar Rao
S/o Late Y 
Dilleswar Rao
R/o Japan Road 
Near AVS Store, 
Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9674504643 Male 01-10-2001 General

736 807 Accepted

V S Sagar
S/o V Sekku
R/o Portmout, 
Chouldari, South 
Andaman-744103

6295815422/8
900902735

Male 10-03-2000 General

737 808 Accepted

V Suryakala
D/o V 
Satyanarayana
R/o GSSS Ravindra 
Bangla Vidhyala, 
VIP Road 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9679519302/9
434264200

Female 30-12-1990 General

738 810 Accepted

Nancy Minj
D/o Habil Prakash 
Minj
R/o Tsumani 
Shelter, 
Brookshbad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9474218176 Female 20-11-2000
General

(Not submitted)

739 811 Accepted

Beena Kumari
D/o Silbanus 
Barwa
C/o Sheela Kumari, 
A&N AIDS Control 
Society, Red Ribbon 
Buildling, Atlanta 
Point, South 
Andaman-744104

9476078338 Female 10-11-1991 General

740 812 Accepted

Sumeera Lakra
D/o James Lakra
R/o 
Bakuntala,Opp. 
Veternary Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9476000829/9
679576789

Female 26-04-1994 General

741 813 Accepted

Sachin Kumar Ekka
S/o Amrit Kumar 
Ekka
R/o 121 Mathura, 
Ferragunj, South 
Andaman-744206

9531947613 Male 24-06-1997 General



742 814 Accepted

Jyothi 
D/o C Kasi
R/o Lal Pahar, 
Chouldari, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9933250183/7
063924929

Female 11-12-1998 General

743 815 Accepted

B Anuja
D/o V Sanmuk Rao
R/o Qtr. No 117 
Near Urban Health 
Center Shadipur, 
South Andaman-
744106

9476043243/9
933208198

Female 31-10-1995 General

744 816 Accepted

T Murali Krishna
S/o T Eswara Rao
R/o Electrical 
Section-II, 
Municipal Council 
South Andaman-
744101

9434263661/7
093975137

Male 01-12-1999 General

745 817 Accepted

B Pawan Kumar
S/o B Nookaiah
R/o Naya Basti 
Junction, SVT Line 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

8250462729/7
063918136

Male 07-11-2023 General

746 818 Accepted

A Venkata Rao
S/o A 
Sadanandhan
R/o Fisheriesh 
Colony 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9476058070 Male 25-06-1998 General

747 819 Accepted

Rajni Tigga
D/o Jathru Tigga
R/o Kerlapuram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman

9531892542 Female 02-05-1998 General

748 820 Accepted

Bishnath Ram
S/o Mangru Ram
R/o Adajig, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744210

9474292291/9
531888291

Male 26-09-1992 General

749 821 Accepted

S Rohit Kumar
S/o S Venkatesulu
R/o Lamba Line 
Ranchi Basti, Port 
Balir, South 
Andaman

7063981835/8
900959322

Male 26-12-2001 General

750 824 Accepted

Sumit 
S/o Paras Kumar
R/o Shelter No. 
20/A Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar

8900975327 Male 05-01-2000 EWS

751 825 Accepted

Simran Kumari
D/o Late Chandan 
Baraik
R/o Anant Vihar 
Colony, Teyralabad, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9476078256 Female 27-03-2004 EWS

752 826 Accepted

Sneha Barla
D/o Late Leonath 
Barla
R/o Govind Nagar 
6Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

Female 01-06-1998 EWS

753 827 Accepted

Krishna 
S/o Late Subba Rao
C/o Narayan Tailor 
Near Sita Ram 
Tempel, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9476002344 Male 02-05-1992 EWS



754 828 Accepted

E Mohan Rao
S/o E Appal Swamy
R/o C-42 Narsaish 
Pahad, Near Manan 
Church Bambooflat, 
South Andaman-
744107

9679521837/9
531952645

Male 10-01-1996 EWS

755 829 Accepted

K Bhaskar Rao
S/o K Jayanthu
R/o AE (Works) 
Section, Chief 
Engineer Office 
APWD, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9933224687 Male 04-05-1991 EWS

756 830 Accepted

P Bhaskar Rao
S/o Late P Yarreyya
R/o Near Children 
Park, Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9679507463/9
531952163

Male 23-04-2000 EWS

757 831 Accepted

N Naresh Kumar
S/o Nagaraj
C/o Nagaraj 
Valluvar Nagar, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531831889/9
933205236

Male 19-03-1999 EWS

758 832 Accepted

K Neelakanda Rao
S/o K Jayanthu
R/o AE (Works) 
Section, Chief 
Engineer Office 
APWD, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9933209403 Male 07-05-1993 EWS

759 833 Accepted

P Laxman Rao
S/o Late P 
Ganapathi
R/o Mayabunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744204

9476014716 Male 04-01-1999 EWS

760 834 Accepted

K Bala Krishana
S/o K Jayanthu
R/o AE (Works) 
Section, Chief 
Engineer Office 
APWD, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9679543623 Male 11-07-1995 EWS

761 835 Accepted

S Ramesh
S/o Srinivas Rao
R/o Patharguda 
No.04, Ward No-19, 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9679502300 Male 03-05-1996 EWS

762 836 Accepted

Bhagyalaxmi
D/o A Sathaiah
R/o Bathu Basti, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9679594639 Female 11-05-1990 EWS

763 837 Accepted

T Naveen
S/o Late T 
Gunnaiah
R/o Fisheries 
Colony, Haddo 
Ward No-01, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9474242264/9
933260356

Male 23-08-1997 EWS

764 838 Accepted

Debiya Tirkey
D/o Jhirga Tirkey
R/o Jirkatang No. 
02, Ferrargunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744206

8900965682/9
064525503

Female 17-07-1996 EWS

765 839 Accepted

Kumari Babby
D/o Late Abhimanu
R/o Vinayaka 
Colony, Prothrapur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

7063984496 Female 25-12-1991 EWS



766 840 Accepted

D Mahesh
S/o D Krishna Rao
R/o Shadipur Pro 
Qtr. No. 09, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

7063940841 Male 10-07-1997 EWS

767 841 Accepted

P Revathi Pathi 
S/o Late P Chinna 
Rao
R/o Valluvar Nagar, 
Near GSSS 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9476052424/9
679552029

Male 17-08-1999 EWS

768 842 Accepted

Puja Ghatak
D/o Anup Ghatak
R/o RPRS Near 
Murugan Tempel, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

7063943668 Female 16-09-1999 General

769 843 Accepted

Henry Minj
S/o Latte Martin 
Minj
R/o Rajaji Nagar, 
Near Divya Store, 
Garacharma, South 
Andaman-744105

9933245431 Male 08-02-1992 General

770 844 Accepted

Annu Lakra
D/o Late Selvester 
Lakra
R/o Near Ganesh 
Tempel. Kamrat 
Nagar, Calicut, 
Pahar Gaon, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9531896348/9
679567321

Female 30-10-1993 General

771 845 Accepted

Gulshan Tete
S/o Late Julius 
Tete
R/o Kamraj Nagar, 
Calicut, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744105

9933289059 Male 09-10-1998 General

772 846 Accepted

Rajesh
S/o Rameshwar
R/o Qtr. 
No.103/Typ-II, VIP 
Road Police Line 
Junglighat, South 
Andaman-744103

Male 29-08-1990 General

773 847 Accepted

Divya Kerketta
D/o Ramesh 
Kerketta
R/o Qtr. 
No.103/Typ-II, VIP 
Road Police Line 
Junglighat, South 
Andaman-744103

Female 15-11-1995 General

774 848 Accepted

Bimla Kumari
D/o Kishan Barraik
R/o P R Kumar 
Store, Near Ganesh 
Temple, Kamraj 
Nagar, Calicut, 
Pahar Gaon-744105

9531980916 Female 17-07-1994 General

775 849 Accepted

Rosan Kerketta
S/o Gabriel 
Kerketta
R/o Rajaji Nagar, 
Water Tank, 
Garacharma, South 
Andaman-744103

9933205290 Male 01-09-1999 General

776 851 Accepted

Leena
D/o Lawerence
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Tribal Shelter, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476067817 Female 29-12-1993 ST



777 852 Accepted

Sylveria
D/o George
R/o Althaheak, 
Tapong Nancowrie-
744303

9531842762 Female 11-06-2000 ST

778 853 Accepted

Polinus
S/o Peter Crispin
R/o Kakana, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9476092823 Male 01-04-1995 ST

779 854 Accepted

Farhine
D/o Late Tacob
R/o BDO, 
Community 
Development Block, 
Nancowrie

8900928267 Female 13-02-1994 General

780 855 Accepted

Rizba
D/o Late Christpher
C/o Mahmooda, 
Anganwadi Worker, 
Kamorta Nancowrie

9531942491/9
476042187

Female 08-03-1995 ST

781 857 Accepted

Stephney
D/o Raju Regobert
R/o Near Education 
Office, Kamorta, 
Nancowrie-744303

9476017900 Female 19-10-2000 ST

782 858 Accepted

Virendra
S/o Lawrance
R/o Qtr. No-32, 
Near CHC, Kamorta 
Nancowrie

9474263264 Male 01-02-1997 ST

783 859 Accepted

Pibasha Nikitha
D/o Raj Kapoor 
R/o Kamorta, 
Nancowrie

9531864744 Female 24-11-2001 ST

784 860 Accepted

M C Donald 
Edmond
S/o Edmond 
Patrick
R/o Malacca, Car 
Nicobar

9476007407 Male 20-04-2000 ST

785 861 Accepted

Seema Miheuny
D/o Late C 
Kennedy
R/o Chota Enaka, 
Kamorta, -744303

8900946516 Female 26-02-1996 ST

786 862 Accepted

Clarence
D/o Barnabas
R/o Chakkar Gaon, 
Police Qtr Typ-II, 
Port Blair-744112

9476088775 Female 13-01-1989 ST

787 863 Accepted

Fernando
S/o Samson
R/o Malacca, Car 
Nicobar

9434296569 Male 23-03-2002 ST

788 864 Accepted

S Ronaldo
S/o Samson
R/o Malacca, car 
Nicobar-744301

9531949391 Male 25-05-1998 ST

789 865 Accepted

Urvasi
D/o B Michael
R/o Champin, 
Nancowrie

9476093249 Female 23-07-1993 ST

790 867 Accepted

Gilchrist Julian
S/o M Julian
C/o Ahab, HGC, 
Construction 
Division APWD, Car 
Nicobar-744301

Male 04-04-2004 ST

791 868 Accepted

Asrita Tigga
D/o Sanak Sai
R/o 19A, Joginder 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9474247027 Female 01-02-1997 EWS



792 870 Accepted

Aruna Lakra
D/o Late Silvester 
Lakra
R/o P R Kumar 
Store, Near Ganesh 
Temple, Kamraj 
Nagar, Calicut, 
South Andaman-
744105

8900974587 Female 14-12-1995 General

793 871 Accepted

Mohammed 
Shabeed
S/o Mohammed 
Isaq
R/o Namunaghar, 
Dundas Point, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744206

9679524208/9
832929868

Male 14-09-1995 OBC

794 872 Accepted

Bosudev Mondal
S/o Nitai Mondal
R/o Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman-744202

9531969078 Male 30-10-2001 OBC

795 873 Accepted

Manindra Howlader
S/o Naren C H 
Howlader
R/o Opp. BSNL 
Office, Garachamar, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9474203203 Male 26-10-1988 OBC

796 874 Accepted

Kishor Kumar 
Mondal 
S/o Nilratan 
Mondal
R/o Helicopter 
Terminal, VIP Road, 
Directorate of Civil 
aviation, Port Blair-
744103

9531946601/7
063948067

Male 06-11-1993 OBC

797 875 Accepted

Sanjeev Kumar 
Mandal
S/o Nilratan 
Mondal
R/o Helicopter 
Terminal, VIP Road, 
Directorate of Civil 
aviation, Port Blair-
744103

9474281366 Male 15-09-1987 OBC

798 876 Accepted

N Shilpi
D/o Shastri Nagesia
R/o Qtr. No 30,E-
Block, Police 
Colony, Deen 
Street, Junglighat 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679544549 Female 27-03-1996 OBC

799 877 Accepted

Ankita
D/o Bhim Raj
R/o Brichgunj, 
Brookshabad ward 
no-22, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

7063980220 Female 07-02-2001 OBC

800 878 Accepted

Sourav Dey
S/o Bapilal Dey
R/o Garacharma, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9531972455 Male 01-03-2003 OBC

801 879 Accepted

Mohd Aftab Ali
S/o Ali Miyan
C/o M/s Shankar 
Bagchi(Ration 
Shop), G-7/1 B-
Street, Muslim 
Basti, 
Buniyadabad, 
Haddo-744102

9679502140/9
531985803

Male 22-07-1995 OBC

802 880 Accepted

Rakesh Baroi
S/o Narayan Baroi
R/o Santipur, 
Swadesh Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

9476083924 Male 20-01-1998 OBC



803 881 Accepted

K Faiza Nazreen
D/o K Mohammed
R/o Lambapahad, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

9933270887 Female 19-04-2000 OBC

804 882 Accepted

Binod Kandulna
S/o Enam 
Kandulna
R/o Swadesh 
Nagar, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744201

9531917258 Male 02-10-1995 OBC

805 883 Accepted

Bishnu Pada Roy
S/o Gour Roy
R/o 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Hut Bay, South 
Andaman-744207

7063972023 Male 10-12-1998 OBC

806 884 Accepted

Bishal Dakua
S/o Kartick Dakua
R/o R K Gram, 
Diglipur, North &  
Middle Andaman-
744202

9474214527/9
476032106

Male 05-02-1998 OBC

807 885 Accepted

Mohammed Nisar
S/o Abdul Aziz
C/o Reshma Aziz 
Civil Suppl Dept. 
Store Section, Port 
Balir, South 
Andaman-744101

9679554593/8
900943907

Male 25-06-1997 OBC

808 886 Accepted

Tapash Mallick
S/o Sunil Mallick
R/o 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman-
744207

9531936722 Male 08-03-2001 OBC

809 887 Accepted

Bhabotosh Biswas
S/o Gurudas 
Biswas
R/o Hari Nagar, 
Billiground, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9476090210 Male 23-10-2001 OBC

810 888 Accepted

Bikram Roy
S/o ProfullaRoy
R/o Lalpahad, 
Chouldari, South 
Andaman

9531976558 Male 11-09-2002 OBC

811 889 Accepted

Kaushik Roy
S/o Krishna Kumar 
Roy
R/o Uttara, 
Santanu, 
Kadamtala, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744209

9800940768 Male 16-07-1992 OBC

812 890 Accepted

Mohammed 
Ishaque
S/o Abdul Aziz
C/o Reshma Aziz 
Civil Suppl Dept. 
Store Section, Port 
Balir, South 
Andaman-744101 

9434294204 Male 16-11-1994 OBC

813 891 Accepted

Subham Mondal
S//o Sushil Mondal
R/o Ward No-03, 
Madhupur, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9476046791/9
476018909

Male 28-08-1997 OBC

814 892 Accepted

Jugal Bairagi
S/o Biswanath 
Bairagi
R/o Kadamtala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744209

9531857542 Male 06-05-1997 General

815 893 Accepted

Ritesh Mandal
S/o Rabin Mondal
R/o Kadamtala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744209

9531986326 Male 10-01-2002 OBC



816 894 Accepted

Mohammad Nehal
S/o Mohammad 
Zafar
R/o H-MB 3/2, 
Round Basti Near 
Krishna Temple, 
Aberdeen, Port 
Blair,South 
Andaman

9679569105 Male 07-12-1998 OBC

817 895 Accepted

Abdul Sahil
S/o Abdul Hameed
R/o South Point, 
Shadipur, Port Balir

9933253739 Male 09-03-2002 OBC

818 896 Accepted

Dinesh Mistry
S/o Dilip Mistry
C/o DC Office, 
Under District Healt 
Society HQ, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9476030873 Male 04-05-1991 OBC

819 897 Accepted

Subam Saojal
S/o Sukhranjan 
Saojal
R/o Guptapara, 
Humfriygunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9531901910/9
679546580

Male 26-06-1994 OBC

820 898 Accepted

Siva Saojal
S/o Sukhranjan 
Saojal
R/o Guptapara, 
Humfriygunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9531901910/9
679546580

Male 16-08-1996 OBC

821 899 Accepted

Azad Abrahim
S/o Late T K 
Mohammed 
C/o M Khalid, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531847707/9
476017707

Male 15-08-1987 OBC

822 900 Accepted

Bidhan 
ChandraBiswas
S/o Bishnu Pada 
Biswas
R/o Manglutan, 
Guptapada, South 
Andaman

9679539656 Male 27-01-1989 OBC

823 901 Accepted

Sumanto Halder
S/o Santhosh 
Halder
R/o Santipur, 
Swadesh Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201 

9531915942 Male 23-06-2000 OBC

824 902 Accepted

Naresh Das
S/o Narayan Das
R/o Santipur, 
Swadesh Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201 

9474271284 Male 10-12-1997 OBC

825 903 Accepted

Supriya Biswas
D/o Keshab Biswas
R/o Mayabunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744204

9531839648 Female 07-04-1998 OBC

826 904 Accepted

Sayed Sohail
S/o Late Khawaja 
Moideen
C/o Shabanam, 
Directorate of Civil 
Supply CS&CA, 
Aberdeen Bazaar, 
Port Blair-744101

9933296410/7
063918185

Male 02-09-2001 OBC

827 905 Accepted

Anish Devi
D/o Seva Ram
R/o House No. C-
103, Near GSSS 
Tushnabad,  South 
andaman-744103

9679597655 Female 14-01-1999 OBC



828 906 Accepted

K V Abdul Naseer
S/o K V Hussain
C/o Aysha General 
Store Pema 
Junction, Calicut, 
South Andaman-
744105

7063988124 Male 26-05-1995 OBC

829 908 Accepted

Subrato Ojha
S/o Rathin 
Chandra Ojha
R/o Dollygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

7679651649/9
531844917

Male 28-06-2000 OBC

830 909 Accepted

S Sahil
S/o Samuddeen
C/o Priya General 
Store, Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair

9434299850 Male 09-11-2004 OBC

831 910 Accepted

Varun Prakash
S/o Anand Prakash
R/o Caddlegunj, 
Ferrargunj, 
Beachdera, South 
andaman-744206

9933233505 Male 25-01-1994 OBC

832 911 Accepted

Sujit Majhi
S/o Khitish Majhi
C/oP Row, 12/4 
Near Children's 
Park, Hanuman 
Junction Haddo, 
Ward No,02 Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9531872252/7
063931214

Male 12-08-1992 OBC

833 912 Accepted

Sagar Janish
S/o Saw Hendry
R/o 40B Street 
Buniyadabad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9474254342 Male 05-01-2001 OBC

834 913 Accepted

Nishakanta Bala
S/o Nityananda 
Bala
R/o Garacharma, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9476002322 Male 04-11-1994 OBC

835 914 Accepted

Nipesh Chandra 
Mandal
S/o Nitya Nanda 
Mandal
R/o Beach Dera, 
Ograbraj, 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744206

9679536186 Male 28-03-1998 OBC

836 915 Accepted

Tushar Ganguly
S/o Sankar 
Ganguly
R/o Austinabad 
Near Mariamman 
Temple, Brichgunj, 
South Andaman-
744103

9933296882 Male 02-05-2004 OBC

837 916 Accepted

Abhijeet Adhikari
S/o Late Manojeet 
Adhikari
R/o Gram 
Panchayat Office, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera, Ograbraj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9476080747 Male 26-11-2001 OBC

838 918 Accepted

Asif Ali
S/o Abdul Basheer
R/o Muskan Shop 
Opp. Bathu Basthi 
School, 
Garacharam, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

7063900486 Male 26-09-2004 OBC



839 919 Accepted

Sahin 
D/o Abdul Hameed
R/o South Point 
Shadipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9933242470 Female 15-03-2004 OBC

840 921 Accepted

D Vugendra Rao
S/o Late D 
Tulasaiah
R/o Near Murugan 
Temple Prothrapur, 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9474249642 Male 05-03-1994 EWS

841 922 Accepted

Hrithik Biswas
S/o Hriday Biswas
R/o Manjeri, 
Guptapara, South 
Andaman-744103

9531892971 Male 14-01-2001 OBC

842 923 Accepted

Binita Mondal
D/o Jatin Mondal
R/o Kishorinagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531949152 Female 09-02-2002 OBC

843 924 Accepted

Ashmita Dung 
Dung
D/o Thomas Dung 
Dung
R/o Rampur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

9531972826 Female 08-01-2001 OBC

844 925 Accepted

Ratan Das
S/o Sreebash Das
R/o JNRM Boys 
Hostel, South Point 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9531984622 Male 24-05-2002 OBC

845 926 Accepted

Chandan Mondal
S/o Pikuray Mondal
R/o Ward No. 07 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

9476033611/7
063954336

Male 01-03-1998 OBC

846 927 Accepted

Sangeeta Minj
D/o Late Juel Minj
R/o Rangat, 
Mithila, Middle 
Andaman-744205

9474256244 Female 28-06-1990 OBC

847 928 Accepted

M Harshad
S/o M Abdul Gafoor
R/o Stewartgunj, 
South Andaman

7063985127 Male 07-10-2004 OBC

848 929 Accepted

Minay Paul
S/o Mohan Paul
R/o H-31B, 
Permanent 
Tsunami Shelter, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9474248625/9
434290420

Male 10-09-1993 OBC

849 930 Accepted

Abdul Majeed
S/o P Hamza
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, Port 
Blair-744107

9679566556 Male 18-10-1990 OBC

850 931 Accepted

K Mohammed 
Safique
S/o K Sulaiman
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Tapubasti, 
Bambooflat, Port 
Blair-744107

9679531748 Male 16-05-1993 OBC

851 932 Accepted

K Mohammed Asif
S/o K Abdul Salam
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat,South 
Andaman-744107

7063973282 Male 13-03-2000 OBC



852 933 Accepted

Abdul Rasheed
S/o Abdul Jabbar
R/o Govindapuram, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679590959 Male 14-09-1990 OBC

853 934 Accepted

Sakir
S/o K Khalid
R/o Najead Pan 
Shop, Stewartgunj-
744107

8900902280 Male 27-06-1998 OBC

854 935 Accepted

A Sulaiman
S/o Hamza
R/o Govindapuram, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679524981 Male 03-12-1990 OBC

855 940 Accepted

K Hussain
S/o K Mohammed
R/o Vill. 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

Male 02-04-1993 OBC

856 941 Accepted

P Naushad Ali
S/o P Majeed
R/o  Vill. 
Stewartgunj 
(Junction), 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933204097 Male 26-02-1993 OBC

857 942 Accepted

Mohammed Jabir
S/o P K Hassan
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
Near Telephone 
exchange, South 
Andaman

9679555541 Male 09-06-1994 OBC

858 943 Accepted

Muhammed Raees
S/o P Abdul Razak
R/o  Vill. 
Stewartgunj 
(Junction), 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679596160 Male 15-07-1993 OBC

859 944 Accepted

C Mohammed Sajid
S/o C Chekoo
C/o  Yasir Panshop, 
Near MES School, 
Stewartgunj 
(Junction), 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679533100 Male 28-02-1991 OBC

860 945 Accepted

Mohammed Shabir
S/o Ibrahim 
C/o  V M Ummer & 
Sons, R/o 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107 

9679574514 Male 11-05-1993 OBC

861 946 Accepted

K Abdul Zabir
S/o K Ibrahim
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107 

7063903676 Male 24-03-1997 OBC

862 947 Accepted

P Mohammed 
Arshad
S/o P Mohammed 
Ali
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107 

9531971596 Male 31-03-2003 OBC

863 948 Accepted

K Mohammed Ayub
S/o K Hanifa
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107 

7063911379 Male 04-05-1999 OBC

864 949 Accepted

K Abdul Nasir
S/o k Ibrahim
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107 

8900949737 Male 13-03-1997 OBC



865 950 Accepted

Mohammed Muneer
S/o K Abdul Manaf
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107 

9679559597 Male 14-08-1997 OBC

866 951 Accepted

K Mohd Arshad
S/o K Naushad
C/o H.K.M.K. 
Store,Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107 

9531971610/7
063972030

Male 30-08-2000 OBC

867 952 Accepted

K Mohammed Yasir
S/o K Sayed Alvi
C/o  Yasir Panshop, 
Near MES School, 
Azad Nagar, 
Stewartgunj  
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933275049 Male 03-06-1993 OBC

868 953 Accepted

K Mohammed Yasin
S/o K Sayed Alvi
C/o  Yasir Panshop, 
Near MES School, 
Azad Nagar, 
Stewartgunj  
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933275049 Male 29-11-1995 OBC

869 954 Accepted

Mohammed Nisar
S/o M Yusuf
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107 

9476081908 Male 08-08-2001 OBC

870 955 Accepted

P Nadeem
S/o P Abdul Majeed
C/o Tasneem Daily 
Needs, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531847630/9
7063972431

Male 05-08-1992 OBC

871 956 Accepted

Karamjit Kaur
D/o Kulwanth 
Singh
R/o Govind Nagar 
8km, Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531865679 Female 14-04-2000 EWS

872 957 Accepted

S Kriubanandan
S/o K Subramanian
R/o 62A, Gandhi 
Nagar 30km, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476003240 Male 03-08-1994 General

873 958 Accepted

K Rohit
S/o  Karuppaiah
R/o Behind Near 
Water Tank , 
Kamaraj Nagar, 
Calicut, Pahad 
Gaon, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9531940031 Male 05-07-1997 General

874 959 Accepted

Amit Kumar Minj
S/o Late Anil 
Kumar Minj
R/o Garacharma, 
South Andaman-
744105

9531817928 Male 26-09-1995 General

875 960 Accepted

Dhiraj Kumar
S/o Kastoo Mahtoo
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

Male 08-07-2001 General

876 961 Accepted

Anjali Gulab Lakra
D/o Raj Kishore 
Lakra
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Grear Nicobar

9474231963 Female 19-04-1992 General



877 962 Accepted

Bandeni Devi
D/o Jaggu Badaik
R/o Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9933212283 Female 05-01-1989 General

878 963 Accepted

D Joga Rao
S/o Late D 
Adinarayan
R/o 30/11 D P 
Street, Lillypur, 
Haddo Ward No.-
01, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9476093133 Male 20-11-1993 General

879 964 Accepted

K Shanta Kumar
S/o Late K 
Narayanan Rao
C/o Birsha Nagar, 
Attam Phard, 
Dollygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679586686 Male 25-06-1995 General

880 965 Accepted

Deepak
S/o Jagdish Ram
R/o Govind Nagar 
9Km Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9434295484 Male 09-08-1995 General

881 966 Accepted

Ashok Kerketta
S/o Kamal Kerketta
R/o Navin Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9474296206/9
476021178

Male 02-09-1994 General

882 967 Accepted

S Jeffery
S/o Mathias
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9474206190 Male 25-04-1996 ST

883 968 Accepted

Alka Tirkey
D/o Fulgens Tirkey
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar 
Island

7063979724 Female 24-08-2000 General

884 969 Accepted

Prithika Kujur
D/o Sujeet Kujur
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar 
Island

9476023648 Female 15-10-1999 General

885 971 Accepted

N P Usmaan
S/o N P Ibrahim
R/o Brindaban, 
Saithan Khari, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman

7695043013 Male 01-01-2005 OBC

886 972 Accepted

I Laxman Sagar
S/o I Govindaappa  
Rao
R/o Attam Pahad, 
Ram Nagar Near 
Shiv Mandir, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

8509461415 Male 09-04-2003 General

887 973 Accepted

Monika Bhuinya
D/o Hilarus 
Bhuinya
R/o FBN-14/76, 
Nanjappa Nagar, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman, South 
Andaman 

9476019524 Female 30-09-2000 General

888 974 Accepted

A Devi
D/o Satyanarayan
R/o Kitchad Nallah, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman, South 
Andaman

9531875689 Female 29-10-2002 General



889 976 Accepted

Brisiella
D/o Cyril
C/o R Lona, PHC, 
Japan Tikrey, 
Katchal Island-
744304

9531878238 Female 07-09-1991 ST

890 977 Accepted

Rufus
S/o Leslie Vences
R/o Austinabad, 
Near Police Quarter, 
Port Blair-744103

7063921566 Male 04-01-1999 ST

891 978 Accepted

Nerius
S/o Late Moses
C/o Tubalcin Sisty 
Nagar, Port Balir

9531843953/9
933234316

Male 06-09-1996 ST

892 979 Accepted

Reena
D/o G Gumoo
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Great Nicobar 
Island, Campbell 
Bay

769504282 Female 12-08-1994 ST

893 980 Accepted

A Danson
S/o Late Moses
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Great Nicobar 
Island, Campbell 
Bay

7695042788 Male 16-08-1997 ST

894 981 Accepted

Roshan Ekka
S/o  Late Romanus 
Ekka
C/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay,  
Geat Nicobar-
744302

9474271599 Male 10-09-1997 General

895 982 Accepted

Sarbijeet Kaur
D/o Deedar Singh
R/o PHC Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9370052901 Female 31-08-1995 General

896 983 Accepted

S Naveen
S/o S Simachalam
R/o Haddo Near 
Ganesh Temple, 
Forest Club-744102

9679552123 Male 02-05-1999 General

897 984 Accepted

Ankitha Ekka
D/o Ignacius Loyla 
Ekka
R/o Hose no, C-
100, Long Island, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744203

9531833421 Female 12-10-2000 General

898 985 Accepted

Sobita Sai
D/o Satnu Sai
R/o Jirkatang 
No.02, South 
Andaman-744206

9531885945 Female 10-09-1998 General

899 986 Accepted

Amrita Tigga
D/o Rafil Tigga
R/o Jirkatang 
No.02, South 
Andaman-744206

9474292040 Female 06-03-1993 General

900 987 Accepted

Sweta Tigga
D/o Rafil Tigga
R/o Jirkatang 
No.02, South 
Andaman-744206

9474298375/9
474283276

Female 30-08-1999 General

901 988 Accepted

Ajay Tigga
S/o Sanak Sai 
R/o 19A Joginder 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9597296459 Male 14-08-2001 General

902 989 Accepted

Jugveer
S/o Deopab
C/o Solomie 
Deopab, DCF, 
Wildlife Division, 
Mini Zoo Haddo, 
South Andaman

7695013627/9
531800977

Male 25-09-1992 ST



903 990 Accepted

Chandhini
D/o  Deopab Obed
C/o Solomie 
Deopab, DCF, 
Wildlife Division, 
Mini Zoo Haddo, 
South Andaman

7063909386/8
900937127

Female 02-04-1994 ST

904 991 Accepted

Kantha Sujitha 
Ekka
D/o William Ekka
R/o Nanjappa 
Nagar, Hut Bay, 
Butler Bay, Forest 
Camp 4-IV(FDCA) 
South Andaman-
744207

9531848446 Female 22-05-1988 General

905 992 Accepted

Alagu Rani
D/o V Ramu
R/o RPRS Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531867464 Female 28-08-1989 General

906 993 Accepted

Mohammed Aslam
S/o Late G P S 
Prasad
R/o PHC Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

7063904587/8
900928580

Male 01-02-2000 OBC

907 994 Accepted

Farhan Ali
S/o Wajid Ali
R/o Head Post 
Office, Aberdeen, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

7864994173 Male 07-09-1999 OBC

908 996 Accepted

Sabeer Mohammed
S/o K Moosa
R/o House No. C-
81, near Isha 
General store, 
Calicut, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

Male 13-09-1987 OBC

909 998 Accepted

Sunil Kumar
S/o Sathpal Singh
C/o Roshan Kumar, 
Workshop Division, 
APWD, Supply 
Lane, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9933299627/9
531802381

Male 18-05-1991 OBC

910 1000 Accepted

Jayant Kumar 
Dung Dung
S/o Balasus 
R/o Ward No-05, 
Sabri(RV), North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9474236269 Male 23-02-1998 General

911 1001 Accepted

Rakesh Kujur
S/o Joseph Kujur
R/o General 
Administration, 
Secretariat Port 
Blair-744101

9476004424/7
695045363

Male 24-09-1990 General

912 1002 Accepted

Anish Raj Kerketta
S/o Robert Raj 
Kumar
R/o C-
50,Hobdypur, 
Tushnabad, South 
andaman-744103

7063988675 Male 01-08-2003 OBC

913 1003 Accepted

Kishor Kumar Kiro
S/o Imil Kiro
R/o Hobdypur, 
Tushnabad, South 
andaman-744103

9933278577 Male 23-07-2000 General

914 1004 Accepted

Sushan Tigga
D/o Christopher 
Tigga
R/o Farm Tikrey, 
Hut Bay

9531875689 Female 13-10-1997 General

915 1005 Accepted

Rohini Kumari
D/o A 
Satyanarayana
R/o Attam Pahar, 
Dollygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9474285672/7
063934498

Female 20-09-2001 General



916 1006 Accepted

A Arun Kumar
S/o A 
Satyanarayana
R/o Kichad Nallah, 
Hut Bay, South 
Anadaman

9531875689 Male 30-06-1997 General

917 1007 Accepted

M Arun Kumar
S/o R Muthaya
R/o Indara Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8903459403 Male 16-08-1997 General

918 1008 Accepted

M Shalini
D/o R Muthaya
R/o Indara Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

7695043930 Female 08-08-1999 General

919 1010 Accepted

K Chandan Charan
S/o Late Kali 
Charan
R/o Port Mout, 
Chouldari, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679593842 Male 09-11-1992 OBC

920 1011 Accepted

Durga Prasad Singh
S/o Sardul Singh
R/o Port Mout, 
Chouldari, South 
Andaman-744103

9679592929 Male 23-10-1993 General

921 1012 Accepted

Baljeet Singh
S/o Sardul Singh
R/o Port Mout, 
Chouldari, South 
Andaman-744103

9679509150 Male 14-05-1990 General

922 1013 Accepted

M Javeer
S/o M Ali
R/o Bamboo Flat, 
Near Civil supply 
Godown, 
Stewartgunj, South 
andaman-744107

9679557734 Male 16-07-1994 OBC

923 1014 Accepted

M Mohammed 
Aslam
S/o M Ali
R/o '0' Point, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar,-
744302

9933257869/9
476066390

Male 13-05-1990 OBC

924 1015 Accepted

T Mohammed 
Jalaluddin
S/o T M Abdul 
Salam
R/o Wimberly Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, South 
andaman-744206

9474220533 Male 05-08-2000 OBC

925 1016 Accepted

Priyanka Kumari
D/o Prem Kumar
R/o Tsunami 
Shelter H. No. AB 
48A, Brookshabad, 
south Andaman

8900911615 Female 15-12-2001 General

926 1017 Accepted

Pramod Lakra
S/o Tarcius Lakra
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900907006 Male 29-12-2000 General

927 1018 Accepted

K Mohan Rao
S/o K Dalaiah
R/o GMSSS M/B, 
Mayabander, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531923050/9
531834457

Male 10-04-2001 General



928 1019 Accepted

Arvind
S/o I Nagarathinam
C/o Gomathi 
Enterprises, 
Mayabunder 
bazaar, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744204

9531888088/9
474271868

Male 20-06-1997 General

929 1020 Accepted

D Neelakantam
S/o D Deva Raju
R/o F27, Farm 
tikrey road, Hut 
Bay, South 
Andaman

9531982107 Male 06-05-1997 General

930 1022 Accepted

Piya Mallick
D/o Ashok Kumar 
Mallick
R/o ALHW Colony, 
Qtr. No. 29, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531875773 Female 26-12-1994 OBC

931 1023 Accepted

Ramya
D/o Mahalingam
R/o Indra Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531928091 Female 04-06-1996 General

932 1024 Accepted

Aviseak Mazumder
S/o Late Ananda 
Mazumder
R/o Kalsi, 
Bakultala, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531844196 Male 17-06-1996 OBC

933 1025 Accepted

Manoj Topno
S/o Late Joseph 
Topno
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1km, Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531967463 Male 02-09-1999 General

934 1026 Accepted

Jiren Topno
D/o Late Joseph 
Topno
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1km, Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9474254852 Female 14-05-1994 General

935 1027 Accepted

Shanti Lakra
D/o Late Gabril 
Lakra
R/o Gandhi Nagar 
30Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9476094993 Female 12-12-1992 General

936 1028 Accepted

Tulsi Adhikari
D/o Nalinikant 
Adhikari
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9933252889 Female 29-03-1988 General

937 1029 Accepted

Nitish Kumar
S/o Sukhpal Ram
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531888447 Male 05-12-1997 General

938 1030 Accepted

T Devi
D/o Purosottam
C/o PA Section, 
Directorate of 
Agriculture, 
Megapode, Haddo, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

7695054511 Female 02-05-2000 General

939 1031 Accepted

Nagendra
S/o Mal Kondaiah
C/o Durga Hair 
Saloon, Ranchi 
Basti, Lambaline, 
Opp. CBI Office 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9933204823 Male 06-08-1999 General



940 1033 Accepted

Sumitra Bai
D/o Sulendra 
Toppo
R/o House No. 18 
B, Joginder Nagar 
8km, Campbell 
Bay,Great Nicobar-
744302

9531849547 Female 13-07-1998 General

941 1034 Accepted

Julina Tirkey
D/o Rahab Tirkey
R/o Megapode 
Road, Near Malor 
Store, Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

7695020573 Female 08-07-1994 General

942 1035 Accepted

Aruna Tirkey
D/o Rajan Tirkey
R/o Diggi Basti, 
Kamorta, Kalatapu, 
Nancowrie-744303

9474294771 Female 04-06-2001 General

943 1036 Accepted

Saroj Lakra
D/o George Lakra
R/o Govind Nagar 
6km, Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900977663 Female 03-02-1997 General

944 1037 Accepted

Asereta Kumari
D/o Esak Kirketa
R/o Govind Nagar 
6Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9531999099 Female 06-12-1988 General

945 1038 Accepted

Sagar Badaik
S/o Dular Badaik
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell Bay

9434298947 Male 12-01-2001 General

946 1039 Accepted

Ramchander
S/o Surender 
Toppo
R/o House No. 18 
B, Joginder Nagar 
8km, Campbell 
Bay,Great Nicobar-
744302

890097716/70
63979881

Male 15-05-2001 General

947 1040 Accepted

Anil Minj
S/o Barja Minj
R/o Namunaghar, 
Dundas Point, 
Ograbranj, South 
Andaman-744206

9679567095 Male 20-01-1995 General

948 1041 Accepted

M M Rafie
S/o Late M M 
Yousuf
R/o Govinda 
Puram, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

8900908934 Male 07-02-1991 OBC

949 1042 Accepted

M Noushad Ali
S/o Late M M 
Yousuf
R/o Govinda 
Puram, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679589713 Male 02-07-1998 OBC

950 1043 Accepted

Priyanka Mistry
D/o Gopal Mistry
R/o Qtr. No. BTD 
14, B-Quarry

7063940046 Female 26-07-1993 OBC

951 1044 Accepted

Swapna Mistry
D/o Gopal Mistry
R/o Qtr. No. BTD 
14, B-Quarry

9679573918 Female 29-03-1988 OBC

952 1045 Accepted

M K Mohammed 
Shahban
S/o M K Hamza
R/o Babooflat, 
Stewartgunj, South 
Andaman-744107

8971837812 Male 26-11-1997 OBC



953 1046 Accepted

Abdul Qayyoom
S/o Abdul Salam
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj,Sout
h Andaman

Male 01-05-1999 OBC

954 1047 Accepted

Samir Ali
S/o Fakir Ali
R/o Tushnabad, 
South Andaman-
744103

7063955713/9
531871796

Male 06-03-1991 OBC

955 1049 Accepted

S Shankar
S/o S Babu Rao
R/o Surya Chakra 
Road, Bambooflat, 
South Andaman-
744107

9474254066 Male 29-12-1992 General

956 1050 Accepted

Salem
S/o Mohammed 
Haneefa
R/o Azad Nagar, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7063914095 Male 29-09-1990 OBC

957 1052 Accepted

Aaftaab Ali
S/o Abdul Manaf
R/o 43 Padak 
Bagicha, 
Manarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

9531882484 Male 06-10-2001 OBC

958 1053 Accepted

Abdul Rafeeq
S/o Abdul Rasheed
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

Male 13-04-1991 OBC

959 1054 Accepted

Abdul Rahim
S/o Abdul Salam
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

Male 28-08-2001 OBC

960 1055 Accepted

L Soni
D/o G Soman
R/o Permanent 
Shelter no. 2A, 
Govind Nagar 6km, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531963859 Female 03-01-1996 General

961 1056 Accepted

Anil Kumar
S/o Amir Minj
R/o Permanent 
Shelter no. 2A, 
Govind Nagar 6km, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476025259 Male 19-08-1988 General

962 1057 Accepted

Basanthi Devi
D/o Mangal Ram
R/o Forest Camp 
Magar Nallah, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531864470 Female 01-11-1987 General

963 1058 Accepted

Harvinder Singh
S/o Late Karpal 
Singh
C/o Office of 
Executive Engineer, 
CD, APWD, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531852041 Male 14-12-1992 General

964 1059 Accepted

B Chandrashekhar 
Rao
S/o D 
Thumbhanadham
R/o Sri 
Neelkanteswar 
Temple, Dairy Farm 
Ward no. 14-2, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679568502 Male 23-06-1995 General



965 1060 Accepted

Mohammed 
Aashique
S/o Sayyad
R/o Valluvar Nagar, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679542919 Male 31-12-1996 OBC

966 1061 Accepted

Kishore Topno
S/o Barnabas 
Topno
R/o Rutland, 
Badakhadi, 
Kalapahar, 
Guptapara, 
Humfrigunj, 
Sippighat, South 
Andaman

8932876242/7
063986483

Male 13-08-1997 General

967 1062 Accepted

T Paul Samual
S/o Thomas John
R/o Rampur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9434268016 Male 01-05-1993 General

968 1063 Accepted

B Ram Krishna
S/o B Hemal Rao
C/o B Hemal Rao, 
JE Electricity Site 
Office, Mayabunder-
744204

9474231585 Male 13-03-1991 General

969 1064 Accepted

Amarsila Xalxo
D/o Lucas Xalxo
R/o Sunderpur 
8Km, Nejtaji Nagar 
11Km, Little 
Andaman-744204

9474292663 Female 27-06-1990 General

970 1065 Accepted

Sukhu Ram
S/o Chandu Ram
R/o Danapur, 
Maybunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9476022896 Male 01-02-1991 General

971 1066 Accepted

Asif Ali
S/o P Ismail
R/o Calicut, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7430067722 Male 29-06-2000 OBC

972 1067 Accepted

Abdul Shamir
S/o K A Abdul 
Manaf
R/o Calicut Near 
Govt. Middle 
School, Port Balir, 
South Andsaman-
744105

9933211916 Male 17-04-1994 OBC

973 1068 Accepted

Mohammed Sahil
S/o Moosa Kutty
R/o Calicut Near 
Vinod Poultry & 
Feeds, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744105

9933246944 Male 01-10-1996 OBC

974 1069 Accepted

Nagaraj
S/o G Joga Rao
R/o Fishermen 
Colony, Rajiv Nagar-
II, Campbell Bay

8900915743 Male 15-11-1993 General

975 1070 Accepted

J Prabhu 
S/o Jaganathan
C/o Nathan Tailor, 
Bird Line, Calicut, 
Port Blair-744105

9474235882/9
679577732

Male 24-08-1990 General

976 1071 Accepted

Rahul Sil
S/o Sunil Sil
R/o Medical 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay Great Nicobar

9933265230 Male 10-08-1993 OBC

977 1072 Accepted

Abhinash Biswas
S/o Jagadish 
Biswas
R/o ITI Boys Hostel, 
Dollygunj, Port 
Blair-744103

9531986207 Male 28-11-2001 OBC



978 1073 Accepted

Saira Bibi
D/o A P Koya
R/o Kamal Basthi 
Near Jetty Bazaar, 
Campbell Bay-
744302

9933211192/9
933249243

Female 04-04-1990 OBC

979 1074 Accepted

Sanjeeta Bilung
D/o Late Hilarus 
Bilung
R/o Near 
HanumanTempel, 
Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476067838 Female 24-03-1985 General

980 1075 Accepted

Divy Kerketta
D/o Gandur 
Kerketta
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9003225145 Female 28-01-1999 EWS

981 1076 Accepted

Sunita
D/o Shiv Prasad
R/o Satellite Colony 
, Campbell Bay-
744302

9476060623 Female 15-02-1986 General

982 1078 Accepted

S Prasanth
S/o K Sekhar
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9531807409 Male 14-03-2003 General

983 1079 Accepted

D Eswar Rao
S/o Late D 
Lachanna
R/o Sree Trader 
Near Santoshi Maa 
Temple, Minnie 
Bay, Port  Blair-
744103

9679572036 Male 01-05-1995 General

984 1080 Accepted

S Vidya Sree
D/o C K Selvam
C/o S Rama Rao 
Store, FPS No.156, 
Burdhal Basthi, 
Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat-744103

9933291726 Female 22-09-2003 General

985 1081 Accepted

V Shiv Kumar
S/o V Chandra 
Sekhar
R/o FMC Road, 
Near Kali Mandir, 
Prem Nagar, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9679583982 Male 24-05-2002 General

986 1082 Accepted

Simachalam
S/o C H Yadhava 
Rao
R/o 39B Rajiv 
Nagar-II, Campbell 
Bay , Great Nicobar-
744302

7695044500 Male 17-08-1997 General

987 1083 Accepted

Mamta Lakra
D/o Sanjan Kumar 
Lakra
R/o Govind Nagar 
Ward No 2, Swaraj 
Dweep-744211

7063989026/9
531999954

Female 24-08-1998 General

988 1084 Accepted

Deepak Minj
S/o Ridol Minj
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9531880461 Male 03-12-1999 General

989 1085 Accepted

Sumit Kumar Ram
S/o Arjun Ram
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9531999063 Male 24-06-2001 General

990 1086 Accepted

Sudeep Badaik
S/o Dular Badaik
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell Bay

9434272402 Male 24-08-2002 General



991 1087 Accepted

A Preetha
D/o Late C 
Arumugam
R/o Bathu Basti, 
Cari Road, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9679532753/9
474222560

Female 28-05-1999 General

992 1088 Accepted

R Kapil Kumar
S/o Late C Ramu
R/o PHT Building 
Lall Bijan, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9474222560/9
933209111

Male 28-01-1994 General

993 1091 Accepted

Ashwani Kumar 
Singh
S/o Bhupender 
Singh
R/o Sastri Nagar 
35Km, Campbell 
Bay-744302

8900928065 Male 24-06-2003 General

994 1092 Accepted

Pothamapalli 
Poojitha
D/o Late 
Pothanapalli 
Krishna Rao
R/o Coast Guard 
District 
Headquarter-10 Lal 
Tikrey, Campbell 
Bay 

9933244004/9
933235182

Female 10-06-1998 General

995 1093 Accepted

Shilpi Sarkar
D/o Gouranga 
Mondal
R/o Nimbutala-
744205

9434295865 Female 01-07-1987 OBC

996 1094 Accepted

Arup Kumar Sarkar
S/o Adhir Sarkar
R/o Amkunj, 
Nimbutala, Middle 
Andaman -744205

9474261114/9
933253392

Male 17-04-1988 OBC

997 1095 Accepted

Mohammed Asif
S/o M Mohammed 
Hussain
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflate,South 
Andaman

7063904627 Male 05-08-1999 OBC

998 1096 Accepted

M Mohammed Altaf
S/o M Mohammed 
Hussain
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflate,South 
Andaman

9531942539 Male 23-01-2003 OBC

999 1097 Accepted

Rahul Nair
S/o Muralidharan 
Nair
R/o Joginder Nagar 
8Km, Campbell Bay

9474271662/7
695044478

Male 27-03-2003 General

1000 1098 Accepted

Wazifa Shamir
D/o Samir 
Mohammed
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay

9531939660 Female 13-10-2003 OBC

1001 1099 Accepted

Nirmala Beck
D/o Devnis Beck
R/o Govind Nagar 
6Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531825776 Female 03-09-1992 General

1002 1100 Accepted

B Vishal Nair
S/o R Biju Kumar 
Nair
R/o Joginder Nagar 
8Km, Campbell Bay

8900951273/7
695043310

Male 10-10-2003 General



1003 1101 Accepted

Viru
S/o Titus
R/o Shelter No 15, 
Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Pillobhabi, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900902208 Male 20-02-2006 ST

1004 1103 Accepted

Shamsher Singh
S/o Nachatar Singh
R/o H.No.44B, 
Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531899862/9
476023326

Male 04-06-1992 General

1005 1104 Accepted

Shankar Rao
S/o Yama Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay

9531880249 Male 01-07-1992 General

1006 1105 Accepted

Syam Sunder
S/o Tulusaiah
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay

9531999055 Male 04-04-1996 General

1007 1106 Accepted

J Nanda Kumar
S/o K Jayaraman
R/o Shadipur 
Krishna Nagar, 
Near Shadipur 
medical, South 
Andaman-744106

7063918188/9
933245524

Male 04-07-1998 General

1008 1107 Accepted

J Thendral Vannan
S/o K Jayaraman
R/o Shadipur 
Krishna Nagar, 
Near Shadipur 
medical, South 
Andaman-744106

9679531307/9
531947710

Male 18-10-2001 General

1009 1108 Accepted

Jasintha
D/o Late Crispin 
Peter
R/o B-Quarry 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474260495 Female 28-09-1990 ST

1010 1109 Accepted

Imbrencia Lakra
D/o Poulus Lakra
R/o Gadda Basti, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar-744302

9474271897 Female 28-11-1988 General

1011 1110 Accepted

Chonanti Soy
D/o Late Anand 
Masi Soy
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar-744302

9474210703 Female 24-01-1987 General

1012 1111 Accepted

Purnima Bain
W/o Anup Kumar 
Sarkar
R/o Nimbutalla-
744205

8900916561 Female 17-11-1984 OBC

1013 1112 Accepted

Mary Grace Xaxa
D/o Sabial Xaxa
R/o Manpur, 
Herbertabad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

7063967581 Female 25-12-1997 General

1014 1113 Accepted

S Mohammed 
Safique
S/o S Ahammed
R/o Malapuram, 
Managhat 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933259334 Male 03-06-1989 OBC

1015 1114 Accepted

C H Hassan Ali
S/o C H Ummer
R/o Azad Nagar, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9933282705 Male 26-02-1989 OBC



1016 1115 Accepted

P Mohammed 
Yunus
S/o P Ummer
R/o Kanyapuram, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063998043 Male 18-12-2002 OBC

1017 1116 Accepted

M Mohammed Niyaz
S/o N Abdul 
Basheer
R/o Wiberlygunj, 
near SBI, South 
Andaman-744206

9476006665 Male 06-06-2002 OBC

1018 1117 Accepted

A Mohammed 
Baseer
S/o A Veeran Kutty
R/o Bambooflat, 
South Andaman-
744107

9531800210 Male 04-10-2001 OBC

1019 1118 Accepted

K Salmanul Faris
S/o K Umar
R/o Prem Nagar, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9531855250/9
883597779

Male 25-01-2000 OBC

1020 1119 Accepted

Benita Kujur
D/o Bernart Kujur
R/o Herbertabad, 
South Andaman

7063946051 Female 30-09-1997 EWS

1021 1120 Accepted

Christeena Sanga
D/o Deonis Sanga
R/o Herbertabad, 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman

9933288499 Female 02-12-1999 General

1022 1121 Accepted

K Mohammed 
Shahid
S/o K Ummer
R/o Kanyapuram, 
Model Village, 
Wimberlygunj-
744206

9434273266/8
075212361

Male 04-08-2001 OBC

1023 1122 Accepted

Khokan Gain
S/o Late Mangal 
Gain
R/o Shoal Bay 15, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9476064323 Male 14-07-1986 OBC

1024 1123 Accepted

Minati Rani Maira
D/o Manojit Maira
C/o Kokhen Gain, 
Shoal Bay 15, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9476059689 Female 07-04-1992 General

1025 1124 Accepted

Nimay Raja Biswas
S/o Samul Biswas
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar-744302

Male 11-04-2002 EWS

1026 1125 Accepted

Vinay Aaindh
S/o Sunil Aaindh
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9474293624 Male 28-03-1997 General

1027 1126 Accepted

Rohit Dung Dung
S/o Late Pradeep 
Dung Dung
R/o Hutbay, Little 
Andaman

9679583323 Male 30-05-1997 General

1028 1127 Accepted

Sanjan Minj
D/o Walter Minj
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531862752 Female 23-05-2001 General

1029 1128 Accepted

Deepika Minj
D/o Walter Minj
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9474254550 Female 20-04-1999 General



1030 1129 Accepted

S K Abdul Rafique
S/o S K Kader
R/o  Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9679549036/8
900935671

Male 26-02-1997 General

1031 1130 Accepted

Sanjay
S/o A Rajan
C/o N V Abdul 
Manaf Store, 
Manarghat South 
Andaman-744205

7063976520 Male 29-12-1993 General

1032 1131 Accepted

T T Aboobacker 
Sidique
S/o T T Moosa
C/o Yasir Pan 
Shop, Near Mes 
School, Azad Nagar, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflate-
744107

9933221026 Male 08-02-1993 OBC

1033 1132 Accepted

K Abdul Shamshad
S/o K Abdul Majeed
C/o K Abdul 
Majeed, 
Stewartgunj, South 
Andaman-744107

Male 06-05-1997 OBC

1034 1133 Accepted

G Rajeshwari
D/o Late P Kedari
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay-
744302

9474277091 Female 20-05-1986 General

1035 1134 Accepted

Fulmani
D/o Mangara 
Shahu
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay-
744302

9531814760 Female 02-02-1989 General

1036 1135 Accepted

Anjala Bai
D/o Manu Ram
R/o Sastri Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900954316 Female 08-02-1992 General

1037 1136 Accepted

Shubham Kumar
S/o Naresh Kumar
C/o Kamsaret, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

7397064687/9
531926034

Male 04-05-1997 General

1038 1137 Accepted

Raimuni Bai
D/o Mirmal Ram
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9476095080 Female 15-02-2000 General

1039 1138 Accepted

K Shahid
S/o Kala Miya
R/o Ograbrag, 
South Adaman

9933270349 Male 29-11-1994 OBC

1040 1139 Accepted

T Abdul Shahil
S/o T Hamza
C/o N V Abdul 
Manaf Store, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679544624 Male 14-06-2001 OBC

1041 1140 Accepted

M Manju
D/o K Mariappan
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9476082983 Female 15-03-2001 General

1042 1141 Accepted

Mariyana Minj
D/o Francis Minj
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9476044408 Female 17-10-1993 General

1043 1142 Accepted

Emren Rose 
Kerketta
D/o Michael 
Kerketta
R/o Indra Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9531883240 Female 10-07-1987 General



1044 1143 Accepted

Benedic
S/o Rafil Kachap
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell Bay

9531885669 Male 23-03-1991 General

1045 1144 Accepted

T Sameera
D/o T Shamsudeen
R/o Room No. 08, 
Sanjay Building, 
Kamal Basti, Great 
Nicobar-744302

9933295308 Female 11-07-1991 OBC

1046 1145 Accepted

Surajit Roy
S/o Samiran Roy
C/o Dr. Johnson 
Sameer(SMO), BJR 
Hospital, Car 
Nicobar-744203

9933219333/9
474277769

Male 26-07-1991 OBC

1047 1146 Accepted

K Danayya
S/o Konda 
Dhanaraju
R/o Near Shiv 
Temple, Rajiv 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay

9474271997 Male 17-06-1996 General

1048 1147 Accepted

Vasti
D/o Andrew
C/o DR. Micheal, 
PHC, Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9434298388 Female 04-06-1996 ST

1049 1148 Accepted

Ritika Toppo
D/o Rajesh Toppo
R/o Permanent 
Shelter 6Km, 
Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

Female 06-01-2003 General

1050 1149 Accepted

Premika Barla
D/o Nistar Barla
R/o Govind Nagar 
9Km, Campbell Bay

9476096531 Female 01-06-2000 General

1051 1150 Accepted

Nikita Ekka
D/o Ajit Kumar 
Ekka
R/o 38B, Gandhi 
Nagar 30km, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900939288 Female 25-10-1999 EWS

1052 1151 Accepted

Saurav Mistry
S/o  Satya Ranjan 
Mistry
R/o South Point, 
near Mosque, 
Shaddipur, South 
Andaman-744106

9476069834 Male 02-05-1997 OBC

1053 1152 Accepted

Pappu Kumar 
Chaursiya
S/o Jitendra Prasad 
Chaurasiya
R/o South Point, 
near Mosque, 
Shaddipur, South 
Andaman-744106

9531967599 Male 08-07-2001 General

1054 1153 Accepted

Ankita Kerketta
D/o Late Samulan 
Kerketta
R/o Portmout, Near 
BSNL Tower, 
Chouldari, South 
Andaman-744103

7695014590 Female 06-09-2004 OBC

1055 1154 Accepted

Ashish Kerketta
S/o Late Samulan 
Kerketta
R/o Portmout, Near 
BSNL Tower, 
Chouldari, South 
Andaman-744103

7695014597 Male 13-12-2002 OBC



1056 1155 Accepted

John Kujur
S/o Late Selastin 
Kujur
R/o Joginder Nagar 
8Km, Campbell Bay

9476067159 Male 06-02-1987 General

1057 1156 Accepted

Rajesh Pahan
S/o Late Brindra 
Pahan
R/o Vijay Nagar 18 
Km, Campbell Bay

7063964370 Male 22-03-1998 General

1058 1158 Accepted

N Srinivas
S/o N Ponnaiah
C/o G Punyawathi 
Udai Trading 
Company 166MG 
Road, Junglighat, 
Near SBI, Port Blair-
744103

9474226873/9
679547511

Male 21-09-1997 General

1059 1159 Accepted

Daneshwar Tigga
S/o Late Dhana 
Tigga
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay

9476078272 Male 10-07-1994 General

1060 1160 Accepted

N Lokanathan
S/o N Ponnaiah
C/o G Punyawathi 
Udai Trading 
Company 166MG 
Road, Junglighat, 
Near SBI, Port Blair-
744103

9474226873/9
531919233

Male 06-03-1995 General

1061 1161 Accepted

Sagar Haldar
S/o Sukharanjan 
Haldar
R/o Prem Nagar 
Near Electricity 
Department, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9474239742 Male 27-03-2001 OBC

1062 1162 Accepted

G Yamuna
D/o G Raju
R/o FMC Road, 
Pream Nagar, Near 
Kali Mandir, Port 
Blair-744102

9933276338 Female 07-05-2004 EWS

1063 1163 Accepted

Dinesh Uraun
S/o Somra Uraun
R/o House No.200, 
Near Range Office, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj

9531834847/7
063964350

Male 11-10-1998 General

1064 1164 Accepted

Ajay Dung Dung
S/o Salim Dung 
Dung
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj

8340739617 Male 09-02-1998 General

1065 1165 Accepted

C H Jansi
D/o CH Danesh 
Rao
R/o FMC Road, 
Pream Nagar, Port 
Blair-744102

7695043828 Female 02-11-2004 General

1066 1166 Accepted

Krishna Tuti
S/o Anuwa Tuti
R/o Satellite 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay

9474210347 Male 06-09-1999 General

1067 1167 Accepted

G Bhavani
D/o G Papa Rao
R/o Fisherman 
Colony Rajiv Nagar-
II, Campbell Bay

8900973021 Female 01-01-2003 General

1068 1168 Accepted

K Govinda Rao
S/o Konda 
Dhanaraju
R/o Fisherman 
Colony Rajiv Nagar-
II, Campbell Bay

7695044462 Male 12-02-1997 General

1069 1169 Accepted

Supraji
D/o G Papa Rao
R/o 31B, Rajiv 
Nagar-II, Campbell 
Bay

9531807925 Female 02-06-2004 General



1070 1170 Accepted

Vikram Baraik    
S/o Birsu Baraik
R/o Satellite 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay

9474270084/8
900944805

Male 10-07-2002 General

1071 1171 Accepted

Malthi
D/o Mainu
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9531825489 Female 05-02-1989 General

1072 1172 Accepted

D Devi
D/o Mohan Rao
C/o K D Electrical 
& Electronic Shop 
No. 03 Haddo, Ward 
No 01 , Opp. Maya 
Lodge, Port Blair-
744102

9474275217 Female 18-05-1993 General

1073 1173 Accepted

D Swathi
D/o Mohan Rao
C/o K D Electrical 
& Electronic Shop 
No. 03 Haddo, Ward 
No 01 , Opp. Maya 
Lodge, Port Blair-
744102

9474279217 Female 17-08-1998 General

1074 1174 Accepted

Y Ramesh
S/o Late Punnaiah
R/o Govt. sec. 
school Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair-744103

9679588138 Male 14-05-1992 General

1075 1175 Accepted

D Bavane
D/o Mohan Rao
C/o K D Electrical 
& Electronic Shop 
No. 03 Haddo, Ward 
No 01 , Opp. Maya 
Lodge, Port Blair-
744102

9474275212 Female 28-12-1995 General

1076 1176 Accepted

Vinita Kutchap
D/o Rapheal 
Kachap
R/o Rajiv Nagar 1 
Km, Campbell Bay

9476078200 Female 23-09-1994 General

1077 1177 Accepted

Padma Lakra
D/o Tarcius Lakra
R/o Rajiv Nagar 1 
Km, Campbell Bay-
744302

9531978128 Female 29-11-1998 General

1078 1178 Accepted

Fullmoon
D/o Eliazah
R/o  Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9434287363 Female 25-11-1989 ST

1079 1180 Accepted

Ranjith Badaik
S/o Piru Badaik
C/o Dr. S 
Radhakrishnan 
Power House 
Colony, Kamorta, 
Nancowrie-744303

9434278540 Male 13-05-1990 General

1080 1181 Accepted

Pulikar Naik
S/o Rajendar Naik
R/o 070, Kamorta 
Nancowrie-744303

9434278705 Male 09-04-1992 General

1081 1182 Accepted

P Krishna Murthy
S/o P Srinivas
R/o Near SBI 
Oralkatcha, 
Baratang, North &  
Middle Andaman 

9476000718 Male 11-09-1990 General

1082 1183 Accepted

P Devender Kumar
S/o P Bala Krishna
R/o Oralkatcha, 
Nilambur, Baratng, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9933225561 Male 01-04-2003 General



1083 1184 Accepted

M Sarat Kumar
S/o S Muthu 
Kumar
C/o Anushiya 
General Store, JN 
Road Haddo, South 
Andaman-744102

9474269626/9
531867083

Male 18-10-1998 General

1084 1185 Accepted

Rahul Tirkey
S/o Late James 
Tirkey
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9531914408 Male 29-07-1999 General

1085 1186 Accepted

Vaishali 
D/o R Babu 
Shankar
R/o Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531823831/7
063992596

Female 05-02-2000 General

1086 1187 Accepted

Dandasi
S/o Kamu Raju
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Shiv Temple, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531879325 Male 19-11-1995 General

1087 1188 Accepted

Sanjeevan Bilung
S/o Daud Bilung
R/o 5Km Netaji 
Nagar, Little 
Andaman-744207

9476019310 Male 17-09-1991 General

1088 1189 Accepted

Soma Urown
S/o Bhadya Urown
R/o Sunder Pur, 
Netaji Nagar, Hut 
Bay-744207

9531817952 Male 15-05-1990 General

1089 1190 Accepted

Jeevan Lal Lakra
S/o Magdev Mangra 
Lakra
R/o 17Km Ward 
No.11, Ram Krishna 
Pur, Little Andaman-
744207

9476098756 Male 10-12-1990 General

1090 1191 Accepted

Mangra Indwar
S/o Mani Indwar
R/o 17Km Ward 
No.11, Ram Krishna 
Pur, Little Andaman-
744207

9531802669 Male 21-08-1990 General

1091 1192 Accepted

R Vaithialingam
S/o Late Ramaiah
R/o Lal Bijan, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679573557 Male 23-01-1996 EWS

1092 1193 Accepted

Sandhya Suchitra 
Kiro
D/o Ambrush Kiro
R/o Kitchad Nallah, 
Hut Bay, South 
Andaman-744207

9476012665 Female 13-12-1988 General

1093 1194 Accepted

Beena Lakra
D/o Junas Lakra
R/o Dundas Point 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744206

8900902636 Female 22-11-1987 General

1094 1195 Accepted

Urmila Tigga
D/o Anseelam Tigga
R/o Rabindra 
Nagar, Little 
Andaman, Hut Bay-
744207

9531818218 Female 30-03-1987 General

1095 1196 Accepted

Angelina 
D/o Late Crispin 
Peter
R/o 49B Gandhi 
Nagar,Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9679569145 Female 02-12-1992 ST



1096 1197 Accepted

Muskan Lakra
D/o Bipin Kishor 
Lakra
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531969273 Female 21-10-2001 General

1097 1198 Accepted

Rakhi Kumari
D/o Late Gutal 
Singh
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell 
Bay,Great Nicobar

9531953917 Female 04-08-2001 General

1098 1199 Accepted

Vikash Indwar
S/o Nicolas Indwar
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531964214 Male 04-01-2002 General

1099 1200 Accepted

S Yadav Rao
S/o S Tattayah
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay

9531983908 Male 27-11-2000 EWS

1100 1201 Accepted

Sulender Kumar
S/o Mainu Lohar
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476068478 Male 20-04-1991 General

1101 1202 Accepted

Janaka Rao
S/o A Narayana
R/o House No. 
11/A Farm Tikrey, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman-744207

7063922552 Male 06-03-1994 General

1102 1203 Accepted

G Lokanadham
S/o Late G Valliah
R/o Shelter No 
64/B Farm Tikrey, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman-744207

9933284980 Male 07-05-1993 General

1103 1204 Accepted

L Anand Rao
S/o L Appanna
R/o Shelter No. 
02/A Farm Tikrey, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman-744207

9933252174 Male 05-01-1993 General

1104 1205 Accepted

Kameshwar Rao
S/o S Mohan Rao
R/o Clyon Basti, 
Near Post Office Hut 
Bay, Little 
Andaman-744207

9474297370 Male 14-05-1994 General

1105 1206 Accepted

Neelam Singh
D/o Ram 
Singhasan Singh
R/o House No 
10/B, B-Quarry, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531910557 Female 10-06-1985 General

1106 1207 Accepted

Prem Sunder
S/o Late B 
Jaganath
R/o House No.G-17-
4B Ongi Tikrey, Hut 
Bay, South 
Andaman-744207

9474297495 Male 19-02-1995 EWS

1107 1208 Accepted

Mogana
D/o V Shanmugam
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9434263721 Female 10-02-2001 General

1108 1209 Accepted

Chitti Babu
S/o G Hema Rao
R/o 86A Farm 
Tikrey, Hut Bay, 
South Andaman-
744207

9531867233 Male 29-04-1995 General

1109 1210 Accepted

Koda Mohini
D/o Rama Murthy
R/o 6A Farm 
Tikrey, Hut Bay, 
South Andaman-
744207

9531982131 Female 18-12-2000 General



1110 1211 Accepted

Koda Meree
D/o Rama Murthy
R/o 6A Farm 
Tikrey, Hut Bay, 
South Andaman-
744207 

9476075649 Female 05-10-1999 General

1111 1212 Accepted

M Shyam Sundar
S/o M Raja Rao
R/o Padak Tikrey, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman-744207

7695031226 Male 08-07-2004 EWS

1112 1213 Accepted

A Monika
D/o A Prakash
R/o House No. 
34/A Farm Tikrey 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman-744207

9531982337 Female 14-07-2002 General

1113 1214 Accepted

N Kama Raju
S/o Late N Das
R/o House No. 
73/A Farm Tikrey 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman-744207

9531879352/7
319048844

Male 09-04-1996 General

1114 1215 Accepted

Gayaneshwari
D/o Delesh Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay

8900947357 Female 10-10-2001 General

1115 1217 Accepted

Abhishek Topno
S/o Augustin Topno
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531978336 Male 15-05-2001 General

1116 1218 Accepted

G Shekar
S/o G Chiranjeev
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900973449 Male 04-10-1999 General

1117 1219 Accepted

Chidipalli Tata Rao
S/o Chidipalli Joga 
Rao
R/o House No.3-
222 Main Veedhi, 
Battigulluru, 
Sompeta, 
Srikakulam-532263

9490583731 Male 09-08-1996 OBC

1118 1221 Accepted

Ganta Kameswari
D/o Ganta Kesava 
Rao
R/o House No. 
14/B, Rajiv Nagar 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay

9531879311 Female 23-04-2001 General

1119 1222 Accepted

Akansha Rawat
D/o Bharat Singh 
Rawat
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9434277560/9
531893130

Female 29-07-1994 General

1120 1223 Accepted

Neha Kumari
D/o Bharat Singh 
Rawat
R/o Shastri Nagar 
35Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

8388825912 Female 09-03-1999 General

1121 1224 Accepted

Anamika
D/o Bharat Singh 
Rawat
R/o Shastri Nagar 
35Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9474293384 Female 15-12-1998 General

1122 1225 Accepted

Nishit Baidya
S/o Late Abani 
Baidya
R/o Qtr. No. 35 
Marine Colony 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476068351 Male 15-02-2004 OBC



1123 1226 Accepted

S Johnson
S/o M Sundaram
R/o Near Primary 
School 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9474217560 Male 08-11-2000 General

1124 1227 Accepted

Pratiba Jyoti Xess
D/o Late Vincent 
Xess
R/o Indra Nagar, 
Near Mini Stadium, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474254943 Female 25-05-1987 General

1125 1228 Accepted

Yogeeta Khedkar
D/o Late Madesh 
Khedkar
R/o Laxmi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay,Great 
Nicobar-744302

9434262669 Female 06-03-1999 General

1126 1229 Accepted

Rita Kumari
D/o Amir Minj
R/o Shelter No. 
02/A Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Graet Nicobar-
744302

9474286741 Female 07-12-1986 General

1127 1230 Accepted

Anita Kumari
D/o Amir Minj
R/o Shelter No. 
02/A Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Graet Nicobar-
744302

9476032724 Female 13-11-1994 General

1128 1231 Accepted

Sangeetha Minj
D/o Amir Minj
R/o Shelter No. 
02/A Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Graet Nicobar-
744302

9476032724 Female 23-05-1993 General

1129 1232 Accepted

Joy David
S/o Suchit Kujur
R/o Kamraj Nagar, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9476046535 Male 29-06-1996 General

1130 1233 Accepted

Libnus Lakra
S/o Philip Lakra
R/o St. Joseph 
Church, Protropur, 
Mahabir Nagar, 
South Andaman-
744105

7063992353/8
900902899

Male 23-09-1998 General

1131 1234 Accepted

Gundoor Kharia
S/o Somra Kharia
R/o Govind Nagra 
9Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531814218 Male 27-11-1999 General

1132 1235 Accepted

Deepika Mondal
D/o Dulal Mondal
C/o Sanjoy Mandal, 
Forest Range Office, 
Car Nicobar-744301

9434260542 Female 28-09-1999 OBC

1133 1236 Accepted

Tulsi
D/o Shiv Hari
R/o Electricity 
Colony, 
Headquarter, Perka, 
Car Nicobar-744301

9474294097 Female 19-07-2004 OBC

1134 1237 Accepted

John Stainer
S/o Elizer
R/o Perka, Car 
Nicobar-744301

8900916741 Male 03-03-2000 ST

1135 1238 Accepted

Tanisha
D/o Sunny James
R/o Arony, Car 
Nicobar

9474218517 Female 28-01-1998 ST



1136 1239 Accepted

Rosiety
D/o Syndrick
R/o Perka, Car 
Nicobar-744301

7063981634 Female 01-12-1996 ST

1137 1240 Accepted

Martha Horo
D/o Chailta Horo
C/o Ram Kumar, 
Manrega DC Office, 
Headquarter, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9531944037 Female 05-12-1986 General

1138 1241 Accepted

Zakaria
S/o Titus 
R/o Arong, Car 
Nicobar

8900956318 Male 21-05-1995 ST

1139 1242 Accepted

Akash Dhotre
S/o Late Arun 
Dhotre
R/o House No. 33 
Behind PHC, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531824960 Male 16-09-2003 General

1140 1243 Accepted

Sheeja Pincy
D/o Late 
Emmanuel
R/o Tamaloo, Car 
Nicobar

9679525826/8
900956318

Female 14-05-2001 ST

1141 1244 Accepted

Veena 
D/o Lamuel
R/o Satacha House, 
Sawai, Car Nicobar

9531930512 Female 19-09-1991 ST

1142 1245 Accepted

M Abisekh
S/o Late R 
Muniyaswamy
R/o Perka, Car 
Nicobar-744301

7695046119/9
474263855

Male 25-08-2004 General

1143 1246 Accepted

Avishek Ekka
S/o Ignacius Loyla 
Ekka
R/o House No. C-
100, Long Island 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531908040 Male 17-11-1998 General

1144 1247 Accepted

Nissant Xaxa
S/o Paulose Xaxa
R/o House No 
25/11, Shoal Bay, 
South Andaman-
744206

9476236229 Male 15-01-1998 General

1145 1248 Accepted

Rohit Sai
S/o Ratan Sai
R/o Silviculture 
Camp, Shoal Bay, 
Kalatang, South 
Andaman-744206

8900920585 Male 04-03-1996 General

1146 1249 Accepted

Kuldeep Singh
S/o Late Kishore 
Singh
R/o House no. 15 
Silviculture Camp, 
Shoal Bay,  South 
Andaman-744206

8900938421 Male 19-05-1998 General

1147 1251 Accepted

Bhupinder Singh
S/o Jaswant Singh 
Dhariwal
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9474274529 Male 04-12-2004 General

1148 1253 Accepted

Bikash Halder
S/o Haridas Halder
R/o Near Laxmi 
Motor Store, 
Garacharma-I, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7695018450/9
933282522

Male 22-06-1993 General

1149 1254 Accepted

P Sai Charan
S/o P Deva Raju
R/o ITI Arong, Car 
Nicobar

9474220421 Male 16-05-2004 General



1150 1255 Accepted

Sujitha
D/o Calab
R/o Kinmai, Car 
Nicobar

8900916945 Female 23-08-1992 ST

1151 1256 Accepted

Ruskin Bond
S/o Late Allen
R/o Otlial House, 
Tamaloo, Car 
Nicobar

9531912031/7
063923431

Male 23-02-1991 ST

1152 1257 Accepted

Azarius
S/o Robinson
C/o Flowrence 
Mathew, Head 
Clerk, Agriculture 
Dept.

9434296895 Male 26-05-1991 ST

1153 1258 Accepted

E Abhishek
S/o E Raju
R/o Perka, Car 
Nicobar

9474223388 Male 01-09-1999 General

1154 1259 Accepted

Mary Magdeline
D/o Late Ruel
R/o Malacca, Car 
Nicobar

9474248713 Female 10-01-2000 ST

1155 1260 Accepted

Aarthy
D/o Daniel
R/o House No 82A 
Loop Road, 
Malacca, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9474265351 Female 20-06-1991 ST

1156 1261 Accepted

Shirly Daniel
D/o Daniel
R/o House No 82A 
Loop Road, 
Malacca, Car 
Nicobar-744301

- Female 08-02-1994 ST

1157 1262 Accepted

E Thomas Peter
S/o Job Peter
R/o  House No 82A 
Loop Road, 
Malacca, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9531983102 Male 12-10-2001 ST

1158 1263 Accepted

E M Basheer
S/o E M Khaleed
R/o Manarghat, 
Near Primary 
School, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679568728/9
531833689

Male 15-05-1991 OBC

1159 1264 Accepted

P Mohammed 
Sidique
S/o P Ali
C/o Nazeeba Store 
Model Village, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679578707 Male 02-01-1993 OBC

1160 1265 Accepted

K P Saidab 
Siddique
S/o K P Aboobacker
R/o Opp. 
Community Hall, 
Malapuram, 
Manarghat, 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744206

9679542234 Male 02-02-1995 OBC

1161 1266 Accepted

Waseem Khan
S/o Mustan Khan
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744207

9679594038/9
434242246

Male 04-05-1995 OBC

1162 1267 Accepted

T Abdul Farooque
S/o T Mohammed 
C/o T Mohammed 
& Son's Shop, 
Malapuram, 
Manarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

9531859624 Male 07-10-1988 OBC



1163 1268 Accepted

O Mohammed 
Abdul Aziz
S/o O Mohammed
R/o Kanyapuram, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531817288/7
063967592

Male 30-07-1992 OBC

1164 1269 Accepted

C P Mohammed 
Zainul Abid
S/o Late C P Abdul 
Nasir
R/o Malapuram, 
Manarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

9679544335 Male 10-05-2004 OBC

1165 1270 Accepted

K Kunju 
Mohammed
S/o K Abdulla
R/o Kanyapuram, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9434270778 Male 27-09-1991 OBC

1166 1271 Accepted

U Rajangam
S/o S Ulagaraj
R/o Valluvar Nagar, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7063904427 Male 13-06-1997 General

1167 1272 Accepted

Asai Tambi
S/o M Masilamani
R/o Valluvar Nagar, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7063936850/8
900945739

Male 14-04-1993 General

1168 1273 Accepted

KMK Mohinudeen
S/o K Alvi
R/o Near Surya 
Chakra Power 
House Hope Town 
Bomboofalt South 
Andaman-744107

7063923493/9
679543373

Male 14-04-1987 OBC

1169 1274 Accepted

G Durai Pandiyan
S/o K R Ganeshan
R/o Valluvar Nagar 
Bambooflat South 
Andaman-744107

9933240476/9
679588169

Male 16-12-1998 General

1170 1275 Accepted

T Abdul Kader
S/o T Abdul Majeed
R/o Near water 
tank Bambooflat 
South Andaman-

7695027484 Male 23-12-2000 OBC

1171 1277 Accepted

Rajesh Tirkey
S/o Mangra Tirkey
R/o 24 Km Laxmi 
Nagar Campbell 
Bay Great Nicobar

9531889368 Male 29-06-1990 General

1172 1278 Accepted

Sukumani 
D/o Bhagal Sai 
Bara
R/o Babu lane, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar-744302

9531879802 Female 15-12-1989 General

1173 1279 Accepted

Kumari
D/o Bhagal Sai 
Bara
R/o Babu lane, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar-744302

9474226818 Female 13-11-1991 General

1174 1280 Accepted

Kiran Xalxo
D/o Alphons Xalxo
R/o Rajiv Nagar 1 
Km Campbell Bay 
Great Nicobar- 
744302

9476025704 Female 01-01-1990 General



1175 1281 Accepted

M.M Ishaque
S/o Late M M Abdu
R/o Govindapuram 
Bambooflat South 
Andaman-744107

9679522627 Male 18-12-1994 OBC

1176 1282 Accepted

Haider Ali
S/o Hassainer
R/o Stewartgunj 
Bambooflat South 
Andaman-744107

9933297271 Male 05-11-1993 OBC

1177 1283 Accepted

P Arshad Ayoob
S/o P Hussain
R/o Tapu Basthi 
Bambooflat South 
Andaman-744107

967957038 Male 11-08-1994 OBC

1178 1285 Accepted

Fathimabi P
S/o K Ummer
R/o Stewartgunj 
Near Anganwadi 
School Bambooflat 
South Andaman-
744107

Female 27-05-1984 General

1179 1286 Accepted

C P Ummer  Farooq 
S/o C P Moideen 
Kutty
R/o Nayapuram 
Wimberligunj South 
Andaman-744206

9933217309 Male 02-04-1989 OBC

1180 1287 Accepted

N Nazir Hussain
S/o Late N Bapputy
R/o Nayapuram 
Wimberligunj South 
Andaman-744206

9933276001 Male 18-05-1990 OBC

1181 1288 Accepted

K Abdul Nisar
S/o K Ummer 
C/o H M Store 
Nayapuram 
Wimberligunj South 
Andaman-744206

9476079159/9
933227341

Male 05-05-1991 OBC

1182 1289 Accepted

C P Abdul Salam
S/o C P Moosa
C/o H M Store 
Nayapuram 
Wimberligunj South 
Andaman-744206

9933294435/9
531823994

Male 20-09-1987 OBC

1183 1290 Accepted

C Shahid Ali
S/o Late C Moideen
C/o H M Store 
Nayapuram 
Wimberligunj South 
Andaman-744206

9933240541 Male 09-11-1987 OBC

1184 1291 Accepted

Abdul Anis T
S/o T Abdul 
Rehman
R/o Lambaphar 
Near Veterinary 
Hospital 
wimberlygunj

9933266999 Male 05-08-1990 OBC

1185 1292 Accepted

T Sajid Ali
S/o T Hamza
R/o Mannarghat 
Port Blair South 
Andaman-744206

9933259357 Male 03-06-1990 OBC

1186 1294 Accepted

K Praveen
S/o K Vasudev
R/o Lillypur Basthi 
Haddo Chatham 
South Andaman-
744101

9679576681 Male 31-03-1999 General



1187 1295 Accepted

Chouti Das
D/o Susitol Das
R/o Hasmatabad 
Wandoor South 
Andaman-744103

9933252831 Female 20-10-1990 OBC

1188 1296 Accepted

Biplab Mistry
S/o Rashmohan 
Mistry
R/o Choldari South 
Andaman-744301

9474286411/9
933235559

Male 28-12-1994 OBC

1189 1297 Accepted

Dipankar Halder
S/o Sankar Halder
R/o Army 
Comonent Military 
Station, Brichgunj, 
South Andaman-
744103

9933238493/9
531811479

Male 02-04-1990 OBC

1190 1298 Accepted

Sarita Kumari
D/o Late Birsa 
Badaik
R/o RPRS Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474209123 Female 11-05-1992 EWS

1191 1299 Accepted

Rajeshwari
D/o Rajappa
R/o House No. 
109/A, 18Km, Vijay 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531878224 Female 03-04-1994 General

1192 1300 Accepted

Tarun Xalxo
S/o Sumila Xalxo
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476023374 Male 24-04-1994 General

1193 1301 Accepted

Kavita
D/o Late Birsa 
Badaik
R/o RPRS Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9679566247 Female 18-09-1994 General

1194 1302 Accepted

Agnestus Bage
S/o Ellius Bage
R/o Govind Nagar 
6Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9434298896 Male 21-01-1994 General

1195 1303 Accepted

Tarawati
D/o Ranjit Badaik
R/o ALHW Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476074408 Female 23-11-1988 General

1196 1304 Accepted

Ankit Aind
S/o Ajay Aind
R/o Mithakhari, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744103

7908680767 Male 03-04-2003 General

1197 1305 Accepted

Hafeez Rahman
S/o Abdul Rahman
R/o Naya Basthi, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933221238 Male 03-06-2000 OBC

1198 1306 Accepted

Deepak Toppo
S/o Lazrus Toppo
R/o Govind Nagar 
6Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

8900909564 Male 27-08-1992 General

1199 1310 Accepted

Swathi Bhoumik
D/o Milan Bhoumik
R/o Laxmi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474254516 Female 25-02-2005 General



1200 1311 Accepted

Sanjev Kerketta
S/o Laxman 
Kerketta
R/o Ward No.11 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman, 
south Andaman-
744207

9531865633 Male 27-01-1995 General

1201 1312 Accepted

Basant Gop
S/o Ram Gop
R/o Ward No.11 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman, 
south Andaman-
744207

9476010438 Male 06-04-1994 General

1202 1313 Accepted

Anil Dung Dung
S/o Budhawa Dung 
Dung
R/o 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman, 
south Andaman-
744207

9476046068/8
900975308

Male 13-10-1998 General

1203 1314 Accepted

S Sajad
S/o S Shahul 
Hammed
R/o Garacharama, 
Near Hotel Royal 
Chiff, Tammanna 
Sharif Manzil, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933202489/9
933214937

Male 14-02-1989 OBC

1204 1315 Accepted

R Sahajahan
S/o Aslam
R/o Mathura, Near 
Masjid, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933266889 Male 09-10-1990 General

1205 1316 Accepted

Jhonson Kullu
S/o Paulmon Kullu
R/o Rabindra 
Nagar, Little 
Andaman, South 
Andaman

9474296977 Male 03-12-2000 General

1206 1317 Accepted

Manoj Kumar
S/o Mangra Tirkey
R/o Laxmi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474294908 Male 30-08-1995 General

1207 1318 Accepted

Nirmal Das
S/o Nimai Das
R/o Laxmi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900943761 Male 20-03-2005 General

1208 1319 Accepted

B Vijay
S/o B Kamaraju
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531952124 Male 22-10-1994 General

1209 1320 Accepted

G Anita
D/o R Gopinathan
R/o Kamal Basthi, 
campbell Bay, Great 
Nicobar-744302

9531845895 Female 12-01-1987 General

1210 1321 Accepted

Rakesh Kujur
S/o Joseph Kujur
R/o General 
Administration 
Secretariat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9476004424/7
695045363

Male 24-09-1990 General

1211 1322 Accepted

A Praveen kumar
S/o C Arumugam
R/o H No. C-11-2, 
Mill Road, Dairy 
Farm, Junglighat, 
Port Blair, south 
Andaman

9476096594 Male 02-07-2000 General



1212 1323 Accepted

Kumud Lakra
S/o Junas Lakra
R/o Ward No 3, 
Dundas Point, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

6294296746/7
063938568

Male 15-01-2001 General

1213 1324 Accepted

Subash Chander 
Oraon
S/o Mahabir Oraon
R/o Brokshabad, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

7063928118 Male 26-01-1999 General

1214 1326 Accepted

M Kamala
D/o Late N Krishan 
Rao
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679553719 Female 23-09-1997 General

1215 1327 Accepted

P Lokeshwar Rao
S/o P Appalswamy
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9933223795 Male 05-05-1996 General

1216 1328 Accepted

Ashish Lakra
S/o CosmosLakra
R/o RPRS Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900916092 Male 09-01-1999 General

1217 1330 Accepted

Muneshwari
D/o Krishna 
Murthy
C/o Anand Raj 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

8900931311 Female 23-10-1999 General

1218 1332 Accepted

Suraj Mondal
S/o Sudhir Mondal
R/o Ward No 7 
Vivekananda Pur, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

7063909750/9
476002839

Male 14-09-1997 EWS

1219 1333 Accepted

Swati Kumari
D/o Salik Ram
R/o Beachdera, 
South Andaman

9474257591 Female 07-05-2002 General

1220 1335 Accepted

Jagmeet Singh
S/o Late Jagmail 
Singh
R/o H No. 125/B, 
Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531928170 Male 21-06-1994 General

1221 1336 Accepted

Alexia Kerketta
D/o Late Stanis 
Kerketta
R/o Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531952045 Female 06-07-1999 General

1222 1337 Accepted

Mukesh Lakra
S/o Nistor Lakra
R/o Mildera, 
Katchal

9474254939 Male 16-04-1996 General

1223 1338 Accepted

Neel Kusum
D/o Selvanus Back
R/o 6Km Govind 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531885905 Female 23-08-1991 General



1224 1339 Accepted

M Satiya
D/o Late C. Mani
R/o Babu Line 
Campbell bay Great 
Nicobar Island-
744302

9476094859 Female 14-01-2002 General

1225 1340 Accepted

Abraham Kerketta
S/o Late Stanis 
Kerketta
R/o babu Line, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476094657 Male 06-07-2000 General

1226 1341 Accepted

Joga Rao
S/o Late V Giri 
Raju
C/o House No. 
55/A West, 
Permanent 
Tsunami Shelter, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9474295897 Male 03-05-2000 General

1227 1342 Accepted

M Naveen
S/o M Muthuvelu
R/o House No. 
15/B Gandhi 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531815330 Male 26-04-2001 General

1228 1343 Accepted

Kaviyarasan K
S/o Kalimuthu
C/o V M 
Arumugam, Indra 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9940992234 Male 12-07-1998 General

1229 1345 Accepted

G Vijayasekar
S/o J Gunasekaran
R/o No. 10 West 
Ramalingam Nagar, 
Carmel Garden 
Woriyar, Trichy-03

9790258248 Male 26-05-1991 General

1230 1346 Accepted

Santosh S Varghese
S/o Saji Varghese
R/o Lambaphar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

9679572766/9
531911466

Male 28-04-1998 General

1231 1347 Accepted

Aparna Halder
D/o Gopal CH 
Halder
R/o Milangram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531940201/9
476078490

Female 05-12-1999 OBC

1232 1348 Accepted

Anjaan
S/o Janathan
C/o M Nicolas, 
Tribal welfare Det. 
Secratariat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9531875531/9
476091367

Male 22-08-1995 ST

1233 1349 Accepted

A Abdul Sameer
S/o A Abdul Saleem
R/o Sea Shore 
Road, Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

7695020507 Male 15-02-2003 OBC

1234 1350 Accepted

Zubaida Bibi
D/o Abbas Ali
R/o Near Lalta 
Singh Ground, 
Haddo, Pport Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9933237032 Female 07-04-1996 OBC



1235 1351 Accepted

P Kavitha
D/o K Paneer 
Selvam
R/o Amman Store, 
Near Electricity 
Office, Pathar 
Gudda, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9434292305/9
434292305

Female 26-10-1997 General

1236 1352 Accepted

Purnima Kumari
D/o Sukra Gop
R/o Joginder Nagar 
8Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9476032421 Female 14-07-1992 General

1237 1353 Accepted

Vidya Kumari
D/o Subran Sai
R/o Joginder Nagar 
8Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

8900916917 Female 15-03-1995 General

1238 1354 Accepted

Anand Ashish 
Panna
S/o Livinus Panna
R/o Kamraj Nagar, 
Opp. Ganesh 
Temple, Calicut, 
South Andaman

9531899512 Male 22-01-1996 General

1239 1355 Accepted

Ignacia Panna
D/o Livinus Panna
R/o Kamraj Nagar, 
Opp. Ganesh 
Temple, Calicut, 
South Andaman

9531869269 Female 10-03-1989 General

1240 1356 Accepted

Sanjeeta Toppo
D/o Petrick Toppo
R/o School Line, 
Ranchi Basthi, Near 
Jawahar Colony, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9531896302/7
063957123

Female 24-07-1995 General

1241 1357 Accepted

Sita Ram
S/o Udnath Baraik
R/o Ramkrishna 
Pur, Little Andaman

9531959367 Male 12-07-2000 General

1242 1358 Accepted

Amit Biswas
S/o Ruhidas 
Biswas
R/o SBI Main 
Branch, Aberdeen 
Bazar, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

7063923383 Male 10-01-1995 OBC

1243 1359 Accepted

Diviya
D/o Y 
Muthukaruppan
R/o Near Bus 
Stand, Kodiyaghat 
Village, 
Burmanallah, port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9679524343 Female 15-06-1995 General

1244 1360 Accepted

Hira Barla
D/o Roshu Barla
R/o Carbynscove, 
Brookshabad, Near 
Hanuman Temple, 
Chakkargaon, 
South Andaman-
744112

Female 15-02-2000 General

1245 1361 Accepted

Veronica Horo
D/o  James Horo
R/o Sunshine 
Travels Near Island 
Bakery, 3rd Cross 
MG Road, 
Junglilghat, South 
Andaman-744103

Female 08-07-2000 General



1246 1362 Accepted

Vijay Kumar
S/o K Muniyandi
R/o Near 
Kodiyaghat, Bus 
Stand, 
Burmanallah, Port 
Plair, South 
Andaman-744105

9609474829 Male 26-09-1993 General

1247 1363 Accepted

Abhisek Tirkey
S/o Chottu Tirkey
R/o Humfrigunj, 
Sippighat, South 
Andaman-744105

Male 02-11-1997 General

1248 1364 Accepted

Susanta Sil
S/o Subash Sil
R/o Wandoor, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679514135 Male 05-02-1998 OBC

1249 1366 Accepted

S Gurunadh
S/o S Appa Rao
R/o Japan Road, 
Dairy Farm, Port 
Blair, south 
Andaman-744103

9679527467 Male 05-10-1996 EWS

1250 1367 Accepted

Vikash Singh
S/o Prakash Singh
C/o Vyavasaye 
Marketing Coop-
Socity Ltd. Near A& 
N State Cooprative 
Bank, Pongy 
Chaung, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9531911049/9
933240354

Male 27-10-1994 General

1251 1368 Accepted

Kuldeep Surein
S/o Ajub Surein
R/o Dundas Point, 
Namunaghar, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744106

Male 24-10-1996 General

1252 1369 Accepted

Rejina Minj
D/o Vijay Minj
R/o Near Hanuman 
Mandir, 
Brookshabad, 
Chakkargaon, 
Pahadgaon, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744112

9531831505/9
531988205

Female 05-05-2003 General

1253 1370 Accepted

U Yamasunder Rao
S/oU Madhava Rao
C/o Timber Yard 
Section, Chatham 
Saw Mill, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9679522039/9
390428974

Male 06-05-1992 General

1254 1371 Accepted

John William 
Kandulna
S/o Lodhro 
Kandulna
R/o Manglutan, 
Humfrygunj, 
Guptapara, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

7695049036 Male 02-09-2000 General

1255 1372 Accepted

Balamma
D/o K Hari 
Chander
C/o Laxmi Store, 
Near Ayyappan 
Temple, 
Buniyadabad, Port 
Blair South 
Andaman-744102

7063937836 Female 26-05-1994 General

1256 1373 Accepted

K Tirupatty Rao
S/o K Hari Chander
C/o Laxmi Store, 
Near Ayyappan 
Temple, 
Buniyadabad, Port 
Blair South 
Andaman-744102

9933210056 Male 16-05-1992 General



1257 1375 Accepted

Mangal Munda
S/o Munsi Munda
R/o Carbyns'cove, 
Brookshabad, Near 
Hanuman Temple, 
Chakkargaon, 
South Andaman-
744112

9679596599/9
476092885

Male 21-05-1996 General

1258 1376 Accepted

Susmita Mallick
D/o Subash Mallick
C/o Industry Road, 
Das Colony, 
Dollygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9531914085 Female 03-09-1990 OBC

1259 1377 Accepted

Padma 
D/o Nokraj
C/o 
Muthumariyamma 
Temple, HopeTown, 
Panighat, South 
andaman-744107

9933270640 Female 31-08-1990 General

1260 1380 Accepted

R Sridhar
S/o A Rajendran
R/o  Mildera, 
Kapanga, Katchal-
744304

8900919971 Male 17-10-2000 General

1261 1381 Accepted

Mukhtiar Mehar 
S/o Mehar Ali
C/o Relax Point, 
Near SBI ATM, 
Dairy Farm 
Junction, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9933283295 Male 01-05-1989 OBC

1262 1382 Accepted

Manish Kumar 
Toppo
S/o Sudhir Kumar 
Toppo
R/o Rampur Ward 
No. 01, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531938834/9
531926117

Male 26-11-1994 General

1263 1383 Accepted

Vijayashree
D/o Philimon
R/o CE-20B Chota 
Enaka Village, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

8900915897 Female 20-08-1997 ST

1264 1385 Accepted

K M Queentina
D/o Timothy
R/o Santhanu, 
Kadamtala, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

8900956217 Female 11-09-1993 ST

1265 1386 Accepted

S Anand Das
S/o D Simon Raj
C/o Dhanabhagyam 
Store, Sippighat 
Junction, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933280640 Male 12-09-1990 General

1266 1387 Accepted

J Divya
D/o J Thathaiha
C/o D V Travels 
Pokkadera 
Mayabunder

9531822309 Female 18-09-1994 General

1267 1388 Accepted

Preeti Seal
D/o Paritosh 
Chandra Seal
C/o Barath 
Computer Shoppy 
Shop No.12 Opp. 
Head Post Office, 
Port Blair, south 
Andaman-744101

9933263903 Female 02-12-1989 General

1268 1389 Accepted

Armeena Kumari
D/o Etoya Kujur
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476059839 Female 02-11-1992 General



1269 1390 Accepted

P Hemma Raju
S/o P Jangamaiah
R/o Haddo Ward 
NO. 2 Near 
Venkateswar 
Temple Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

7063975332 Male 21-07-2001 General

1270 1391 Accepted

R Pavitra
D/o G Raja
R/o Japan Nala, 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

6294955294 Female 16-09-2000 General

1271 1392 Accepted

S Madhava Rao
S/o Late S 
Nandhiya
R/o shore Point, 
Ward No. 104, Club 
Line, Bambooflat, 
South Andaman

9933252371/9
063909922

Male 15-06-1999 General

1272 1393 Accepted

Yasheep Kullu
S/o Pradeep Kullu
R/o Parnashala 
North and Middle 
Andaman Nicobar 
Island-744205

9474279125 Male 25-12-1998 General

1273 1395 Accepted

Navin Tirkey
S/o Francis Tirkey
R/o Sabari, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman -744205 

9531809274 Male 09-10-1993 General

1274 1396 Accepted

Rufus
S/o Leo George
R/o Hutbay, Little 
Andaman-744207

9476075849 Male 24-12-2000 ST

1275 1398 Accepted

T Manoj Rao
S/o T Durga Rao
R/o Dairyfarm Near 
Shiv Temple, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531936046/7
063955526

Male 23-10-2000 General

1276 1399 Accepted

M. Uha
D/o M. Joga Rao
R/o Bambooflat, 
Medical Pahad, 
Ward No-8, South 
Andaman-744107

9933200862 Female 12-05-2002 General

1277 1400 Accepted

J. Johnson Kumar
S/o V. John
R/o Shoal Bay 14, 
Wimberly Gunj, 
South Andaman 

9474242417/9
531875148

Female 08-06-1991 General

1278 1401 Accepted

Ram Moorthy
S/o V Krishna
C/o Abacus 
Infosystems,Mohila 
Mondal,opp. BSNL 
Bhavan, Supply 
Line, Port Blair 
South Andaman-
744101

9531854344/7
063954222

Male 06-11-1991 OBC

1279 1402 Accepted

S Pavan Kumar
S/o S Demudu
R/o Lamba Pahad, 
Wimberly Gunj, 
south andaman-
744206

9933261690 Male 01-03-1998 General

1280 1403 Accepted

Amina Soreng
D/o Xavier Soreng
R/o Shivapuram, 
Betapur  North & 
Middle Andaman-
744201 

9474289221 Female 26-01-1998 General

1281 1404 Accepted

Reshmi Barla
D/o Sunil Barla
R/o Bargat Line, 
Nayagaon, Shadi 
Pur, Aberdeen, 
South Andaman

7063924133 Female 18-02-2002 General



1282 1405 Accepted

M Sandhya
D/o Muthu 
Karuppan
R/o Near 
Kodiyaghat, Bus 
Stand, Village 
Burmanalla, South 
Andaman, Port 
Blair-744105

7063962633/9
775834028

Female 31-10-1998 General

1283 1406 Accepted

Maria Goreti
D/o Pascal
R/o Near ST Joseph 
Catholic Church, 
Prothrapur, Port 
Blair

9531880388 Female 28-08-1987 General

1284 1407 Accepted

Silljanti Barla
D/o Abnejar 
Niyaran Barla
R/o James General 
Store, Bird Line, 
Vill,Prothrapur,And
aman Nicobar 
Island-744105

9679593543 Female 24-12-2001 General

1285 1408 Accepted

Rubina
D/o Rufus Philip
R/o Attam Pahad 
Village, Dolly Gunj, 
South Andaman 
Andaman Nicobar 
Island-744103

9476009078 Female 15-05-1988 ST

1286 1409 Accepted

Bharat Kumar
S/o C Balaiah
R/o KBM General 
Store, Dairy Farm, 
Lall Barrack, Ward 
No- 9, Junglighat-
744103

70639093499/
9531922435

Male 08-06-1997 General

1287 1410 Accepted

Birender Barla
S/o Chombe Barla
R/o Babu Line 
Forest Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9434268986 Male 05-08-1992 EWS

1288 1411 Accepted

Abilane Panna
S/o Romanus 
Panna
R/o Kamal Basthi, 
Campbell Bay

9531882294 Male 27-12-1993 General

1289 1412 Accepted

K. Vinod Kumar
S/o K Satyanarayan
R/o 21-B, RPRS 
Colony,Campbell 
Bay,Great Nicoabar 
Island-744302

9531867437 Male 15-03-1994 EWS

1290 1413 Accepted

D Gopal
S/o D. Yogesh Rao
R/o Fishing Land 
Near Jetty kamorta, 
Nicobar

9476024532 Male 25-11-1990 General

1291 1414 Accepted

G Sandeep Sagar
S/o a Gunasekaran
C/o Sathya 
Enterprises, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474287223 Male 30-08-1995 General

1292 1415 Accepted

P K Mohammed 
Ishaque
S/o P K Ibrahim
R/o Nayapuram, 
Wimberlygung, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679588573 Male 03-09-1999 OBC



1293 1416 Accepted

Jaideep Kullu
S/o Leo Kullu
C/o K 
Zainuddinbros FPS 
No 351,Calicut,Port 
Blai-744105

9933244032 Male 13-02-1994 General

1294 1417 Accepted

N Sathish
S/o Nagarajan
R/o Makka Pahar, 
Burmanallah

9474218698 Male 15-12-2002 General

1295 1418 Accepted

R Sanjay Ram
S/o Ramnath Ram
R/o Garacharama, 
IIT Colleg, Port 
Blair,South 
Andaman

9679553707/9
474222185

Male 12-07-1998 General

1296 1419 Accepted

Ithuva Induvar
S/o Induvar Sahani
R/o Near 
Community Hall, 
School 
Line,Junglighat,Sou
th Andaman-
744103

9933218025 Male 04-05-1997 General

1297 1420 Accepted

Purosotam Das
S/o Harikishen Das
C/o E.W Road 
Rajeev Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531807717 Male 17-01-1990 General

1298 1421 Accepted

Rafique Mohammed
S/o Abdul Desai
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9434266788 Male 07-12-1987 OBC

1299 1422 Accepted

Mohammed Meraj 
Ahmad
S/o Mohammed 
Kasin
R/o Govt Model Sr. 
Sec. School 
Canteen, Aberdeen 
Bazar, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

7063909129/9
933203510

Male 19-12-2002 General

1300 1423 Accepted

K Shirisha
S/o K Nagaradha
C/o Vyavasaye 
Marketing Coop. 
Society Ltd, Near A 
& N State 
Cooperative Bank, 
Pongychaung, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9933240354 Female 11-08-1999 General

1301 1424 Accepted

Satyajit Biswas
S/o Shyamal 
Biswas
R/o Ramakrishna 
Pur Little Andaman 
Ward No-12, South 
Andamn-744207

9476084743 Male 30-09-1990 OBC

1302 1425 Accepted

B Danaiah
S/o Bala Raj
R/o Chonna Batta 
Pani Ghat, bamboo 
Flat, Port Blair

9434267104 Male 16-07-2003 General

1303 1426 Accepted

Ruba Manjula
S/o Patrick
R/o 06/B Ramjaw 
Village, Nancowrie, 
Munak Inci, 
Andaman Nicobar 
Island-744303

9531949293 Female 30-07-1997 ST



1304 1427 Accepted

Sameer
S/o Late Vijay Barla 
R/o B 20,Chota 
Enaka Kamorta, 
A&N Island-744303

9531873027 Male 05-04-2001 ST

1305 1428 Accepted

Priyanka Singh
S/o Panda Singh
R/o ITI dollygunj 
Port Blair

9531842096 Female 10-08-2002 General

1306 1429 Accepted

Janeshwar
S/o Shri. Johnah
R/o Champin 
Village Nancowrie 
Island

9434266584 Male 10-12-1998 ST

1307 1430 Accepted

Deepen Das
S/o Dayal Krishna 
Das
R/o Ward No-4, 
Madhupur, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9474271774 Male 17-11-2004 OBC

1308 1431 Accepted

Chayan Das
S/o Jaharlal Das
R/o Ward No-07, 
Ramakrishna 
Gram, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9474210139 Male 30.10.2002 General

1309 1432 Accepted

Nikita Kujur
D/o Late Kalastus 
Kujur
R/o Girija Basthi, 
Kamorta

9434266884 Female 15-11-2002 General

1310 1433 Accepted

Shashikant 
Chaubey
S/o B P Chaubey
R/o Hindi Sanitya 
Kala Parishad, Port 
Blair-744101

8900902055 Male 20-01-2002 General

1311 1434 Accepted

V. Veneketeswaran
S/o Vellaikkannu
C/o 202/1, Netaji 
Nagar, Prothrapur, 
South Andaman-
744105

9679539898 Male 22-07-1993 General

1312 1435 Accepted

Sujit Khelko
S/o Ravel Khelko
R/o Village, 
Kadakachang, 
Wimberly Gunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9476063477/9
476036456

Male 12.07.1992 General

1313 1436 Accepted

Umme Habiba
D/o Ahmed Ali
R/o Next to Fire 
Station, Goal 
Tikery, Kamorta-
744303

9476013199/9
474207096

Female 11-04-1991 ST

1314 1437 Accepted

Megha Baraik
D/o Silamial Baraik
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat,Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9476029574 Female 23-03-2001 General

1315 1438 Accepted

Samir Kujur
S/o Jay Prakash 
Kujur
C/o Offoce of the 
Assistant 
Commissioner, 
Middle Andaman, 
Rangat

9474200360 Male 18-12-1993 General

1316 1439 Accepted

Prabhu Tigga
S/o Ramdas Tigga
R/o Ongi Tikery 
HutBay Little 
Andaman-744207

7695015423 Male 27-12-1999 General



1317 1440 Accepted

J Robin
S/o B John
R/o Hope Town, 
South Andaman-
744107

7063975014/9
679516679

Male 23-05-1992 General

1318 1441 Accepted

Rex Avinash P
S/o Late Peter 
Jacob
R/o Bada Enaka 
Village,BE-17-A, 
Kamorta

8900942819 Male 19.01.1992 ST

1319 1442 Accepted

Suraj Badaik
S/o Dular Badaik
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1km, Campbell Bay 
Great Nicobar

9531917023/7
480983222

Male 02-01-1995 General

1320 1444 Accepted

Earnest Jeffrey
S/o Tupaul cain
R/o Vikas Nagar, 
Kamorta Island, 
Nancowrie

9531931302 Male 01-04-1995 ST

1321 1445 Accepted

Panch Deo Kumar
S/o Nanku Lohar
R/o V S Pally Ward 
No-1, Aerial Bay, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531924107 Male 30-12-1992 General

1322 1446 Accepted

Anisha
D/o Late Joseph
R/o Chakkr Gaon, 
Port Blair-744112

8900944791 Female 10-01-1996 General

1323 1447 Accepted

Jitesh Sana
S/o Animesh Sana
R/o Khudirapur, 
Diglipur-744202

9474226309 Male 05-07-2004 OBC

1324 1448 Accepted

Vivekananda 
Biswas
S/o Bhanjan 
Biswas
C/o Khudirampur, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

8900952186 Male 14-05-2000 General

1325 1449 Accepted

R Hari Shankar
S/o R Pentaiah
R/o Near 
Prothrapur School, 
Brichgunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9679555718 Male 26-12-1996 General

1326 1450 Accepted

Apurba Bhakta
S/o Kalachand 
Bhakta
R/o Wandoor, 
Humfrygunj,Port 
Blair,South 
Andaman-744103

9476010298/9
679508679

Male 11-09-1996 General

1327 1451 Accepted

Vivek Aind
S/o Walter Aind
R/o Dairy Farm, PS 
Mill Near, Sagritara 
Press, Port Blair-
744103

9933278990/9
531880722

Male 12-03-1995 EWS

1328 1452 Accepted

V. Janeki Rao
S/o V Mohan rao
R/o Durgapur(RV), 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9474295442 Male 25-12-2003 EWS

1329 1454 Accepted

Sangeeta Minj
S/o Ram Dayal 
Minj
R/o Namunghar, 
Dundas Point-
744206

7029054129 Female 21-11-1999 General

1330 1455 Accepted

Sita Muni Bage
D/o Bainu Bage
R/o Satellite Colony 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531923944 Female 29-04-1994 General



1331 1456 Accepted

N Srinivas
S/o N Kali Das
R/o 9B, Rajiv 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Andaman 
Nicobar Island-
744302

9474271992 Male 15-02-2000 General

1332 1457 Accepted

N Leelawathi
D/o N Kalidas
R/o 9B, Rajiv 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Andaman 
Nicobar Island-
744302

9476016102 Female 11-09-1998 General

1333 1458 Accepted

K Suresh Kumar
S/o Late K Mohan 
Rao
R/o Dairy Farm 
Near Tirupathi 
Temple, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9679573510 Male 27-04-2003 General

1334 1459 Accepted

Sangeeta
D/o Munsi Munda
R/o Carbyn's Cove 
Brookshabad Near 
Hanuman Temple, 
Chakkar Gaon, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744112

9679572268/9
474253185

Female 05-11-1990 General

1335 1460 Accepted

C M Sheeba
D/o Late D 
Chandra Mohan
R/o Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay

9531877729 Female 26-02-1996 General

1336 1461 Accepted

M Prasanth
S/o M raja rao
R/o Nature Park 
Gate, Haddo, Ward 
No-02, Seashore 
Road, Chatham, 
South Andaman-
744101

6379141845 Male 28-10-1995 General

1337 1462 Accepted

T Rajesh
S/o T Lachanna
C/o Sangam Trailor 
Shop opp Telagu 
Medium School, 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9476039229 Male 09-01-1997 General

1338 1463 Accepted

Soniya Kumari
D/o Surendar 
Kumar
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman, 
Junglighat-744103

9531860370 Female 22-04-1995 General

1339 1464 Accepted

A. Kameshwar Rao
S/o A Bhima Rao
R/o Rangat Bay, 
Nimbutala, Middle 
Andaman, 
Andaman & Nicobar 
Island-744205

9531844532 Male 10-05-1992 General

1340 1465 Accepted

Alok Kumar Toppo
S/o Alexis Toppo
R/o Long Island, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744203

7063992165 Male 16-01-1992 General

1341 1466 Accepted

Poonam Toppo
S/o Themba Toppo
R/o Goal Tikrey 
Kamorta Nancowry, 
Andaman & Nicobar 
Island-744303

9474293986 Female 14-11-2000 General

1342 1467 Accepted

Urmila Toppo
D/o Alexius Toppo
R/o Long Island, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744203

8900910477/9
476082590

Female 25-02-1987 General



1343 1469 Accepted

B Arun Kumar
S/o Late T. 
Bhashak
C/o Aysha General 
Store, Pema 
Junction, 
Calicut,South 
Andaman-744105

7063922523 Male 05-08-1999 EWS

1344 1470 Accepted

Rasal Dung Dung
S/o Thomas Dung 
Dung
R/o Bhatu Basti 
Port Blair, 
Andaman Nicobar 
Island-744105

9531947098/9
933265373

Male 04-10-1997 General

1345 1471 Accepted

J. Krishna
S/o J Thataiah
R/o Near 
Maranatha Church, 
Anarkali, Andaman 
Nicobar Island

9476073353 Male 21-10-1997 General

1346 1472 Accepted

Soni Kumari
D/o Late Ishwar 
Singh
R/o Carbyn'scove 
Brookshabad, Near 
Hanuman Temple, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744112

7063906264/9
679543806

Female 10-08-2001 General

1347 1473 Accepted

Bikash Minj
S/o Mangra Minj
R/o Srinagar, 
Diglipur,Kishore 
Nagar, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9474243956 Male 25-02-1999 General

1348 1474 Accepted

Sumitra Roy
D/o Late 
Nityananda Roy
R/o V S Pally, Ward 
No -01, Aerial Bay, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman-744202

9476090502 Female 20-01-1990 General

1349 1475 Accepted

Sandha Bala
D/o Bimal Bala
R/o V S Pally, Ward 
No -01, Aerial Bay, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman-744202

9474276283 Female 11-07-1987 General

1350 1476 Accepted

N Vijay Kumar
S/o N Muninder 
Rao
R/o Bakultala (RV) 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531941524 Male 25-06-1997 General

1351 1477 Accepted

Mohammed Aziz
S/o Hamza
R/o Hope Town, 
Bambooflat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

8900927778 Male 02-06-1990 OBC

1352 1478 Accepted

Sunny Lazarus
S/o Erick
R/o CH-13, 
Malacca Village, 
Champin Nancowrie

8900954839 Male 29-12-1989 ST

1353 1480 Accepted

Vishant
S/o M Rajaguru
R/o House no. 110 
Brindaban, 
Ograbranj, 
Saitankhari, South 
Andaman-744206

9679598784 Male 03-09-1999 General

1354 1483 Accepted

Sanjay Chelek 
Chella
S/o Vijay Chelek 
Chella
R/o Ward No. 13 
Ram Krishna Pur, 
Little Andaman

9531803781/7
063913181

Male 26-02-1999 General



1355 1484 Accepted

Katta Prateek
S/o Ganga 
Srinivasa Rao
R/o Phongy 
Choung, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9933272711 Male 15-06-2000 General

1356 1485 Accepted

D Divya Kumar
S/o D Srwivas Rao
C/o K Muthu, 
Pather Gudda, 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair, south 
Andaman-744105

9933289472 Male 24-07-1997 General

1357 1486 Accepted

Sreelaxmi
D/o Late K J Pillai
R/o C-149 Opp. 
Police Quarter, 
Austinabad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531881250 Female 24-03-1993 General

1358 1487 Accepted

B Raju
S/o B Bhaskar Rao
R/o Durga Pur, 
Ward No. 2 Aerial 
Bay, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531911013/9
679580583

Male 06-04-1999 General

1359 1488 Accepted

Johnson Ekka
S/o Late Nelson 
Ekka
R/o Jirka Tang-2, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744206

9531907368 Male 10-11-1996 General

1360 1489 Accepted

Dhan kumar 
Kachap
S/o Junas Kachap
R/o Manaf Store, 
Mannarghat, 
Wimberligunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531813507/9
679557520

Male 02-12-1991 General

1361 1490 Accepted

S Suresh
S/o S Laxmi 
Narayana
R/o New Circuit 
House, Haddo, 
Ward No. 2 South 
Andaman-744102

9933212250 Male 09-01-1995 General

1362 1491 Accepted

S Raj Kumar
S/o S Sanash Rao
R/o Chife Pay & 
Account Office EDP 
Cell, Near Bengali 
Club, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9629807010/8
438013121

Male 20-04-1990 General

1363 1493 Accepted

Mohim Sarkar
S/o Mihir Sarkar
R/o Pilone Nallaha, 
Kishori Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

9531981908 Male 16-08-2001 General

1364 1494 Accepted

Ethewari Indewar
D/o Late Mangra 
Indewar
R/o Cofficbagicha, 
Sippigghat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9679536075/9
531825778

Female 17-11-1991 General

1365 1496 Accepted

Sudhir Panna
S/o Bajnath Panna
R/o Near Kali 
Mandir, Prem 
Nagar, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744103

9531811473/9
679582644

Male 12-07-1994 EWS



1366 1497 Accepted

G Yogeshwari
D/o G Satya 
Narayan
R/o Pathar Gudda, 
Near JK Textile, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7063918467 Male 24-11-1995 General

1367 1498 Accepted

Laxman Tirkey
S/o Soma Tirkey
R/o Parmashala, 
Rangat , North & 
middle Andaman-
744205

9476000823 Male 23-12-1991 General

1368 1499 Accepted

K Ganesh
S/o K Srinivas
R/o Fishries Colony 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

9531811003 Male 07-01-2003 General

1369 1500 Accepted

Pratima
D/o Kumaran
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9476021538/9
531913031

Female 27-09-2004 General

1370 1501 Accepted

Vishal Singh
S/o Vijay Singh
R/o Sippighat, 
Humfrigunj, South 
Andaman-744105

9933263204 Male 26-08-2000 OBC

1371 1502 Accepted

Neha
D/o Late Samuel
R/o Kinmai, Car 
Nicobar

9476063759 Female 30-01-2003 ST

1372 1503 Accepted

Justica
D/o David 
Augustus
R/o Mus, Car 
Nicobar

9476032381 Female 23-09-1999 ST

1373 1504 Accepted

Zunaid Hassan
S/o Mohammed 
Haneefa
R/o Tapu Basti. 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

- Male 30-07-1995 OBC

1374 1505 Accepted

Jayalaxmi
D/o B Chinna
R/o No. 69 R Sada 
and Sons, Ratna 
Market, Aberdeen 
Bazar, South 
Andaman-744101

7063904114 Female 29-08-1995 General

1375 1506 Accepted

Abdul Wajeed
S/o Abdul Majeed
R/o Valluvar Nagar, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933276644 Male 08-09-1995 OBC

1376 1507 Accepted

Abdul Sajid
S/o Abdul Majeed
R/o Valluvar Nagar, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

Male 15-01-1998 OBC

1377 1508 Accepted

Preeti Kandulna
D/o Johlson 
Kandulna
R/o Saitan Khari, 
Bindraban, South 
Andaman-744206

9476006374/9
679514592

Female 27-10-1995 General

1378 1509 Accepted

Abhishek Kujur
S/o Rajeshwar 
Kujur
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679515597/9
476083841

Male 18-09-1998 General

1379 1510 Accepted

Sarat Sohit 
Katchwa
S/o Ethuwa 
Katchwa
R/o Shoal Bay-08, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531992044 Male 15-10-2000 General



1380 1512 Accepted

Suryaprakash 
Dunna
S/o D Babu Rao
R/o Manik Niwas, 
Navjeevan,Bhandup
, Mumbai

96531686749/
8355816427

Male 16-10-1994 General

1381 1513 Accepted

Dunna Arathi
D/o D Babu Rao
R/o Manik Niwas, 
Navjeevan,Bhandup
, Mumbai

96531686749/
8355816427

Female 17-06-2000 General

1382 1514 Accepted

J Renish
S/o Late KK Jai
R/o Valluvar Nagar, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679503087 Male 09-08-1994 General

1383 1515 Accepted

D Jagdish
S/o D Thirunath
R/o News Wing, 
Daily Teligrams 
Govt. Press, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9476063660/9
933226794

Male 01-05-1995 General

1384 1516 Accepted

Rajat Saha
S/o Ravi Saha
R/o Port Mout, 
Chouldari. South 
Andaman

7063935341/8
900939778

Male 11-08-1998 OBC

1385 1517 Accepted

Akash Par
S/o Jagadish Par
R/o/ Netaji Nagar 
11km Little 
Andaman-744207

8900962621 Male 09-04-1997 OBC

1386 1518 Accepted

Raju Marla
S/o Late 
Thumbanadhan
C/o N Mahesh, 
Garrison Engineer 
(P) Central, 
Brichgunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679555966 Male 18-06-1991 General

1387 1519 Accepted

Ronith Soreng
S/o Manuel Soreng
R//o Near Range 
Office, Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933268285 Male 13-10-1996 General

1388 1520 Accepted

S Kesvanraj
S/o R Subburaj
R/o Shadipur 
ALHW Qtr. SB 41, 
Near Amrita 
Hospital, Port Blair

9531888155 Male 16-08-2001 General

1389 1521 Accepted

D Vijay Krishna
S/o D Sri Krishna
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

7063984825 Male 06-09-2001 General

1390 1522 Accepted

J Shiv Kumar
S/o J Eshwar Rao
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

7063973543 Male 03-11-2003 EWS

1391 1523 Accepted

Shankar Das
S/o Lakhan Das
R/o Ward No 2, 
Keralapuram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

8900943878 Male 26-02-1997 General

1392 1524 Accepted

Sujit Kujur
S/o Pascal Kujur
R/o Ram Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

8900932132 Male 06-02-2004 General

1393 1525 Accepted

T Tejeswara Rao
S/o Vallayya
R/o E2-B2, Ongee 
Tikery, Hut Bay, 
Little Andaman-
744207

9474297220 Male 01-05-1991 General



1394 1526 Accepted

Animesh Das
S/o Anil Kumar 
Das
R/o Swaraj Gram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531885654 Male 24-01-1991 OBC

1395 1527 Accepted

Kaushik Das
S/o Late Biswanath 
Das
R/o Magar Nallah, 
Ram Krishna Gram, 
Diglilpur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531920508 Male 16-10-2000 OBC

1396 1528 Accepted

Mamta Suberno 
Xalxo
D/o Philman Xalxo
R/o Ramnagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531927694 Female 26-11-1987 General

1397 1529 Accepted

Mohammed Shahil
S/o AP Abdul 
Kareem
R/o Malapuram, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933240577 Male 27-03-2001 OBC

1398 1530 Accepted

Akash Biswas
S/o Biswajit Biswas
R/o Shadipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

953195126 Male 25-10-1997 OBC

1399 1531 Accepted

CH Giri Babu
S/o CH Sankaraiah
R/o BSNL 
Teliphone Exchange 
Office, DAG, 
Colony, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9679545792/9
476081257

Male 23-02-1994 General

1400 1532 Accepted

Ratna Rani Das
D/o Late Nepal Das
C/o Rakesh 
Kirtonia, Wandoor, 
South Andaman-
744103

9679505276/9
933244200

Female 06-04-1992 OBC

1401 1533 Accepted

Anjan Gharami
S/o Anil Gharami
R/o Sitapur, 
Rangat, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531913316/9
933261171

Male 10-07-1995 OBC

1402 1534 Accepted

Kuldeep Kindo
S/o Kristopher 
Kindo
C/o N Suresh FMC 
Road, Prem Nagar, 
Near Shiv Mandir, 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

8900961340/9
933202174

Male 04-09-1999 General

1403 1535 Accepted

Catirna Kerketta
D/o Late Samuel 
Kerketta
R/o Sippighat, 
South Andaman-
744105

9474239893 Female 26-02-1990 General

1404 1536 Accepted

R Loknath
S/o R Kamaiah
R/o TTI Colony, 
Garacharma, 
Southa Andaman-
744105

9474271940/9
933231940

Male 29-03-1990 General



1405 1537 Accepted

Lovenish Kumar 
Chetry
S/o MB Chetry
C/o Farida Rehman 
DFO Office, Hut 
Bay-744207

9476071463/7
695015198

Male 28-12-1999 OBC

1406 1538 Accepted

Isac Newton
S/o Noah
R/o Mol In Lan 
House Upper, 
Mildera, Katchal, 
Nancowrie

8900955342 Male 05-08-1991 ST

1407 1539 Accepted

E Venu
S/o E Chinna Rao
R/o Rajatgarh, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman

8900982135 Male 08-05-2002 General

1408 1540 Accepted

Saw Sunbright
S/o Saw Payklay
R/o Karmatang, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

8900926077/9
531894305

Male 27-12-1998 OBC

1409 1541 Accepted

Sumit Kumar Toppo
S/o Selvester Toppo
R/o Tusnabad, 
Ranch Basti, South 
Andaman-744103

9531877637/9
679555136

Male 27-06-1992 General

1410 1542 Accepted

S Punnawati
D/o Late S 
Lokanathan
R/o Lal Tikry, 
Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9476002425 Female 07-10-1987 General

1411 1543 Accepted

Suneela
D/o Erick
R/o Tuhet, 
Chukchucha, car 
Nicobar

9434287494 Female 28-06-1996 ST

1412 1544 Accepted

T Jagadish Narayan 
Rao
S/o T Vasu
R/o Srinivasa 
General Store, TTI 
Road, Near TTI 
College, 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9531894665 Male 09-11-1994 General

1413 1545 Accepted

R Jagdishwar Rao
S/o R Simhachalam
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Japan Road, Ward 
No 14, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9679530500/9
531969652

Male 18-02-1996 General

1414 1546 Accepted

K Abdul Ashif
S/o K Yousuf
R/o Darma Pan 
Shop Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679525427/9
339679513

Male 22-10-1999 OBC

1415 1547 Accepted

Puniawati Xaxa
D/o Birsen Xaxa
R/o Oralkatcha, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744210

9476069962 Female 07-10-1990 General

1416 1548 Accepted

A Shiva Kumar
S/o A Tejeswara 
Rao
C/o Darma Pan 
Shop, Tapu Basthi, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, south 
Andaman-744107 

9531874877/9
933255624

Male 02-10-1999 General



1417 1549 Accepted

B Shiva
S/o B Krishna
R/o Nayagaon, 
Dudhline, Near 
Jayalaksmi Store, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9933287761/9
679519473

Male 24-05-1999 General

1418 1550 Accepted

Philip Kerketta
S/o Mathias 
Kerketta
R/o Birsa Nagar, 
Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle andaman-
744204

9476052348/8
388939532

Male 05-09-1991 General

1419 1551 Accepted

Suman Mondal
S/o Ranjit Mondal
R/o Wandoor, 
Humfrygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679536758 Male 30-10-1999 OBC

1420 1552 Accepted

D Vikash
S/o D Dharma Rao
R/o Ranchi 
Barrack, Haddo, 
Ward No.01 Near 
Forest Club, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9933280711 Male 26-05-1998 General

1421 1553 Accepted

Shiv Ram Babu
S/o Sadhu Babu
R/o Burmanalla, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9474285196 Male 05-05-1999 General

1422 1555 Accepted

Jolly Casper
S/o Frank William
R/o 112 Votro 
Tuhet, 
Chukchucha, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9531849224 Male 16-07-2000 ST

1423 1556 Accepted

Bala Krishna
S/o S Demudu 
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063973169 Male 29-11-2000 General

1424 1558 Accepted

Shiv Singh Toppo
S/o Ram Singh 
Toppo
R/o Naya Gaon, 
Bargat Line, Port 
Blair South 
Andaman-744101

9933253707 Male 24-04-2002 General

1425 1559 Accepted

Injeti Kiran Kumar
S/o Injeti
R/o ALHW Colony, 
Near Amritha 
Hospital, Shadipur, 
Port Blair, south 
Andaman-744102

9531891994/9
679599195

Male 28-05-1996 General

1426 1560 Accepted

Sumit Kumar Hira
S/o Sabuj Kumar 
Hira
R/o Hasmatabad, 
Wandoor, South 
Andaman

9434272490 Male 24-09-2002 OBC

1427 1561 Accepted

S Ganesh
S/o S Thirupathi 
Rao
R/o Brookshbad, 
Chakkar Gaon, 
South Andaman-
744112

9531921147 Male 21-04-1998 General

1428 1562 Accepted

G Ramesh
S/o G Jangamaiah
R/o Hpoe Town, 
Bambooflat, North 
Bay, South 
Andaman-744107

9933223810 Male 25-06-2003 General



1429 1563 Accepted

K Krishna
S/o K Surya Rao
R/o House No. 81 
Lal Bijan, Opp. GSS 
School 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063940349/9
933271275

Male 18-03-1997 General

1430 1564 Accepted

S Hemant rao
S/o Late 
Purnavasalu
C/o Gram 
Panchayat, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle andaman-
744204

9531834313 Male 10-07-1994 OBC

1431 1565 Accepted

Arbinda Minj
S/o Amrush Minj
R/o Sippyghat, 
Hamfrigunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933268731/9
531816292

Male 08-01-1998 General

1432 1567 Accepted

Vishal Baidya
S/o Vivekananda 
Baidya
R/o ATR Road, 
Aniket, Prem Nagar, 
Beach Dera, South 
Andaman

9679591993 Male 20-01-1997 OBC

1433 1568 Accepted

Subash Munda
S/o Etwa Munda
R/o Ward No.07, 
Near Samiti 
Bhawan, Navin 
Nagar, Diglipur, 
orth & Middle 
Andaman

9531914573 Male 23-11-1995 General

1434 1569 Accepted

Gregory
S/o Cyril
R/o Tuhet, 
Chukchucha, Car 
Nicobar

9531976119 Male 01-10-1986 ST

1435 1570 Accepted

K R Deepu
S/o K 
Ramachandran
R/o Pokkadera, 
Near Fishries Jetty, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9476075465 Male 25-03-1993 General

1436 1571 Accepted

Jency Ekka
D/o Prakash Ekka
C/o Prakash Ekka, 
Forest Department, 
Kamort, Nancowrie-
744303

9476002419/7
063993714

Female 14-01-2002 General

1437 1572 Accepted

Sandip Golder
S/o Sanjoy Golder
R/o Near Govt. M 
School, Atterjee, 
Kadamtala, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744209

9531926692 Male 02-12-1999 General

1438 1573 Accepted

Deepankar Ojha
S/o Subhash Ojha
R/o Deshbandhu 
Gram, Diglipur, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9476074226 Male 28-04-2000 OBC

1439 1574 Accepted

V Pavan Kumar
S/o V Simhachalam
R/o Near Mini Zoo 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9679516244/9
933279155

Male 11-03-2001 EWS



1440 1575 Accepted

K Manoj
S/o K Dilli rao
R/o Ward No. 2 
Durgapur, Diglipur, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

8900943730 Male 22-11-1997 General

1441 1576 Accepted

G Gayathri
D/o G Yarranna
R/o Fishries 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

8900983285 Female 12-07-1998 General

1442 1577 Accepted

Parsant Gudia
S/o Pitrus Gudia
R/o Hasmatabad, 
Wandoor, 
Humfrygunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9531913900/9
679584123

Male 11-03-1997 General

1443 1578 Accepted

Supriya Shil
D/o Prasanto 
Kumar Shil
R/o South Point, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

7063912954 Female 18-07-2003 General

1444 1579 Accepted

Appolina Baruva
D/o Silvanus 
Baruva
C/o Near Forest 
Department, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9531859371 Female 30-12-1993 General

1445 1580 Accepted

lilima Lakra
D/o Late Libin 
Lakra
R/o Govind Nagar, 
6 Km Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9476046431 Female 20-05-1996 General

1446 1581 Accepted

B Vidhya
D/o B Pandurangan
R/o Govind Nagar, 
6 Km Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9476026635 Female 03-06-1999 General

1447 1582 Accepted

B Rajesh
S/o B Papa Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474204255 Male 16-05-1999 General

1448 1583 Accepted

Dilip Tirkey
S/o Dileshwar 
Tirkey
R/o Tushnabad, 
Forest Camp, south 
Andaman-744103

9933280011/9
531838284

Male 02-02-1991 General

1449 1584 Accepted

P Vivek
S/o P Vijay Babu
R/o Shastri Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531880465 Male 26-01-2004 General

1450 1585 Accepted

Surinder Kaur
D/o Kulvent Singh
R/o Govind Nagar, 
8 Km Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531964123 Female 16-09-1995 General

1451 1586 Accepted

Sandeep Xalxo
S/o Flavianus 
Xalxo
R/o Salo Tikrey, 
Katchal-744204

9476093279 Male 17-06-1993 General

1452 1587 Accepted

Mariyam Minj
D/o Manoj Kumar 
Minj
R/o Govind Nagar, 
6 Km Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

8900906259 Female 27-07-1998 General



1453 1588 Accepted

Marati Bhima Rao 
Setti
S/o Marathi Pitham 
Bharu Setti
R/o Fisherman 
Colony, Near Shiv 
Temple, Rajiv Nagar-
II, Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8250852564 Male 22-10-2001 General

1454 1589 Accepted

Thiruppathy
S/o Late 
Purushotam
R/o Indira Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531972583 Male 05-02-1996 EWS

1455 1590 Accepted

Chandrakala 
Mallarpu
D/o  Late 
Purushotam
R/o Indira Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302 

9474262315 Female 07-09-1992 EWS

1456 1591 Accepted

Manju Bai
D/o Ramjit Ram
R/o 5A Shastri 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9476014862 Female 04-06-1999 General

1457 1592 Accepted

Asha Kumari
D/o Late Jitender  
Kumar
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474269884 Female 13-03-2002 General

1458 1593 Accepted

Nok Das
S/o Late Rama Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531928009 Male 06-02-1995 General

1459 1597 Accepted

K Chandan Charan
S/o Late Kali 
Charan
R/o Port Mout, 
Chouldari, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679593842 Male 09-11-1993 OBC

1460 1598 Accepted

Amarnath Singh
S/o Late Anurodh 
Singh
R/o Port Mout, 
Chouldari, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9531871499 Male 04-01-1994 EWS

1461 1599 Accepted

S Kalai Selvam
S/o P Sekar
R/o Badmaspahad, 
Chouldari, South 
Andaman-744103

9933207533 Male 25-09-1991 General

1462 1600 Accepted

Pyari Lakra
D/o Shivram Lakra
R/o House No-74A, 
Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302  

9476003238 Female 06-10-1997 General

1463 1601 Accepted

Neelam Bhengra
D/o Marcus 
Bhengra
R/o Port Mout, 
Chouldari, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9476055706 Female 16-06-1993 General



1464 1603 Accepted

Deepak Bhengra
S/o Marcus 
Bhengra
R/o Port Mout, 
Chouldari, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679535601 Male 27-06-1997 General

1465 1604 Accepted

Mohammed Shahid 
S/o M Mohammed 
Rafique
R/o 44/1, MA 
Road, near Lovely 
Tailour Phoenix 
Bay, Haddo, 
aberdeen Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9121025720 Male 03-03-1998 OBC

1466 1605 Accepted

P Mohini
D/o P Yarranna
R/o House No 
78/A, Farm Tikrey, 
Hut Bay, South 
Andaman-744207

9679581247/9
531932950

Female 11-07-1998 EWS

1467 1606 Accepted

Puspwathi
D/o P Yerranna
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9434297269 Female 02-03-1996 General

1468 1607 Accepted

B Kailash
S/o B Somaiah
C/o Kavi General 
Store, Behind 
Ganesh Temple, 
Dairy Farm, Port 
Blair-744103

7063916062 Male 17-10-2003 General

1469 1608 Accepted

Anita Devi
D/o Amrit Lall
R/o 
Mithakhari,Ferrarg
unj, South 
Andaman-744103

7063908372 Female 05-01-1987 OBC

1470 1609 Accepted

Varthy Joshiba
D/o Nathan Eric
R/o 100A Hok 
Koppaila, Tuhet, 
Sawai, Car Nicobar

8900952311 Female 08-09-1996 ST

1471 1611 Accepted

Samir Baroi
S/o Subash Baroi
R/o Nabagram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531908910 Male 21-12-2001 OBC

1472 1612 Accepted
Suman Ekka
D/o Peter Ekka
R/o Long Island

8900920242 Female 29-11-1999 General

1473 1613 Accepted

Bandaru Drakshna
S/o A sri Rama 
Murthy
R/o James Store 
Near Prothrapur 
chowk, Brichgunj, 
Port Blair-744103

9679512724/9
476000631

Male 27-07-1997 General

1474 1614 Accepted

T Naresh
S/o T Dilleswar Rao
R/o RGT Road, 
Near Rajniwas 
Power House, Port 
Blair-744101

9531862967 Male 29-06-1999 General

1475 1615 Accepted

K Chanti Babu
S/o K Naga Raju
R/o Sisty Nagar, 
Dignabad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9679511580/9
434270229

Male 08-12-1993 EWS

1476 1616 Accepted

R Neelakantam
S/o R Rama Rao
R/o Near thripathi 
Temple, Medical 
Pahad, Bambooflat-
744107

9679596882/9
476084182

Male 15-10-1988 EWS



1477 1617 Accepted

Santhosh S
S/o Sanmuga Raj
C/o Jainudin & 
Brothers Birdline 
Junction, South 
Andaman-744105

9679590101 Male 09-05-2002 General

1478 1618 Accepted

S Anush
S/o T. Subaramni
R/o F-2-12/A. Ongi 
Tikrey, Hut Bay, 
South Anadaman-
744207

95318225/947
6006383

Male 11-11-2001 General

1479 1619 Accepted

T Haresh
S/o T Appa Rao
R/o Maharaja 
Colony, Bathu 
Basthi, Garacharma-
744105

8297046935/9
531804884

Male 24-02-1996 General

1480 1620 Accepted

A Kapil Dev
S/o V Annadurai
C/o Anna Durai, 
Dignabad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

7063931674/9
626069485

Male 30-07-1996 General

1481 1621 Accepted

Amit Biswas
S/o Ashis Biswas
R/o Rabindra 
Nagar, Ward No-03, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

9531943437 Male 21-03-1995 General

1482 1622 Accepted

Ramjeet Katchap
S/o Kisto Katchap
R/o Johar Colony, 
School Line, Port 
Blair

8900943615/1
865034432

Male 24-02-2004 General

1483 1623 Accepted

Ankita Kindo
D/o Gregori Kindo
R/o Bargat Line, 
Chakkargaon

9531977978 Female 19-01-2002 General

1484 1624 Accepted

Mukesh Soreng
S/o Late Govid 
Soreng
R/o Shoal Bay-08, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531866390 Male 27-11-1990 General

1485 1626 Accepted

J Pretham Kumar
S/o V Jayakrishnan
R/o Forest Ranger 
Office, Garacharma, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7063915822 Male 19-03-2000 General

1486 1627 Accepted

K Kumarswamy
S/o K Dhanraj
R/o Prem Nagar, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9474289360/9
933274963

Male 07-01-2004 General

1487 1628 Accepted

Naw Sunshine
D/o Saw Payklay
R/o Karmatang, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

9476080893/9
474212083

Female 02-09-2003 OBC

1488 1629 Accepted

Sushma Kumari
D/o Late Shambhu 
Ram
R/o Ramkrishnapur 
15Km, Hut Bay, 
Little Andaman-
744207

9531802641 Female 02-06-1991 General

1489 1630 Accepted

A Vooha
D/o A bhima Rao
R/o Garacharma, 
Netaji Street, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

8900953247 Female 18-08-1995 General



1490 1631 Accepted

Rudraiah
S/o G. Eranna
R/o Fisheries 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

9531839589 Male 26-10-2003 General

1491 1632 Accepted

S SrinivasaRao
S/o S Keswara Rao
R/o 90,  Fisheries 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

9474291139 Male 28-03-1997 General

1492 1633 Accepted

R Madavan
S/o Late S 
Raghunathan
R/o Near Electricity 
Side Office, 
mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531848570/9
531912243

Male 02-11-1994 General

1493 1634 Accepted

Hemawathi
D/o Eranna
R/o Fisheries 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

9474278040 Female 12-12-2000 General

1494 1635 Accepted

H Mariam Mary
D/o S Helaraj
R/o  Near 
Electricity Side 
Office, mayabunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744204

9531912243/9
531848570

Female 04-06-1996 General

1495 1636 Accepted

Rahul Raj Lohar
S/o Ramdhani 
Lohar
C/o Kavitha, SD-I, 
APWD, Car Nicobar-
744301

7063984639 Male 24-07-2004 General

1496 1637 Accepted

K Nazim Hussain
S/o K M Ummer
C/o K M Ummer, 
RO, Headquarter, 
Car Nicobar-744301

9679554308/9
531899436

Male 27-05-1999 OBC

1497 1638 Accepted

T Yuv Raj
S/o  T Venkat Rao
R/o Mayabunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744204

9351891445 Male 24-03-2003 General

1498 1639 Accepted

Deepak Panna
S/o Marshel Panna
R/o Mildera, Near 
Catholic Church, 
Kapanga, Katchal-
744304

9531919734 Male 28-07-1997 General

1499 1640 Accepted

S Sakthi
S/o M Saravanan
R/o Buniyadabad, 
near Ayyappan 
Temple, Ward-08, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9933253981 Male 19-12-2004 EWS

1500 1641 Accepted

S Mohiniamma
D/o A Bhima Rao
R/o Fishries 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

9679576169 Female 19-10-1993 General

1501 1642 Accepted

Sudip Haldar
S/o Swapan Haldar
R/o Swaraj Gram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

8900944254 Male 19-06-2003 OBC



1502 1643 Accepted

A Erraiah
S/o A Kamaiah
R/o Nimbutala, 
Rangat Bay, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744205 

9531823524 Male 28-02-1995 General

1503 1644 Accepted

Seema Rani
D/o Birsu Toppo
R/o Near APWD 
Office, Bakultala, 
Rangat,North & 
Middle Andaman-
744210

9476015478 Female 08-04-1989 General

1504 1645 Accepted

Saraswati Devi
D/o Jagnnath
R/o Behind Lall 
Barrack, Dairy 
Farm, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

7063902721 Female 06-02-2003 General

1505 1646 Accepted

P Shalini
D/o R M Palani
R/o House No. C-
231, Netaji Nagar, 
Prothrapur, 
Garacharma-
744105

8389889617 Female 12-08-1999 General

1506 1647 Accepted

C H Rajesh
S/o C H Raju
R/o Shore Point, 
Ranchi Basti 
Bambooflat, South 
Adaman

9679507321 Male 27-03-1995 OBC

1507 1648 Accepted

P Bala Krishnan
S/o P Ramaiah
R/o Shivpuram 
Betapur, Middle 
Andaman-744201

9434266390 Male 13-10-1995 General

1508 1649 Accepted

Laxmi Kerketta
D/o Kartick 
Kerketta
R/o Parangara, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531940285 Female 17-07-1994 General

1509 1650 Accepted

A Nagraj
S/o Late A Tataiah
R/o Bakultala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9474280283 Male 30-09-1996 General

1510 1651 Accepted

P Solomon
S/o J Prabhu Das
R/o Near ICICI 
Bank, Garacharma, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7063999926 Male 23-06-1996 General

1511 1652 Accepted

Ankit Das
S/o Atul Das
R/o Kalipur Ward-
01, Aerial Bay, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9474293482 Male 17-01-1999 OBC

1512 1653 Accepted

G Sony Kumari
D/o G Ganesh
R/o Ward No.-02 
Durgapur, Diglipur, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531846693/9
474250683

Female 16-09-2004 General

1513 1654 Accepted

Prasanjit Chik
S/o Ranjit Chik
R/o Nabagram, 
North & Midddle 
Andaman-744202

8900953961 Male 18-12-2002 General

1514 1655 Accepted

S Chandrawati
D/o S Dasu
R/o Ward No.-01 
Durgapur, Diglipur, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744105

8900907465/9
531893326

Female 14-02-2003 General



1515 1656 Accepted

D Yasoda
D/o D Vasu Dev
C/o AC Office 
Kamorta

9434288350 Female 08-03-1995 General

1516 1657 Accepted

Chiranjib Pal
S/o K C Pal
R/o Balak Bhawan, 
Junglighat Jetty 
Gate-03, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9476097323 Male 25-11-1993 OBC

1517 1658 Accepted

B Naresh
S/o B. Bala Krishna
C/o DB Store, Near 
TTI College, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9933262314 Male 26-04-1992 General

1518 1659 Accepted

R Srinivas Varma
S/o R Papa Rao
R/o Megapode, 
Near Agriculture 
Office, Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9531830478 Male 10-01-1998 General

1519 1660 Accepted

Sneh Lata
D/o Late Peter 
Jacob
R/o Bada Enaka, 
BE-17-A, Kamorta

9476084210 Female 18-10-1989 ST

1520 1661 Accepted

Surojit Biswas
S/o Biswajit Biswas
R/o Shadipur Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

8900946133 Male 15-10-1996 OBC

1521 1662 Accepted

Suman Mistry
S/o Bimal Mistry
R/o Duke Nagar, 
Swadesh Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

9474257570 Male 02-06-1993 General

1522 1663 Accepted

George
S/o Niconer
C/o Albertus, Asst. 
Engineer(Civil) 
APWD, PDND, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9474285047 Male 12-01-1998 ST

1523 1664 Accepted

Ashutosh Par
S/o Late 
Chittaranjan Par
R/o New Pahar 
Gaon, Garacharma, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933261171/9
474261561

Male 12-02-1989 OBC

1524 1665 Accepted

Sandeep Mondal
S/o Kartic Mondal
C/o Vikash Pal 
Singh, Behind HI-
Tech. Engineeering, 
Phonix Bar, Port 
Balir, South 
Andaman-744101

9477484875/9
933215801

Male 02-10-1995 OBC

1525 1666 Accepted

Rohit Kumar Toppo
S/o Niarjan Toppo
R/o Ward-01 
Shivapuram, 
Betapur, North & 
Middle Andaman -
744201

9531935910 Male 14-01-1998 General

1526 1667 Accepted

Sumit Tirkey
S/o Sudhir Tirkey
R/o Bharti Nagar, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman-744207

8900914038 Male 12-07-2004 General



1527 1668 Accepted

Sandeep Dung 
Dung 
S/o Theophil Dung 
Dung
R/o Bathu Basti, 
Garacharma, Pahar 
Gaon, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744105

8012972507 Male 29-08-1992 General

1528 1669 Accepted

Laljan Beak
S/o Suresh Beak
R/o Break Water, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman

9933276615 Male 22-04-1998 General

1529 1670 Accepted

M Mohan Rao
S/o M Sathi Babu
R/o Govind Nagar 
No.-01, Swarajdeep, 
South Andaman-
744211

9476016708 Male 16-06-1994 General

1530 1671 Accepted

B Shankar
S/o B Durvasulu
R/o Gurunanak 
Market, Aberdeen 
Bazaar, Samsung 
Showroom, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

7063981776 Male 20-06-1999 General

1531 1672 Accepted

B Shyam Sunder 
Rao
S/o B Balraj
R/o Near Raj Niwas 
Power House, RGT 
Road-744101

7063937811 Male 08-08-2001 General

1532 1673 Accepted

Sarup Kumar 
Biswas
S/o Sunil Kumar 
Biswas
R/o Ward no-02, 
Kalipur, Aerial Bar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

9474271438 Male 19-10-1996 OBC

1533 1674 Accepted

Akash Sarkar
S/o Samir Sarkar
R/o Ramkrishna 
Gram, Ward No.-01, 
Diglipur, North 
Andman

9531800824 Male 05-09-1997 OBC

1534 1675 Accepted

Naresh Mondal
S/o Manoj Mondal
R/o Paranghara, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

9531872729 Male 14-04-1999 OBC

1535 1676 Accepted

Ashok Kumar
S/o Pitamber
R/o Caddlegunj, 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744206

9531860707/9
679544864

Male 03-10-1990 OBC

1536 1677 Accepted

Jaivardhan Ekka
S/o Patras Ekka
C/o J K Enerprises, 
Near BJP Chowk, 
Rangat, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9476013201 Male 24-01-1991 General

1537 1679 Accepted

Victoria Kullu 
D/o Nabur Kullu
R/o Danapur, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531883184 Female 23-10-1997 General

1538 1680 Accepted

Reshma Kiro
D/o Elias Kiro
R/o Mildera, 
Kapanga, Katchal-
744304

9476072968 Female 16-10-1993 General



1539 1681 Accepted

M Devi
D/o M Bhaskar Rao
R/o Zimmi Tailor, 
Haddo Ward No.-
01, Opp. Tamil 
Medium School, 
Port Blair South 
Andaman

9679584302 Female 15-10-1997 EWS

1540 1682 Accepted

Rohit Biswas
S/o Ranjit Biswas
C/o Bikash Mondal, 
Magarnallah, 
Ramkrishna Gram, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman-744202

9531958380 Male 31-07-1997 OBC

1541 1683 Accepted

G Venkateswara 
Rao
S/o G Desaiah
R/o 82/A Farm 
Tikrey, Hut Bay, 
South Andaman-
744207

7063950888 Male 05-04-1995 EWS

1542 1684 Accepted

Biaksh Roy
S/o Bimal Roy
R/o ATR Road, 
Bangali Basti, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
dera, Ograbraj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063938535 Male 10-04-1993 General

1543 1685 Accepted

M Rautha
D/o M D 
Liyakathali
C/o M Rautha, 
Haddo Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9679584059 Female 18-09-2002 General

1544 1686 Accepted

Asha Gop
D/o Krishna Gop
R/o Kaushalya 
Nagar, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531933870 Female 05-11-1999 General

1545 1687 Accepted

Thakur Das
S/o Paresh Das
R/o Ramkrishna 
Gram, Diglipur, 
North Andaman-
744202

9531878613 Male 08-11-1994 General

1546 1688 Accepted

Rakesh Ram
S/o Anand Ram
C/o Sunita Devi, 
FRC Section, DCF 
Office, Mill Division, 
Chatham

9933213246/9
434274601/96
79592645

Male 21-05-1990 OBC

1547 1689 Accepted

M S Nisha
D/o Manikandan
R/o Betapur No-II, 
Padmanabhapuram
, North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

9476025964 Female 05-02-1994 General

1548 1690 Accepted

T Pallavi
D/o  T Bhima Rao
C/o Gram 
Panchayat, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531891664 Female 12-01-2004 EWS

1549 1693 Accepted

Sapna Horo
D/o Munna Horo
R/o Near 
Community Hall, 
Brookshabaad, Port 
Blair-744112

8900986316 Female 08-03-2002 General

1550 1694 Accepted

Prashant Toppo
S/o Nutan Toppo
R/o Mayabunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

8900936166 Male 27-12-2001 General



1551 1695 Accepted

Sanjay Prakash 
Toppo
S/o Lazrus Toppo
R/o Govind Nagar 
6Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9476036602 Male 18-03-1991 General

1552 1696 Accepted

Jyothi Kumari 
Toppo
D/o Lazrus Toppo
R/o Govind Nagar 
6Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531814581 Female 12-12-1988 General

1553 1697 Accepted

Arpit Guria
S/o Daud Guria
R/o Lorojig Forest 
Camp, Baratang

8900916304 Male 03-01-1999 General

1554 1698 Accepted

Noushad
S/o K Hamza
C/o Pee Kay 
Enterprises, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933238632 Male 06-08-1995 General

1555 1699 Accepted

Pranchandra
S/o Wilson
R/o Sawai Village, 
Car Nicobar

9531880374 Male 18-09-1991 ST

1556 1700 Accepted

R Kalaimaran
S/o R Rajendran
R/o Near CD-I, 
APDW, Rangat, 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531929199 Male 06-06-1994 General

1557 1701 Accepted

B Bala Durga Rao
S/o B Krishna
R/o Nayagaon, 
Dudhline, Near 
Jayalakshmi Store, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9933287761 Male 13-04-2001 General

1558 1702 Accepted

Prakash Sarkar
S/o Achinto Sarkar
R/o Hasmatabad, 
Wandoor

9531950014 Male 24-10-2004 OBC

1559 1703 Accepted

Satish Kumar 
Toppo
S/o Silvanus Toppo
R/o Puranathana, 
Near Labour 
Commissioner 
Office, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9476057517 Male 06-10-1991 General

1560 1704 Accepted

Roja Tirkey
D/o Kamil Tirkey
R/o Sita Nagar-II, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

9531972419 Female 11-09-2002 General

1561 1705 Accepted

Fareeda Sajid
D/o Sajid Ali 
Ebrahim
R/o 132/B 
Chukchucha, Car 
Nicobar

8900919619 Female 18-06-2001 ST

1562 1706 Accepted

Smita Narayan
D/o Sathi Narayan
R/o Near Primary 
School, Teylerabad, 
Garacharm, South 
Andaman-744105

Female 25-08-1991 OBC

1563 1707 Accepted

P Mohammed 
Asique
S/o Late P Ummer
R/o Calicut South 
Andman

7063968926 Male 04-06-1991 OBC

1564 1708 Accepted

Tuphan Das
S/o Ramkrishna 
Das
R/o Manglutan, 
Humfregunj

7063904891 Male 04-02-2001 General



1565 1709 Accepted

Subhajit Biswas
S/o Basudev 
Biswas
R/o Kishori Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

9531800961 Male 02-12-1998 OBC

1566 1710 Accepted

H Ishak
S/o S Helarj
R/o Hotel 
Landmark, Opp. 
Clock Tower, 
Aberdeen Bazaar, 
South Andaman-
744101

9531819401/7
695006953

Male 03-06-2000 General

1567 1711 Accepted

Manisha Minj
D/o Aric Minj
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

7063975388 Female 18-02-1995 General

1568 1712 Accepted

Devit Kumar 
Mazumder
S/o Gautam 
mazumder
R/o Kishori Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

9476035431 Male 21-09-1992 General

1569 1713 Accepted

Murel Dung Dung
S/o Sunil Dung 
Dung
R/o Dhani Khari, 
Near GEL Church, 
Sippighat, South 
Andaman-744105

9531923384/9
679575721

Male 27-06-1992 EWS

1570 1714 Accepted

Reema Kispotta
D/o Fabianus 
Kispotta
R/o Dhani Khari, 
Near GEL Church, 
Sippighat, South 
Andaman-744105

7063961719/9
476007981

Female 26-01-1995 General

1571 1715 Accepted

Mercy
D/o Late John
R/o Kichiang House 
Mus Village, Car 
Nicobar

9434273371 Female 18-11-1987 General

1572 1716 Accepted

K Rakesh Kumar
S/o K Papa Rao
R/o Oralkatcha, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andamana-
744210

9474233806 Male 29-09-2000 General

1573 1717 Accepted

Manjula Minj
D/o Abraham Minj
R/o Ward No.-05 
APWD Camp, 
Adajig, Sankar 
Nallah, Baratang, 
Middle Andaman

9476055784 Female 31-07-1985 General

1574 1718 Accepted

Shubam Toppo
S/o Suraj Kumar 
Toppo
R/o Bindraban, 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744206

9933224042/9
531876029

Male 19-10-1998 General

1575 1719 Accepted

Mohammed Habib
S/o Amir Hamsa
C/o Amir General 
Store, Mayabunder-
744204

9531877590 Male 02-11-1994 General

1576 1720 Accepted

D Disha
D/o D Raju
R/o Sunder Colony, 
Haddo, Chatham, 
Port Blair

7063981498 Female 16-06-2001 OBC

1577 1721 Accepted

Narthu Balakrishna
S/o S Loknadham
R/o Near Krishna 
Temple MB Street, 
Haddo Port Blair-
744102

9679583764/9
531818964

Male 31-03-1997 General



1578 1722 Accepted

Shyamlal
S/o Samuel
R/o House No.-78 
Small Lapathy, Car 
Nicobar

9476029815 Male 16-08-1991 General

1579 1723 Accepted

Kulvir Singh
S/o Bhupindar 
Singh
R/o  Bindraban, 
Beach Dera, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744206

7063973154 Male 24-11-1999 OBC

1580 1724 Accepted

N Tejeswara Rao
S/o N Dhilleswara 
Rao
C/o Kavi General 
Store, Shope No.05, 
Municiapal 
Shopping Complex, 
Dairy 
Farm,Junglighat, 
Port Blair-744102

9933225499 Male 02-04-1991 General

1581 1725 Accepted

Agnes
D/o Nicolas
R/o Kichiang, Mus, 
Car Nicobar

8900918351 Female 21-04-2003 ST

1582 1726 Accepted

B Yashwanth 
Kumar
S/o B Krishna Rao
R/o Tapubasti, 
Bambooflat, Port 
Blair-744107

7063927120 Male 04-01-2000 General

1583 1727 Accepted

Nisha Begum
D/o Abdul Rasheed
R/o MA Road near 
Lovely Tailor Phonix 
Bay, Port Blair-
744101

9933205868 Female 17-05-1999 General

1584 1728 Accepted

Badakala Neelaveni
D/o Badakala 
Gunnaiah
R/o Chakkar Gaon, 
Near Shopping 
Complex, APWD 
Office, Port Blair 
South Andaman

9679544726/9
679502718

Female 10-07-2001 General

1585 1729 Accepted

E Sai Krishna
S/o E Chinna Rao
R/o Medical Pahar, 
Ward No-08, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9933206807 Male 20-01-1999 General

1586 1730 Accepted

M Sadagopan
S/o M 
Maruthamuthu
C/o Kesav Tailor 
19/10 FMC Road, 
Prem Nagar, Port 
Blair

8754501667 Male 12-11-1994 General

1587 1732 Accepted

Tarun Ganguly
S/o Sankar 
Ganguly
R/o Near 
Mariamman Temple 
Austinabad, 
Brichgunj, South 
Andaman-744103

7063999042 Male 22-02-2003 OBC

1588 1733 Accepted

Ankuj Roy
S/o Bishnu Pada 
Roy
R/o Wandoor South 
Andaman-744103

9476098159/9
667556492

Male 07-04-2002 OBC

1589 1734 Accepted

S Srinivas Rao
S/o S Demdu
R/o Lamba Pahad 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andamana-
744206

9933261690 Male 14-04-1994 General



1590 1735 Accepted

R Ismail
S/o P Ibrahim
R/o Calicut, Pahar 
Gaon, South 
Andaman-744105

7063943133 Male 20-11-1990 OBC

1591 1736 Accepted

Bishnu Majhi
S/o Kamla Majhi
R/o 4Km, Kali 
Nagar Hut Bay-
744207

9531930679 Male 11-02-1996 General

1592 1737 Accepted

D Vinodh
S/o D Dharma Rao
R/o Ranchi 
Barrack, Haddo 
Chatham, Port Blair-
744101

9933260753 Male 08-08-1999 General

1593 1738 Accepted

Suman Kumari
D/o Budhan Indwar
R/o Carbin Quarry, 
Near Hanuman 
Temple, 
Brookshabad, 
Chakkar Gaon-
744112

9933295972 Female 22-03-1993 General

1594 1739 Accepted

Gitni Kumari
D/o Budhan Indwar
R/o Carbin Quarry, 
Near Hanuman 
Temple, 
Brookshabad, 
Chakkar Gaon-
744112

9933295972 Female 03-10-1999 General

1595 1740 Accepted

Urshila
D/o Wilson
R/o New Pahar 
Gaon, Satellite 
Colony Type-II Qtr. 
No. 208, Prothrapur-
744105

9531991745 Female 12-03-1999 ST

1596 1741 Accepted

Oam Kailas Raj
S/o R Omana 
Kuttan
R/o Dharmapur, 
Betapur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744201

9531986564 Male 19-02-2002 General

1597 1742 Accepted

Ashish Mazumder
S/o Haren 
Mazumder
R/o Duke Nagar, 
Billiground, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9531834372 Male 21-09-1994 OBC

1598 1743 Accepted

Shaif Ali
S/o M Hamza
R/o Central Medical 
Store Directorate Of 
Health Services, 
Port Blair-744104

9679562562 Male 15-03-1994 OBC

1599 1744 Accepted

Abdul Jabar
S/o Abdul Gaffar
R/o Calicut Near 
Got. Ser. School, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

7063913515 Male 02-01-2000 OBC

1600 1745 Accepted

Akesh Kumar 
Munda
S/o Surendra 
Munda
R/o Parangara, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

9476034703 Male 14-05-1996 General

1601 1747 Accepted

A Haseeb 
Nizamudeen
S/o A rasheed
R/o Calicut near 
Pump House, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9933284569/9
531970069

Male 03-04-1999 OBC



1602 1748 Accepted

P Akib Javid
S/o P Akbar Ali
R/o Calicut near 
Pump House, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679569516/9
933260887

Male 27-08-1997 OBC

1603 1749 Accepted

P Mohammed Niyaz
S/o P Mohammed 
Ali
R/o Calicut near 
Pump House, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9933218116/9
531875201

Male 26-10-1996 OBC

1604 1750 Accepted

Mohammed Zakir
S/o Mohammed 
Hussain
R/o Calicut near 
Naaz Shopping 
Point, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

7063913334/9
933265142

Male 01-10-2002 OBC

1605 1751 Accepted

Sahbaz Ahmed
S/o P Kunjamu
R/o Macca Pahad, 
Calicut South 
Andaman-744105

7063975765/9
531945193

Male 16-06-1997 OBC

1606 1752 Accepted

M Sravani
D/o Late M 
Bhaskara Rao
R/o Venkateshwara 
Grocery, near Ram 
Mandir, Fisheries 
Colony, Junglighat 
Port Blair-744103

7063971714/9
679568171

Female 28-08-2004 EWS

1607 1754 Accepted

Linga Raj
S/o Late J Podva 
Nabhu
R/o Garacharma-II, 
panchayat Market, 
Near Panchayat 
Bhawan, South 
Andaman-744105

9933207315/9
531948984

Male 11-09-1987 General

1608 1755 Accepted

Kamal Singh
S/o Late Anurodh 
Singh
R/o Chouldari 
Ograbraj, South 
Andamana-744103

9531862628/9
382119353

Male 11-03-1999 EWS

1609 1756 Accepted

Aman Belung
S/o Daud Belung
R/o Barod Godam, 
Birdline, PTS Qtr. 
South Andaman-
744105

8900937759/7
033822981

Male 22-05-2002 General

1610 1757 Accepted

Vorgina Reena
D/o Watchful
R/o CE 21/B, Near 
Transfamor, Chota 
Enaka, Goal Tikrey 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

9531990822 Female 28-01-1987 ST

1611 1758 Accepted

Suraj Baraik
S/oKishun Baraik
R/o A3-4A Ongie 
Tikrey Little 
Andaman

8900978632/7
695032083

Male 14-01-1999 General

1612 1759 Accepted

T Chandaseker
S/o T Prakash Rao
R/o Ward No.03, 
GP Bakultala, 
Rangat, Middle 
Andaman-744205

9476044274 Male 04-09-1993 EWS

1613 1760 Accepted

P Rupavathi
D/o P Laxman Rao
C/o Near Electricity 
Office, Urmilapur, 
Bakultala, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531939828/9
531867701

Female 20-02-1988 General



1614 1761 Accepted

Navin Paik
S/o Nepal Chandra 
Paik
R/o Namunaghar, 
Hathi tapu,Dundas 
Point South 
Andaman-744206

9476061669/9
679585386

Male 10-04-1989 OBC

1615 1762 Accepted

Rahul Baidhya
S/o Mahadev 
Baidhya
R/o Chouldari, 
South Andaman

8900969908/9
933289760

Male 14-09-1999 General

1616 1763 Accepted

Sunil Telenga
S/o Arjun Telenga
R/o Nayashar, 
Humfreygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7063921561/9
476076638

Male 27-12-1996 EWS

1617 1764 Accepted

R Laxmi  Narayan
S/o R Mohan Rao
R/o Ward No-07 
Shore Point, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

6294913163 Male 30-10-1993 General

1618 1765 Accepted

N Ganga Rao
S/o N Laxmaiah
R/o Near Manna 
Full Gospell 
Church, Shadipur, 
South Andaman-
744106

7063948526 Male 16-01-2002 General

1619 1766 Accepted

A Subash
S/o S Arul
R/o Sippighat 
South Andaman

9933263942 Male 16-01-1997 General

1620 1767 Accepted

Jai Kishan Rana
S/o Late Karampal 
Rana
R/o Babu Lane, 
Aberdeen Bazaar, 
Port Blair

8900907661 Male 24-03-1999 General

1621 1768 Accepted

Roshan Jaideep 
Minj
S/o Sivaji Prasad 
Minj
R/o Betapur, 
Shivapuram, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9531820904 Male 03-02-1996 General

1622 1770 Accepted

Jolly Bouy
S/o Ansalem
C/o Chakkar Gaon, 
Police Qtr. Type-II, 
CG-52, near 
Shopping Complex

9531823187/9
434266319

Male 02-10-1996 ST

1623 1771 Accepted

P Irshad Hussain
S/o P Hussain
R/o Calicut Near 
Govt. Secondary 
School, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9933278793/9
476072372

Male 08-02-2000 OBC

1624 1772 Accepted

N Aboobecker 
Sideeque
S/o N Ismail
R/o Calicut Near 
Sakeena Store, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

7063983787/8
927954968

Male 11-05-2002 OBC

1625 1773 Accepted

A Mahesh
S/o A Danaiah
R/o Nimbutala, 
Rangat , North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9476062084 Male 12-10-1993 General

1626 1774 Accepted

S Laxman
S/o S Bhaskar Rao
R/o New Terlabad, 
Near Pahar gaon 
Police station port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9679569112 Male 23-08-1997 General



1627 1775 Accepted

K Subash
S/o M Karunanithi
R/o Airtel Store, 
Church Line road 
Near Carmel School

7695029072 Male 07-07-1999 General

1628 1776 Accepted

Dipankar Das
S/o Pradeep Das
R/o 3rd cross road, 
Junglighat Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9474255034 Male 26-05-1998 OBC

1629 1777 Accepted

Vinesh Ram
S/o Moti Ram
R/o 23/9 B-street, 
Buniyadabad near 
CG Pump House, 
Port Blair

9679536826 Male 25-11-1997 OBC

1630 1778 Accepted

P Goutham
S/o Satya Narayan
C/o Ms Bose, 727 
AK Street, Anarkali, 
Haddo, Chatham, 
Port Blair-744101

9679518984/8
900923600

Male 16-04-1993 General

1631 1779 Accepted

K Mohammed 
Midlaj
S/o K Hamza
R/o NearShaniba 
Project, malapuram, 
Manarghat, 
wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7695027221/8
900947933

Male 18-01-2002 OBC

1632 1780 Accepted

S Madhu
S/o S Krishna Rao
R/o Webi, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531954832/9
476036261

Male 15-11-1985 General

1633 1782 Accepted

Parlad Singh
S/o Kulwant Singh
R/o Teylerabad, 
Port Blair-744105

9434268775 Male 12-02-1998 General

1634 1783 Accepted

Kalara Tirkey
D/o Late George 
Tirkey
R/o Puranathana, 
Rangat, Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531846938 Female 10-04-1998 General

1635 1784 Accepted

D Rahul David
S/o Late D 
Devasitha
R/o Dhanabhagyam 
Store, Sippighat 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

8900902841 Male 10-12-2000 General

1636 1785 Accepted

Vijaya Laxmi
D/o Alagar Swamy
C/o Farida 
Rehman, DFO 
Office, Hut Bay-
744207

9531853098/9
531913630

Female 11-03-1999 General

1637 1787 Accepted

J Suresh
S/o J eshwar Rao
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimbrlygunj, South 
Andaman

9679532325 Male 05-09-1994 General

1638 1788 Accepted

K Rama Rao
S/o K Dillay Rao
DBRAIT Boys 
Hostel, Dollygunj, 
Port Blair-744103

9531828375/9
679598344

Male 27-01-2000 General

1639 1789 Accepted

Avinash Pandey
S/o Nirmal Pandey
R/o Ferrargunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679536257 Male 30-12-1997 OBC



1640 1790 Accepted

A Livingston
S/o John 
Chrysostom
C/o Dular Badaik, 
Rajv Nagar 1Km, 
Campbell Bay

9476081049 Male 11-12-1994 ST

1641 1791 Accepted

Bimla Bahadur
D/o Late Big 
Bahadur
C/o Y Ananda Rao, 
ADEO, B-104 
Ground Floor 
Kendriya Sadan, 
Ranchi Basti Lamba 
Line, Port Blair-
744103

9933237494/9
531858501

Female 04-11-1993 General

1642 1792 Accepted

Y Sathish
S/o Y Anand Rao
R/o 16 JN Road, 
Wad No-02, Haddo 
Port Blair South 
Andaman-744102

9679546320/8
900966465

Male 11-10-1996 General

1643 1793 Accepted

M Mahesh
S/o M Papa Rao
R/o House No-162 
Sea Shore Road, 
Behind Chathan, 
Police Qtr.-744101

9679581883 Male 12-04-2003 General

1644 1794 Accepted

Y Sathish
S/o Y Anand Rao
R/o 16 JN Road, 
Wad No-02, Haddo 
Port Blair South 
Andaman-744102

9679546320/8
900966465

Male 11-10-1996 General

1645 1795 Accepted

Sunita Tirkey
D/o Julius Tirkey
R/o Padak Bagicha, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679574609 Female 17-05-1997 General

1646 1796 Accepted

T Bhagya Shree
D/o T Lokeswar 
Rao
C/o Qtr. No. 
P/384/02 Air Force 
station prothrapur, 
Calicut, South 
Andaman-744105

9531969141 Female 03-03-2002 General

1647 1797 Accepted

D Jay Kumar
S/o D Nageswar 
Rao
R/o Ward No-04, 
Club Line, Shore 
Point Bambooflat, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744107

9679579503/7
063970648

Male 24-12-1995 General

1648 1798 Accepted

Vinith Raj 
S/o S Raju
R/o Valluvar Nagar, 
Near Tsunami Gate, 
Bambooflat South 
Andaman-744107

9679599029 Male 05-06-1996 General

1649 1799 Accepted

J Sanjai
S/o J Kamaraju
R/o Sea Shore 
Road, Ward No-01, 
Haddo Port Blair-
744101

9679583431 Male 24-04-1995 General

1650 1800 Accepted

Suman Roy
S/o Susanta Roy
R/o Ward No 03 
Rabindra Nagar, 
Little Andaman-
744207

9474249473 Male 28-02-1994 OBC

1651 1801 Accepted

Sonam Tirkey
D/o B K Tirkey
R/o LC Office 
Supply Line, South 
Andaman-744101

9434297930 Female 22-07-1998 General



1652 1803 Accepted

Azad Singh
S/o Late Anurodh 
Singh
R/o Chouldar, 
Ograbraj-744103

9474203508/9
531862628

Male 16-12-1995 EWS

1653 1804 Accepted

Alesh Kujur
S/o Daud Kujur
R/o Kala Pahar, 
Baradabla,Kishori 
Nagar, Diglipur, 
North & Middle 
Andaman -744202

8900969397/9
679562798

Male 10-01-2000 General

1654 1805 Accepted

K Bhupathi
S/o K Bogiraju
R/o Rangat Bay, 
Nimbutala, Rangat 
Middle Andaman-
744205

8900918690 Male 14-01-1995 General

1655 1806 Accepted

P Mumtaz Begum
D/o P Abdul Aziz
R/o Assistan 
Engineer, 
Workshop Sub 
Division near 
Syndicate port Blair

9531855282/7
063970488/ 
9933270252

Female 19-01-1999 OBC

1656 1807 Accepted

B Tirupathi Rao
S/o Anand Rao
R/o Forest Colony, 
Betapur, 
Shivapuram, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

8900966845 Male 29-07-1993 General

1657 1808 Accepted

Rajeshwar Singh
S/o Late Birsa 
Singh
R/o Betapur, 
Shivapuram, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9531941128 Male 09-09-1999 General

1658 1809 Accepted

Vikash Kumar 
Bhalu
S/o Baliram Singh 
Bhalu
R/o Tsumani 
Pahar, Bambooflat 
South Andaman

9474265589/9
531958852

Male 30-12-2003 General

1659 1810 Accepted

Vinay Tigga
S/o Suleman Tigga
R/o Garacharma, 
Rajaji Nagar near 
Water Tank, South 
Andaman

9476004712 Male 25-05-1996 OBC

1660 1811 Accepted

Shabika Biswas
D/o Niropado 
Biswas
R/o Ranchi Basti, 
Mitha Khari, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744206

9531836506/7
001591166

Female 16-03-1995 General

1661 1812 Accepted

Premica Kujur
D/o Jerom Kujur
R/o Baradabla, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9476068022/9
679562798

Female 22-07-1991 General

1662 1813 Accepted

Arjun Pariya
S/o Baskar Pariya
R/o Ward No-13, 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman

9531820089 Male 20-01-1995 General

1663 1814 Accepted

Y Sunita Kumari
D/o Y Venkat Rao
R/o Bird line 
Junction, Calicut 
Road, near Pallani 
Complex-744105

9679561464 Female 22-05-1992 General

1664 1815 Accepted

S Jagadish
S/o S Venkat Rao
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063917740 Male 26-03-1995 General



1665 1816 Accepted

Biswajit Jaidhar
S/o Sukumar 
Jaydhar
R/o C-2, Chouldari, 
Ograbraj, Lal Pahar, 
South Andaman-
744103

9531852690/9
933273920

Male 29-10-1998 OBC

1666 1817 Accepted

T Jeeva
S/o  T Ganga Rao
R/o Wright Myo, 
Wimberlygunj, 
Bambooflat

9531844613/9
531878546

Male 18-10-1999 General

1667 1818 Accepted

T Sheeva
S/o T Ganga Rao
R/o Wright Myo, 
Wimberlygunj, 
Bambooflat-744206

9679599301/9
476083204

Male 11-10-2001 General

1668 1819 Accepted

Israel
S/o Jack Allen
R/o Satelite Colony, 
Qtr. Type-III,129, 
New Pahar Gaon, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9531934188 Male 30-04-1994 ST

1669 1820 Accepted

Deepankar Mallick
S/o Iswar Mallick
R/o Manglutal, 
South Andaman

9531952924 Male 25-10-2002 OBC

1670 1821 Accepted

Sharmila
D/o Salamon
C/o Salamon, DFO 
Office, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

8900956850 Female 08-05-2002 General

1671 1822 Accepted

Ram Prasad
S/o Labdu Ram
R/o Near GEL 
Church Ward No.01 
Rampur, Rangat, 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9474262814 Male 06-04-1992 General

1672 1823 Accepted

T Rishikesulu
S/o T Narasimhalu
R/o Near 
Anganwadi, Ward 
No-02, Naya Basti, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7430034422/9
531970211

Male 17-11-1998 EWS

1673 1824 Accepted

Manohar Ekka
S/o Nistor Ekka
R/o Manglutan, 
Near Forest Camp, 
Humfreygunj, 
South Andaman-
744105

7063988615/9
476003220

Male 26-09-1996 General

1674 1825 Accepted

Farida Khatoon
D/o M D Nasrul
R/o Mohanpura, 
Behind Private Bus 
Stand, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9775648102/7
063915787

Female 16-07-1998 General

1675 1826 Accepted

Kanika Mazumder
D/o Tushar 
Mazumder
R/o 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Hut Bay

9476003955/7
695040050

Female 15-12-2000 General

1676 1827 Accepted

Ashish Das
S/o Adhir Das
R/o Wandoor, 
South Andaman-
744103

9531973959 Male 03-12-1997 OBC

1677 1828 Accepted

M Hamza Navaz
S/o M S Alvi
R/o Meledi House, 
Tapu Basti, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9476027166 Male 19-05-1988 OBC



1678 1829 Accepted

Anukul Addya
S/o Sukumar 
Addya
R/o North 
Wandoor, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9933205902 Male 25-04-1998 OBC

1679 1830 Accepted

Anjali Toppo
D/o Mangra Toppo
R/o Megapode, 
Opp. Forest 
Nursery, Haddo, 
Chatham-744101

8900906254/7
063971427

Female 25-09-1999 General

1680 1831 Accepted

Soumen Raftan
S/o Bhabatosh 
Raftan
R/o Ward No. 13, 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman

9476002959/7
063969936

Male 25-03-1993 General

1681 1832 Accepted

Sweta Kumari
D/o B P Chaubey
R/o Saraswati 
Institute of 
Commerce Opp. 
Head Post Office-
744101

9531912267 Female 18-05-1998 General

1682 1833 Accepted

P Prashilla
D/o A Panneer 
Selvam
C/o Raja Store, 
near Ganesh 
Temple, Mazar 
Pahad, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744106

9933271536 Female 31-10-1997 General

1683 1834 Accepted

Gaurab Dhali
S/o Gauranga Dhali
C/o Pyare Mohan, 
House No.23.3rd 
Cross MG Road 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair-744101

9476070896 Male 03-03-1993 OBC

1684 1835 Accepted

P Mohammed 
Shakir
S/o P Aboo
R/o Near Calicut 
School, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744105

9933223874 Male 23-12-1996 OBC

1685 1836 Accepted

M Kaleswaran
S/o P Muniyandi
R/o Amman Store, 
Near Mariyamman 
Temple Austinabad, 
Ward No-20, 
Brichgunj, Terlabad 
Thanna, Port Blair, 
South andamabn-
744103

9933220084 Male 23-01-1991 General

1686 1837 Accepted

Ojit Das
S/o Sanjay Das
R/o Ramakrishna 
Gram, Ward No-04, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman-744202

9531885980 Male 09-09-2003 General

1687 1838 Accepted

Sanjit Das
S/o Sanjoy Das
R/o Ramakrishna 
Gram, Ward No-04, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman-744202

9531829593 Male 18-12-1999 General

1688 1839 Accepted

T Anil
S/o  T Chelpat Rao
R/o Van Sadan, 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9679562394/9
679544726

Male 28-05-1997 General

1689 1840 Accepted

Rajeswar Das
S/o Nantu Das
R/o Sagar Dweep, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman-744202

9531848152 Male 03-04-1996 General



1690 1841 Accepted

Mahalakshmi
D/o P Vaskar Rao
R/o Navin Nagar 
Diglipur Ward No-
07-744202

9474206626 Female 28-11-1991 General

1691 1842 Accepted

K Damodhar
S/o K Ogeswar Rao
R/o Behind Ayush 
Hospital, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9531955895/7
063938383

Male 08-07-1996 General

1692 1843 Accepted

R Karthik
S/o R Raja
R/o 6/2 Netaji 
Road, Supply Line, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9679504249 Male 20-12-2002 OBC

1693 1844 Accepted

B Srinivas
S/o B Babu Rao
R/o Qtr. No.29 JN 
Road Near Forest 
Club, Haddo 
Chatham Port Blair

9474214857/9
382619337

Male 03-01-1998 General

1694 1845 Accepted

G Rajesh
S/o G Trimurthy 
Rao 
R/o Pathar Gudda, 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair-744105

9679568246 Male 01-09-1992 General

1695 1846 Accepted

Rakesh Ram
S/o Ramkalas Ram
R/o Carbyn's Cove, 
Brookshbad, near 
Hanuman Temple 
Chakkar Gaon Port 
Blair

9531807523/9
933204761

Male 14-10-1994 General

1696 1847 Accepted

Animesh Baral
S/o Atul Chandra 
Baral
R/o Milangram, 
Swarajgram, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman-744202

8900927678/9
476095592

Male 13-04-2001 OBC

1697 1848 Accepted

Vinesh Majhi
S/o Vinod Majhi
R/o Ward No.-02 
Forest Colony Navin 
Nagar, Diglipur, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531827153 Male 13-06-1993 General

1698 1849 Accepted

Sumit Narayan
S/o Satya Narayan
R/o Near 
Teylerabad School, 
South Andaman 
Port Blair-744105

9679585891/7
479352422

Male 25-09-1993 OBC

1699 1850 Accepted

H Mohammed Anas
S/o H Basheer
C/o Majeed Pan 
Shop, Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9679504587 Male 11-01-2000 OBC

1700 1851 Accepted

M Aswad Baadshah
S/o M Abdul Kadar
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Govinda Puram, 
South Andaman

9679578554 Male 17-08-2000 OBC

1701 1853 Accepted

B Geeta
D/o 
Balasubramanian
C/o Executive 
Engineer(Marine) 
ALHW, Hut Bay-
744207

9476001130/9
474271289

Male 05-06-1988 General



1702 1854 Accepted

S Karan
S/o S Chinna
R/o Near N R 
Unternational 
Phoniex Bay, 
Aberdeen Port Blair-
744101

9531927833/7
063980688

Male 10-04-2001 General

1703 1855 Accepted

Avinash Kerketta
S/o Late Manuel 
Kerketta
R/o S R Enterprises 
Shop No. 04 
Municipal Market 
Dairy Farm Port 
Blair-744103

9679520577/9
531935102

Male 08-07-1995 General

1704 1856 Accepted

M Bhanu Prakash
S/o M Yallaiah
R/o Bakultala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9476028923 Male 22-02-1998 General

1705 1857 Accepted

Renuka Kerketta
D/o Late Ajit 
Kerketta
R/o Bathu Basthi, 
Carry Road, Gandhi 
Street-3 Port Blair, 
South Andaman

8900974475 Female 19-01-2000 General

1706 1858 Accepted

G Siva
S/o Joga Rao
R/o LIC bala 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

8900980339 Male 16-12-1996 General

1707 1859 Accepted

Sanjeev Saha
S/o Late Gopal 
Saha
C/o DC Office, 
District Health 
Society, Room No. 
07 1st Floor, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9531810311 Male 11-12-1987 OBC

1708 1860 Accepted

Felicitus
D/o Augustus
R/o 106 B RA-
Angtima, Tuhet, 
Chukchucha, Car 
Nicobar

9531849224 Female 21-01-2001 ST

1709 1861 Accepted

H Waterfall
S/o Late Benjamin
R/o New Pahad 
Gaon, Satelite 
Colony, Type-II Qtr. 
No. 143, Prothrapur-
744105

7063924657 Male 01-05-1998 ST

1710 1862 Accepted

Sumesh Kachwa
S/o Mukesh Kumar 
Kachwa
R/o Kali Mandir 
Road, Near Icon 
Servicing Center 
Prem Nagar, Port 
Blair South 
Andaman-744102

8900912620 Male 25-09-2002 General

1711 1863 Accepted

P Yesuraj
S/o P 
Venkateshware Rao
R/o Near K C Store, 
Bargat Line, 
Chakkar Gaon, Port 
Blair-744112

8886091424 Male 01-06-1988 General

1712 1864 Accepted

H Kanta Rao
S/o H Appa Rao
R/o Near Health 
Wellness Center 
Haddo Ward No.02, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9010102442 Male 18-09-1992 EWS



1713 1865 Accepted

Lalit Kullu
S/o Late Martin 
Kullu
R/o Chouldari, 
South Andaman-
744103

9531831567/9
679531726

Male 11-08-1998 General

1714 1866 Accepted

M Madhu Raj
S/o A Mani
R/o Calicut Supari 
Bagich, Pump 
House, Port Blair-
744105

9476078530 Male 06-01-1992 General

1715 1867 Accepted

Chandan Roy
S/o Chandra 
Bhusan Roy
R/o Profullya 
Nagar, Nimbudera, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

8900926840 Male 28-12-1997 General

1716 1868 Accepted

Biswajit Mistry
S/o Niranjan Mistry
C/o Mistry 
Automobile near 
Mahindra 
Showroom 
Garacharma.

8900901727/9
836699937

Male 12-05-1995 General

1717 1869 Accepted

T Mamta
D/o T Gopal Rao
R/o House No. 
182/C Bambooflat-
744107

7063910975 Female 08-07-1997 General

1718 1870 Accepted

A Anbarasan
S/o K Ammavasi
R/o Near ALHW 
Colony  gate , 
Amrita Medical 
Shadipur, Port Blair-
744106

9679574056/7
063962633

Male 21-09-1996 General

1719 1871 Accepted

T Shiv Kumar
S/o T Mohan Rao
R/o Mayabunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744204

9531967616 Male 22-12-2002 General

1720 1872 Accepted

Parwathi Bai
D/o Solangu Ram
R/o Buddha 
Nallah(EFA), 
Tugapur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744204

8900931424 Female 11-03-1999 EWS

1721 1873 Accepted

Saurab Baral
S/o Parmeswar 
Baral
R/o Urmilapur, 
Bakultala, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531906802/9
474226360

Male 29-11-1998 OBC

1722 1874 Accepted

Tashneem Begum
D/o Abdul Zahid
C/o Rasheeda Bibi, 
Directorate of 
Shipping Service 
Account Section, 
Port Blair-744101

9679518414 Female 25-12-2000 OBC

1723 1875 Accepted

Amit Mondal
S/o Swapan 
Mondal
R/o Ramkrishnapur 
Ward No.13, Little 
Andaman-744207

9476046676 Male 28-08-1993 General

1724 1876 Accepted

R Venkateshwar 
Rao
S/o R 
Seemachalam
C/o D Raja RaoAE's 
Work secction 
APWD, CE's Office, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9679554916/9
531877198

Male 16-10-1992 General



1725 1877 Accepted

T Bharat
S/o T Balaraju
R/o Near APWD 
Office, Chakkar 
Gaon, Port Blair-
744112

9474291006 Male 23-06-2002 General

1726 1878 Accepted

Baiju Kunjumon
S/o Kunjumon
C/o Saju, Qtr. No. 
CG/67  Type-I 
Police Quarter, 
Chakkar Gaon, Port 
Blair

9531847676/6
297935593

Male 18-01-1994 General

1727 1879 Accepted

Rohit Sil
S/o Suprakash Sil
R/o Wandoor 
Humfreygunj, 
South Andaman-
744103

7063957656 Male 23-04-1998 OBC

1728 1880 Accepted

P Krishna
S/o Panir Selvam
R/o Amman store 
near electricity 
Office, Pathar 
Gudda

9531940046/8
250242210

Male 05-09-1999 General

1729 1881 Accepted

Aniket Baraik
S/o Laldev Baraik
R/o Hope Town, 
near Hope Jetty, 
Bambooflat

8900906680/9
933212564

Male 20-06-2002 General

1730 1882 Accepted

Josheela
D/o Laldev Baraik
R/o 8Km 
Sunderpur, 
N/Nagar, Hut Bay, 
Little Andaman-
744207

9531890271 Female 04-06-1992 General

1731 1883 Accepted

Sana
D/o Nook Raj
R/o W/o Sabbir, 
Hope Town, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531896247/9
679509925

Female 03-03-1987 General

1732 1884 Accepted

P Ganesh
S/o P Kurma Rao
R/o Haddo, 
Lillypur, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9679522829/9
531848109

Male 16-08-2000 EWS

1733 1885 Accepted

Suresh Indwar
S/o Mangra Indwar
R/o Coffee Bagicha, 
Sippighat, Port 
Blair-744105

9679593440/9
476070378

Male 03-11-2000 General

1734 1886 Accepted

Ajanti Kujur
D/o late Phillip 
Kujur
R/o Kichad Nallah 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman-744207

9531872636 Female 05-07-1989 General

1735 1887 Accepted

B Usha
D/o B Madhav Rao
C/o House No. 33 
Fishriesh Colony 
Haddo, Chatham, 
South Andaman-
744102

9531948984/9
531857774/
9933207315

Female 26-02-1996 General

1736 1888 Accepted

Anjali Kumari
D/o Late Ajit 
Kerketta
R/o Bathu Basthi, 
Carry Road, Gandhi 
Street-3 Port Blair, 
South Andaman

8900942721 Female 03-12-2002 General

1737 1889 Accepted

Gladwin Philip
S/o P Philip John
C/o Marcy Philip, 
Anarkali Haddo 
near CPI Building, 
Anarkali Ground, 
Port Blair-744102

8900900495/7
695008646

Male 31-12-1994 General



1738 1890 Accepted

Krishna Jayandi
D/o Late K 
Ghanasan
R/o Police Line 
near Chinmaya 
Misson, Port Blair, 
Shaddipur, South 
Andaman-744106

8900959008 Female 02-09-1991 General

1739 1891 Accepted

Amitosh Howlader
S/o Parimal C H 
Howlader
R/o DBRAIT Boys 
Hostel, Dollygunj, 
Port Blair-744103

9679531545/9
474242745

Male 17-06-1998 OBC

1740 1892 Accepted

M Rahul Kumar
S/o M Papaiah
R/o Naveen Nagar 
Ward No.05 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

8900944726 Male 17-06-2000 EWS

1741 1893 Accepted

Narayan Mondal
S/o Basanta 
Mondal
R/o Ward No. 02 , 
Rabindra Nagar, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

9474290650 Male 16-02-1992 General

1742 1894 Accepted

S Prakash
S/o R Seetharaman
R/o Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531819359/9
531880743

Male 10-09-1999 EWS

1743 1895 Accepted

Prodeep Das
S/o Amar Das
R/o Dollygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

8900962542/9
531880083

Male 16-10-1999 General

1744 1896 Accepted

Jyoti Kumari
D/o Sanjan Toppo
R/o Medical Pahad, 
Bambooflat South 
Andaman-744107

9531849405 Male 10-05-1988 General

1745 1897 Accepted

S Shailaja
D/o Salamon
C/o Salamon, DFO 
Office, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531962061 Female 24-05-1999 General

1746 1898 Accepted

Sonu Kumar Ekka
S/o Barthus Ekka
R/o Ongie Tikrey 
Hut Bay South 
Andaman-744207

8900974059 Male 07-05-1995 General

1747 1899 Accepted

Haleema
D/o Sajid Ebrahim
R/o 132B 
Chukchucha Village

9474275126 Female 17-04-1999 ST

1748 1900 Accepted

Oliver Kerketta
S/o Julius Kerketta
R/o Perka 
Headquarter, Car 
Nicobar-744301

7063983056/9
474247308

Male 19-07-1998 General

1749 1902 Accepted

Binod Baraik
S/o Late Manjar 
Baraik
R/o Panighat, Near 
Hope Town Jetty, 
Port Blair

9933253268 Male 01-05-2000 General

1750 1903 Accepted

Tusar Mondal
S/o Late Basudev 
Mondal
R/o 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Ward No-11, Little 
Andaman-744207

9474288032 Male 14-12-1998 General



1751 1904 Accepted

Rupesh Das
S/o Late Gopal Das
R/o Bharatpur, 
Shaheed Dweep, 
South Andaman-
744105

7063928972 Male 07-09-2002 OBC

1752 1905 Accepted

D Neha
D/o D Raju
R/o sunder Colony, 
Haddo, Chatham, 
Port Blair

9679574503 Female 21-08-1999 OBC

1753 1906 Accepted

B Shail
S/o B Venkat Rao
R/o Prem Nagar, 
FMC Road, Port 
Blair-744102

9474205743 Male 05-07-2001 General

1754 1907 Accepted

Prathip Kumar
S/o P Mani
R/o Pokadera, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531894187 Male 05-06-1996 General

1755 1908 Accepted

Avishek Das
S/o Arun DasR/o 
Bhatu Basti, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9476057929 Male 08-09-2001 OBC

1756 1909 Accepted

shobith Minj
S/o Sudheer Minj
R/o Near DSS 
Colony, Govind 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay-744302

9476010354 Male 06-12-2001 General

1757 1910 Accepted

A Gabrial
S/o Nicolas
C/o M Nicolas, 
Tribal Welfare 
Department, 
Secretariat, Port 
Blair-744101

9531935002/9
476091367

Male 25-10-1991 ST

1758 1912 Accepted

Neha Kumari
D/o Surender 
Kumar
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman, 
Junglighat-744103

8900910372 Female 02-10-1999 General

1759 1913 Accepted

Peddint Kangali
S/o P GurayyaR/o 
Durgapur Ward No. 
02, Diglipur, arial 
Bay, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9474291514 Male 13-12-1996 General

1760 1914 Accepted

Atul Guriya
S/o Pitrus Guriya
R/o Hasmatabad, 
Wandoor, 
Humfrygunj, South 
Andaman-744103

7063919763 Male 30-11-2000 General

1761 1915 Accepted

Bobita Das
D/o Nitya Ranjan 
Das
R/o Guptapara, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679523118 Female 30-09-1996 OBC

1762 1916 Accepted

George Fernandies
S/o Stephen 
R/o CH-04(A), 
Champin, 
Nancowier

9476064062 Male 26-04-1998 ST

1763 1917 Accepted

Reyya Manoj
S/o Reyya Papa Rao
R/o Megapode, 
Near Agriculture 
Office, Haddo, Port 
Blair-744102

9679538928 Male 14-12-1994 General



1764 1918 Accepted

M Thirushelvam
S/o S 
Muthuramalingam
R/o Valluvar Nagar, 
Ganesh Temple 
Road, Bambooflat, 
South Andaman-
744107

9647484845 Male 14-05-1995 General

1765 1919 Accepted

Ajoy Kumar Tigga
S/o Sumit Kishore 
Tigga
R/o Bakultalla 
Rangat, Near 
Vanvasi Kalyan 
Ashram, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

8900906032 Male 02-10-1994 General

1766 1920 Accepted

Dharminder Singh
S/o Ranjit Singh
R/o Caddlegunj, 
Beach Dera 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744206

9531849505/9
679516632

Male 11-11-1991 OBC

1767 1922 Accepted

Giri Babu
S/o S Bairagi
C/o Assistant 
Commissioner 
Office Kamorta

9476024446 Male 07-08-1990 General

1768 1923 Accepted

Prabir Roy
S/o Prafulla Roy
R/o Uttra, Middle 
Andaman-744209

9476044323 Male 06-12-1991 OBC

1769 1924 Accepted

Mohan Rao
S/o Yadhav Rao
R/o Brookshabad 
Ward No. 22, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

7063993495 Male 24-05-1999 General

1770 1925 Accepted

S Tejeswar Rao
S/o Late 
Sheemachalam
R/o Naya Basti 
Junction, SVT Line 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933288618 Male 15-05-1995 General

1771 1926 Accepted

Ankita Kujur
D/o Late Kalastus 
Kujur
R/o Girja Basti 
Kamorta

9531994789 Female 09-01-2001 General

1772 1927 Accepted

Sanjeev Kumar
S/o Sukumar
R/o Jirkatang 
No.02, South 
Andaman-744206

9474279821 Male 19-08-1997 General

1773 1928 Accepted

Mahesh Toppo
S/o Bhagvat Toppo
R/o Dundas Point, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744206

9474274780/6
369898431

Male 23-04-1991 General

1774 1929 Accepted

Sandeep Kumar 
Bairagi
S/o Sibananda 
Bairagi
R/o Prem Nagar, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9476080906 Male 14-03-1996 OBC

1775 1930 Accepted

B Suresh
S/o Bala Krishnan
C/o DB Store Near 
TTI College, Port 
Balir, South 
Andaman-744105

9679564083 Male 03-10-1995 General

1776 1931 Accepted

Debabrata Haldar
S/o Suresh Haldar
R/o Macchi Lane, 
Shaddipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

9531894103 Male 20-03-1994 OBC



1777 1932 Accepted

Purneema Bara
D/o Late Jabeyer 
Bara
C/o Kartik Kumar, 
Andaman Bottiling 
Company Brichgunj 
Road, Prothrapur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933210690 Female 05-08-1989 General

1778 1933 Accepted

Preeti Halder
D/o Sudhir Halder
R/o Subhas Gram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

8900913447 Female 16-09-2002 General

1779 1934 Accepted

Rohit Kujur
S/o Jowakim Kujur
R/o Srinagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

8900925541 Male 16-11-2000 General

1780 1935 Accepted

Bijan Mazumder
S/o Bibhash 
Mazumder
R/o C-41, ATR Near 
GSSS Nimbutala 
Rangat, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

8900970010 Male 31-08-2001 OBC

1781 1936 Accepted

K Himachalam
S/o K Bhima Rao
R/o Nimbutala, 
Rangat Bay, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744205

9941088401/9
474279511

Male 12-07-1991 EWS

1782 1937 Accepted

Manab Ranjan 
Biswas
S/o Manoranjan 
Biswas
R/o Paresh Nagar, 
Nimbudera, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9476024248 Male 08-11-1995 General

1783 1938 Accepted

Mohammed Aziz
S/o Mohammed 
Khalim
R/o House No.45B 
Street 
Buniyadabad, 
Muslim Basti, 
Haddo, Chattam, 
Port Blair-744102

9933292006/9
474291893

Male 16-10-1997 OBC

1784 1939 Accepted

Roberdo
S/o Macanzie
C/o SBI Security 
Guard, Bambooflat 
Branch, South 
Andaman-744107

9476073727/9
933218634

Male 12-06-2002 ST

1785 1940 Accepted

Sneha Gudia
D/o Pitrus Gudia
R/o Hasmatabad, 
Wandoor, 
Humfrygunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9679554772 Female 04-03-1999 General

1786 1941 Accepted

Ayan Shamran 
Beck
S/o Amar Beck
R/o Padak Bagicha 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj

7063978779 Male 23-12-2001 General

1787 1942 Accepted

Dibakar Roy
S/o Dakshina Roy
R/o Ferrargunj, 
Beach Dera, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744206

7063906822 Male 18-02-1995 OBC



1788 1943 Accepted

G Dilip Kumar
S?o Late G Rama 
Rao
R/o PM-1/8 Port 
Mout Chouldari, 
South Andaman-
744103

7063948254 Male 23-05-1995 General

1789 1944 Accepted

Rex Nixon
S/o Harish 
Valentine
R/o CH-15 
Champin Nancowrie-
744303

9474294700 Male 04-04-2004 ST

1790 1945 Accepted

Divya Guria
D/o Joseph Guria
R/o 40B West 
Permanent 
Tsunami Sheltter, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531931334 Female 17-11-1995 General

1791 1946 Accepted

P Prajith Kumar
S/o M Prabhakaran 
Pillai 
R/o BS Road Ward 
No. 01 Haddo, 
South Andaman-
744102

9476036977/9
933244165

Male 25-05-1993 General

1792 1947 Accepted

Jay Dev Raj
S/o Dharma Raj
R/o Valluvar Nagar, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7063924449/9
933244165

Male 02-02-1994 OBC

1793 1948 Accepted

Naveen Kumar
S/o Kotteshwar Rao
R/o Lama Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj

7063934471 Male 05-03-2002 General

1794 1949 Accepted

P Dilleshwari
D/o P Pappa Rao
R/o Bambooflat, 
South Andaman-
744107

9531944245 Female 18-01-1995 General

1795 1950 Accepted

V Rushi
S/o V Appa Rao
R/o Near Ratri 
Niwas, Haddo Ward 
No. 02, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9933299511 Male 16-01-1993 General

1796 1952 Accepted

Ujjala Das
D/o Panchanan 
Das
R/o Near Firoz 
Mazil, Wireless 
junction, South 
Point, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9434267407 Female 01-04-1998 OBC

1797 1954 Accepted

Aavula Malayadri
S/o A Nageswara 
Rao
C/o A Nageswara 
Rao, DCF Working 
Plan Forest 
Chatham, Port Blair-
744101

9679525324 Male 06-01-2002 General

1798 1955 Accepted

Nimai Mondal
S/o Shamal Mondal
R/o Chakkar Gaon, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9474231928 Male 21-08-1997 General

1799 1956 Accepted

Nilam Fatima Toppo
D/o Alexias Toppo
R/o Long Island, 
North & Middle 
andaman-744203

9476059401 Female 26-01-1990 General



1800 1957 Accepted

N V Mohammed 
Aslam
S/o N V Abdul 
Rahman
C/o Manaf Pan 
Shop, Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933295441 Male 01-08-1993 OBC

1801 1959 Accepted

D Saikiran
S/o D 
Jagannayakulu
R/o Medical Pahad, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531912212/6
302983486

Male 02-10-1997 General

1802 1960 Accepted

Uday Kumar
S/o K Tulsi Rao
R/o Medical Pahad, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7063925031/7
063937790

Male 16-01-2000 General

1803 1961 Accepted

Prasenjit Mistry
S/o Ranjit Mistry
R/o NSO (FOD), 
2nd Floor, B- Block, 
Kendriya Sadan, 
Lamba Lane, 
junglighat, Port 
Blair-744103

9476011245 Male 10-12-1990 OBC

1804 1962 Accepted

Preeti Chaki
D/o Late P Pradeep 
Chaki
R/o C 74 (2) - Ward 
No.18, Near Masjid 
Junction , New 
Pahar Gaon, 
Garacharma, South 
Andaman-744105

95318006312/
7063939428

Female 08-12-2000 General

1805 1963 Accepted

R Paul
S/o Late R Esu 
Raju
C/o Near CSC Hope 
Town , Chunna 
Bhatta, Panighat

9679544404 Male 28-06-1996 General

1806 1965 Accepted

Anitha Tirkey
D/o Barnabus 
Tirkey
R/o Kichad Nallah, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman-744207

7063900987 Female 19-09-2000 General

1807 1966 Accepted

Salim Ekka
S/o Barthus Ekka
R/o F3-11/B, Ongi 
Tikrey, Hut Bay, 
South Andaman-
744207

8900957915 Male 02-03-1997 General

1808 1967 Accepted

Asit Gain
S/o Santosh Gain
R/o Ward No.04 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman

7695028236/9
474296115

Male 16-07-1994 OBC

1809 1968 Accepted

Ramzan Bibi
D/o P M Moideen
R/o Shas Travels, 
Near HDFC ATM, 
Bambooflat-744107

9072466618 Female 08-06-1985 OBC

1810 1969 Accepted

Mohammed Aziz
S/o Mohammed 
Rafique
R/o Namunaghar, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

7695020532 Male 18-09-2002 OBC

1811 1970 Accepted

Mohammed Ansif
S/o Mohammed 
Khalim
R/o House No.45 B, 
street, 
Buniyadabad, 
Haddo, Chatham, 
Port Bliar-744102

9933254030/9
474291893

Male 14-05-2001 OBC



1812 1971 Accepted

R Prajeswari
D/o M Raja
R/o PWD Camp, 
Bakultala, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

8900914933 Female 19-07-1996 General

1813 1972 Accepted

V Bala Murgan
S/o Venkatesh
R/o Deenstreet, 
Junglighat, South 
Andaman-744103

9679580512 Male 28-08-2001 General

1814 1973 Accepted

Bishankar Biswas
S/o Ranjit Kumar 
Biswas
R/o Subash Gram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9476072725 Male 29-07-1991 General

1815 1974 Accepted

Ankit Tirkey
S/o Pitrush Tirkey
R/o Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531825650 Male 05-11-2004 General

1816 1975 Accepted

B Uma Sankar
S/o Late B 
Ramamurthy
R/o Panighat, 
Bambooflat, south 
Andaman-744107

9933293268/7
063981291

Male 16-06-1990 EWS

1817 1976 Accepted

Anireeta Minj
D/o Late Chonhas 
Minj
R/o South Creek, 
Sundergarh, 
Oralkatcha, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744210

9531953932 Female 26-07-2003 General

1818 1977 Accepted

Abdul Sharukh
S/o Abdul Razak
C/o Farida 
Rehman, O/o the 
Divisional Forest 
Office, Hut Bay, 
Little Andaman-
744207

9531913630/9
474201463

Male 02-02-1996 OBC

1819 1978 Accepted

Sandeep Banik
S/o Upen Banik
C/o Botanical 
Survey of India 
Andaman & Nicobar 
Regional Center, 
Horticulture Road, 
haddo, Port Blair

9679597728 Male 23-04-1994 OBC

1820 1979 Accepted

Manimohan 
Mazumder
S/o Mukando 
Mazumder
R/o Wandoor, Souh 
Andaman-744203

9531876866 Male 24-05-2004 General

1821 1980 Accepted

Y J Lumesh Kumar
S/o Y Jaikrishnan
R/o Forest Range 
Office, Garacharma, 
Port Blair-744105

9933217492 Male 14-12-1994 General

1822 1981 Accepted

K Papa Rao
S/o Late K Tulsi 
Das
C/o Laxmi Store, 
Buniyadabad, Near 
Ayyappan Temple, 
Port Blai

9933236489 Male 19-09-1995 General

1823 1982 Accepted

Thomas
S/o Late Francis
R/o Machi Line, 
South Point, Port 
Blair

8900928071 Male 04-09-1995 ST



1824 1983 Accepted

D Enkata Laxhmi
D/o D Kannaiah
R/o Laxmipur-II, 
Shaheed Dweep, 
South Andaman-
744104

8790060108 Female 12-06-1986 General

1825 1984 Accepted

Mongra Guria
S/o Raju Guria
R/o Ward No. 02, 
Rabindra Nagar, 
Little Andaman

9476025277/9
531826668

Male 25-09-1996 General

1826 1985 Accepted

P Rajesh
S/o P Janardhan
R/o Bambooflat, 
Medical Pahar, 
Ward No.08, South 
Andaman-744107

9933200862 Male 27-06-1991 General

1827 1986 Accepted

Anurima
D/o Apolina 
Kerketta
R/o babu Line, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531869186 Female 08-01-2002 General

1828 1987 Accepted

Anup Kumar Ojha
S/o Narayan Ojha
R/o Tirur, 
Herbertabad, South 
Andaman

9474288211/9
679583434

Male 20-05-1992 OBC

1829 1988 Accepted

K Simachalam
S/o K Ganesh
R/o Zero Point, 
Campbell Bay

8900971035/9
476058078

Male 14-11-1994 General

1830 1989 Accepted

K Umapathy
S/o K Ganesh
R/o Zero Point, 
Campbell Bay

9531928501/8
900945051

Male 04-03-1999 EWS

1831 1990 Accepted

Arun Xalxo
S/o Sumila Xalxo
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

8900975528 Male 30-05-2002 General

1832 1991 Accepted

Asha Soreng
D/o Late Vincent 
Soreng
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
30 Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531916891 Female 12-10-1997 General

1833 1992 Accepted

Vandna Lakra
D/o Junas Lakra
R/o Shelter No. 
RP/30 A, RPRS 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531885501 Female 22-11-1987 General

1834 1993 Accepted

Sangeeta Kumari
D/o Late Bhukan 
Baraik
R/o Babu Lane, 
Forest Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900923522 Female 02-09-2001 General

1835 1994 Accepted

K Supriya
D/o P Kumar
B-Quarry, Near 
Ayyapan Temple, 
Campbell Bay

9476006226/9
791507142

Female 03-03-2000 General

1836 1995 Accepted

Risbha
D/o Livington
R/o Srillam Royal 
Colony, Near Kali 
Mandir, room 
No.01, Naya Gaon, 
Port Balir-744106

9531937481/9
679547943

Female 20-11-1989 ST

1837 1998 Accepted

Ponnaiha
S/o Kamaraj
R/o Bazzar Zero 
Point, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9476078257 Male 25-01-1992 General



1838 1999 Accepted

Sonia Barla
D/o Sunil Barla
C/o Manoharan, 
EW Road 06Km, 
Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531869025 Female 12-10-1990 General

1839 2000 Accepted

Anima Kujur
D/o Lobhan Kujur
R/o House No. 51 
A, RPRS Colony, 
Campbell Bay-
744302

8900902166 Female 17-06-1992 General

1840 2001 Accepted

Surjit Singh
S/o Kuldeep Singh
R/o 36 A, 
Hobdypur, 
Tusnabad, 
Ograbraj, 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9679599579 Male 04-12-2000 OBC

1841 2002 Accepted

Harsh Jeet Lall
S/o Suresh Lall
R/o  Hobdypur, 
Tusnabad, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744103

9679542808 Male 25-06-2002 OBC

1842 2003 Accepted

Deepak Lall
S/o Late Jeevan 
Lall
R/o Hobdypur, 
Tusnabad, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744103

9679584291 Male 14-01-1994 OBC

1843 2004 Accepted

Sujit Kujur
S/o Mojes Kujur
R/o Ganna Dabla, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur-744202

8900986128 Male 05-01-2001 EWS

1844 2005 Accepted

Roheth Anmol 
Kujur
S/o Anand Kujur
R/o Ganna Dabla, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur-744202

9474242580 Male 09-10-1996 EWS

1845 2006 Accepted

Amrit Abhay Surin
S/o M V Anand 
Surin
R/o Near 
Rangachan School, 
Burmanallah

9531862712 Male 14-02-1998 General

1846 2007 Accepted

R Sameer Khan
S/o Ahmed
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
Lamba Pahar

9933271810 Male 05-07-1991 General

1847 2008 Accepted

Jeevan Toppo
S/o Habil Toppo
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlyguj, South 
Andaman

9476028715 Male 13-10-1993 General

1848 2009 Accepted

Jyothi toppo
D/o Habil Toppo
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlyguj, South 
Andaman

9531804191 Female 06-07-1997 General

1849 2010 Accepted

Praveen Kerketta
S/o Jerome 
Kerketta
R/o Police Qtr. 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

Male 19-12-1997 General

1850 2011 Accepted

Amit Kujur
S/o Martin Kujur
C/o Dharma Pan 
Shop, Tapu Basti, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

Male 11-10-1996 General



1851 2012 Accepted

Kusum Kumari
D/o Jabuntus 
kujur
R/o Mithkhari, 
Ranchi Basti, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman

9679578092 Female 01-05-1994 General

1852 2013 Accepted

Roshni Lakra
D/o Kornius Lakra
R/o Burmanallah, 
Port Balir

9476070784 Female 26-08-1995 General

1853 2014 Accepted

Suman Kumari
D/o Jebantus kujur
R/o Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay

9476007752 Female 26-04-1987 General

1854 2015 Accepted

Periya Karuppan
S/o Oyyappan
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9531917043 Male 23-01-1993 General

1855 2016 Accepted

Sumit Kerketta
S/o Karlus Kerketta
R/o Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay

9531917043 Male 13-01-1995 EWS

1856 2017 Accepted

Ashok Kumar
S/o P Palaniken
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474294685 Male 02-04-1990 General

1857 2018 Accepted

Punna Mahtoo
S/o Late Prabhu 
Mahtoo
R/o 1 Km Rajiv 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9434292004 Male 10-05-1996 General

1858 2019 Accepted

Abhay Kerketta
S/o Late Clemant 
Kerketta
C/o Clement 
Kerketta, Swadesh 
Nagar-744201

8900972412 Male 22-05-2004 General

1859 2020 Accepted

Sunita Rosan 
Kerketta
D/o Late Clemant 
Kerketta
R/o 35 B, RPRS 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay-744302

9474251899 Female 25-07-1991 General

1860 2021 Accepted

Sarbani Mondal
D/o Rupchand 
Mondal
R/o Ward No. 18, 
Old Pahar Gaon, 
South Andaman-
744103

9476087463 Female 14-04-1989 General

1861 2022 Accepted

Amrita Ekka
D/o Prem Ekka 
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay

9476045032 Female 17-07-2004 General

1862 2023 Accepted

Amit Ekka
D/o Prem Ekka
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay

9476008481 Male 08-05-2000 General

1863 2024 Accepted

Mageshwaran
S/o Anbalagan
R/o RPRS Colony, 
Near Murugan 
Temple, Campbell 
Bay

7695043270 Male 06-08-2001 General

1864 2025 Accepted

A Asaithambi
S/o Anbalagan
R/o RPRS Colony, 
Near Murugan 
Temple, Campbell 
Bay

8900975529 Male 03-07-2003 General



1865 2026 Accepted

Anita Rani
D/o Mohinderpal 
Singh
R/o 07 Km, Near 
Middle School, 
Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9531933898 Female 02-08-1993 General

1866 2027 Accepted

Pritham Kaur
D/o Late Kirpal 
Singh
R/o 2 Km, Govind 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay

9531811040 Female 12-10-1996 General

1867 2028 Accepted

Ajeeth Topno
S/o Birsa Topno
R/o 1 Km Rajiv 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay, great Nicobar-
744302

8900944078 Male 10-03-2000 General

1868 2029 Accepted

Anna kumari
D/o Late Sukul 
Ram
R/o Rajiv Nagar 1 
Km, Campbell Bay, 
Ghreat Nicobar-
744302

9531999060 Female 08-02-1991 General

1869 2030 Accepted

P Asif Hussain
S/o P Moideen 
Kutty
R/o House No.C83, 
Near Sub Center, 
Calicut, South 
Andaman-744105

9679525792 Male 07-01-1998 OBC

1870 2031 Accepted

Mehreen
D/o Mohammed 
Arif
R/o 55 A, RPRS 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9476068433 Female 03-12-2002 OBC

1871 2032 Accepted

Rameshwar Mahato
S/o Prabhu Mahato
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Aby

8900940061 Male 13-02-2002 General

1872 2034 Accepted

Periya Karuppan
S/o Oyyappan
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9474220178 Male 23-01-1993 General

1873 2035 Accepted

B Raj Shankar
S/o B Papa Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay

9476024018 Male 06-11-2001 General

1874 2036 Accepted

Leena Pradhan
D/o Kamal Pradhan
R/o Satellite 
Colony,Campbell 
Bay

8900934306 Female 15-03-2005 General

1875 2037 Accepted

Anurinder Kaur
D/o Sabdev Singh
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9474268951 Female 14-09-2005 General

1876 2038 Accepted

Kulwant Singh
S/o Late Kishor 
Singh
R/o House No.15, 
Silviculture Camp 
Office, Shoalbay, 
South Andaman-
744206

9474259225 Male 23-04-1996 General

1877 2039 Accepted

Vinay Ekka
S/o Jugnu Ekka
R/o Gandhi Nagar 
30 Km, Campbell 
Bay

9474228432 Male 05-02-2000 General

1878 2040 Accepted

Adul Phas
S/o E Joseph
R/o Indra Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9474202576 Male 14-04-1998 ST



1879 2041 Accepted

Anurag Jadhav
S/o Sathis Jadhan
R/o Near CCS, 
Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay

9476064098/9
531980562

Male 15-08-2003 EWS

1880 2043 Accepted

Pintu Biswas
S/o Prakash Biswas
R/o Gurudwara 
Lane, Abardeen, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

8900962430/7
063977108

Male 06-02-1997 General

1881 2044 Accepted

Preeti Topno
D/o Birsa Topno
R/o 1Km, Rajiv 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay

8900904989 Female 22-07-2004 General

1882 2045 Accepted

V Ishak Ali
S/o Aboobacker
C/o Majeed Pan 
Shop, Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933281439 Male 29-02-1988 OBC

1883 2046 Accepted

Aman Kerketta
S/o Late Clement 
Kerketta
R/o Satellite 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

9531825295 Male 28-11-1998 General

1884 2047 Accepted

M Manu Krishnan 
Nair
S/o R Muralidharan 
Nair
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
8Km, Campbell Bay

95318789068 Male 02-03-1998 General

1885 2049 Accepted

Bal Raju
S/o A Damodar Rao
R/o Fisherman 
Colony, Rajiv Nagar-
II, Campbell Bay

9531881336 Male 20-02-1990 General

1886 2050 Accepted

A Shahbaaz Ali
S/o A Hyderali
R/o Kanyapuram, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531805317/9
434274658

Male 13-05-2003 OBC

1887 2051 Accepted

Sanjita Beck
D/o Devnish Beck
R/o Permanent 
Shelter No. 11 B, 
Govind Nagar, 6km, 
campbell Bay

9476003418 Female 03-09-1988 General

1888 2052 Accepted

Priti Toppo
D/o Santosh Toppo
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
30 Km, Campbell 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474255144/7
695045205

Female 29-06-1998 General

1889 2053 Accepted

Adlin Rosma Topno
D/o Late Joseph 
Topno
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476046295 Female 26-08-1997 General

1890 2054 Accepted

Jackleen
D/o Zaphaniah
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Campbell Bay

8900954356 Female 06-08-1990 ST

1891 2055 Accepted

V Mohammed 
Asique
S/o V Aboobacker
R/o Tapu Basti, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933204270 Male 23-04-1999 OBC



1892 2056 Accepted

Nasir Hussain
S/o Noor Hussain
R/o Forest Colony, 
Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay

9531885276 Male 18-02-1999 OBC

1893 2057 Accepted

NR Noorie
D/o Noor Hussain
R/o Forest Colony, 
Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay

9531869904 Female 20-07-1997 OBC

1894 2058 Accepted

Suriya Vikas Lakra
S/o Raj Kishore 
Lakra
R/o Govind Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9531880261 Male 04-03-2001 General

1895 2059 Accepted

Sushil Topno
S/o Birsa Topno
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
1Km, Campbell Bay

8900904985 Male 09-11-1998 General

1896 2060 Accepted

Kailash Tuti
S/o Anuwa Tuti
R/o Satellite 
Colony, Campbell 
Bay

9531978297 Male 03-03-2005 General

1897 2061 Accepted

Herman Topno
S/o Birsa Topno
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
1Km, Campbell Bay

89009049845 Male 27-10-2001 General

1898 2062 Accepted

V Rajesh
S/o V Anjanelu
R/o Mithkhari, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744103

7063969410 Male 21-10-1992 General

1899 2063 Accepted

G Ramesh
S/o G Vasudevu
R/o Mazdoor Cum 
Attendant, Govt. 
Poultery Farm, 
Campbell Bay-
744302

7063996615 Male 08-01-1997 General

1900 2064 Accepted

Sujit Kujur
S/o Chander Kujur
R/o Brindaban, 
Saithan Khari, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744206

9476003146/9
476057017

Male 11-04-1995 General

1901 2065 Accepted

S Prasanna Kanth
S/o R 
Shanmuganandan
R/o B-quarry 
Colony, Near 
Ayyapan Temple, 
Campbell Bay

9150575410 Male 10-03-2001 General

1902 2067 Accepted

Ganesh Rao
S/o Manik Rao 
Aher
R/o 17A, Laxmi 
Nagar, 24Km, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9434295696/9
434271342

Male 18-09-1996 General

1903 2068 Accepted

Biswajit Das
S/o Manu Das
R/o Duke Nagar, 
Swadesh Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

8900926604 Male 15-12-1999 OBC

1904 2069 Accepted

Sayed Sohail
S/o Late Khawaja 
Moideen
R/o Raj Niwas, Near 
ANIDCO Office, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

7063918185 Male 02-09-2001 OBC

1905 2070 Accepted

Jarna Das
D/o Bharat Das
R/o Manglutan 
Humferygunj-
744105

9474265938/8
918350532

Female 20-09-1999 OBC



1906 2071 Accepted

Lakshman Chandra 
Das
S/o Manoranjan 
Das
R/o Shyam Nagar, 
Swaraj Gram, 
Radha Nagar, 
Diglipur-744202

9531934512 Male 16-07-1993 General

1907 2072 Accepted

K Mohammed 
Naushad
S/o K Yousuf
C/o N Rafiq Store, 
Near Middle School, 
Tapu Basti, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531958123 Male 11-01-1991 OBC

1908 2073 Accepted

J Jothi prakash
S/o K Jothi 
Murugan
R/o 7/21 B Street, 
Ward No. 8, 
Buniyadabad, Near 
Ayyappa Temple, 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

7063940232/9
933292270

Male 30-08-2001 General

1909 2074 Accepted

Geeta
D/o Shiv Prasad
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9531876852 Female 01-02-1990 General

1910 2076 Accepted

Ponnam Kirkitta
D/o Gabriel Kirkitta
R/o H 47, Girija 
Basti, Kamorta, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531879785 Female 21-01-2004 General

1911 2077 Accepted

Samanthi Dung 
Dung
D/o Thomas Dung 
dung
R/o Salo Tikrey, 
katchal Mildera, 
Kapanga, 
Nancowrie-744204

9531961861 Female 14-11-1995 General

1912 2078 Accepted

Vikash Dung Dung
S/o Sunil Dung 
dung
R/o Permanent 
Tsunami Shelter, 
Bambooflat

9679543977/8
900938551

Male 02-04-2002 General

1913 2079 Accepted

Nicolas Kiro
S/o Bishram kiro
R/o Qtr. No. 1 Type-
II, Mazar Pahar, 
Shadipur, Port Balir-
744106

8900939994 Male 27-03-1994 General

1914 2080 Accepted

Nilmani Jaymanti 
Kiro
D/o Late Bisram 
kiro
R/o Qtr. No. 1 Type-
II, Mazar Pahar, 
Shadipur, Port Balir-
744106

9531800171 Female 18-06-1992 General

1915 2081 Accepted

Seema Toppo
D/o Patras Toppo
R/o Tankkiphad, 
Stewartgunj, 
bambooflat, South 
andaman-744107

8900939994 Female 05-01-1999 General

1916 2082 Accepted

A P Wajid Ali
S/o A P Abdul 
Rasheed
R/o Near 
Rahmaniya Masjid, 
Bambooflat, south 
Andaman-744107

9679564244 Male 13-11-1997 OBC



1917 2083 Accepted

N Nausad Hussain
S/o N Hamza
R/o Nera Post 
Office Bambooflat, 
South Andaman-
744107

9933275749 Male 08-03-1993 OBC

1918 2084 Accepted

N Mohammed 
Shamim
S/o N Hussain
R/o Bambooflat, 
south Andaman

9679511994 Male 17-05-2000 OBC

1919 2085 Accepted

N Mohammed 
Saleem
S/o N Hussain
R/o Bambooflat, 
south Andaman

9933293742 Male 10-03-1992 OBC

1920 2086 Accepted

N Mohammed 
Shafique
S/o A N Haneefa
R/o House No. CH 
53, Bambooflat, 
South Andaman

9933247175 Male 21-08-1999 OBC

1921 2087 Accepted

N Irshad Ali
S/o N Ali
R/o House No. CH 
54, Bambooflat, 
South Andaman

7063973927 Male 12-03-2002 OBC

1922 2088 Accepted

B Rajesh Kanna
S/o Late 
Balakrishnan
C/o Kumar's outfit 
Shop No.3, 
Jaimathi in Blair, 
Abardeen Bazar, 
port Blair-744101

9679566946/7
695009474

Male 19-04-1991 General

1923 2089 Accepted

Arif
S/o Late 
Mohammed Rafique
R/o Supply, APWD 
Qtr. No. 100/12, 
Aberdeen Bazar, 
Port Blair

9531942691 Male 30-05-1989 OBC

1924 2090 Accepted

Jaspreet singh
S/o Rashpal singh
R/o Govind Nagar 
Shelter 8 A, 
Campbell BAy 

7695005880 Male 27-01-1994 General

1925 2091 Accepted

Harpreet singh
S/o Rashpal singh
R/o Govind Nagar 
Shelter 8 A, 
Campbell BAy 

9878245197 Male 13-02-1990 General

1926 2092 Accepted

Ankit Singh
S/o Surender Singh
R/o Permanent 
shelter 5 B, Gandhi 
Nagar, 30Km, 
Campbell bay-
744302

8900954329 Male 16-04-1998 General

1927 2093 Accepted

Safwan Hamza
S/o P Hamza
R/o Ograbraj, 
South Andaman-
744103

9933275549/9
474201783

Male 28-01-1995 OBC

1928 2094 Accepted

P Mohammed 
Yunus
S/o p Mohammed 
HanifaR/o 
Ograbraj, south 
Andaman-744103

9679503950/7
063985067

Male 13-06-1995 OBC

1929 2095 Accepted

avinash Tete
S/o Abnezer Tete
R/o Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay-
744302

8900949928/9
339277126

Male 18-10-1997 General

1930 2096 Accepted

O Mohammed Irfan
S/o O Mohammed
R/o Kanyapuram, 
Wimberlygunj-
744206

9531958868 Male 18-01-1999 OBC



1931 2097 Accepted

O Mohammed 
Hishan
S/o O Ibrahim
R/o Nanyapuram, 
Wimberlygunj-
744206

9531939249 Male 01-07-2001 OBC

1932 2098 Accepted

V Appanna
S/o Late V 
Yerranna
R/o House No. 
49/B, West 
Permanent 
Tsunami Shelter, 
Bamboofalt, South 
Andaman-744107

9933273690 Male 13-02-1998 General

1933 2100 Accepted

Sajal Baroi
S/o Bikash CH 
Baroi
R/o 7/21 B Street, 
Ward No.8, 
Buniyadabad, Near 
Ayyappa Temple, 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9531904527/9
679539509

Male 27-02-2002 OBC

1934 2101 Accepted

Sahenaz Khatoon
D/o Mohammed 
Yunus
C/o danvit Singh, 
House No  VN/10, 
RGT Road, 
Shadipur, port Blair-
744101

9679515665/9
531802396

Female 01-01-1991 OBC

1935 2102 Accepted

Abhai Tirkey
D/o Prakash Tirkey
R/o Forest Colony, 
Babu Lane, Great 
Nicobar

9476082145 Female 01-02-1987 General

1936 2104 Accepted

Amandeep Kaur
D/o Kalwant Singh
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
8 Km, Campbell 
Bay

9434277294 Female 27-08-1994 EWS

1937 2105 Accepted

R Sathesh Kumar
S/o M Ramu
R/o H. NO. 52 B, 
RPRS, Old Colony, 
Campbell Bay

9531886263 Male 17-06-1994 General

1938 2106 Accepted

Inderjeet singh
S/o Pargas Singh
R/o Joginder Nagar, 
8 Km, Campbell 
Bay

9434277294 Male 19-08-1990 EWS

1939 2107 Accepted

Subha Rakshit
S/o Subodh 
Rakshit
R/o Indira Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474210940 Male 14-02-1993 General

1940 2108 Accepted

Deepak Ram
S/o Jugal Ram
R/o House No. BF-
50/B, West 
Permanent 
Tsunami Shelter, 
Bambooflat, shore 
Point, South 
andaman-744103

9679544295/9
679539401

Male 14-12-2001 General

1941 2109 Accepted

Murali Krishnan
S/o D Ekam Baram
R/o Dairy Farm, PS 
Mills, Near 
Sagritara Press, 
Thiru Tailor-744103

9933241970 Male 11-04-1995 general



1942 2110 Accepted

Hemawathi
D/o D Ekam Daram
R/o Dairy Farm, PS 
Mills, Near 
Sagritara Press, 
Thiru Tailor-744103

9434274751 Female 11-01-1990 General

1943 2111 Accepted

K Vijay Kumar
S/o A Kali Muthu
R/oMuncipal Qtr. 
No. C-8, 
Brookshabad, 
Chakargaon, 
Pahargaon-744112

7063928741 Male 20-10-1999 General

1944 2112 Accepted

Phulmaith
D/o Somra Baraik
C/o Sandeep 
Tirkey,G52-A, 
Gandhi Nagar 
30Km, Campbell 
Bay

9476092387 Female 18-10-1992 General

1945 2113 Accepted

B Seranju
S/o B Mohan Rao
C/o B Mohan Rao, 
Lillypur, Haddo, 
Ward No.01, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9531868474 Male 03-07-1991 General

1946 2115 Accepted

Laxmi Baraik
D/o Chuita Baraik
R/o 172 Ward 
No.04, Bhasa deck, 
Milangram, North & 
Middle Andaman

9476024935 Female 03-05-1990 General

1947 2116 Accepted

Vivian Paul Mainan
S/o Late Paul 
Mainan
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Campbell Bay

8900912013 Male 24-01-2002 ST

1948 2117 Accepted

Selina
D/o Late Cephas
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Campbell Bay

9476028346 Female 07-12-2002 ST

1949 2118 Accepted

Avijit Ojha
S/o Ananda Ojha
R/o Ward No.04, 
Rabinda Nagar, 
Vivekanandapur, 
South Andaman-
744207

9933211002/8
900941152

Male 13-07-1992 General

1950 2119 Accepted

Bhagya Shree
D/o Sudam Sapkal
R/o Shastri Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

8900959552 Female 05-08-1992 General

1951 2120 Accepted

Paritosh Minj
S/o Joseph Minj
R/o Govind Nagar 
6Km, Campbell Bay

8900947363 Male 02-11-1997 General

1952 2121 Accepted

Anandi Guria
D/o Nathaniel 
Guria
R/o Ranchi Basti , 
Near Shiv Temple, 
Lamba Line, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679526093/7
695002475

Female 24-04-2002 General

1953 2122 Accepted

Maxima Guria
D/o Nathaniel 
Guria
R/o Ranchi Basti , 
Near Shiv Temple, 
Lamba Line, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679529603/9
531855055

Female 01-11-1999 General



1954 2123 Accepted

Subrani Barla
D/o Sujit Barla
R/o Ranchi Basti 
Near Community 
Hall School Line 
South Andaman-
744103

9679559570 Female 20-05-2002 General

1955 2124 Accepted

Sagar Barla
S/o Sujeet Barla
R/o Ranchi Basti 
Near Community 
Hall School Line 
South Andaman-
744103

9679575603 Male 25-11-2003 General

1956 2125 Accepted

K Divya Kumari
D/o K Nanaji Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
Near Water Tank, 
Campbell Bay

8900937778 Female 04-06-2002 General

1957 2126 Accepted

G Vedukondalu
S/o Late G Krishna 
Murthy
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
Near Water Tank, 
Campbell Bay

9531885664 Male 02-12-1990 General

1958 2127 Accepted

P K Abdul Wahid
S/o P K Abdul 
Karim
R/o Nayapuram, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063926534 Male 23-02-2000 OBC

1959 2128 Accepted

N Mohammed Shafi
S/o N Zainudeen
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679513652 Male 30-08-1997 OBC

1960 2129 Accepted

J Nandini
D/o J Gopal
R/o FMC Road, 
Prem Nagar, Near 
Kali Mandir Port 
Blair-744102

9476086090/9
474202792

Female 30-03-1999 General

1961 2130 Accepted

D Giri
S/o D Vasudev
C/o Kesav Tailor, 
Prem Nagar, FMC 
Road, Port  Blair-
744102

7063908348 Male 07-02-1997 General

1962 2131 Accepted

Amara Kalyani
D/o A L Rama 
Chandra Rao
R/o Tsumani 
Permanent Shelter 
Brookshabad, 
Camp-I, Qtr. 
No.22/B

Female 13-03-1999 General

1963 2134 Accepted

D Kumar Swamy
S/o A appa Rao
R/o FMC Road, 
Prem Nagar, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9679530503 Male 02-03-1996 General

1964 2135 Accepted

P Prakash
S/o Late P Madhava 
Rao
C/o AP Traders, 
Near Kali Mandir, 
FMC Road, Prem 
Nagar, Haddo, Port 
Blair

9476020583 Male 07-05-1998 General

1965 2137 Accepted

J Suresh
S/o Late Jagadish
C/o AP Traders, 
Near Kali Mandir, 
FMC Road, Prem 
Nagar, South 
Andaman-744102

9531818405/7
695022430

Male 06-06-1988 OBC



1966 2138 Accepted

K Nageswara Rao
S/o K Ganapathy
C/o AP Traders, 
Near Kali Mandir, 
FMC Road, Prem 
Nagar, South 
Andaman-744102

7063919659 Male 12-02-1996 General

1967 2139 Accepted

Divya Bai
D/o Late Ajan Sai
R/o Gudda Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9476093539 Female 06-06-2004 General

1968 2140 Accepted

Mohammed Ali
S/o K Beeran
C/o Najeeba Store, 
Kanyapuram, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679562208 Male 01-06-1990 OBC

1969 2141 Accepted

Suraj Bhanzer
S/o Budhwa 
Bhanzer
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

9933279420 Male 09-03-2003 General

1970 2142 Accepted

M K  Shahid 
Mohammed
S/o M K Moosa 
Kutty
R/o Azad Nagar, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

Male 09-09-1991 OBC

1971 2143 Accepted

E M Nasir
S/o E M Assainar
C/o Manaf Store, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679512201 Male 31-05-1990 OBC

1972 2144 Accepted

E N Akbar Salman
S/o E N Abdul 
Majeed
C/o Manaf Store, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744206

9531859800 Male 29-08-1993 OBC

1973 2145 Accepted

Anup Kumar Ojha
S/o Narayan Ojha
R/o Tirur, 
Herbertabad, South 
Andaman

9474288211/9
679583434

Male 20-05-1992 OBC

1974 2146 Accepted

A P Shakir Husain
S/o A P Usman
R/o Kanyapuram, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679558856/8
900944925

Male 02-02-1999 OBC

1975 2147 Accepted

Aqib Rahim
S/o Abdul Rahim
R/o Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

8900938435 Male 06-12-1999 OBC

1976 2148 Accepted

A P Waseem
S/o A P Yousuf
C/o Yousuf Pan 
Shop, Malapuram, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206 

9474204231 Male 27-11-1993 OBC

1977 2149 Accepted

Y Samuel
S/o Late Y Yesu 
Rathinam
R/o Qtr. No. FH/29-
23, Ranchi Barrack, 
Ward No. 01 Haddo, 
Near Forest Club, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9474202207 Male 09-04-2002 General



1978 2150 Accepted

Aslam
S/o Hanifa
R/o  Azad Nagar, 
Stewartgunj, South 
Andaman-7441017

9679541785 Male 04-03-1994 General

1979 2151 Accepted

Y Suraj
S/o Late Y Yesu 
Rathinam
R/o Qtr. No. FH/29-
23, Ranchi Barrack, 
Ward No. 01 Haddo, 
Near Forest Club, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9531801546 Male 09-11-2003 General

1980 2152 Accepted

Viswjeet Ram
S/o Jagga Ram
R/o Hope Town, 
Bambooflat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9531847122/3
192245229

Male 28-03-1996 General

1981 2154 Accepted

P Abdul Asraf
S/o P Kunjammu
C/o NV Abdul 
Manaf Store, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933232508 Male 03-09-1994 OBC

1982 2155 Accepted

Mohammed Sahil
S/o Mohammed Ali
R/o Azad Nagar, 
Stewartgunj, South 
Andaman

Male 01-10-1998 OBC

1983 2156 Accepted

Suraj Das
S/o Gopal Das
R/o Aerial Bay, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531878803/7
06398853

Male 12-08-1998 OBC

1984 2157 Accepted

T K Anas
S/o T K Abdul Aziz
R/o Azad Nagar 
Stewartgunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744107

9679502302 Male 04-03-1996 OBC

1985 2158 Accepted

C Mohammed Yusuf
S/o C Haneefa
C/o Kader Pan 
Shop Near SBI 
Bank, Bambooflat, 
South Andaman-
744107

9679556435/9
474244069

male 25-09-1995 OBC

1986 2159 Accepted

Geeta Flourance
D/o Late M Marcus
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I, 
Campbell Bay 

9474269980 Female 10-10-2003 ST

1987 2160 Accepted

Romina
D/o Barnabas
R/o Rajiv Nagar-I 
Campbell Bay

9476013614 Female 16-07-1998 ST

1988 2161 Accepted

Ram Prakash Ekka
S/o Late Ropna 
Ekka
R/o Govind Nagar 
6Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9531954915 Male 02-03-1995 General

1989 2162 Accepted

Raji Mol
D/o Late C S 
Ravindran
R/o RPRS Colony, 
Campbell Bay

9474202927 Female 27-12-1997 General

1990 2163 Accepted

Karthik Pahan
S/o Brinda Pahan
R/o Vijay Nagar, 
Campbell Bay

9476004190 Male 14-12-1992 General

1991 2164 Accepted

Jyothi Mani
S/o K Selvam
R/o Babu Lane, 
Campbell Bay

8900931784 Male 09-05-2000 General



1992 2165 Accepted

Ishak Minj
S/o Sanjay Prakash 
Minj
R/o Mathura, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

8900935729 Male 05-11-2001 General

1993 2166 Accepted

T Rama Rao
S/o Late T Mohan 
Rao
R/o APWD Sub 
Division Office, 
Electrical Section 3, 
Attlanta Point Near 
Cellular Jail, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9474215584 Male 26-05-1992 General

1994 2167 Accepted

Durga Dhotre
D/o Late Arun 
Dhotre
R/o Shastri Nagar 
35Km, Campbell 
Bay

9434298564 Female 08-03-2002 General

1995 2168 Accepted

Nelson Topno
S/o Late Mangal 
Das Topno
R/o Forest Colony, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476096154 Male 12-03-1991 General

1996 2169 Accepted

Albert Tirkey
S/o Alexus Tirkey
R/o Joginder Nagar 
Campbell Bay-
744302

9531885021 Male 31-05-2001 General

1997 2170 Accepted

Rohit Bara
S/o Ranjan Bara
R/o H. No. 25 A, 
Joginder Nagar 
Campbell Bay-
744302

8900951252 Male 13-01-2003 General

1998 2171 Accepted

T Manoj
S/o T 
Meenkeshawa Rao
R/o Ward No. 04, 
Club Line, Shore 
Point Bambooflate 
South Andaman-
744106

9933264328 Male 06-05-1998 EWS

1999 2172 Accepted

K Jatish
S/o K Madhav Rao
R/o Andabeda 
Shore Point Port 
Blair

9476071744 Male 08-10-2000 General

2000 2173 Accepted

G Bhusan Rao
S/o G Anand Rao
R/o Indra Nagar 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474215283 Male 02-12-1997 General

2001 2174 Accepted

G Udey  Kumar
S/o G Anand Rao
R/o Indra Nagar 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

7989073315 Male 18-05-1996 General

2002 2175 Accepted

V Tulsi Das
S/o V Chandra 
Sekhar
R/o  FMC Road, 
Prem Nagar, Near 
Kali Mandir Port 
Blair-744101

9933245795/9
474268357

Male 24-06-1999 General

2003 2176 Accepted

K J Kritika
D/o Krishna Kumar
R/o Zero Point 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9434273031 Female 08-11-2003 General



2004 2177 Accepted

P Haqeeb Ali
S/o P Majeed
C/o N V Abdul 
Manaf Store, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679545015 Male 09-03-1995 OBC

2005 2178 Accepted

Sunil Tirkey
S/o Norbet Tirkey
R/o Mathura, 
Ferragunj, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933289608/9
531954051

Male 15-11-1996 General

2006 2179 Accepted

Sagar Jeet
S/o Inder Jeet
R/o Tapu Bathi, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat

9531889969 Male 09-03-1999 OBC

2007 2180 Accepted

S Durga Devi
D/o Appa Rao
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9434262438 Female 02-04-2000 General

2008 2181 Accepted

P Arif
S/o P Wajeed
C/o N V Abdul 
Manaf Store, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9474254197 Male 11-01-1997 OBC

2009 2182 Accepted

P Ashiq Ali
S/o P Abdul Majeed
C/o N V Abdul 
Manaf Store, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933294695 Male 31-12-1990 OBC

2010 2183 Accepted

Gurprit Kaur 
D/o Pargat Singh
R/o Govind Nagar 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

8900954417 Female 10-10-1999 General

2011 2184 Accepted

K M Mohammed 
Irshad
S/o K M Rasheed
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679531612/8
900938561

Male 08-12-1998 OBC

2012 2185 Accepted

Ajoy Mistry
S/o Anil Mistry
R/o Near Saziya 
Auto Workes, 
Bangla Phad, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063981787 Male 15-09-1998 General

2013 2186 Accepted

R Ajay Kumar
S/o R Sanjeev Rao
R/o Near Seamen 
Hostel, Fishries 
Colony Ward No. 
01, Haddo, South 
Andaman-744102

9531831597/9
679765441

Male 21-01-2000 EWS

2014 2187 Accepted

Partiban
S/o Sheakher
R/o 103/B Joginder 
Nagar, Campbell 
Bay-744302

993307311 Male 29-10-1993 General

2015 2188 Accepted

Subodh Pradhan
S/o Lallu Pradhan
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell Bay

7695044587 Male 31-01-1997 General

2016 2189 Accepted

Balbeer Minj
S/o Robert Minj
R/o Mildera Katchal 
Kapanga-744304

8900937378 Male 14-08-1998 General



2017 2190 Accepted

Baipalli 
Chandravathi
D/o Baipalli 
Mohana Rao
R/o Kalatapu, 
Nicobar-744303

9531814708 Female 11-03-1998 General

2018 2191 Accepted

P Anees
S/o P Majeed
C/o N V Abdul 
Manaf Store, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933252384 Male 17-03-1999 OBC

2019 2192 Accepted

S K Ajith
S/o S K Bablu
R/o Indra Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900927221 Male 24-07-2001 General

2020 2194 Accepted

S Kavitha
D/o S Surya 
Narayana
R/o Rajiv Nagar-II, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar

9476002433 Female 24-07-1987 General

2021 2195 Accepted

Sandeep Kumar
S/o Late Birsa 
Badaik
R/o Prothrapur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

8900903844/7
695045144

Male 22-04-2004 EWS

2022 2196 Accepted

Luech Dung Dung
S/o Estifen Dung 
Dung
R/o Prothrapur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9474296590/7
063990195

Male 16-03-1997 General

2023 2197 Accepted

Rohit Panna
S/o Domar Panna
R/o Sippighat, 
Humfrygunj, South 
Andaman-744105

9531944345 Male 14-01-1999 General

2024 2198 Accepted

Sujitha Kmari
D/o Birsa Barik
R/o Prothrapur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9531969993/9
933280965

Female 01-10-2000 General

2025 2199 Accepted

Atheej
S/o Raiman  Dung 
Dung
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
Campbell Bay

9434272947 Male 14-03-2003 General

2026 2200 Accepted

Jasmati Tigga
D/o Late Sahadev 
Tigga
R/o Marriaman 
Temple, 
Austinabad, 
Brichgunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9531838587/7
864827919

Female 24-08-1993 General

2027 2201 Accepted

Sivraj Tigga
S/o Late Sahadev 
Tigga
R/o Marriaman 
Temple, 
Austinabad, 
Brichgunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9933233867/9
474280608

Male 29-11-1995 General

2028 2202 Accepted

Shiv Kumar
S/o Som Naidu
R/o Lamba Pahad, 
Wimberlygunj-
744206

9531833564 Male 29-05-2000 General

2029 2203 Accepted

Kanka Das
D/o Kanuram Das
R/o Sarup Mahdal, 
Mishra House, 
Garacharma, Near 
Kali Mandir Port 
Blair-744105

9474246508/9
531856365

Female 08-03-1990 OBC



2030 2204 Accepted

Subrata Mandal
S/o Sushil Kumar 
Mandal
C/o  K N Mishra, 
Garacharma, Near 
Kali Mandir Port 
Blair

9679546861/9
434291971

Male 31-10-1986 OBC

2031 2205 Accepted

Sarup Mondal
S/o Sushil Kumar 
Mandal
R/o  Nimbutala, 
Rangat Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531856365/9
434291271

Male 26-02-1990 OBC

2032 2206 Accepted

Ranjita Toppo
D/o Late Albis 
Toppo
R/o Gandhi Nagar, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

9474282928/9
933226892

Female 14-08-1987 General

2033 2207 Accepted

Manjeet Kumar 
Toppo
S/o Late Imulus 
Toppo
R/o School Line, 
Ranchi Basti, South 
Andaman

8900900583 Male 05-09-1992 General

2034 2208 Accepted

Subhanti Kandulna
D/o Masih 
Kandulan
R/o Gandhi Nagar 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

7063917987 Female 05-07-1992 General

2035 2209 Accepted

Sushari Kandulna
D/o Masih 
Kandulan
R/o Gandhi Nagar 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9531858033 Female 05-07-1992 General

2036 2210 Accepted

Hemlata
D/o B 
Appalaswamy
C/o S Vasudev, 
Macca Pahad, 
Bimblitan, 
Kodiyaghat, South 
Andaman

9933297654/9
679502213

Female 23-07-1990 General

2037 2211 Accepted

Rohit Biswas
S/o Ratan Biswas
R/o Phonix Bay, 
Port Blair

9679537317 Male 20-11-1999 General

2038 2213 Accepted

Reshma Bibi
D/o Abdul Majeed
C/o Ferrida Bibi, 
Old Pahar Gaon, 
Dollygunj South 
Andaman-744103

9679599263/7
063987289

Female 17-04-2001 General

2039 2216 Accepted

M Devendra Rao
S/o M Narendra 
Rao
R/o Near Postal 
Colony, Shaddipur, 
Port Blair

7063924522 Male 09-08-2001 General

2040 2217 Accepted

Akriti Ekka
D/o Payara Ekka
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Ranchi Basti Port 
Blair

7063970874/9
531999139

Female 13-10-2003 General

2041 2219 Accepted

Tarak Halder
S/o Milan Halder
R/o Wandoor, 
Humfrygunj, South 
Andaman-744103

629778145 Male 25-06-1996 General

2042 2220 Accepted

Vaskar Karmakar
S/o  Panchanan 
Karmakar
R/o Hasmatabad, 
Wandoor, 
Humfrygunj, South 
Andaman

9933278948/9
933253675

Male 05-12-2002 OBC



2043 2221 Accepted

Samith Tutty
S/o Marcial Tutty
R/o D2-14-B, 
Ongee Tikrey Hut 
Bay, Little 
Andaman, South 
Andaman-744207

7695041723 Male 13-07-2001 General

2044 2222 Accepted

Manish Tutty
S/o Marcial Tutty
R/o D2-14-B, 
Ongee Tikrey Hut 
Bay, Little 
Andaman, South 
Andaman-744207

9474297342/7
063934673

Male 25-02-2000 General

2045 2223 Accepted

Dipti Kumari Xaxa
D/o Tanis Xaxa
R/o Rabindra 
Nagar, 
Vivekanandapur, 
Little Andaman-
744207

9474285563 Female 29-12-1987 General

2046 2224 Accepted

Ethwa Munda
S/o Late Bahadur 
Munda
R/o Rajiv Nagar 
1Km, Campbell Bay 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9476096206 Male 25-09-1996 General

2047 2225 Accepted

Ranjit Kumar 
Mondal
S/o Chitta Ranjan 
Mondal
R/o Rabindra 
Nagar, 
Vivekanandapur, 
Little Andaman-
744207

9476066603 Male 02-09-1988 OBC

2048 2226 Accepted

M Rakib Hussain
S/o Late M Aboo 
Backer
C/o HM Store 
General Merchant, 
Nayapuram, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679559497 Male 08-05-1993 OBC

2049 2227 Accepted

P M Azarudin
S/o P Sarajudeen
C/o Majeed Pan 
Shop, Sterwartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

8900951001 Male 21-06-1992 OBC

2050 2228 Accepted

S Abdul Gafoor
S/o S Aboobacker
C/o HM Store 
General, 
Nayapuram, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531932494 Male 23-11-1991 OBC

2051 2229 Accepted

M Lokesh
S/o M 
Suryanarayana
C/o B Govinda 
Raju, Govt. Press 
Port Blair

9679505764 Male 29-05-2003 General

2052 2230 Accepted

Shai Kiran
S/o M Bhasker Rao
C/o New Royal 
tailor, Ward No.01, 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9531917933 Male 23-04-2001 EWS

2053 2231 Accepted

Madiya Padmavathi
D/o M Bhasker Rao
C/o New Royal 
tailor, Ward No.01, 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9531940048 Female 02-04-1999 EWS



2054 2232 Accepted

K Laxmi 
Venkateswar Rao
S/o K Dora Babu
C/o New Royal 
tailors, Ward No.01, 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9531817845 Male 08-03-1990 EWS

2055 2233 Accepted

Arpit Dev D
S/o Deva Kumar
R/o Wright Myo, 
Manarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

9531928990 Male 01-05-2004 EWS

2056 2234 Accepted

Renuka Kumari
D/o Late Jageswar 
Sai
R/o Basantipur, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

9474205387 Female 08-04-2003 General

2057 2235 Accepted

B Chinna Rao
S/o B Naga Raj
R/o Ward No.01, 
Durgapur, Areial 
Bay,  Diglipur, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

9474284276 Male 10-10-1994 General

2058 2236 Accepted

Abhay Biswas
S/o Joydev Biswas
R/o JNRM Boys 
Hostel, Shadipur

7602878331/9
531827257

Male 14-08-2003 EWS

2059 2237 Accepted

N Jeevan Rao
S/o N Appa Rao
R/o C3/1A Ongi 
Tikrey, Hut Bay 
Little Andaman

9476087419 Male 13-04-2004 EWS

2060 2238 Accepted

Shivanjini S
D/o K Sashi Kumar
R/o House No.C-5-
519 Anarkali, Near 
NK Hotel, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9933203558/9
933213545

Female 07-04-2003 General

2061 2239 Accepted

Karan Kumar Ekka
S/o Esmail Ekka
R/o House No. E2-
20-A, Ongee Tikrey, 
Hut Bay, South 
Andaman-744207

9531817943 Male 02-11-1997 General

2062 2240 Accepted

Lorence Tete
S/o Marinus Tete
R/o Sheltter No. 
4/15-B, Ongee 
Tikrey, Hut Bay, 
Little Andaman-
744207

7695031479 Male 15-04-2002 General

2063 2242 Accepted

N Raju
S/o N Krishna Rao
R/o Long Island, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744203

9531931040 Male 20-02-2003 General

2064 2243 Accepted

Ritika Soreng
D/o Gabriel Soreng
R/o Sippighat, Near 
Ganesh Temple 
South Andaman

9679543607 Female 22-10-2002 General

2065 2244 Accepted

Anupa Mazumder
D/o Krishna 
Mazumder
R/o Garacharma, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9695020768/7
695002144

Female 17-10-2000 OBC

2066 2245 Accepted

Ramesh Kujur
S/o Rajesh Kujur
R/o Manjery, 
Guptapara, South 
Andaman-744103

9679500291/7
908232309

Male 09-08-1994 General



2067 2246 Accepted

T M Mumtaz
D/o T M 
Mohammed Ali
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7695058983 Female 24-06-2004 OBC

2068 2247 Accepted

Deepesh Singh
S/o Dipankar Singh
R/o Gandhi Nagar 
30Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9679515501/9
474259399

Male 05-03-2003 General

2069 2249 Accepted

Joseph Topno
S/o Late Martin 
Topno
R/o Kailash Eng-
Company, Kamorta

8900959391 Male 18-12-1997 General

2070 2250 Accepted

Dev Kumar Biswas
S/o Dulal Biswas
R/o Shantanu, 
Kadamtala, Middle 
Andaman-744209

9476056277 Male 23-09-1993 General

2071 2251 Accepted

Shahnawaz
S/o Prem Nasir
R/o Opp. Vanvikas 
Bhawan, Haddo, 
Port Blair

9679536948 Male 07-04-2001 OBC

2072 2252 Accepted

Shinypriya
D/o James
R/o Wright Myo, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9476097411 Male 22-03-1994 General

2073 2253 Accepted

Bishal Madhu
S/o Binod Madhu
Saitan Khari, 
Ograbraj, 
Brindaban, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

8900972367/8
918949899

Male 11-10-2003 OBC

2074 2254 Accepted

Hemant Kumar
S/o Suresh Kumar
C/o GS Store, Dudh 
Line, Nayagaon, 
Shadipur, South 
Andaman-744106

8900970051 Male 26-03-1999 OBC

2075 2256 Accepted

Anu Priya
D/o Late Shiva Ram 
R/o Hope Town 
Bambooflat

9933249479 Female 09-07-1999 OBC

2076 2257 Accepted

Subankar Das
S/o Sudhir Das
R/o Wandoor, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

8900939284/9
933287399

Male 28-01-1998 OBC

2077 2258 Accepted

Vijay Shakti
S/o G Vijayan
R/o AC Office, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9474241811 Male 07-11-1997 General

2078 2259 Accepted

Mamta Das
D/o Sanjay kumar 
Das
R/o Pathargudda, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

6364459747/8
900939363

Female 09-09-1999 General

2079 2260 Accepted

C Mohammed 
Naushad
S/o C Mohammed 
Hussain
C/o Belhasa 
Driving School, 
Nayapuram, 
Wimberlygunj-
744206

8900931394 Male 12-05-2000 OBC



2080 2261 Accepted

S Jay Ram
S/o S Shyam 
Sundar
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Near Shiv Temple, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9933255054 Male 13-06-1998 General

2081 2262 Accepted

V Mohammed Niyaz
S/o Late V Abdul 
Kalam
R/o M A Road, 
Phoenix Bay, Near 
TSG Hotel, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9434264201 Male 10-06-1996 OBC

2082 2263 Accepted

Sandeep Kullu
S/o Sudhir Kullu
R/o Malapuram, 
Mannarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531945693 Male 09-01-1993 General

2083 2264 Accepted

Suman Minj
S/o Late Lukas 
Minj
R/o Sal Tikery, 
Katchal, Mildera, 
Kapanga-744304

9474249985 Male 03-04-2003 General

2084 2265 Accepted

V Nikhil Kumar
S/o V Jay Kumar
R/o Near Sita Ram 
Temple, 
Pathargudda, Port 
Blair-744105

9531892435 Male 04-09-2000 General

2085 2266 Accepted

Vishwajit Talukdar
S/o Bijoy Talukdar
R/o Maymyo, 
Wandoor, 
Humfrigunj, South 
Andaman-744103

8016828529/9
933266209

Male 21-06-1998 General

2086 2267 Accepted

Priyanga
D/o Mathew Lucas
R/o Mannarghat, 
South Andaman

9476096102 Female 04-02-2005 ST

2087 2268 Accepted

Rina Mallick
D/o Jagdish Mallick
R/o Shoal Bay, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

8101446470/7
063941202

Female 28-12-1997 OBC

2088 2269 Accepted

Mercy Tong
D/o Patrick
R/o 06(B) Ramjaw, 
Ramzoo,Nicobar-
744303

9474212527 Female 03-10-1995 ST

2089 2270 Accepted

Jeevan Lall
S/o Rudra Bahadur
Beodnabad, Near 
Ganesh Temple-
744105

7063931942 Male 16-01-1991 General

2090 2271 Accepted

Samuel
S/o Lazarus
R/o Lamba Pahad, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531967031 Male 04-06-2000 ST

2091 2272 Accepted

Sanjita Bala
D/o Aswini Bala
R/o Wandoor, 
Humfrygunj,South 
Andaman-744103

8327351006/8
983562015

Female 10-09-2000 OBC

2092 2273 Accepted

D Surya
S/o Late R Durai 
Swamy
R/o Calicut, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

70639774514/
7063956583

Male 11-11-1998 General

2093 2274 Accepted

Rosenthi Chetty
D/o Soma Toppo
R/o Megapode, 
Haddo, Port Blair

8900921388 Female 07-05-1986 General



2094 2275 Accepted

Kissor Kumar 
Baghwar
S/o Clement 
Baghwar
R/o Shore Point, 
Near Govt. Primery 
School (E/M), 
Ranchi Basthi, 
Bambooflat, south 
Andaman-744107

9531917792 Male 27-03-1993 General

2095 2276 Accepted

Dhayamani Topno
D/o Stephan Topno
R/o Anna Nagar, 
Hope Town, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531965022/7
695027455

Female 09-08-1999 General

2096 2277 Accepted

Mahesh kullu
S/o Late Pusa Kullu
R/o Sippighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7695007679 Male 20-05-1992 General

2097 2278 Accepted

Deepti Raj
D/o Shed Raj 
Kishen
R/o Guptapara, 
Humfrigunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9933259759 Female 09-12-1999 OBC

2098 2279 Accepted

Philip Kerketta
S/o Mathias 
Kerketta
R/o Birsa Nagar, 
Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle andaman-
744204

9476052348/8
388939532

Male 05-09-1991 General

2099 2280 Accepted

Sita
D/o Sukra Baraik
R/o Kalapather 
(Bindraban), 
Saithankhari, 
South Andaman-
744206

9434271031 Female 18-06-1985 General

2100 2281 Accepted

D Kiran Kumar
S/o Adinarayar
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679511790 Male 12-01-2003 General

2101 2282 Accepted

Jitender Singh
S/o Jagan Singh
R/o Caddlegunj, 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744206

9679536564 Male 22-05-1996 OBC

2102 2283 Accepted

J Jayakrishna
S/o J Vallabha Rao
R/o Shore Point, 
Bambooflat

8900912904/8
106207102

Male 09-05-2004 General

2103 2284 Accepted

Ashis Barla
S/o Elias Barla
R/o G14/1B Ongi 
Tikrey, Hut Bay 
Little Andaman-
744207

8900931543/7
063918488

Male 01-05-1997 General

2104 2285 Accepted

Eileen
D/o Stephen
R/o Nyekta Tuhet 
House No. 19A 
Tapoiming, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9434276695 Female 15-03-1994 ST

2105 2286 Accepted

T Sunil
S/o T Laxman Rao
R/o Near OH Farm, 
Coffee Bagicha 
Sippighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9531919429 Male 26-05-1990 General



2106 2287 Accepted

Sanjeet Kumar Bala
S/o Santosh Kumar 
Bala
R/o Gandhi Nagar 
30 Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar-
744302

9474259399/9
679541579

Male 23-12-1999 OBC

2107 2288 Accepted

G Meenasri
D/o G Rajeswar 
Rao
R/o Pahalgaon, 
Tugapur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744204

9531846128 Female 01-02-1999 General

2108 2290 Accepted

K Ravi Sankar
S/o  Kurmpu 
Appalaswamy
C/o Nancowrie Post 
Office, Kamorta-
744303

9474227933 Male 04-08-1995 General

2109 2291 Accepted

Dipika
D/o Mashiba
R/o Katchal, 
Kapanga-744304

9531914734 Female 15-06-1998 General

2110 2292 Accepted

Subashi Baa
D/o Late Habil Baa
R/o Katchal, 
Kapanga-744304

8900932142 Female 29-07-1991 General

2111 2293 Accepted

B Sudarshan
S/o B Netaji
R/o H/No.24/51, 
near Hanifa Trade, 
Haddo Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9679512590 Male 05-01-1995 General

2112 2294 Accepted

K Soundariya
D/o K Venkat 
R/o Near 
Garacharm, TTI 
College, Pahad 
Gaon-744105

9434261043 Female 06-11-2000 EWS

2113 2295 Accepted

R Felicity
D/o Victor Ajay
R/o  Qtr. No.56, 
Type-II, 
Chakkargaon, Near 
Community Hall, 
Port Blair-744112

7695042576/9
531826617

Female 24-12-2000 ST

2114 2296 Accepted

Sristi Gain
S/o Srijan Chandra 
Gain
R/o Ward No. 09, 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

9531811363/9
679560907

Male 23-10-1996 OBC

2115 2297 Accepted

D Charan
S/o D Chandi
R/o Narshiya 
Pahad, Near Manna 
Church, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933223841 Male 12-03-2005 General

2116 2298 Accepted

S Abinash Kumar
S/o S Selvam
R/o RPRS Colony, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

7695028228/9
531900014

Male 23-03-1993 General

2117 2299 Accepted

B Santhosh Kumar
S/o B Venkat Rao
R/o Ward No. 01, 
Shore Point 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9679549875/9
679547441

Male 12-11-2001 General

2118 2300 Accepted

B Dilleshwar Rao
S/o B Hema Rao
R/o Andabeda 
Road, Ward No.01, 
Shore Point, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9679525365/9
679507255

Male 22-09-2003 EWS



2119 2301 Accepted

Rajit Uraon
S/o Late Gopal 
Uraon
R/o G12-8/B, Onge 
Tikrey, Hut Bay 
Little Andaman

7695015092/9
47607638

Male 05-09-1998 General

2120 2302 Accepted

E Maheshwar Rao
S/o Mohan Rao
R/o Shoal Bay 8, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

9474241288/7
063907404

Male 02-08-2000 EWS

2121 2303 Accepted

Godfray
S/o Onicimus
R/o TP-19A, Near 
Primary School 
Tapong, Kapila, 
Champin, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531971079 Male 29-11-2002 ST

2122 2304 Accepted

Arjun Bengra
S/o Sanika Bengra
R/o Katchal 
Kapanga-744304

9531861594 Male 26-05-1999 General

2123 2306 Accepted

R Laxminarayan
S/o Ratti Appa Rao
R/o Near Krishna 
Temple, Kamorta 
Kalatapu, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531990869/9
474220869

Male 03-05-1991 General

2124 2307 Accepted

Shazal
D/o Onicimus
R/o  TP-19A, Near 
Primary School 
Tapong, Kapila, 
Champin, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531991016 Female 30-10-2002 ST

2125 2308 Accepted

P Karan
S/o P Dharma Rao
R/o Near Range 
Office, Mannarghat

7063949203 Male 23-01-2005 General

2126 2309 Accepted

G Lava Raj
S/o G Dharma Rao
R/o Naya Basti, 
Bamooflat

Male 01-12-1998 General

2127 2310 Accepted

Sushma Dakua
D/o Santosh Dakua
R/o Transit 
Accomodation 
Education 
Department, 
Diglipur, North 
Amdaman

9531894032/9
474295124

Female 22-10-1992 OBC

2128 2311 Accepted

C K Mohammed 
Rafique
S/o Late C K 
Kunjali
R/o Govindapuram, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679513734 Male 14-11-1990 OBC

2129 2312 Accepted

Alok Lakra
S/o Sudhir Lakra
R/o Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman

9531933283 Male 01-04-2004 General

2130 2313 Accepted

D Mohan Rao
S/o D Kurma Rao
C/o China Tailor, 
Opp. Mini Zoo, 
Haddo, Ward No.02, 
Port Blair-744102

9679533111 Male 24-12-1994 General

2131 2314 Accepted

Manisha K
D/o K Vallabha Rao
R/o Bathu Basthi, 
South Andaman-
744105

9531814544 Female 26-04-1999 General



2132 2315 Accepted

Niteswar Rao
S/o Kamleshwar 
Rao
R/o Lamba Pahad 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744306

7063969272 Male 03-09-2002 OBC

2133 2316 Accepted

Shiny
D/o Dickson
R/o TP-31A, Near 
Sub center, 
Champin Tapong 
Incl. Kapila, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531861961 Female 14-12-1995 ST

2134 2318 Accepted

M Aditya
S/o M Mahendren
R/o Rangachang-5 
,near Mariammal 
Temple, 
Burmanallah

9679517235 Male 18-08-2004 General

2135 2319 Accepted

Kiran Kumar Ram
S/o Late Sahdev 
Ram
R/o Rest Camp, 
Buddha Nalla, 
Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531803268 Male 16-02-1993 General

2136 2320 Accepted

N Nagendra Babu
S/o N Trinadhu
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679515459 Male 05-11-1994 General

2137 2321 Accepted

Manmohan Rao
S/o Venkat Rao
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679520619 Male 29-08-1997 OBC

2138 2322 Accepted

K Anand 
S/o A Kannan
R/o Japan Nallah, 
Prothrapur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9933258754 Male 10-08-2000 General

2139 2323 Accepted

Karan Kumar
S/o Mohan Kumar
C/o G S Store Dudh 
Line, Nayagaon, 
Shadipur, South 
Andaman-744106

9474228783 Male 16-08-1996 OBC

2140 2324 Accepted

S Karthikeyan
S/o P Sonamuthu
R/o R D K Mildera, 
Kapanga, Katchal-
744304

9531914920 Male 17-08-1994 General

2141 2325 Accepted

G Rajesh
S/o G Bhima Rao
C/o New Royal 
Tailor, Haddo, ward 
No. 01-744101

9933226017 Male 18-02-1998 General

2142 2326 Accepted

A Malai Swamy
S/o C Alpandi
R/o Municipal Qtr. 
Near Pondicherry 
University, 
Brookshabad, Port 
Blair

9679586337 Male 24-01-2003 General

2143 2327 Accepted

Jay Chand Bhagat
S/o Jayram Bhagat
R/o Guptapara, 
Sita Nagar, 
Manglutan-IV, 
Humferigunj, South 
Andaman-744105

7063913895/8
327234159

Male 18-03-1996 General



2144 2328 Accepted

G Tarun 
S/o G Tarakeswara
R/o Bakultala 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531973427 Male 05-07-2002 General

2145 2329 Accepted

N Manisha
D/o S Naganatha 
Durai
R/o Annanagar, 
Burmanallah near 
Ganesh Temple, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933211105/7
063950112

Female 18-03-2000 General

2146 2330 Accepted

Vidhya
D/o M Ramu
C/o M Ramu 161 
Ranchi Basti, Mith 
Khari, South 
Andaman-744103

9933239796/9
476023822

Female 13-01-1998 General

2147 2331 Accepted

Vineshwar Rao
S/o Late Manphool 
Singh
R/o Shakti Garh, 
Kaushalya Nagar, 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531868817 Male 17-07-1990 General

2148 2333 Accepted

Joshi Lakra
D/o Francis Lakra
R/o C-96, Ranchi 
Basti, Lamba Line, 
Ward No. 09, South 
Andaman-744103

9531946106/9
679570142

Female 25-11-1998 General

2149 2335 Accepted

Roney R Koshi
S/o Late K Roymon
R/o 33/3, Rangat 
Bay, Nimbutala, 
Rangat, Middle 
Andaman-744205

9434267816 Male 07-07-1996 EWS

2150 2336 Accepted

N Ramakrishnan
S/o Late P Natrajan
R/o Babu Lain, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

9476080759/9
474209800

Male 20-08-2003 EWS

2151 2337 Accepted

Paresh Sikder
S/o Narayan Sikder
R/o Nabagram, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman-744202

9474296192/9
474268043

Male 05-10-1996 OBC

2152 2338 Accepted

Kuldeep Singh
S/o Deep Singh
R/o Naya Basthi, 
Bambooflat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744107

7063986258 Male 15-04-1988 OBC

2153 2339 Accepted

O Saifuddin
S/o O Sulaiman
R/o Medical Pahad, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

8509987579/9
531862754

Male 17-12-2001 OBC

2154 2341 Accepted

M Kartik
S/o P Muthu
R/o Tushnabad, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman

9679503740 Male 03-02-1998 General

2155 2342 Accepted

S Kiran Kumar
S/o S Krishna Rao
R/o Shore Point, 
Bambooflat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

7063983442 Male 24-04-2004 General

2156 2343 Accepted

Sangita Toppo
D/o Dulal Toppa
R/o Beodnabad, 
Nea Ganesh 
Temple, Port Blair-
744105

9933272998 Female 11-11-1993 General



2157 2344 Accepted

B Hari Krishna
S/o B Eswar Rao
R/o Nayagaon, 
Doctors Colony

9474261281 Male 16-02-2000 EWS

2158 2345 Accepted

Saurav Kumar 
Kerketta
S/o Sunil Kumar 
Kerketta
R/o Chiddiyatapu, 
Burmanallah, 
Pahar Gaon, South 
Andaman-744105

9679507178/9
933216523

Male 11-11-2002 General

2159 2346 Accepted

M Ramya
D/o M Nageswara 
Rao
R/o Haddo, 
Panipath Road, 
Coast Guard Sport 
Complex

9933231714 Female 26-06-1996 General

2160 2347 Accepted

B Siva Sankar
S/o B Eswar Rao
R/o Nayagaon, 
Doctors Colony

9476075607 Male 21-06-2004 EWS

2161 2348 Accepted

R Siva Kumar
S/o Raj Rathnam
R/o B. Raja 
Rathnam, Andaman 
Today Press, Near 
Murugan Temple, 
Shadipur, 
Aberdeen, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9679532041/7
063962633

Male 17-03-1999 General

2162 2349 Accepted

Biswajit Biswas
S/o Vimal Biswas
R/o Caddle Gunj, 
Ferrargunj, Beach 
Dera-744206

9933222891/9
734487603

Male 30-11-1995 General

2163 2350 Accepted

G Jayanti
D/o K Ganeshan
R/o Near Ananda 
Marga School., 
Bathu Basthi, 
South Andaman-
744105

7679318882 Female 16-05-1995 General

2164 2351 Accepted

Swapana
D/o Adinarayan
R/o Tapu Basti, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7063918070 Female 28-08-2000 General

2165 2352 Accepted

Ashhutosh Bachar
S/o Janardhan 
Bachar
R/o Kadamtala 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531806492 Male 15-02-1992 OBC

2166 2353 Accepted

K Rakesh
S/o Krishna Rao
R/o Yeratta, Sabari, 
Rangat, Middle 
Andaman

7063992664 Male 03-01-1996 General

2167 2354 Accepted

M Sonai
S/o A Mari
R/o House No. C-60 
Netaji Nagar, Padar 
Gaon, Garacharma, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933252614/9
531908912

Male 12-01-1996 General

2168 2355 Accepted

D Maya Kannan
S/o S Dhanus Kodi
R/o Hope Town, 
Bambooflat, Near 
Manna Church

9679510635 Male 11-11-1999 General



2169 2356 Accepted

Harichand Thander
S/o Tejan Thander
R/o 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

7063934320 Male 02-03-1996 General

2170 2357 Accepted

Neha Kumari
D/o Bhola Ram
R/o Bholaram, 
Rajniwas Colony, 
Rajiv Nagar, 
Aberdeen, Port Blair-
744101

7063943525/9
531940229

Female 04-04-1997 General

2171 2358 Accepted

R Ganesh
S/o R Someshwar 
Rao
R/o Ram Nagar, 
Attam Pahad, Port 
Blair

7063930583 Male 18-04-2001 General

2172 2359 Accepted

Jiban Chakrobarty
S/o Biplab 
Chakrobarty
R/o Ward No.13, 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman-
744207

9679578391 Male 06-10-2000 General

2173 2360 Accepted

Kiran kullu
D/o Late Sukru 
Kullu
R/o Coffee Bagicha, 
Sippighat, South 
Andaman-744105

8900936377 Female 02-04-1996 EWS

2174 2361 Accepted

Meena Beck
D/o Bhaiya Ram 
Beck
C/o Blue Dark, Port 
Blair, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744101

9476062660/7
063903637

Female 05-07-1998 General

2175 2362 Accepted

Joy Kerketta
S/o Late Xavier 
Kerketta
R/o G-6-8A, Onge 
Tikrey, Hut Bay 
Little Andaman

9531980959/7
063900870

Male 13-10-2000 General

2176 2363 Accepted

Shejal Topno
D/o Shamuel 
Topno
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Bamboo Basti, 
South Andaman-
744103

8900965458/9
679564698

Female 08-01-2002 EWS

2177 2364 Accepted

Clorina Roslin
D/o Arumugam
R/o TTI Road, Ward 
No. 06, Pump 
House, 
Garacharma, 
Teyralabad, South 
Andaman

7063943761 Female 02-11-1997 General

2178 2365 Accepted

Naveen Kumar
S/o Bhole Ram
R/o Raj Niwas 
Colony, Rajiv Nagar, 
Aberdeen, Port Blair-
744101

7063953192/9
641263080

Male 27-06-2001 General

2179 2366 Accepted

Suganthi Toppo
D/o Silcher Toppo
R/o  Mega Pode, 
Opp. Forest 
Nursery, Haddo, 
Chatham-744101

8900903071/9
474258700

Female 11-01-1993 General

2180 2367 Accepted

Anup Mondal
S/o Animesh 
Mondal
R/o Ward No. 11, 
Ramkrishnapur, 
Little Andaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

9531876256 Male 11-11-2000 General



2181 2368 Accepted

K Kumar Swamy
S/o K Eswar Rao
R/o V.N. Road, 
Near Rajniwas 
Power House, 
Aberdeen Bazaar, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9531836588 Male 25-08-2000 General

2182 2369 Accepted

Dheraj Singh
S/o Lokhinder 
Singh
R/o Hasmatabad, 
Wandoor, South 
Andaman-744103

9679590394/9
679518044

Male 16-10-2003 OBC

2183 2370 Accepted

Ahmad Ali
S/o Mohammed Ali
R/o Kadakatchan, 
Mathura-744206

9474270782 Male 05-07-2002 OBC

2184 2371 Accepted

S Kumaresh
S/o M Selvaraj
R/o Bathu Basti, 
Near Range Office 
Port Blair

9531959296/9
531907073

Male 24-07-2002 General

2185 2372 Accepted

T M Mubashira
D/o T M 
Mohammed Ali
C/o   C K Rafique, 
Govindapuram, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933216779 Female 02-05-2002 OBC

2186 2373 Accepted

M Bala Murugan
S/o J Mani
R/o D4/12A, Ongi 
Tikrey, Hut Bay 
Little Andaman

9476087426 Male 02-08-2003 General

2187 2374 Accepted

T Abisekh
S/o R Thanga Raj
R/o Police Line, 
Opp. Chinmaya 
Mission, Port Blair-
744106

9679530409/9
531834351

Male 25-01-1995 General

2188 2375 Accepted

S Hari Krishna
S/o Surya Rao
R/o New Biological 
Park, Chidiyatapu, 
Burmanallah, 
South Andaman-
744105

9531890851/9
679565604

Male 15-06-1991 General

2189 2376 Accepted

S Balakrishna
S/o S Keshava Rao
R/o fishries Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531896925 Male 15-05-1998 General

2190 2377 Accepted

C K Usman
S/o Kunjali
R/o Govindapuram, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat-744107

9679581779/8
927811598

Male 29-10-1987 OBC

2191 2378 Accepted

A Vivak
S/o A Mohan Rao
R/o Tapu Basti, 
Bambooflat

8900958520 Male 24-05-2001 General

2192 2379 Accepted

P Mohammed 
Sabeer
S/o P Usman
C/o Dharma Pan 
Shop, Tapu Basti, 
Bambooflat-744107

8075072746/9
933277030

Male 25-10-1999 OBC

2193 2380 Accepted

K Mohammed Sajid
S/o K Usman
R/o Kanyapuram, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9048796676/9
188024676

Male 23-08-1998 OBC



2194 2381 Accepted

G Nithya
D/o M Ganeshan
C/o Arvin B, Ram 
Mandir Basti, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9476090595 Female 02-05-1995 General

2195 2382 Accepted

K Mohammed 
Shahid
S/o K Usman
R/o Kanyapuram, 
Model Village, 
Wimberlygunj-
744206

7063972876 Male 27-08-1996 OBC

2196 2383 Accepted

Surajit Mallik
S/o Bhola Mallick
R/o Bharatpur, 
Shaheed Dweep, 
South Andaman-
744104

9679538997 Male 29-03-2003 General

2197 2384 Accepted

Susana
D/o Raphel
R/o Near SBI 
Bambooflat, Shore 
Point, South 
Andaman-744107

7063926491 Female 21-04-1996 ST

2198 2385 Accepted

Mahesh Ram
S/o Mangru Ram
R/o House No. 31A, 
West Tsunami 
Sheltter, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531905461 Male 03-01-2000 General

2199 2386 Accepted

S. Bhuvanesh
S/o V Sathiyan
R/o Manglutan, 
Humfreygunj, 
Guptapara-744103

Male 10-02-2004 General

2200 2387 Accepted

Jagadish Sikder
S/o Nitai Sikder
R/o Machi Line, 
Near Auto Service 
Center, Shadipur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

9476079907/9
531946605

Male 20-04-1992 General

2201 2388 Accepted

Ritesh Ram
S/o Govind Ram
R/o Near Telephone 
Exchange, 
Kodiyaghat, 
Burmanallah, 
Pahar Gaon-744105

9933244025/9
933266345

Male 21-04-2002 OBC

2202 2389 Accepted

S Mariya Rohan
S/o Stanilas
R/o Narayan Nagar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206 

9531936954 Male 13-04-1995 General

2203 2390 Accepted

N A Shahina Gaffar
D/o N Abdul Gaffar
R/o Meledil House, 
Tapu Basti, 
Stewartgunj, South 
Andaman-744107

7063948245 Female 06-11-1999 OBC

2204 2392 Accepted

Murugan
S/o P Ravi
C/o N Muthu Pan 
Shop, Pathar 
Gudda, Pahar Gaon-
744105

9679505754/8
509787983

Male 11-12-1996 General

2205 2393 Accepted

Surender Singh
S/o Jeetnath Singh
C/o Birat Singh, 
Qtr. No. 66 Type-II, 
Near STS Office, 
Mayabunder, North 
Andaman

9474245261 Male 12-11-1998 General



2206 2394 Accepted

Mohammed Zaved
S/o K Mohammed 
Ali
R/o House Nop. 63, 
AIR Road, Near 
Delanipur Mazid, 
Haddo, Chatham, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

70639447681 Male 26-05-1991 OBC

2207 2395 Accepted

Yogesh Ram
S/o Govind Ram
R/o Kodiyaghat, 
Burmanallah, 
Pahar Gaon, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

8101014437/9
933236115

Male 27-01-2000 OBC

2208 2396 Accepted

Sulamy Tirkey
D/o Mansid Tirkey
R/o Near 
Community Hall, 
Brookshabad, 
Chakkar Gaon, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744112

9679548677/9
531934650

Female 27-01-1996 General

2209 2397 Accepted

B Joga Rao
S/o B Rama Rao
R/o House No 5 
Labour Barrak, 
Near Director of  
Agriculture Office, 
Haddo, Chatham, 
Port Blair-744101

9933264064/9
474254952

Male 07-09-1995 General

2210 2399 Accepted

R Arvind
S/o R Krishna Rao
R/o House No. 18B, 
South Tsunami 
sheltter, Bambooflat-
744107

9531935760 Male 12-06-1996 General

2211 2400 Accepted

S Naveen
S/o S Appa Rao
R/o Tapu Basthi, 
Bambooflat

7993946283 Male 14-06-2003 General

2212 2401 Accepted

K Lokesh
S/o K Thri 
Murthulu
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
Lamba Pahar

9933253123/8
900911860

Male 16-12-2002 General

2213 2402 Accepted

K Siva
S/o K Goraiah
R/o Atlanta Point, 
Near Police 
Headquarter, 
Aberdeen Bazaar, 
Port Blair-744101

9531801294 Male 06-08-1996 General

2214 2403 Accepted

C K Mohd Hussain
S/o C K Khalid
R/o Govindapuram, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531906421 Male 20-09-1999 OBC

2215 2404 Accepted

Naresh Kumar
S/o Kurmaiah
R/o Sivapuram, 
Betapur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744201

9531929468 Male 16-07-1997 General

2216 2405 Accepted

P Meenakshi
D/o P Thathaiah
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Port Blair

9531846127 Female 04-02-1998 General

2217 2406 Accepted

Raj Kumar
S/o Kanta Rao
R/o Near Netaji 
Ground, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

8900956398/9
474290830

Male 20-12-2003 General

2218 2407 Accepted

C H Shiva
S/o Purushotham
C/o B Govind Raju, 
Govt. Press, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9933234513/6
281233131

Male 06-12-1998 General



2219 2408 Accepted

Aathinamelakei
D/o A Palani 
Swamy
C/o A Muthu, 
Janaki Building, 
Behnd Pro Quarter, 
Krishna Nagar, 
Shadipur, Port Blair-
744106

9476055910/9
679545027

Male 07-08-1993 General

2220 2409 Accepted

Saazan Banu
D/o Late 
Mohammed Yousuf
R/o Near  VPM Hall, 
Hope Town 
Bambooflat, Port 
Blair,South 
Andaman-744107

9933273524/7
063941196

Female 27-03-1992 OBC

2221 2410 Accepted

Arun David
S/o D selva 
Sigamani
C/o Rehman Tailor, 
Near Haddo, Block 
Company, 
Bunyadabad, Port 
Blair-744101

9933203459 Male 30-05-1989 General

2222 2411 Accepted

Sahil Ekka
S/o Sushil Ekka
R/o Hasmatabad, 
Wandoor, South 
Andaman-744103

9933225614/7
908714939

Male 31-08-2004 General

2223 2412 Accepted

Sakar Urown
S/o Sovana Urown
C/o Fathima Store, 
Austinabad, near 
harbour Colony, 
Brichgunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9933217801 Male 22-07-1992 General

2224 2413 Accepted

S Hariprasad
S/o Sathyan
C/o Sathyan C-06, 
Guptapa, 
Manglutan, South 
Andaman-744105

7063989754 Male 20-07-2001 General

2225 2414 Accepted

Veena
D/o Jeremiah
R/o House no 82C, 
Tot Kama HA-UN, 
Tuhet, Big Lapathy, 
Car Nicobar-744301

9476037342 Female 14-09-1998 ST

2226 2415 Accepted

Asim Anugarha 
Tirkey
S/o Manbahal 
Tirkey
R/o Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, Noth 
Andaman-744202

9476018659 Male 12-01-1995 General

2227 2416 Accepted

Frazer Two
S/o R Leslie
R/o Tapong, 
Nancowrie, Kamorta-
744303

9531970993 Male 13-09-1998 ST

2228 2417 Accepted

Biswa Lakra
S/o Megnath Lakra
R/o Manjery, 
Gupatapara, South 
Andaman-744103

7063922503/9
476029368

Male 07-02-1997 General

2229 2418 Accepted

Jotish Bala
S/o Jugal Bala
R/o Ram 
KrishnaPur, Little 
Andaman-744207

9474207282 Male 25-06-1995 OBC

2230 2419 Accepted

B Dilleshwar Rao
S/o B Hema Rao
R/o Ward No 01 
Shore Point 
Bambooflat South 
Andaman-744107

9679507255/9
679525365

Male 22-09-2003 EWS



2231 2420 Accepted

B Santhosh Kumar
S/o B Venkat Rao
R/o Ward No 01 
Shore Point 
Bambooflat South 
Andaman-744107

9679549875/9
679547441

Male 12-11-2001 General

2232 2421 Accepted

Sahir Hussain
S/o Azad Hussain
C/o Azad Hussain, 
Central Medical 
Store, Directorates 
of Heath Service 
Port Blair-744104

9679531512 Male 17-06-1995 OBC

2233 2422 Accepted

Raj Kumar
S/o Late Somra 
Indwar
R/o Shore Point 
near Govt. Primary 
School, Bambooflat 
South Andaman

9933203993 Male 24-09-1990 General

2234 2423 Accepted

S Sathish Kmar
S/o Sevagan
R/o Ward No. 03 
Shore Point 
Bambooflat South 
Andaman-744107

9531986247 Male 06-09-2001 EWS

2235 2424 Accepted

Binod Adhikari
S/o Sunil Adhikari
R/o Sabari, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531941803 Male 02-12-1998 OBC

2236 2425 Accepted

S Velmurugan
S/o Late K Shivaji
R/o Sabari, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9434285930 Male 11-03-2002 General

2237 2426 Accepted

Nupur Sai
D/o Jagadish Sai
R/o Rangat, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744205

9476075655 Female 06-10-2000 OBC

2238 2427 Accepted

K Tulsi
D/o K Saibabu
R/o Pandiyan 
Enterprises, HB-72, 
Post Box No.88, 
Supply Line, 
Aberdeen, port Blair-
744101

9679518284 Female 10-12-1994 General

2239 2428 Accepted

K Nagaraju
S/o K Saibabu
R/o Pandiyan 
Enterprises, HB-72, 
Post Box No.88, 
Supply Line, 
Aberdeen, port Blair-
744101

9679558284 Male 07-05-1991 General

2240 2429 Accepted

Rahul Guria
S/o David Guria
R/o Sabari, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

8900969780 Male 02-09-1998 General

2241 2430 Accepted

Dipankar Kayal
S/o Shayam Lal 
Kayal
R/o  Sabari, 
Rangat, North & 
Middle Andaman

9531852379 Male 14-07-1998 OBC

2242 2431 Accepted

K Suresh
S/o Krishna Rao
R/o Yeratta, Sabari, 
Rangat, North & 
Middle Andaman

9531884220 Male 29-01-1994 General

2243 2432 Accepted

William Daniel
S/o Yacop
R/o Sawai, Car 
Nicobar

9476089033 Male 04-09-1990 ST

2244 2433 Accepted

Mary Magdaline
D/o Late Sylvester
R/o Sawai, Car 
Nicobar

- Female 29-12-1997 ST



2245 2434 Accepted

Dony Danson
S/o Phanuel
R/o Yon House, 
Tamaloo, Car 
Nicobar

9474259953 Male 23-02-1987 ST

2246 2435 Accepted

Aman
S/o Philip
R/o Sawai Car 
Nicobar

Male 17-08-2004 ST

2247 2436 Accepted

Dinesh Topno
S/o Salu Nelson 
Topno
R/o Sabari, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9476043944 Male 28-03-1999 OBC

2248 2437 Accepted

G Rajeswar Rao
S/o G Nageswar 
Rao
C/o Amber Store, 
Buniyadabad, Post 
Box No.667, Haddo, 
Port Blair South 
Andaman-744102

9933242309 Male 12-10-1993 General

2249 2439 Accepted

Tapash Bachar
S/o Jonerdhan 
Bachar
R/o Kadamtala, 
North & middle 
Andaman-744209

9531923870 Male 14-08-1990 OBC

2250 2440 Accepted

Noah
S/o Gleopus
R/o Nyekta, Tuhet, 
house No. 19A 
Tapoiming, Car 
Nicobar-744301

8900901261 Male 12-11-1993 ST

2251 2441 Accepted

Hosia
S/o Late Hillary
C/o Marcus HGC, 
DC Office, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9531852058 Male 14-09-1988 ST

2252 2442 Accepted

Goerge Vinnerson
S/o S Jawaharlal 
R/o Near 
Mariamman 
Temple, 
Austinabad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679572744 Male 23-08-1994 General

2253 2443 Accepted

Pratima Ekka
D/o Mariyanus 
Ekka
R/o Namunaghar, 
Dundas Point, 
South Andaman-
744206

9476095387/9
382895204

Female 04-04-1994 EWS

2254 2444 Accepted

Rakesh Devnath
S/o Swapan 
Devnath
R/o Mayabunder 
North & Middle 
Andaman

8900932388 Male 04-03-2003 General

2255 2445 Accepted

Radhika Devi
D/o Narshima Rao
C/o Nagesh Rao, 
STTP Section, Saw 
Mill, Division, 
Chatham, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9933280901 Female 20-10-1998 OBC

2256 2446 Accepted

Udhay Kumar 
Chellam
S/o Chellam
R/o Near Van 
Stand, GK Indane 
Service, Junglighat, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

8270043076/9
600124690

Male 11-07-1990 General



2257 2447 Accepted

T Mohammed 
Safique
S/o Sayed Alvi
R/o Mithakhari, 
Tsunami Shelter, 
Port Blair, South 
Andmana -744103

9531957431/9
933239726

Male 11-06-1998 OBC

2258 2448 Accepted

Sheela Kumari
D/o Sawna Uraw
R/o House No.C141 
near Police Dog 
Squad, Austinabad, 
Brichgunj, 
Pahargaon

890958628/70
63999904

Female 22-12-1997 General

2259 2449 Accepted

C Umesh
S/o Late C 
Umapathy
R/o Sita Nagar, 
Dollygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andama-744103

250018109 Male 14-12-2000 General

2260 2450 Accepted

Deepak
S/o B Gurumurthy
R/o Mrgapode 
junction, Port Blair

8900928607 Male 26-09-2004 General

2261 2451 Accepted

Suresh Mondal
S/o Rabindranath 
Mondal
R/o Paschimsagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman

9474262205 Male 01-02-2004 EWS

2262 2452 Accepted

Devananda 
Samaddar
S/o Manoranjan 
Samaddar
R/o Pahalgaon, 
Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531912315 Male 25-05-1990 OBC

2263 2454 Accepted

Suseena Kullu
D/o Alvis Kullu
R/o Biological Park 
Chidiyatapu, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9531998755/9
476052348

Female 12-04-1993 General

2264 2456 Accepted

R Giri Babu
S/o R Raja Rao
C/o SKD Tours & 
Travels Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat South 
Andaman-744103

7063993388 Male 15-06-1998 General

2265 2457 Accepted

Nootan Manisha 
Ekka
D/o Alexius Ekka
R/o Shoal Bay No. 
08, South 
Andaman, 
Wimberlygunj-
744206

9531885165 Female 08-12-1995 General

2266 2458 Accepted

K Mohan
S/o K Keswa Rao
R/o Forest Colony 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

Male 13-10-2001 General

2267 2459 Accepted

D Damodar
S/o D Bala Krishna
R/o A N 
Enterprises, 
Junglighat, 
Fisheries Colony, 
Tirupathi Tample, 
Sea Shore Road, 
Port Blair-744103

9679506335/9
474298867

Male 12-07-1995 General



2268 2460 Accepted

Mahananda 
Samadder
S/o Manoranjan 
Samadder
R/o Pahalgaon, 
Tugapur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744204 

9474273124/7
695039622

Male 03-12-1993 OBC

2269 2461 Accepted

E Janaki Rao
S/o E Mukunda 
Rao
R/o Anarkali, near 
Camp Building, 
Dilanipur, Port Blai, 
South Andaman-
744104

9474292751 Male 29-11-2000 General

2270 2463 Accepted

J Devendra Rao
S/o J Raja Rao
R/o Ward No. 04, 
Near Industrial 
Estate, 
Bakultala(RV), 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9474233420 Male 25-04-1998 General

2271 2465 Accepted

Sarita Kumari
D/o P K Sasidharan
R/o Kalapathar 
Sippighat-744105

9434275760 Male 09-04-1987 OBC

2272 2466 Accepted

T Samson
S/o T Chinna 
Bapujee
R/o Near Govt. 
Secondary School, 
Manarghat, South 
Andaman-744206

9679511500 Male 19-05-1993 General

2273 2467 Accepted

O Shoaib Akhtar
S/o O Sulaiman
R/o Medical Pahad 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

8509624547/9
474291077

Male 07-02-2000 OBC

2274 2468 Accepted

J Suresh
S/o J Purushotham
R/o Ward No. 04, 
Near Industrial 
Estate, 
Bakultala(RV), 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531801730 Male 15-01-2000 General

2275 2469 Accepted

Sangeeta Lakra
D/o Patras Lakra
R/o 
Brindaban(Kalapath
ar) Beach Dera, 
Ferargunj, South 
Andaman-744206

7063924099 Female 23-01-1995 General

2276 2471 Accepted

Mohammed Salam
S/o Mohammed 
Kalamudin
C/o Prothrapur 
Vivekananda 
Colony, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744105

9933299294/9
679522238

Male 25-09-1995 General

2277 2472 Accepted

Barath Kumar
S/o P Thiravida 
Mani
R/o G S store, 
Dudh Line, 
Nayagaon-744106

9679540638 Male 10-11-1997 General

2278 2473 Accepted

M Shiva Kumar
S/o N Vitham
C/o M Vitham, Post 
Office, Bathu Basti, 
South Andaman-
744105

9476063957/7
063918352

Male 12-05-2001 General

2279 2474 Accepted

Arvin B
S/o Late P Bose
R/o Ram Mandir 
Basti, Kamorta, 
Nancowrie-744303

9476024576 Male 29-11-1993 General



2280 2475 Accepted

Tapan Mistry
S/o Bimal Mistry
R/o Billigroud, 
Middle Andaman-
744201

9531863729 Male 13-03-1995 General

2281 2476 Accepted

Suresh Kujur
S/o Rajesh Kujur
C/o Rajesh Kujur, 
Manjery, Line Dera, 
South Andaman-
744103

7063965804/9
476025203

Male 15-07-1998 General

2282 2477 Accepted

L Laxman Rao
S/o  L Yadav Rao
R/o Hope Town, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679579216 Male 04-11-1998 General

2283 2478 Accepted

Ranjit Mondal
S/o Ranjan Mondal
R/o VS Palli, Ward 
No.01, Vidhyasagar 
Palli, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531842723/9
679512516

Male 11-12-1994 OBC

2284 2479 Accepted

M Muniyaswamy
S/o K Muniyandi
R/o 148 Valmiki 
Nagar, Delanipur, 
Haddo, Chatham, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9474291627 Male 07-06-2001 General

2285 2480 Accepted

V Mohammed 
Rashik
S/o Late V Abdul 
Kalam
R/o M A Road, 
Phoenix Bay, Near 
TSG Hotel Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

6297464754/9
531920794

Male 24-12-1999 OBC

2286 2481 Accepted

C Prasanth
S/o C Venkata 
Ramana
R/o Opp. Van Vikas 
Bhawan, Haddo, 
Ward No.02, 
Nandambaram 
Basti

9840323908 Male 03-10-1997 General

2287 2482 Accepted

Dinesh Naik
S/o Karamdayal 
Naik
R/o House No.60 A 
West, Permanent 
Tsunami Shelter, 
Bambooflat

9476014939 Male 08-10-1996 General

2288 2483 Accepted

Ajay Kumar
S/o Dilip Kumar 
Toppo
R/o Manjery 
Guptapara, South 
Andaman-744103

7063997113 Male 29-09-2001 General

2289 2484 Accepted

Jebiar Kerketta
S/o George 
Kerketta
R/o C-42/2, Forest 
Colony, Ferrargunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679584342 Male 02-02-1993 General

2290 2485 Accepted

L R Joshna Kumari
D/o Lakshna Rao
C/o G Mohan 
CGRA, CGDHQ-10, 
Campbell Bay, Lal 
Tekri

9679545355/9
474273199

Female 15-02-1999 General

2291 2486 Accepted

Prosanjit Biswas
S/o Sunathan 
Biswas
R/o CG Ice Cream, 
Machi Line, 
Shadipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

9933281429/9
679535427

Male 25-08-1992 General



2292 2487 Accepted

B Uday Kumar
S/o B Rama Rao
C/o B Rama Rao, 
House No. HSS-
511108(B), Last 
Cement Road, 
Doctors Colony, 
Nayagaon, Port 
Blair-744106

9679562383/9
434279697

Male 10-01-1998 General

2293 2488 Accepted

Devashis Biswas
S/o Dulal Biswas
R/o Shantanu 
Kadamtala, Middle 
Andaman-744209

9474296924 Male 26-11-1997 General

2294 2489 Accepted

J Pitambaram
S/o JK Murthy
C/o Shiv Colony 
near FCL Godwon, 
Dollygunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9933255488 Male 03-07-1987 General

2295 2491 Accepted

A Tanuja
D/o A Rama Rao
R/o Babu Tailor, 
Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, 
Aberdeen, Port Blair

9933210364 Female 11-05-1998 General

2296 2492 Accepted

Bidhan Mondal
S/o Kanta Mondal
R/o Near Ram 
Mandir, Shore 
Point, Bambooflat, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744107

9933240989 Male 31-01-1996 OBC

2297 2493 Accepted

S Ashwin Kumar
S/o Santosh
R/o Kamraj Nagar, 
Prothrapur-744105

9474256728 Male 21-02-2000 General

2298 2494 Accepted

Vivian Thomas
S/o Late Iton
C/o Dular Baraik, 
01Km , Rajiv Nagar

9474282906 Male 01-11-1989 General

2299 2495 Accepted

Tony
S/o Theophilus
R/o 64-B Hakeuno, 
Tuhet, Big Lapathy 
Car Nicobar-744301

9474216473 Male 03-03-2000 ST

2300 2496 Accepted

Ruben Kumar Beak
S/o Kain Beck
R/o Krishna Nallah, 
Hut Bay, Little 
Andaman, South 
Andaman-744207

8900947925 Male 04-11-1998 General

2301 2497 Accepted

M Vijay Kumar
S/o M Raja Rao
R/o Haddo, Sea 
Shore, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9933246637 Male 27-07-1994 General

2302 2498 Accepted

Sujay Paramanya
S/o Parimal 
Paramanya
R/o Vishnupur, 
Sabari, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9476004227/7
063982951

Male 05-10-1999 OBC

2303 2499 Accepted

Tirupathi Rao S
S/o Shamba Murthi
R/o Shivapuram, 
Betapur, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

9531938443 Male 03-11-1994 General



2304 2500 Accepted

Raj Kumar Sai
S/o Late Sugal Sai
R/o Fathima Store, 
Near Harbour 
Colony, Austinabad, 
Brichgunj, Port 
Blair-744103

9382213790 Male 03-09-1991 General

2305 2501 Accepted

Jemima
D/o Late D K 
Kanaga Raj 
R/o Opp. Fotrest 
Office, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9433257661/9
531930706

Female 15-09-1999 General

2306 2503 Accepted

Saurav Lall
S/o Madan Lall
R/oAustinabad, 
Near Mariamman 
Temple Junction, 
Port Blair

7063900154 Male 10-09-2002 OBC

2307 2504 Accepted

Fulmani Mahato
D/o Shukra Mahto
C/o Birat Singh, 
Qtr. No. 06 (Type-II) 
Near STS Office, 
Rest Camp, 
Mayabunder

7063976235 Female 06-10-1991 General

2308 2505 Accepted

Nazmul Sheik
S/o Muzaffar Sheik
R/o Garacharma-II, 
Ward No. 24, Near 
Ram Tample, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7063920712/9
531860341

Male 21-09-1994 General

2309 2506 Accepted

K Vinodh Kumar
S/o K Ganeshan
R/o JE-II 
Buniyadabad, 
Water Tank, PBMC, 
Port Blair-744102

9679578026 Male 27-03-1996 General

2310 2507 Accepted

A Ram Kumar
S/o A Alagu
R/o Dudhline, near 
Jayalaksmi Store, 
Naya Gaon, 
Shaddipur, South 
Andaman-744106

9679567678 Male 08-10-1994 General

2311 2508 Accepted

C Rahima Bibi
D/o Late C Ali
R/o Tushnabad, 
South Andaman

9679546627 Female 30-10-1988 OBC

2312 2509 Accepted

S Karthik Raja
S/o Sethu Muthu
C/o aAmman Store, 
Near Mariyamman 
Temple, 
Austinabad, Port 
Blair-744105

9474269633 Male 05-05-2002 General

2313 2510 Accepted

Nishant
S/o K Rajendran
C/o Shyam Singh, 
School Line Port 
Blair-744103

9679505044/9
474207597

Male 21-03-1996 General

2314 2511 Accepted

R Yob
S/o Y Ravichandran
R/o House No. 35, 
Chatham Qtr. Near 
Forest Club, Haddo, 
Port Blair-744101

9679521025/9
531945876

Male 09-01-1994 General



2315 2512 Accepted

Srijith Kumar
S/o Ventakeshwar 
Rao
R/o A N Enterprises 
Junglighat, Fishries 
Colony, Sea Shore 
road, Thirupathi 
temple, Port Blair-
744103

9679566159 Male 30-10-1992 General

2316 2513 Accepted

Amit Kerketta
S/o Sanichar 
Kerketta
R/o Permanent 
Shelter, Bambooflat 
Tsunami Pahad 
House No. 35/B, 
South Andaman

9679532253/9
476097625

Male 26-06-1992 General

2317 2514 Accepted

A Anand
S/o V Amavasi
R/o 1/3 A K street, 
Anarkali, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9933258374 Male 18-02-1994 General

2318 2515 Accepted

Sujeet Sardar
S/o Jeevan 
C/o Jeevan 17/14 
JN Road, Near 
Water Tank, Haddo, 
South Andaman-
744102

9531866080 Male 10-02-1997 General

2319 2516 Accepted

Aquil Rahim
S/o Abdul Rahim
R/o Wright Myo, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933249628 Male 16-08-2003 OBC

2320 2517 Accepted

K Mohammed Shafi
S/o K Usman
R/o Kanyapuram, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7356019482 Male 11-01-1992 OBC

2321 2518 Accepted

Sandeep Baraik
S/o Sukra Baraik
R/o Kalapathar( 
Brindaban) 
Saitankhari South 
Andaman-744206

9476082025 Male 05-04-1992 General

2322 2519 Accepted

Aman Neel Kamal 
Tirkey
S/o Late Mohan 
Rao
C/o P Selvi Store 
Dairy Farm, Lal 
Bijan Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9531953754/8
900936629

Male 19-06-1999 General

2323 2520 Accepted

R Vidya
D/o G Rajendhar
C/o Executive 
Engineer (Marine) 
ALHW, Hut Bay, 
Little Andaman-
744207

8900900766 Female 23-12-1998 General

2324 2521 Accepted

J suresh Kumar
S/o J Purushotham
R/o Near TTI 
College, 
Garacharma, South 
Andaman-744105

9476007375 Male 17-03-1991 General

2325 2522 Accepted

S Dilli Rao 
S/o S Lakshmi 
Narayan
R/o Near Anand 
Lodge, Haddo Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9679513522 Male 28-11-1991 General



2326 2523 Accepted

C H Syamla
D/o C H Kama Raju
R/o Junglighat 
Fishries Colony

7695028234/9
531954595

Female 04-11-2003 General

2327 2524 Accepted

Aman Kumar Toppo
S/o Rajesh Toppo
R/o Tapu Basti, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat-744106

8900964834 Male 13-01-2003 General

2328 2525 Accepted

Bithika Sarkar
D/o Harasit Sarkar
R/o Keralapuram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman

9476074773 Female 20-04-1999 OBC

2329 2526 Accepted

Sanjeev Kumar 
Xalxo
S/o Santosh Xalxo
R/o Austin-II 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531848614/9
679525772

Male 03-02-2002 General

2330 2527 Accepted

Venkatesh
S/o P Harikrishna
R/o Shivapuram, 
Betapur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744201

8900980875 Male 25-01-2001 General

2331 2528 Accepted

Ranjita Taruwa
D/o Robin Taruwa
R/o Namunaghar, 
Dundas Point, 
South Andaman-
744206

94741255162 Female 09-10-1999 OBC

2332 2529 Accepted

Tapan Halder
S/o Biseswar 
Halder
R/o Namunaghar, 
Dundas Point, 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744206

9531918783/9
679547969

Male 21-02-1995 OBC

2333 2530 Accepted

Rupa Lakra
D/o Kishor Lakra
R/o Tushnabad, 
South Andaman-
744103

9531968325/9
933270343

Female 14-10-1999 General

2334 2531 Accepted

Hanisha Saha
D/o Narayan Saha
R/o Calicut, near 
Post Office, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

8900962658/8
900932538

Female 17-11-2000 General

2335 2532 Accepted

Benid Back
S/o Issilya Back
R/o Near Shiv 
Temple, Maymyo, 
Wandoor, South 
Andaman-744103

7063902412/7
063962923

Male 21-11-1994 General

2336 2533 Accepted

T Prasant Kumar
S/o T Venket Rao
R/o Neva Niketan, 
Dairy Farm, Port 
Blair

9531923995 Male 21-03-2000 General

2337 2534 Accepted

Ranjit Kumar Sil
S/o Shanker Sil
R/o House no. 76 
lalbijan Opp.GSS 
School 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

8900960633 Male 22-12-1999 OBC

2338 2535 Accepted

G Rajesh
S/o G 
Purushotham
R/o Narshiya, 
Pahar near Manna 
Church, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

8900945686 Male 28-08-2001 General



2339 2536 Accepted

B Naveen 
S/o B Punniah
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Ward No. 13, Port 
Blair-744103

9531913034/7
063950035

Male 26-09-1998 General

2340 2537 Accepted

Sunil Barla
S/o Hari Barla
R/o Carbynscove, 
Brookshbad, near 
Hanuman Temple, 
Chakar gaon, Pahar 
Gaon, South 
Andaman-744112

Male 07-02-1999 General

2341 2538 Accepted

Sahadeb Dutta
S/o Parimal Dutta
R/o JNRM Boys 
Hostel South Point, 
Port blair-744101

8900971167 Male 13-10-2002 General

2342 2539 Accepted

Kiran Kumari 
Kerketta
D/o Clement 
Kerketta
R/o Ranchi Basti, 
Lamba Line, Ward 
No. 09, South 
Andaman, Port 
Blair-744103

9679534288 Female 24-01-2000 General

2343 2540 Accepted

K Saraswathi
D/o K Keswa Rao
R/o Forest Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9476038163 Female 22-06-2003 General

2344 2541 Accepted

J Chiranjivelu
S/o J Gangaiah
C/o S Rama Rao, 
general Store, Dairy 
Farm, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744103

9476055068/9
679506420

Male 25-04-1998 EWS

2345 2543 Accepted

Palash Mondal
S/o Sushanta 
Mondal
R/o Nimbutala, 
North & Middle 
andaman-744205

Male 06-12-1997 EWS

2346 2545 Accepted

S Ramesh
S/o S Neelkantha 
Rao
C/o PA to 
Commr(Fin./plg./H
ealth/D.M/T.W.), 
Room No. 103, 
Secretariat, port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9476004875 Male 24-11-1988 General

2347 2546 Accepted

Ajit Das
S/o Deepak Das
R/o Kadakachang, 
Wimberlygunj-
744206

9531878271/9
933276627

Male 05-02-1996 General

2348 2547 Accepted

V K Mano
S/o V Karuppan
R/o Anarkali, 
Dilanipur, Haddo, 
Chatham, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9474270056/7
063969296

Male 03-11-1997 General

2349 2548 Accepted

Sanjeevan
S/o Late Samuel
R/o Teetop, Car 
Nicobar

9476012901 Male 25-10-1998 ST

2350 2549 Accepted

Suman Kumar
S/o Ruel
R/o Big Lapathy, 
Car Nicobar

9531972844 Male 25-10-1997 ST

2351 2550 Accepted

Roderick
S/o Wences
C/o Michael 
Johnny, Big 
Lapathy, Car 
Nicobar

9531868172 Male 14-07-1989 ST



2352 2551 Accepted

Shaeen Hussain
D/o Hussain Ali
R/o Ograbrajh, 
Kader Tikrey-
744103

9679539826 Female 09-07-1999 OBC

2353 2552 Accepted

S Tejeswar Rao
S/o S Anand Rao
R/o Junglighat, 
Fishries Colony

9679562824/7
063569726

Male 04-02-1994 General

2354 2553 Accepted

Aditi Kerketta
D/o Late Manuel 
Kerketta
R/o SR Enterprises 
Shop no. 04 
Mulcipal Market, 
Dairy Farm, Prot 
Blair-744103

8900902728/9
933244566

Female 15-11-2001 General

2355 2554 Accepted

L Priya
D/o Joganath
C/o Executive 
Engineer (Marine) 
ALHW, Hut Bay, 
Little Andaman-
744207

7695045978 Female 14-05-1999 General

2356 2555 Accepted

P Vetri Selvi
D/o A Palani 
Swamy
R/o H No. 253/1 
MG Road, Lamba 
line, Opp. 
International Air 
Port, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744103

9531831510/9
474272183

Female 26-11-1986 General

2357 2556 Accepted

B Vishal
S/o B Hema Rao
R/o Near Forest 
Club, Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9474201201 Male 31-03-2003 EWS

2358 2557 Accepted

D Bala Krishna
S/o D Kameswar 
Rao
R/o Ward No.3 
Anarkali, 
Delanipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9679556841/8
900906690

Male 13-03-1996 General

2359 2558 Accepted

J Sanjay
S/o Late Papa Rao
C/o J Papa Rao, 
Ram Nagar, Attam 
Pahar, Dolly Gunj, 
South Andaman-
744103

9679537958 Male 21-06-1995 General

2360 2559 Accepted

D Jagadishwar Rao
S/o D Kameshwar 
Rao
R/o Ward No.3 
Anarkali, 
Delanipur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

8900906690/9
679556841

Male 19-04-1998 General

2361 2560 Accepted

G Bhoosantha Rao
S/o Late Krishna 
Moorthy
R/o Nilambur, 
Oralkatcha, 
Baratang, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744210

9434278828/8
900934696

Male 25-10-1992 General

2362 2561 Accepted

Harsh Narayan
S/o Venkateshwar 
Rao
R/o Burmanallah, 
Beodnabad, 
Panchayat, South 
Andaman-744105

9679570773 Male 16-03-2000 General



2363 2562 Accepted

Palash Biswas
S/o Sadananda 
Biswas
R/o Nabagram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman

9531842291 Male 10-04-1994 OBC

2364 2563 Accepted

V S Rajan
S/o Late N 
Varadharajan
C/o Esan Group, 
Opp. Model school 
ATN Building 2nd 
Floor, Port Blair

9933280081/9
933265453

Male 01-09-1993 General

2365 2564 Accepted

Prasanjit Baidya
S/o Radheshyam 
Baidya
R/o Bambooflat, 
Rajeev Nagar, South 
Andaman-744107

9933277547 Male 10-06-1998 OBC

2366 2565 Accepted

Sandip Ekka
S/o Solay Ekka
R/o Manejry, 
Guptapara, South 
Andaman-744103

7063905784/9
474298197

Male 08-09-2000 General

2367 2566 Accepted

Abdul Aslam
S/o Late Abdul 
Khalil
R/o Dollygunj, 
Ganesh Nagar, 
Pahad Gaon, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

7063911537 Male 15-06-2000 General

2368 2567 Accepted

T Krishna
S/o Late T 
Ganpathi
C/o T krishna, 
afseen Medical, 
Hanuman Juction, 
Ward no. 02 Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9933287284/9
476095561

Male 11-11-1995 EWS

2369 2568 Accepted

G Vinod Kumar
S/o G Narayan 
Murthy
R/o 30/10 DP 
Street Lillypur 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

7063916294/9
531926048

Male 20-02-1994 General

2370 2569 Accepted

Jeevanthi Dung 
Dung
D/o Thomas Dung 
Dung
R/o Kapanga, 
Katchal-744304

9476098458 Female 09-01-1993 General

2371 2571 Accepted

Simran Topno
D/o Shamuel 
Topno
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9531830315 Female 12-11-2003 General

2372 2572 Accepted

Jeevan Soreng
S/o Ranghwa 
Soreng
R/o Tsunami 
Shelter 8B, 
Bambooflat-744107

9434277812 Male 20-03-1996 General

2373 2573 Accepted

T Satya Raj
S/o V M Thanga Raj
R/o Kamal Basti, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar

8900974280 Male 28-11-2001 General

2374 2574 Accepted

K Praveen Kumar
S/o K Bairagi
R/o Near 
Community Hall, 
Adazic, Baratang, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9474255158 Male 10-10-1996 General



2375 2575 Accepted

Akash Gusain
S/o Anil Kumar
R/o Shastri Nagar 
35Km, Campbell 
Bay, Great Nicobar

7063962649 Male 23-08-2002 General

2376 2576 Accepted

Ganesh Ram
S/o Sanba Ram
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Campbell Bay Great 
Nicobar

8900917642 Male 15-08-1998 General

2377 2577 Accepted

P Gopal
S/o P Srinivas Rao
R/o Rajiv Nagar, 
Fisherman Colony, 
Campbell Bay 

9531886166 Male 22-02-1995 General

2378 2578 Accepted

V Harish
S/o V Ramaswamy
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Port Blair

9679508892/9
679514118

Male 09-05-2000 General

2379 2579 Accepted

C H Kaushal Babu
S/o C H Babu
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Port Blair

9679573253/9
679514118

Male 26-11-1999 General

2380 2580 Accepted

Cindrella
D/o Vijay Toppo
R/o Webi Village, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

8900934147/9
474212083

Female 08-11-2003 OBC

2381 2581 Accepted

Suriyakant
S/oo Late Samson
R/o Honritui Tuhet, 
Small Lapathy, Car 
Nicobar, House No. 
84A

8900935080 Male 08-09-2000 General

2382 2582 Accepted

Swapnesh Mondal
S/o Ganesh Mondal
R/o Kadamtala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744209

9474207451 Male 13-02-1998 OBC

2383 2583 Accepted

Nishal Barla
S/o Sukra Barla
R/o Prothrapur, 
Near Atta Chakki, 
Geeta Store, South 
Andaman-744105

7695046020/9
531981075

Male 25-01-2004 General

2384 2584 Accepted

Vishnu
S/o V Baiju
R/o House No. C-
1095/2 Lillyour, 
Haddo Port Blair

7695042043 Male 11-05-1999 General

2385 2585 Accepted

N Vijay Laxmi
D/o N N Murthy
R/o Danapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531894348 Female 08-01-1989 General

2386 2586 Accepted

M Raja
S/o K Moorthy
R/o 116 Zero Point, 
Campbell Bay, 
Great Nicobar-
744302

9474203794 Male 04-09-1992 General

2387 2587 Accepted

Naw Rose Winkle
D/o Saw Palawa
R/o Lataw , 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

9476090927/9
474212083

Female 01-12-2004 OBC

2388 2588 Accepted

P Bhaskar Rao
S/o Late P 
Thirupathi Rao
C/o T Sudhakar 
Rao, Forest Colony, 
Babu Line, 
Campbell Bay-
744302

9679569639/9
476076192

Male 04-05-1991 General



2389 2589 Accepted

Pawan Kumar 
Uraon
S/o Mahesh Uraon
R/o Pilone Nallah, 
Kishori Nagar, 
North & middle 
Andaman-744202

9679569049/9
474290509

Male 22-06-1999 General

2390 2590 Accepted

Chandrawathi
D/o K Appanna
R/o Wright Myo, 
South Andaman-
744206

8900912216 Female 26-04-1998 General

2391 2591 Accepted

G Deepika
D/o G Dhara Babu
C/o Welcome 
Tailor,  Junglighat, 
MG Road, 211 Vip 
Road Junction Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

6295447841 Female 05-06-2003 General

2392 2592 Accepted

G Tata Rao
S/o G Mohan Rao
R/o Fishries 
Colony, Ward No, 
07, Mayabunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

8900965008 Male 23-04-1997 General

2393 2594 Accepted

K K Samon
S/o T K Silas
R/o 81 Chumhun 
House, Big Lapathy, 
Car Nicobar

8900922865 Male 24-08-1999 ST

2394 2595 Accepted

Esther
D/o Clement
R/o Looyiah Tuhet 
Small Lapathy Car 
Nicobar-744301

9531882453 Female 02-04-1989 ST

2395 2596 Accepted

Palanivappan
S/o P 
Thiravidamani
R/o Naya Gaon, 
Near GS Store-
744106

9679578460 Male 01-05-1996 General

2396 2597 Accepted

Rose Bara
D/o Late Xavier 
Bara
R/o Kartik Kumar, 
Andaman Bottling 
Company, 
Brichgunj Road, 
Prothrapur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933295136 Female 12-07-1991 General

2397 2598 Accepted

Bapan Paramanick
S/o Narayan 
Paramanick
R/o Duke Nagar, 
Billiground-744201

9476044141 Male 12-01-2000 OBC

2398 2599 Accepted

Resima Kumari
D/o Late Akala 
Baraik
R/o Namunaghar, 
Dundas Point, 
Ograbraj-744206

9679543930 Female 12-12-1994 General

2399 2600 Accepted

P Usman
S/o P Moideen 
Kutty
R/o Model Village, 
Kanyapuram, 
Wimberlygunj

9679517075 Male 02-11-1998 OBC

2400 2601 Accepted

Parkas Kerketta
S/o John Kerketta
R/o Near 
Thirupathy Temple, 
Haddo, Ward No. 
02, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9531956082 Male 08-12-1999 General



2401 2602 Accepted

D Kunal Krishna
S/o D Radha 
Krishna
R/o Near Head Post 
Office, Gurudwara 
Lane, Port Blair-
744101

9679550449 Male 09-01-1990 OBC

2402 2603 Accepted

K Kanaka Durga
D/o Late P 
Subramaniam
R/o Near 
Thirupathy Temple, 
Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat-744103

7063958278 Female 23-02-1992 General

2403 2604 Accepted

Rathindra Nath 
Bhandari
S/o Late Rabindra 
Nath Bhandri
R/o  Duke Nagar, 
Billiground, North 
& Middle Andaman

9476077127/8
900937639

Male 22-04-1991 General

2404 2605 Accepted

K Ganeshan
S/o V Krishna
R/o 
Padmanbhapuram, 
Ward No.-01, 
Betapur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9474289036 Male 19-08-1995 General

2405 2606 Accepted

Ashis Kumar 
Mondal
S/o Chittaranjan 
Mondal
R/o Deshbandhu 
Gram, Ward No. 02, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9476032507/9
531851846

Male 08-09-1990 OBC

2406 2607 Accepted

Rupali
D/o Isack
R/o Sawai, Car 
Nicobar

9474214899/9
531895015

Female 09-06-1999 ST

2407 2608 Accepted

Subash Mondal
S/o Late Nihar 
Ranjan Mondal
R/o Shatipur, 
Swedesh Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

9476009153/9
474497745

Male 05-07-1992 General

2408 2609 Accepted

Anuj Rai
S/o Sunil Kumar 
Rai
R/o Sony 
Enterprises, 
Dollygunj, Port 
Balir, South 
Andaman-744103

9474201815 Male 15-08-2001 General

2409 2610 Accepted

Biswajit Das
S/o Manu Das
R/o  Duke Nagara, 
Swdesh Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

8900926604 Male 15-12-1999 OBC

2410 2611 Accepted

Mithun Kumar 
Mistry
S/o Mrinal Mistry
R/o Near Sea 
Beach, Amkunj-I, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744206

8900937326 Male 22-10-2003 OBC

2411 2612 Accepted

Probhat Biswas
S/o Sagar Biswas
R/o Nimbutala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744206

8900951516 Male 07-03-2003 OBC

2412 2614 Accepted

T Yadava Rao
S/o T Ganga Rao
R/o Wright Myo, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933203266/9
476052916

Male 01-07-1993 General



2413 2615 Accepted

Rietik Kumar 
Halder
S/o Shyamal 
Kumar Halder
R/o Ward No.03, 
Dam Side, 
Ramkrishna Pur, 
Little Andaman-
744207

8900903028 Male 10-08-2000 OBC

2414 2616 Accepted

A Naresh
S/o A Kameswar 
Rao
R/o House 
no.105/7 MG Road, 
BJP Bhawan, 
Middle Poitn Port 
Blair-744101

9933213555 Male 20-03-1993 General

2415 2617 Accepted

K Karupaiah
S/o Late C Katha 
Muthu
R/o Brookshabad, 
Near Municipal 
Community Hall, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744112

9679555884/9
531888428

Male 12-08-1999 General

2416 2618 Accepted

Amina Xess
D/o Loranturkush
R/o Chidiyatapu, 
Bimblitan, Pahara 
Gaon, South 
Andaman-744105

9531804515 Female 04-03-1995 General

2417 2619 Accepted

Nazreen Bibi
D/o Mailash Rao
C/o Dilkush Oil 
Industries New 
Pahar Gaon, 
Garacharma, South 
Andaman-744105

9933258706 Female 02-02-1988 General

2418 2620 Accepted

Lohit Kumar Biswas
S/o Karuna Biswas
R/o Collinpur, 
Herbertabad

9434267481 Male 03-06-1997 OBC

2419 2621 Accepted

Shashi Kiran Tirkey
D/o Pius Tirkey
R/o Shoal Bay 12, 
South Andaman-
744206

8900900585 Female 05-01-1996 General

2420 2622 Accepted

Elizabeth Kumar 
Xalxo
D/o Telesfar Xalxo
R/o Girja Basti, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

9474207396 Female 13-04-1986 General

2421 2623 Accepted

N Laxman Rao
S/o N Duryodhan
R/o Naya Gaon, 
Jayalaxmi Store, 
Dudh Line, 
Shaddipur, South 
Andaman

7396322835 Male 15-04-2004 General

2422 2624 Accepted

R Mahesh Kumar
S/o Late R Bairagi
C/o AVR General 
Stores, Dairy Farm, 
Japan Road, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

8388058261/7
063928964

Male 12-06-1997 General

2423 2625 Accepted

Vinita Kumari
D/o Late Sita Ram 
Singh
R/o Carbyn's Cove 
Beach, 
Brookshabad, Port 
Bliar-744112

9474286580/7
063960874

Female 30-11-1992 General



2424 2626 Accepted

Bikash Mazumder
S/o Ganesh 
Mazumder
R/o Near BSNL 
Tower Ferrargunj, 
Beach Dera 
Ograbraj, South 
Andaman-744206

8900974596/7
679426385

Male 01-10-1992 OBC

2425 2627 Accepted

Magdela
D/o Late P James
R/o Near Police 
Canteen, Kamorta

9531967311 Female 06-05-1992 ST

2426 2628 Accepted

Usha Rashmi
D/o Late Philmon 
Minj
R/o Near Ajari 
Bagh, Jarwa Police 
Station, Ferrargunj-
744206

7063961037 Female 27-02-1987 General

2427 2629 Accepted

Binod Munda
S/o Chandra 
Mohan Munda
R/o Bakultala, 
Rangat, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9679556788 Male 02-04-1994 General

2428 2631 Accepted

S Santosh
S/o S 
Viswanadham
R/o Near ATI 
Company Gate 
No.02, Shore Point, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7063925775 Male 15-04-2001 General

2429 2632 Accepted

A Suresh Kumar
S/o P Arasappan
R/o Nayashahar, 
Humfrigunj, Near 
Geeta Store, South 
Andaman-744105

9474207626/9
933252296

Male 26-04-1998 General

2430 2633 Accepted

P Roshan
S/o P Kodanda Rao
R/o Haddo, Beside 
Mini Zoo, Sunder 
Colony, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9474210067/9
434279468

Male 17-01-2001 General

2431 2634 Accepted

Alisha Kerketta
D/o Remish 
Kerketta
C/o Gloria Tirkey, 
Kadakachang, 
Mathura,  South 
Andaman-744206

9476046860 Female 09-09-2002 General

2432 2635 Accepted

P Nagajyothi
D/o Parmeshwar
R/o C-Lane, 
Municipal Colony, 
Near, Mata Temple, 
Prem Nagar, Haddo, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

8900925327/7
063946063

Female 16-10-1998 General

2433 2636 Accepted

Albinus Kujur
S/o Faran Kujur
C/o Gloria Tirkey, 
Kadakachang, 
Mathura,  South 
Andaman-744206

9933290140 Male 20-05-1994 General

2434 2637 Accepted

M Bhavanee Shree
D/o P Murugavel 
Pillai
R/o Vijaynagar 
Colony, Austinabad, 
Port Blair-744103

9531961982/9
531813492

Female 28-03-2004 General

2435 2638 Accepted

P Kali
S/o P 
Parameshwara
R/o Prem Nagar, 
Head Post Office, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9679533122/7
063946063

Male 11-11-1994 General



2436 2639 Accepted

G Rakesh
S/o G Nageshwar 
Rao
C/o T. Kamraj 
(Barber) Shop, 
Haddo, Ward No.01, 
Near Ganesh 
Temple Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

7797988905 Male 24-02-2000 General

2437 2640 Accepted

Ummer Farooque
S/o C P Moideen 
Kutty
R/o Near Primary 
Shool. Malapuram, 
Manarghat, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933252276 Male 04-07-2001 OBC

2438 2641 Accepted

N Movil
S/o N latchanna
R/o House No. 183-
A, Farm Tickrey, 
Hut Bay-744207

8900957945 Male 30-04-2004 General

2439 2642 Accepted

S Madhava Rao
S/o Late S 
Nandhiya
R/o Shore Point, 
Ward No.04, Club 
Line, Bambooflat

9933252371/7
063909922

Male 15-06-1999 General

2440 2643 Accepted

Nellie
D/o Isiah
C/o Zohar 
Abedingo, AB. 60 
Type-II , Police Qtr., 
Austinabad, Port 
Blair-744103

9679537520 Female 09-11-1989 ST

2441 2644 Accepted

Prasanjit Mondal
S/o Haribasi 
Mondal
R/o GSS School, 
Kishori Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531936552 Male 05-10-1994 OBC

2442 2645 Accepted

Rakesh Mistry
S/o Basudev Mistry
R/o Santhipur, 
Swadesh Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

8900939794 Male 16-03-1998 OBC

2443 2646 Accepted

P Abisheik
S/o P 
Pankajakshan
R/o Lamba Pahad, 
Wimberlygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744206

9679530324 Male 23-05-1999 General

2444 2647 Accepted

Rohit Barla
S/o Matiyas Barla
R/o Karmatang 10 
X (EFA) Bihari Plot, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

Male 27-10-2001 General

2445 2648 Accepted

Edmon Lakra
S/o James Lakra
R/o Loknath 
Colony, near Polly 
Technic, Dolly 
Gunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9531852864/9
679586174

Male 07-10-1990 General

2446 2649 Accepted

Alisha Ekka
D/o Roman Ugen 
Ekka
R/o Long Island

8900912748 Female 23-03-2005 General

2447 2650 Accepted

K Shiva
S/o Karuppaih
R/o Shore Point, 
Bambooflat

7063996212 Male 16-11-1991 General

2448 2651 Accepted

Anisa Kumari
D/o Prasad Singh
R/o Bargat Line, 
Chakar Goan-
744112

9531949593 Female 26-11-1993 General



2449 2653 Accepted

Deepa 
D/o Reginold
R/o Kakano, 
Kamorta-744303

9476093241 Female 13-08-1993 ST

2450 2654 Accepted

Mary Eleap
D/o EleapR/o 91A 
Haroh Pachi House 
Big Lapathy Car 
Nicobar

9476006209 Female 16-02-1999 ST

2451 2655 Accepted

Baidyanath Biswas
S/o Late Gobindo 
Biswas
R/o Happy Colony, 
Dolly Gunj, Port 
Blair-744103

9339102185/9
531956245

Male 08-10-1998 General

2452 2657 Accepted

King Dom Joy
S/o Harington
R/o uichsingtu, 
Sawai, Car Nicobar

8900976403 Male 12-05-2000 ST

2453 2658 Accepted

A Sivasolai
S/o S Arumugam
R/o SPM Store, 
Muncipal Complex, 
near Ganesh 
Temple, Dairy 
Farm, Junglighat, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9933239549/9
434266951

Male 06-10-1996 General

2454 2659 Accepted

T Adarsh
S/o T Tulasi Rao
R/o Near Tirupathy 
Temple, Haddo, 
ward No 02, Port 
Blair

9679554574 Male 12-07-2004 General

2455 2660 Accepted

Anita Kujur
D/o Anil Kujur
R/o Medical 
Colony, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

9933278391 Female 26-09-1999 General

2456 2661 Accepted

K sunil
S/o K Deva Raju
R/o Near Industrial 
Estate, Bakultala, 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9476029715/8
900918514

Male 04-11-2003 General

2457 2662 Accepted

K Kumar
S/o K Thumbesh
C/o Anjali Driving 
School. Lamba Line, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9933279870 Male 12-07-1999 General

2458 2663 Accepted

Jasman Singh
S/o Late Budhu 
Singh
R/o Panchwati, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9476030520 Male 10-07-1991 General

2459 2664 Accepted

Sanjeev Kayal
S/o Paresh Kayal
R/o Sabari, Rangat, 
Middle Andaman

8900928931 Male 28-07-2002 OBC

2460 2665 Accepted

M Madav Rao
S/o M Kalesh
R/o Rangat Bay, 
Nimbutala(RV), 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531938812 Male 02-12-1996 General

2461 2667 Accepted

Francis Xavier
S/o E S Shadrack
R/o Urehelkuo, 
Tuhet, Small 
Lapathy, Car 
Nicobar 

9531811337 Male 02-12-1989 General

2462 2668 Accepted

Dipika
D/o Late Marsiba
C/o A G Store, Solo 
Tikrey, Katchal-
744304

9531914734 Female 15-06-1998 General



2463 2670 Accepted

Nuel Barla
S/o Late Ladrus 
Barla
R/o Durgapur Ward 
No.04, Aerial Bay, 
Diglipur, North 
Andaman-744202

8900933365 Male 19-02-1993 General

2464 2671 Accepted

Sashi Mallick
S/o Ganesh Mallick
R/o Dharmapur, 
Betapur, North & 
Middle Andaman

9531800540 Male 13-11-1995 General

2465 2672 Accepted

Siumita 
Chakraborty
D/o Berain Kumar 
Chakraborty
C/o Sarathi 
Chakraborty, 
Subhas Gram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531934012/9
474246420/ 
9476097057

Female 07-05-1991 OBC

2466 2673 Accepted

Pooja
D/o Surendran
R/o Rangat, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744205

9531926122 Female 26-08-1991 General

2467 2674 Accepted

Mohammed Sakir
S/o O Yousuf
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744107

9679556427/8
900948794

Male 31-07-1992 OBC

2468 2675 Accepted

Deepak Johnson 
Xalxo
S/o Vijay Kumar 
Xalxo
R/o Thikadera, 
Kaushalya Nagar, 
Rangat, Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531979647 Male 19-10-1998 EWS

2469 2676 Accepted

Jatish Mallick
S/o Late Robin 
Mallick
R/o Nimbutala. 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531848988/7
063985810

Male 04-02-1987 OBC

2470 2677 Accepted

Pradeep Ekka
S/o Late Chandu 
Ekka
R/o Phoenix Bay, 
Near Fisheries 
Jetty, Port Blair

7063900624/9
474288089

Male 17-04-1994 General

2471 2679 Accepted

P T Mohammed 
Mubasheer
S/o P T Abdul 
Lathif
R/o House No. 27A 
South Permanent 
Tsunami Shelter, 
Bambooflat

9679538538 Male 07-08-2000 OBC

2472 2680 Accepted

A Shiva Kumar
S/o K Ammavasi
R/o Near Rajasthan 
Temple, Shaddipur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

9531880628 Male 20-08-1994 General

2473 2681 Accepted

Anjana Biswas
D/o Late Mongal 
Biswas
R/o Sippighat, 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933207051/9
933281074

Female 30-09-1989 General

2474 2682 Accepted

K Tarun
S/o K Prasad
R/o Near Tirupathy 
Tample, Haddo, 
Ward No. 02

9679564459 Male 01-09-2003 EWS



2475 2683 Accepted

S Shiv Ganesh 
Naidu
S/o S Dal Naidu
R/o Wimberlygunj, 
Lamba Pahar, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933253286 Male 30-11-1999 General

2476 2684 Accepted

Subashi Baa
D/o Late Habil Baa
C/o A G Store, Sailo 
Tikrey, Katchal-
744304

8900932142 Female 29-07-1991 General

2477 2685 Accepted

Jini Deviya 
PannaD/o Thomas 
Panna
R/o Bajota, 
Tugapur, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474287198 Female 01-10-1992 General

2478 2686 Accepted

Dummu 
Gyaneswari
D/o Dummu Appa 
Rao
R/o Lalbijan, Dairy 
Farm, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744103

9390314174 Female 15-07-1998 General

2479 2687 Accepted

Nayana Rajesh
S/o N Trinadha Rao
C/o Hari Prasad, 
Lalbijan, Dairy 
Farm, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744103

8121685951 Male 15-08-1989 General

2480 2688 Accepted

Pulakala Sivaji
S/o Pulakala 
Janaki Rao
C/o Hari Prasad, 
ANIIDCO Milk 
Plant, Dairy Farm, 
South Andaman-
744103

8008831325 Male 01-06-1990 General

2481 2689 Accepted

Anuj Kumar Majhi
S/o Dilip Majhi
R/o Sitanagar Ward 
No.01, Diglipur, 
North Andaman

9531851572 Male 17-12-2002 OBC

2482 2690 Accepted

D Pranath
S/o D V Ram Babu
R/o TTI Road, Near 
Pump House, 
Garacharma, South 
Andaman-744105

9679565122 Male 29-06-2001 General

2483 2691 Accepted

Murapala 
Chiranjeevi
S/o Murapala Tusli 
Rao
C/o Sai Prasad, 
Forest Deptt. 21/3, 
RP Road, Dignabad, 
Port Blair-744101

9434281449/9
474215672

Male 12-04-2004 EWS

2484 2692 Accepted

Israt Khatoon
D/o Tanveer 
Hussain
R/o Phoenix Bay, 
MA Road, Opp. 
Kerala Samajam 
Hall

7063946120 Female 05-03-2003 EWS

2485 2693 Accepted

Kandu Katchap 
S/o Late Janaki 
Ram Katchap
R/o Manglutan, 
Humfrrygunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9679522089 Male 23-04-2002 General



2486 2694 Accepted

Helen Rosi
D/o N Deva Das
R/o Rehman Tailor, 
near ayyappa 
Temple, 
Buniyadabad, 
Haddo, Chatham, 
Port Blair

9679555292 Female 05-07-1992 General

2487 2695 Accepted

Pramod Bandhana
S/o Late Devnush
R/o Phoenix Bay, 
near Fishries Jetty, 
Port Blair

9531927353/9
679532465

Male 12-03-1992 General

2488 2696 Accepted

R Tejawathi
D/o R Duryodhana 
Rao
R/o Haddo Ward 
No. 01 Opp. Ganesh 
Temple, Port Blair, 
south Andaman-
744102

9476006803 Female 19-10-2001 General

2489 2697 Accepted

David Tiru
S/o Krishna Tiru
R/o Qtr. No.12, 
Near Sinclairs 
Hotel, South Point, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

70693904499 Male 23-10-1994 General

2490 2698 Accepted

Sushan Toppo
S/o Dulal Toppo
R/o Beodnabad, 
near Ganesh 
Temple, Port Blair-
744105

9679576109 Male 15-02-1998 General

2491 2699 Accepted

Avinash Minj
S/o Prakash Minj
R/o Forest Dept. 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

9434269526/7
063944853

Male 06-05-1998 General

2492 2700 Accepted

Mukti Minj
D/o Prakash Minj
R/o Forest Dept. 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

890094853/70
63945390

Female 15-06-2000 General

2493 2701 Accepted

Abhisek Mistry
S/o Ramu Mistry
R/o House No. 135 
Krishna Nagar, 
Swaraj Dweep, 
South Andaman

9434264694 Male 11-03-1998 OBC

2494 2702 Accepted

M Uma Mahesh
S/o M Kamaiah
R/o Ward No. 04, 
near Industrial 
Estate, Bakultala, 
Rangat, Middle 
Andaman-744205

8900965346 Male 13-02-2000 General

2495 2703 Accepted

Murugan Pandian
S/o Vijay Kumar
R/o Near Murugan 
Temple, 
Garacharma-II, 
Bathu Basti, 
Terylarabad.

9679516031 Male 06-10-1995 General

2496 2704 Accepted

Kirpa Toppo
D/o Edward Toppo
R/o Kalsi, 
Bakultala, Middle 
Andaman-744205

9474260760 Female 10-08-1985 General

2497 2706 Accepted

Prateek Bepari
S/o Pratul Bepari
R/o Hari Nagar, 
Billiground, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9531981023 Male 07-07-2002 OBC

2498 2707 Accepted

Udaiya Kumar
S/o Late S P 
Manickam
C/o GS Store, Dudh 
Line, Nayagaon, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

7063968443 Male 30-11-1992 General



2499 2708 Accepted

V Vishal Rao
S/o V Gurumurthy
R/o 
Mayabunder(RV), 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9474280674 Male 11-02-2003 General

2500 2709 Accepted

M Adaikalam
S/o Late V Mani
C/o Pavithra 
General Store, 
Chakkargaon, Port 
Blair, South 
Andamana-744112

9474236879 Male 27-03-1992 General

2501 2710 Accepted

Ashok Badaik
S/o Birsa Badaik
R/o Paranghara, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531867095 Male 02-03-1995 General

2502 2711 Accepted

Binoy Tirkey
S/o Sukra Tirkey
R/o Netaji Nagar 
8Km, Hut Bay, 
Little Nadaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

9476013289 Male 08-02-1995 General

2503 2712 Accepted

Barnabas
S/o Late Amrose
R/o Bada Enaka, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

8900919346 Male 14-01-1998 ST

2504 2713 Accepted

Roshan Kiro
S/o Elias Kiro
R/o Goal Tikery, 
Kamorta, South 
Andaman-744303

9531844243 Male 03-09-1995 General

2505 2714 Accepted

Sangeeta Tirkey
D/o Pascal Tirkey
R/o Naya Basti, 
Chouldari, 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9679577797 Female 27-05-1986 General

2506 2715 Accepted

Anjela Tirkey
D/o Pascal Tirkey
R/o Naya Basti, 
Chouldari, 
Ferrargunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9531935010/9
679577797

Female 13-04-1991 General

2507 2716 Accepted

Gati Ram Majhi
S/o Bal Dev Majhi
C/o Basanti 
Kumari, Near 
Hanuman Temple, 
Mildera, Kapanga, 
Katchal-744304

9476062618 Male 05-02-1994 General

2508 2717 Accepted

Hosie S
S/o K Paul
R/o Vivekananda 
Colony, Prothrapur, 
South Andaman

7063938468 Male 20-05-1996 ST

2509 2718 Accepted

M Periyaswamy
S/o Late K 
Muniyaswamy
R/o Hope Town 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9476023451 Male 06-09-1996 General

2510 2719 Accepted

Jaba Rani Dhar
D/o Pradipta 
Prakash Dhar
R/o Saktigarh, 
Bakultala, Rangat, 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9476086360 Female 21-06-1996 OBC

2511 2720 Accepted

Ashwin Minj
S/o Budhwa Minj
R/o Rampur Ward 
No.04, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

8900926246 Male 11-01-2000 General



2512 2721 Accepted

Dunna Ravi Teja
S/o D Seshadri
R/o Rampur Ward 
No.04, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

8900940901 Male 20-07-1999 General

2513 2722 Accepted

Wendy Suzanne
D/o Watson Joseph
R/o Champin, 
Nancowrie

9531859368 Female 24-11-2000 ST

2514 2723 Accepted

Karmu Mehar
S/o Baju Mehar
R/o Nicobarie, 
Basti, Kamorta-
744303

8900907611 Male 06-09-1992 General

2515 2724 Accepted

Sangeeta Rani Das
D/o Subhankar 
Das
R/o Pinaki Nagar, 
Pitcher Nallah, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

7063969238 Female 01-01-1995 General

2516 2725 Accepted

Leena
D/o Sanjeev
R/o House No. CH-
69B Champin, 
Nancowrie

9531954346 Female 17-01-1993 ST

2517 2726 Accepted

P T Mohamed 
Muthiul Haqu
S/o  P T Abdul 
Lathief
R/o House o. 27/A 
(South) Permanent 
Tsunami Shelter, 
Bambooflat

9933286967/9
339324478

Male 03-05-1996 OBC

2518 2728 Accepted

Ivona
D/o Moses
R/o CH-46/B 
Champin, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531872023 Female 24-10-1996 ST

2519 2729 Accepted

Zunaina
D/o Abdul Rasheed
R/o Pilpillow, 
Kamorta

9474213974/9
531946855

Female 19-01-1992 ST

2520 2730 Accepted

Abhinash Sarkar
S/o Basanta Sarkar
R/o Subash Gram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531972284/9
531936691

Male 20-10-2000 EWS

2521 2731 Accepted

Biswajit Bose
S/o Bikash Ch. 
Bose
R/o Pareshnagar, 
Nimbudera, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9476024207 Male 22-01-2003 OBC

2522 2732 Accepted

D Sujanya
D/o D Sreenivasulu
R/o Japan Nallah, 
Near Range Office, 
Bathu Basti

9933286692 Female 04-11-2003 General

2523 2733 Accepted

Milred
D/o John
R/o Kamorta, 
Nancowrie

9434267115 Female 21-12-1992 ST

2524 2734 Accepted

Shoaib Aktha
S/o Akthar Hussain
C/o Akthar 
Hussain, R&I 
Section, DSS Office, 
Port Blair-744101

9679524844/9
6799581509

Male 08-05-2002 OBC



2525 2735 Accepted

D Santosh Kumar
S/o D Dhilli Rao
R/o Near Sea Shore 
Road, Junglighat, 
Tripathi Temple, 
Dairy Farm, Port 
Blair-744103

9679580847 Male 03-06-1995 General

2526 2736 Accepted

Saravanan
S/o Late M Raju
R/o Gate Office, 
Marine Dockyard, 
DSS, Port Blair

Male 29-11-1991 General

2527 2737 Accepted

B Tulsi Rao
S/o B Adinarayan
R/o Ward No.02, 
Padmanabhapuram
, North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

9531872939 Male 01-09-1992 General

2528 2738 Accepted

Bibishan Das
S/o Khirod Das
R/o Ragat Bay, STS 
Workshop, 
Nimbutala, Rangat, 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531832138 Male 10-03-1993 General

2529 2739 Accepted

K Shri Aravinthar
S/o Kathiresan
R/o Near Ganesh 
Temple, Bathu 
Basti, Garacharma, 
Pahargaon, 
Prothrapur-744105

9474221304/9
474247406

Male 05-06-1997 General

2530 2740 Accepted

Prerit Bara
S/o Joseph Bara
R/o Ramnagar 
Ward No. 04, 
Ramnagar(RV), 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

8900914148 Male 12-11-2002 General

2531 2741 Accepted

S S Sreejith
S/o M Surendran
R/o 
Padmanabhapuram
, Betapur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744201

9476044990 Male 05-07-1993 General

2532 2743 Accepted

P Siva
S/o P Panthaiah
R/o House No. C-19 
Lal Bijan, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933206276 Male 23-10-1993 General

2533 2746 Accepted

U Vinay Kumar
S/o Uday Kumar
R/o C-5-518, 
Anarkali, Sea Shore 
Road, Port Blair-
744101

9679546262 Male 20-04-1998 General

2534 2747 Accepted

Rahul Kumar 
Tirkey
S/o Late Novel 
TirkeyR/o Phoenix 
Bay, near Fishries 
Jetty, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744101

9531857809/9
064899285

Male 02-04-2000 General

2535 2748 Accepted

Muneshwar Kumar
S/o Bisisur Nike
R/o Mildera, 
Kapanga, Katchal-
744304

9476020601/7
695039854

Male 30-12-1998 General

2536 2749 Accepted

Bushra Ansar
D/o Ansar Ali
R/o Phoenix Bay, 
MA Road, Near 
Harriet View Hotel

9679587107 Female 14-04-2003 EWS

2537 2750 Accepted

T Shankar Rao
S/o T Krishna Rao
R/o Shadipur, 
South Andaman

9531948813 Male 05-03-2005 General



2538 2751 Accepted

P Kumar
S/o P uvaraj
R/o Suder Colony, 
Haddo, Chatham

7063907826/9
933262142

Male 08-07-1994 General

2539 2752 Accepted

Ranjit Chauhan
S/o Late B R 
Chauhan
R/o Manglutan, 
Humfrygunj, 
Guptpara-744103

9679572948 Male 17-03-2002 General

2540 2753 Accepted

M Karuppu Samy
S/o C Murugan
R/o Naya Sahar, 
Manglutan, 
Humfrygunj, 
Guptpara-744103

9933254459 Male 19-10-1991 General

2541 2754 Accepted

Abisheak Minj
S/o Prakash Minj
R/o Forest Dept. 
Kamorta, Nancowrie

8900946145 Male 31-08-2002 General

2542 2755 Accepted

R Binita Kumari
D/o B N Singh
R/o Shadipur, Port 
Blair

9531830871/9
933207199

Female 07-01-1999 OBC

2543 2756 Accepted

Ria Choudhary
D/o Pobir Kumar 
Choudhary
R/o Garacharma, 
Near Kali Mandir

9933265008 Female 27-01-2003 General

2544 2757 Accepted

Rasheeda
D/o P Mohammed
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Govindapuram, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9679559319 Female 04-10-1986 OBC

2545 2758 Accepted

M Sudhagar
S/o Late S 
Muniyandi
R/o Pokadera, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531942708/7
063930060

Male 06-03-1993 General

2546 2759 Accepted

Jasmati Kumari
D/o Karan Bisra
C/o Basanti 
Kumari, Near 
Hanuman Temple, 
Mildera, Katchal, 
Kapanga-744304

9531914718 Female 05-03-1993 General

2547 2760 Accepted

V Eshwar Rao
S/o V Poli Das
R/o Makanchi 
Colony, Beside 
BSNL Teliphone 
Exchange, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474278001 Male 19-06-2004 General

2548 2761 Accepted

Digambar Mondal
S/o Dilip Mandal
C/o Dilip Mandal, 
Qtr. No. PH/5(B), 
DFO Office, 
Hawamahel, Rangat-
744205

9476025716/9
474253771

Male 02-08-1998 General

2549 2762 Accepted

Abdul Majeed
S/o Abdul Salam
C/o Choice, Bhatu 
Basthi, Port Blair, 
south andaman-
744105

9679531241 Male 28-08-1994 General

2550 2763 Accepted

Naveen
S/o Mari Muthu
R/o 26/19, LS 
Street, Haddo, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9933298827 Male 05-11-1999 General

2551 2764 Accepted

Vivek Munda
S/o Jogan Munda
C/o Hasmat All and 
Song Shop No. 144, 
Lamba L;ine, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9531830922/9
933215306

Male 30-08-1993 OBC



2552 2765 Accepted

Manav Mistry
S/o Hari Kishan 
Mistry
R/o Shadipur, 
naear CCS-744106

9476030892/7
063986652

Male 21-08-1999 OBC

2553 2766 Accepted

M Dhanalaxmi
D/o M somaiahR/o 
Near Post office, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531921665 Female 20-02-2001 EWS

2554 2767 Accepted

Bapan Sarder
S/o Bablu Sarder
R/o 
Ramkrishnaour, 
ward No.11, Little 
Andaman-744207

9476025443 Male 22-07-2003 General

2555 2768 Accepted

B Anil Kumar
S/o B Krishna Rao
R/o Tapu Basthi, 
Bambooflat, South 
andaman

9474273171 Male 05-04-2003 General

2556 2769 Accepted

Kumari Rajinee
D/o Sathi Narayan
R/o Near TTI 
College, 
Garacharma, Port 
Blair

9933220518 Female 04-08-1988 OBC

2557 2770 Accepted

Ferdinand
S/o Micah
R/o Malacca, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9933253861 Male 26-07-2002 General

2558 2771 Accepted

Rahul Roy
S/o Samar Roy
R/o Smith Island, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9476021862 Male 05-08-2003 General

2559 2772 Accepted

Gopal Roy
S/o Samar Roy
R/o Smith Island, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531925083 Male 15-05-2001 OBC

2560 2773 Accepted

A Peter
S/o Jacob
R/o Hut Ray House, 
Mus, Nicobar

9531981877/9
531895676

Male 26-07-1998 ST

2561 2774 Accepted

Rositha Ekka
D/o Romanus Ekka
R/o Jirkatang, 
South Andaman-
744206

9531879883 Female 05-12-1999 General

2562 2775 Accepted

Suhail Taj
S/o Taj Mohammed
R/o Near Water 
Tank, Bambooflat, 
south Andaman-
744107

7063970796/9
933279532

Male 30-11-2000 OBC

2563 2776 Accepted

Bibishan Das
S/o Laxman Das
R/o Sagar Dweep, 
Aerial Bay, Diglipur, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

9474222174 Male 25-09-1995 General

2564 2777 Accepted

Sourab Mallick
S/o Bijay Mallick
R/o Sitanagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531953839 Male 07-11-1999 OBC

2565 2778 Accepted

Sumeet Lakra
S/o Gregori Lakra
R/o Sri Nagar, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9474264167 Male 02-07-2002 General



2566 2779 Accepted

Amit Mondal
S/o Amal Mondal
R/o V S Pallli, Ward 
No.02 Aerial Bay, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531919870 Male 06-06-1996 OBC

2567 2780 Accepted

Priyanka Kindo
D/o Nisdor Kindo
R/o Srinagar, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531872156 Female 14-04-2001 General

2568 2781 Accepted

Pranab Biswas
S/o P K Biswas
R/o Manglutang, 
Humfrygunj, South 
andaman-744105

9679514349 Male 27-09-1995 General

2569 2782 Accepted

M Veera Pandi
S/o M Meyyar
R/o Shore Point, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7063924472 Male 12-01-2001 General

2570 2783 Accepted

Sindhu Kumari
D/o Shivajee
R/o The Bakery 
Café, square 
Buillding, Opp. Tata 
Motors, Shadipur, 
Port Blair

9679565390 Female 22-07-1994 General

2571 2784 Accepted

Joshna Mary 
Kerketta
D/o Alexius 
Kerketta
R/o St. Joseph 
Catholic Church, 
Mahaveer Nagar, 
Prothrapur, Port 
Blair, South 
andaman-744105

9474252904 Female 20-02-1993 General

2572 2785 Accepted

Rajesh Kumar
S/o Nagraj
R/o Near MGMN 
Park, Wandoor Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9474202772 Male 16-10-1991 General

2573 2786 Accepted

Aparna Dhar
D/o Aswini Dhar
R/o Basantipur, 
Nimbudera, North 
& Middle Andaman

8900940274 Female 07-06-2002 OBC

2574 2788 Accepted

K John Surya
S/o K Trinath Rao
R/o Phongy Chaung 
near Buddist 
Mission, Port Blair-
744101

7063997359/9
531939676

Male 20-08-2002 EWS

2575 2789 Accepted

K Papa Rao
S/o K Lachaiah
R/o Chakkar Gaon, 
Near APWD Office, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

9531811008 Male 22-05-1991 General

2576 2790 Accepted

Hennah
D/o Late Paul
R/o New Pahar 
Gaon, Police 
Quarter, Port Blair

9531858132/7
908474228

Female 22-12-1991 ST

2577 2791 Accepted

Allauddin
S/o R Allen
R/o Ramjaw, 
Ramzoo, Nancowrie-
744303

9476012115 Male 26-07-1994 ST

2578 2792 Accepted

Rahab A
D/o Augustine
R/o Kafutngo, 
Tuhet, Small 
Lapathy, Car 
Nicobar

8900918824 Female 21-09-1990 General



2579 2793 Accepted

Bibhuti Sarkar
S/o Deepak Sarkar
R/o Betapur, 
Dharamapur, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9531934564 Male 11-03-1997 OBC

2580 2794 Accepted

D Jeevan
S/o D Madhav Rao
R/o Haddo, Sea 
Shore Road, Nair 
Colony, Near Nature 
Park, Poprt Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

7679292660/9
679549664

Male 11-07-1998 General

2581 2795 Accepted

S Karunakaran
S/o Selvam
R/o Bimblitan, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9500081158 Male 19-11-1994 General

2582 2797 Accepted

Puja Dey
D/o Mintu Dey
R/o Shouldari, 
Bachra Pahad, 
South Andaman -
744103

9476039704/9
679560101

Female 07-02-1992 OBC

2583 2798 Accepted

P Pandi Durai
S/o P L Pappiah
R/o Vasatha Watch 
Co. Meshack 
Market, Aberdeen 
Bazaar, Port Balir-
44101

9531959914/9
933240192

Male 14-09-1994 EWS

2584 2799 Accepted

Dipesh Baroi
S/o Dilip Baroi
R/o Bakultala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

8900953987/9
547864978

Male 29-03-2004 OBC

2585 2800 Accepted

Bishal Biswas
S/o Subash Biswas
R/o Gupta Para, 
Humfreygunj, 
South Andaman-
744103

9933215173/8
900931078

Male 28-09-2000 OBC

2586 2801 Accepted

Issace Kuloki
S/o Late Cosin
C/o Matias, Office 
of the Assistant 
Director(Agri.), Hut 
Bay, Little 
Andaman

9476023381/9
476011524

Male 14-07-1998 ST

2587 2802 Accepted

Arvind Kumar
S/o Subash Chadra 
Bose
R/o Manarghat 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

8900901961/7
063924449

Male 19-01-2001 General

2588 2803 Accepted

T Balakrishna
S/o T Gopal Rao
R/o Bambooflat, 
Medical Pahad, 
South Andaman-
744107

9679511774 Male 20-05-1992 General

2589 2804 Accepted

Adha
D/o William
R/o Champin, 
Nancowrie

9531942615 Female 20-10-1996 ST

2590 2805 Accepted

K Sankar
S/o K Thumbesh
C/o Anjali Driving 
School, Lamba Line, 
Junglighat Port 
Balir, South 
Andaman-744103

9679513728 Male 07-08-1993 General

2591 2806 Accepted

Mohan Mondal
S/o Provash 
MOndal
R/o Shantipur, 
Swedesh Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744201

9531872660 Male 25-06-1993 General



2592 2807 Accepted

Xavier Soreng
S/o Stephan Soreng
R/o Paduk Bagicha, 
Manarghat, South 
Andaman

7695013702 Male 02-12-1995 General

2593 2808 Accepted

Pramika Toppo
D/o Jeean Toppo
R/o Kishori Nagar, 
Paranghara, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531827397 Female 02-09-1997 General

2594 2809 Accepted

Divya Goroti Lakra
D/o Jeram Lakra
R/o Kadakachang, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063926498/9
531834779

Female 18-03-1998 General

2595 2810 Accepted

Vijay Kumar
S/o Somsetty
R/o AK Street, Near 
CPIM Buildling, 
Anarkali Haddo, 
Port Blair-744102

9679555476 Male 19-01-1997 General

2596 2811 Accepted

T Hemant Rao
S/o T  Tatha Rao
C/o SR Enterpises, 
Shop  o.04, 
Municipal Market, 
Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9679526127/9
531874172

Male 28-05-1990 General

2597 2812 Accepted

Sanat Sil
S/o Nitai Sil
R/o Junglighat, 
Near Kali Temple, 
Prem Nagar-744101

9679536503 Male 10-07-1999 General

2598 2813 Accepted

G Rohit Verma
S/o G Mohan Rao
C/o Uma Store, 
Opp. TTI College, 
Garacharma, 
Teylorabad-744105

9434277787/9
933273112

Male 27-04-2002 General

2599 2814 Accepted

Krite Das
D/o Atul Das
R/o Kalipur, Aerial 
Bay, Diglipur, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744202

9474293482 Female 16-02-2001 OBC

2600 2815 Accepted

Sujit Sathra
S/o Benu Sathra
R/o Tapu Basti, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman

9933221643 Male 17-06-2000 General

2601 2816 Accepted

Sagarika Mondal
D/o Ganga Mondal
R/o Janakpur Ward 
No.02, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9476051045 Female 02-08-1997 General

2602 2817 Accepted

Devanthi Kumari
D/o Bisheswar Naik
R/o Mildera 
Kapanga, Katchal-
744304

8900940013 Female 04-07-1996 General

2603 2818 Accepted

Usha Topno
D/o Jewal Topno
R/o Lamba Line, 
Ranchi Basti, Near 
Kendriya Sadan, 
Port Blair-744102

9933254737/9
933272755

Female 13-07-1991 General

2604 2819 Accepted

Sheela Topno
D/o Junash Topno
R/o Ranchi Basti 
Near VKV School, 
Lamba line, South 
Andaman-744103

8900961048 Female 22-03-1993 General



2605 2820 Accepted

A Jagadeesh
S/o A Papa Rao
R/o Bambooflat, 
Medical Pahar, 
South Andaman-
744107

9647364999 Male 14-04-1993 General

2606 2821 Accepted

Badal Bonik
S/o  Kamal Bonik
R/o Hasmatabad, 
Wandoor, South 
Andaman-744103

9933245734/9
531839526

Male 31-05-1990 OBC

2607 2822 Accepted

N Laxman Rao
S/o N Duryodhan
R/o Naya Gaon, 
Jayalaxmi Store, 
Dudh Line, 
Shaddipur, South 
Andaman

7396322835 Male 15-04-2004 General

2608 2823 Accepted

Samuel Horo
S/o Jagannath 
Horo
R/o Atlanta Point, 
Port Blair

9474245665/9
679594984

Male 22-01-1997 General

2609 2824 Accepted

Chinniah
S/o C Ganeshan
R/o Naya Shahar, 
Manglutan, 
Humfreygunj, 
Guptapara, South 
Andaman-744103

9679563841 Male 03-11-1990 General

2610 2825 Accepted

Prem Kumar
S/o Thomas Philip
R/o Phoenix Bay, 
Behind SBI Mutual 
Fund-744101

9531935807 Male 10-03-1992 ST

2611 2826 Accepted

Sayan Chakraborty
S/o Madhusudhan 
Chakraborty
R/o Manpur, 
Herbertabad, South 
Andaman-744102

9531800281/9
679555425

Male 05-02-1989 OBC

2612 2827 Accepted

T Netaji
S/o T Dhana Raju
C/o Sakthi Net 
Solution, Dairy 
Farm, Junglighat, 
Port Balir-744103

8900963550 Male 07-12-1999 General

2613 2828 Accepted

Adit Dhanwar
D/o Sukru 
Dhanwar
R/o Megapode 
Road, Anarkali, 
Haddo, South 
Andaman

9679553775/9
531868024

Female 17-05-2000 General

2614 2829 Accepted

Apurba Bepari
S/o Haralal Bepari
R/o MA Road 
Phoenix Bay, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9531841634 Male 24-02-1996 OBC

2615 2830 Accepted

Ashok Kumar
S/o Birsa Horo
R/o Ranchi Basthi, 
Near VKV School, 
Lamba Line, 
Junglighat, South 
Andaman-744103

9933289381 Male 13-06-1991 General

2616 2831 Accepted

Rubby Harrow
D/o Birsa Harrow
R/o Ranchi Basthi, 
Near Kendriya 
Sadan, Lamba Line, 
Junglighat, South 
Andaman-744103

9933290266 Female 17-05-1993 General



2617 2832 Accepted

Venketa Rao
S/o T Somaiah
C/o Vallabha Rao, 
Kavi General Store, 
Ward No. 14, Dairy 
Farm, Urban Health 
Center, Junglighat, 
South Andaman-
744103

9652186733/9
531813443

Male 30-04-1991 OBC

2618 2833 Accepted

Swetha Soreng
D/o Niranjan 
Roshan Soreng
R/o Qtr. No. 52, 
Bahadur Line 
No.02, Police Line, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744106

9531892889 Female 10-02-1996 General

2619 2834 Accepted

Sarojni Kumari 
Lakra
D/o Benedic Lakra
R/o Garacharma, 
South Andaman-
744105

8900954104 Female 26-02-1999 General

2620 2835 Accepted

B Sunita
D/o B Rama Rao
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Japan Road, Port 
Balir

9339259353 Female 30-09-2001 General

2621 2836 Accepted

S Gayatri 
D/o S Rama Rao
C/o  T Kama 
Raj(Barber) Shope, 
Haddo, ward No.01, 
Near Ganesh 
Temple, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9679586768 Female 05-07-2004 General

2622 2837 Accepted

Manoj Kumar
S/o Jirku Minj
R/o Betapur, Near 
Ram Temple

9474280743 Male 09-09-1992 General

2623 2838 Accepted

Vivek Nath
S/o Late K 
Ganeshan
R/o Rampur Range 
Office, Rangat, 
Middle Andaman

8900936165 Male 30-10-1993 General

2624 2839 Accepted

Golory
D/o Deva Sagayam
R/o Opp. BSNL 
Office, Rangat 
Bazaar, Rangat-
744205

9476027350/9
531886583

Female 05-12-1995 General

2625 2840 Accepted

B Venkata Rao
S/o B Chandraiah
C/o  B Chandraiah, 
Near Fish Landing 
Centre, Rangat Bay, 
Nimbutala, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9476022235 Male 16-01-1991 General

2626 2841 Accepted

B Kurma Rao
S/o B Chandraiah
C/o  B Chandraiah, 
Near Fish Landing 
Centre, Rangat Bay, 
Nimbutala, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9474286671 Male 24-09-1997 General

2627 2842 Accepted

Teressa
D/o Livingston
R/o Kakana, Car 
Nicobar

8900969179 Female 03-03-1999 ST



2628 2843 Accepted

Naw M Sindrella
D/o Sheikh Abdulla
R/o Karamatan No. 
09, Mayabunder 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744204

9531951798 Female 27-06-2004 OBC

2629 2844 Accepted

Bunga Puspa 
Kumari
D/o Late Dumbri
R/o Near Post Offic 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531981987 Female 01-06-1995 General

2630 2845 Accepted

Saraswathi
D/o Late Didycus
R/o Bada Enaka 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9531861688 Female 23-10-1989 ST

2631 2846 Accepted

Kevin Bedisduta
S/o Japhet
R/o Champin 
Village, Nancowrie-
744303

9476071599 Male 06-01-2003 ST

2632 2847 Accepted

Abhijeet Mondal
S/o Ashit Mondal
R/o Mayabunder 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531833010 Male 11-03-2005 OBC

2633 2848 Accepted

Peddinti 
Harikrishna
S/o Peddinti 
Punnayya
R/o Durgapur Ward 
No. 02, Aerial Bay , 
Diglipur, Noth & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531936320 Male 10-06-1993 General

2634 2849 Accepted

Amita Das
D/o Dinabandhu 
Das
R/o Subhas Gram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9474281968 Female 25-12-1986 OBC

2635 2850 Accepted

Tushar Roy
S/o Sujit Kumar 
Roy
R/o Nabagrm, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9474296728/9
474227971

Male 12-10-1998 OBC

2636 2851 Accepted

Anirudh Roy
S/o Bishnupada 
Roy
R/o Harinagar, 
Billiground, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9474236639 Male 07-09-1995 General

2637 2852 Accepted

B Shanmuga Rao
S/o Late B 
Meganath 
R/o Near Children's 
Park Haddo, Ward 
No. 02, Port Blair 
South Andaman-
744102

9679576684/9
933273489

Male 12-05-1995 General

2638 2853 Accepted

Adil Hussain
S/o Seik Hussain
C/o Shaikh 
Hussain, G A 
Section, Secretariat, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9679554173 Male 11-12-1992 OBC



2639 2854 Accepted

Sohan Minj
S/o Ram Minj
R/o Betapur, 
Anarkali, 
Shivapuram, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9531869030 Male 28-03-1998 General

2640 2855 Accepted

Parmod Munda
S/o Sukhram 
Munda
R/o Ward No. 01, 
Ram Nagar, North &  
Middle Andaman-
744202

9531808378 Male 18-02-1996 General

2641 2856 Accepted

Ajoy Debnath
S/o Robin Debnath
R/o Betapur, 
Dharmapur, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9531857730 Male 23-04-1999 OBC

2642 2857 Accepted

M. Venkat Rao
S/o Reka Rao
R/o CD Point 
Panighat, 
Chunnabhatta, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

7063946728 Male 27-10-1990 General

2643 2858 Accepted

Asha Jyoti Minj
D/o Jirku Minj
R/o Betapur, Near 
Ram Temple

9531906702 Female 19-04-1995 General

2644 2859 Accepted

Amrit Kiro
S/o Luis Kiro
R/o Netaji Nagar 
11Km, Hut Bay, 
little Andaman, 
South Andaman-
744207

9531952492 Male 25-12-1992 General

2645 2860 Accepted

Anup Kumar 
Biswas
S/o Tarak Biswas
R/o Bakultala, 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531846451 Male 08-11-1988 OBC

2646 2861 Accepted

Subhankar Kayal
S/o Shayam Lal 
Kayal
R/o Sabri, Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9531926643 Male 26-06-1997 OBC

2647 2862 Accepted

Arun Kumaran P
S/o Perumal
R/o Qtr. No. 230/1 
Type-II, MES 
Colony, 
Buniyadabad, 
Haddo, Port Blair-
744102

8148226501 Male 21-10-1996 General

2648 2863 Accepted

Saw Jermeya
S/o Saw Ahda
R/o Karmatang-X, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

9531830917/9
476003869

Male 26-10-2002 OBC

2649 2864 Accepted

Saw Albert
S/o Saw Wilson
R/o Karmatang-X, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

- Male 21-11-2001 General

2650 2865 Accepted

Ajit Tigga
S/o  Patric Tigga
R/o  Kadakachang, 
Mathura, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744206

9531853758 Male 14-02-1991 General

2651 2866 Accepted

Abdul Sahil
S/o Abdul Nasim
R/o Near Shiv 
Temple, Prothrapur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

7063988321/9
679533522

Male 02-07-2002 OBC



2652 2867 Accepted

Partosh Biswas
S/o Late Prakash 
Biswas
R/o Bakukltala, 
Rangat(RV), North 
& Middle Andaman

8900955742 Male 09-04-2004 OBC

2653 2868 Accepted

Debasis Halder
S/o Nabin Halder
R/o Kaushalya 
Nagar, Rangat, 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9933271548 Male 26-01-1993 OBC

2654 2870 Accepted

P Laxmi Narayan
S/o P Yaranna
R/o Fishries 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474276667 Male 14-09-2003 General

2655 2871 Accepted

Ajay Kumar
S/o Basant Kumar
R/o Shoal Bay, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

8250266597/9
476053229

Male 03-04-1994 General

2656 2872 Accepted

Mohammed Sayed
S/o O Yousuf
R/o Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933234014/9
434277403

Male 03-05-1989 OBC

2657 2874 Accepted

Gregory
S/o Marcus
C/o Jacob Davis, 
Govt. Press, South 
Point, Port Blair-
744104

9531891865/8
710017892

Male 12-03-1988 ST

2658 2875 Accepted

B Netaji
S/o Late B Dilli Rao
R/o Pather Gudda, 
Near Sita Ram 
Temple

7063993675/9
474205567

Male 10-02-1999 General

2659 2876 Accepted

Mariam Kerketta
D/o Late Carlus 
Kerketta
R/o Laxmipur Near 
Forest Nursery, 
North & Middle 
Andaman(CFA)

8763979249/9
531857086

Female 30-12-1996 General

2660 2877 Accepted

B Jairam
S/o B 
Purusathaman
R/o Forest Colony, 
Mayabunder. North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531963323/9
531850837

Male 28-08-2004 General

2661 2878 Accepted

P K Asraf Ali
S/o P K Hussain
R/o Lamba Pahad, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9064439024 Male 12-05-1998 OBC

2662 2879 Accepted

Christopher 
Sorenge
S/o Stephan Soreng
R/o RCD Colony, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

Male 25-10-1997 General

2663 2880 Accepted

K Sudhakar
S/o Late K Rajulu
C/o SR Enterprises, 
Near Shiv Temple, 
Ward No. 15, Dairy 
Farm, Port Blair-
744103

9531860916 Male 16-06-1990 EWS

2664 2881 Accepted

Banita Nandi
D/o Jayanta Nandi
R/o Netaji Nagar 11 
Km, Hut Bay-
744207

9476075305 Female 13-06-2002 General



2665 2882 Accepted

Ankita Kujur
D/o Anil Kujur
R/o Medical 
Colony, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

8754172743 Female 16-09-1998 General

2666 2883 Accepted

Sujita Barla
D/o Sukra Barla
R/o Prothrapur, 
Near Atta Chakki, 
Geeta Store, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

7695038814/9
531862137

Female 14-07-2000 General

2667 2884 Accepted

G Sharat Kumar
S/o G Nageswar 
Rao
C/o T Kamaraj, 
Barber Shope, 
Haddo, Ward No.01, 
Near Ganesh 
Temple, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9933225829 Male 09-06-1996 General

2668 2885 Accepted

Pratima Toppo
D/o Late Nasreet 
Toppo
R/o Carbin, 
Brookshabad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679524210 Female 15-05-1995 General

2669 2886 Accepted

Parvine Kujur
S/o Augustin Kujur
C/o Pavitra General 
Store, Chakkar 
Gaon, Shopping 
Complex, Port Blair-
744112

9679563656 Male 25-11-1993 General

2670 2887 Accepted

D Rushkesulu
S/o D Tathaiah
C/o Pavitra General 
Store, Chakkar 
Gaon, Shopping 
Complex, Port Blair-
744112

9933207869 Male 12-02-1993 General

2671 2888 Accepted

T Kamesh
S/o T Duryodhana
R/o Dudh Line, 
Naya Gaon, Jaya 
Laxmi Store-
744106

9679573759 Male 15-02-2004 General

2672 2889 Accepted

Y Sarath Kumar
S/o Y Pethuru
R/o Opp. Mini 200, 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
Shop 01, First 
Floor, South 
Andaman-744102

9679531024 Male 14-03-1996 General

2673 2890 Accepted

Saraswathi
D/o Late P 
Subramaniyam
R/o Near Head Post 
Office, Gurudwara 
Lane, Port Blair

9933258835 Female 20-09-1993 General

2674 2891 Accepted

Sankar Rao
S/o Y Maleshwar 
Rao
R/o Near Japan 
Nallah, Ward No. 23 
Garacharman, 
South Andaman

9679552650 Male 07-08-1993 General

2675 2892 Accepted

P P Ibrahim
S/o P P Mohammed
R/o Near Majeed 
Pan Shop, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933250850 Male 05-02-1990 OBC



2676 2893 Accepted

P Rohit
S/o P Kodanda Rao
R/o Haddo, Beside 
Mini Zoo, Sunder 
Colony, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9474210048/9
434279468

Male 17-01-2001 General

2677 2894 Accepted

Prem Kumar Ram
S/o Ram Chander 
Ram
R/o Brookshabad, 
Near Community 
Hall, Minicipal Qtr. 
Room No. F11, 
Chakkar Gaon-
744112

9679500586 Male 25-10-1991 General

2678 2895 Accepted

M Raju
S/o M Adinarayana
C/o Grand Tailor 
Near Ram Temple 
Fishries Colony, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9933279229 Male 12-11-1994 General

2679 2896 Accepted

P Shyam Sunder
S/o P Bhogi Raju
C/o Grand Tailor 
Near Ram Temple 
Fishries Colony, 
Junglighat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman

9679597762 Male 10-07-1996 General

2680 2897 Accepted

Debasish Kha
S/o Late Sapan 
Kumar Kha
R/o Wandoor, 
Hasmadabad, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744103

9474232338 Male 03-02-1991 OBC

2681 2898 Accepted

Anitha Dhanwar
D/o Birsa Dhanwar
R/o Rangat Bay, 
Nimbutala, North & 
Middle Andaman

9531889397/9
474225633

Female 06-12-2002 General

2682 2899 Accepted

Diviya Dhanwar
D/o Birsa Dhanwar
R/o Rangat Bay, 
Nimbutala, North & 
Middle Andaman

8900979567/9
474225633

Female 13-01-2001 General

2683 2900 Accepted

S Balamurugan
S/o N 
Subramaniyan
R/o Shivapuram, 
Betapur, North & 
Middle Andaman

9476057620 Male 02-01-1992 General

2684 2902 Accepted

Vishal Tirkey
S/o Daud Tirkey
R/o Medical Pahar, 
Near Homeopathy 
Hospital, 
Bambooflat, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744107

9933231712 Male 31-12-1996 General

2685 2903 Accepted

Susmeta Kumari
D/o Sani Ram
R/o Room No. 32A 
West Near Mini 
Ground, Tsunami 
Shelter Bambooflat, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744107

7063973923 Female 05-07-1998 General



2686 2904 Accepted

Vishal Bara
S/o Anjulus Bara
R/o Bargat Line, 
Chakkar Gaon, 
South Andaman-
744112

9474296852 Male 03-11-1995 EWS

2687 2905 Accepted

Nisha Bara
D/o Anjulus Bara
R/o Bargat Line, 
Chakkar Gaon, 
South Andaman-
744112

7063971463 Female 16-12-2000 EWS

2688 2906 Accepted

D Sandeep
S/o D Krishna Rao
R/o Bambooflat, 
Medical Phard

9933238798 Male 01-04-2004 General

2689 2907 Accepted

Anukesh Roy
S/o Late Shyamal 
Roy
R/o Near Shiv 
Mandir, Wandoor, 
Main Junction VTC 
Hashmatabad, 
South Andaman-
744103

7679944187 Male 23-02-2005 OBC

2690 2908 Accepted

S Jai Ram
S/o S Rama Rao
C/o T Kamaraj, 
Barber Shop, 
Haddo Ward No.01, 
Near Ganesh 
Temple, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

7063935666 Male 06-04-2002 General

2691 2909 Accepted

Shiv Mahalaxmi
D/o B Rama Rao
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Japan Road, Port 
Blair

7063924322 Female 04-12-2003 General

2692 2910 Accepted

Walter Roshan 
Lakra
S/o Late Benedict 
Lakra
C/o Digital World, 
Opp. SBI Rangat, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531856585/7
063953195

Male 01-01-1995 General

2693 2911 Accepted

T Neelkantam
S/o T Perumal 
Swamy
C/o Babu Tailor, 
Dairy Farm 
Junction, Port 
Balir, South 
Andaman-744103

9434278950 Male 22-12-1992 General

2694 2912 Accepted

Sumesh Koshy
S/o P Koshy
R/o 4/1, A K Street, 
Anarkali, Dilanipur, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman

9476097703 Male 13-02-1992 General

2695 2913 Accepted

Francis
S/o Augustine
R/o Near Sangham 
school Dollygunj, 
Port Blair

9531911776 Male 04-09-1989 ST

2696 2914 Accepted

S Senathipathi
S/o R Selvam
R/o Near Ganesh 
Temple, Pathar 
Gadda, 
Garacharma, Pahar 
Gaon-744105

9933266031 Male 04-09-2001 General

2697 2915 Accepted

Tarun Baidya
S/o Ramkrishna 
Baidya
R/o Near Ganesh 
Temple, Haddo, 
Port Blair

8900952519/8
101544989

Male 10-07-2000 OBC



2698 2916 Accepted

C H Krishnaveni
D/o C H 
Satyanarayan
C/o Swamy & 
Brothers, Post Box 
No. 685, Haddo, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9933250540 Female 17-10-1992 General

2699 2917 Accepted

C H Prabha
D/o C H 
Satyanarayan
C/o Swamy & 
Brothers, Post Box 
No. 654, Haddo, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9474254309 Female 28-03-1994 General

2700 2918 Accepted

C H Santi Kumari
D/o C H 
Satyanarayan
C/o Swamy & 
Brothers, Post Box 
No. 685, Haddo, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9933250540 Female 11-05-1991 General

2701 2919 Accepted

S Deva Raj
S/o S Soma Sekhar 
Rao
R/o M B Street, 
Ward No. 02, 
Haddo, Port Blair, 
South Andaman

9933247089/8
900985370

Male 22-04-2001 General

2702 2920 Accepted

C H Bala Krishna
S/o C H 
Satyanarayan
C/o Swamy & 
Brothers, Post Box 
No. 685, Haddo, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9679597219 Male 09-04-1996 General

2703 2921 Accepted

S Murali Krishna
S/o Late S 
Gangarao
R/o Haddo, Ward 
No.02, Port Blair, 
South Andaman-
744102

9933235441 Male 24-01-1989 General

2704 2922 Accepted

Usha Juneja Dung 
Dung
D/o Etwa Dung 
Dung
R/o Mile Tilek, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744206

9531888508/9
679591348

Female 26-12-1998 General

2705 2923 Accepted

V Nagraj
S/o A Vellaswamy
C/o Swamy & 
Brothers, Post Box 
No. 685, Haddo, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

9679518406 Male 12-05-1991 EWS

2706 2924 Accepted

C H Someshwar rao
S/o C H Shima 
Chalam
C/o Swamy & 
Brothers, Post Box 
No. 685, Haddo, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744102

7980556564/9
933230800

Male 20-05-2000 General

2707 2925 Accepted

Monty Anthony
S/o Anthony
R/o BE01(A)Bada 
Enaka, Kamorta, 
Kalatapu-744303

9531942517/9
339567055

Male 28-03-2002 ST

2708 2926 Accepted

Urmeela Minj
D/o Roopan Minj
R/o Tushnabad, 
Forest Camp, South 
Andaman-744103

9531960117/7
063997176

Female 10-10-1996 General

2709 2927 Accepted

Sahil seikh
S/o Mani Seikh
R/o Ferrargunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7063972064 Male 04-12-2003 General



2710 2928 Accepted

Sagar
S/o Late 
Kandaswamy
R/o  Ferrargunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9679502420/9
531853796

Male 30-12-1996 General

2711 2929 Accepted

Pranthi Kumari
D/o Bisasher Naik
R/o Mill Dera, 
Kapanga, Katchal-
744304

9933275136/9
531850832

Female 01-04-2001 General

2712 2930 Accepted

Smita Sahu
D/o Sukra Sahu
R/o C-15, Opp. 
Community Hall, 
Ranchi Basti, 
School Line, South 
Andamn-744103

7063921908 Female 24-08-1989 OBC

2713 2931 Accepted

T Flerinsha
D/o Micah
R/o Malacca, Car 
Nicobar-744301

7063954443 Female 26-10-2004 ST

2714 2932 Accepted

T Deepak
S/o Tamil Selvam
R/o Namunaghar, 
Dundas Point, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933211617/9
434264366

Male 06-01-2001 General

2715 2933 Accepted

Domnic Kujur
S/o Kalaber Kujur
R/o Manglutan, 
Humfrygunj, 
Guptapara, Sita 
Nagar,South 
Andaman-744105

7063916909 Male 04-03-1994 General

2716 2934 Accepted

Jai Narayan
S/o Jai Ram Bhagat
R/o Sita Nagar, 
Near Church, 
Manglutan, South 
Andaman-744105

7063991965 Male 13-03-1992 General

2717 2935 Accepted

Madhu Manjary
D/o Jacob Davis
R/o Near Shopping 
Complex Chakkar 
Gaon, Port Blair-
744112

9531961712 Female 12-02-1998 ST

2718 2936 Accepted

M Gopi
S/o M Anand Rao
R/o Shore Point, 
Bambooflat, ATI 
Gate, Word No. 07, 
South Andaman

Male 03-08-2004 General

2719 2937 Accepted

Eswar Rao
S/o Chander Rao
R/o Chunnabhatta, 
North Bay, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531828602 Male 24-11-1996 General

2720 2938 Accepted

Shiv Shankar
S/o Yarana
R/o Fishries 
Colony, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474274828 Male 18-11-1995 General

2721 2939 Accepted

Rahul Kumar 
Devnath
S/o Sapan Kumar 
Devnath
R/o 36 Play 
Ground, Area Ward 
No.03, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9434291991 Male 08-12-2000 General

2722 2940 Accepted

Saw Tyson
S/o Saw Nelson
R/o Webi 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474206069 Male 10-07-1993 OBC



2723 2941 Accepted

Ram Kumar Soreng
S/o Sawana Soreng
R/o Parangara, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

8900904137 Male 12-07-2000 General

2724 2943 Accepted

Sangit Minj
S/o Bairang Minj
R/o Parangra, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9434297562 Male 28-04-2003 General

2725 2944 Accepted

Pavan Minj
/o Bairang Minj
R/o Parangra, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744202

9434276961 Male 27-07-1999 General

2726 2945 Accepted

Rohit Mondal
S/o Devnarayan 
Mondal
R/o V S Palli, Ward 
No.03 Aerial Bay, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744202

9474214413 Male 09-01-1997 OBC

2727 2946 Accepted

M Dhuriyodhan
S/o M rudraiah
R/o Shadipur, Om 
Nagar, Port Blair

9474266938 Male 10-05-1991 EWS

2728 2947 Accepted

Sumit Baroi
S/o Sankar Baroi
R/o Ferrargunj, 
Beach Dera, 
Ograbraj, 
Caddlegunj-744206

9933225518 Male 11-11-2004 OBC

2729 2948 Accepted

Eric Kerketta
S/o Alexius 
Kerketta
R/o St. Joseph 
Catholic Church, 
Prothrapur, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9933271074 Male 22-08-1995 General

2730 2949 Accepted

Harup Mondal
S/o Samir Mondal
R/o Ferrargunj, 
Beach Dera, 
Ograbraj, 
Caddlegunj-744206

7063957802 Male 14-09-2005 OBC

2731 2950 Accepted

Neha Devi
D/o Late Ram 
Chander Dayal
C/o Ahmed 
Traders, P O No. 
698, Haddo, 
Lillypur, South 
Andamnan

9679506663 Female 03-12-1988 OBC

2732 2951 Accepted

Dev Singh
S/o Rakesh Kumar 
Singh
R/o Srinagar, Qtr. 
No. 141/6, Minnie 
Bay, South 
Andaman

9749315512/9
933284109

Male 25-05-2003 OBC

2733 2952 Accepted

Ruben Tete
S/o Late Tersis Tete
R/o Coffee Bagicha, 
Sippighat, south 
Andaman-744105

9531882512/7
063937951

Male 19-06-1996 General



2734 2953 Accepted

T Mamta
D/o T Gurunathan
C/o Kavi General 
Store, Municpal 
Complex, Dairy 
Farm, Junglighat, 
South Andaman-
744103

7063988023/9
933275639

Female 12-01-2001 General

2735 2954 Accepted
D Srinu
S/o D Vaikonta Rao
R/o Shadipur

7063999101 Male 29-03-2003 General

2736 2955 Accepted

Ramaiah
D/o Shivajee
R/o Vinayaga 
Colony, Prothrapur, 
Brichgunj, South 
Andaman-744103

9531935869 Female 06-10-1995 General

2737 2956 Accepted

Priyatam Kumar
S/o Anil Kumar
R/o Betapur, 
Dharamapur, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9476010491 Male 19-06-1996 General

2738 2957 Accepted

Sujan Das
S/o Tarun Das
R/o Manglutan, 
Humfreygunj, 
South Andaman

9933236688/9
531863467

Male 14-05-2000 General

2739 2958 Accepted

Suresh Munda
S/o Bisram Munda
C/o Amar Shop, 
Namunaghar, 
Mithakhari, Ranchi 
Basti, Ograbraj, 
South Andaman-
744103

9679544961 Male 13-04-1997 General

2740 2959 Accepted

J Rajesh
S/o J Ganesh
C/o J Thirupathi 
Rao (Watchman), 
DC Office, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744101

9679573765/9
933205936

Male 06-02-1994 EWS

2741 2960 Accepted

M Satish Kumar
S/o K Muninathan
C/o M Satish 
Kumar R&I Section, 
DSS Office, Port 
Blair-744101

9679555249 Male 25-12-1997 General

2742 2961 Accepted

Vinay Kumar Barwa
S/o Silbanus Barwa
C/o Near Forest 
Deptt. Kamorta 
Nancowrie-744303

9531859372 Male 12-12-1987 General

2743 2962 Accepted

Chote Mihar
S/o Baju Mehar
R/o Kalapathar, 
Kamorta, Nancowrie-
744303

9476092212 Male 29-10-1994 General

2744 2963 Accepted

Anmol Kispotta
S/o Abadnigo 
Kispotta
R/o Shaktigarh, 
Kaushalya Nagar, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744205

9531839874 Male 28-06-2002 General

2745 2966 Accepted

Amit Sarkar
S/o Krishna Sarkar
R/o Bakultala, 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531963395/9
531907429

Male 28-02-1994 OBC

2746 2967 Accepted

Nikita Tete
D/o Selement Tete
R/o Mile Tilak, 
South Andaman

9476008219 Female 14-04-1997 General



2747 2968 Accepted

K Mohammed 
Pervez
S/o K Mohammed 
Haneefa
C/o K Mohammed 
Haneefa
Near Mathura 
Primary Schoool, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman

7063938117 Male 18-04-1992 OBC

2748 2969 Accepted

K Ganesh Kumar
S/o  Kumar Swamy
R/o 408 MC/MF, 
Det, Dilanipur, 
Opp. Andaman Teal 
House, Port Blair-
744102

9474241932/9
933231932

Male 16-03-1994 General

2749 2970 Accepted

P Dilleswar Rao
S/o P Lachmaiah
C/o V Balakrishna, 
LIC Agent, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474279449 Male 25-03-1994 General

2750 2971 Accepted

Aman Kumar 
Baraick
S/o Parsan Kumar 
Baraick
R/o Pather Gudda, 
Port Blair, South 
Andaman-744105

9679535168/9
531884213

Male 08-07-2002 General

2751 2972 Accepted

E Tarkeshwar Rao
S/o E Deshaiah
C/o V Balakrishna, 
LIC Agent, 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9531891857 Male 26-11-1989 General

2752 2973 Accepted

V Enkatesh
S/o V Polidas
R/o Makanchi 
Colony, Maybunder, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744204

7995182060 Male 31-07-1997 General

2753 2974 Accepted

P Ponuvasulu
S/o P Kurma Rao
R/o Makanchi 
Colony, Beside 
BSNL Telephone 
Exchange, 
Maybunder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

Male 25-02-1997 General

2754 2975 Accepted

Avishek Kerketta
S/o Silas Kerketta
R/o Forest Wildlife 
Division-II, 
Mayabuder, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744204

9474221196 Male 31-05-1995 General

2755 2976 Accepted

Jay Prakash Baraik
S/o Firu Baraik
R/o Adajig (RV), 
Shankar Nallah, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744210

9531825873 Male 11-05-1992 General

2756 2977 Accepted

Rathindra Biswas
S/o Sukumar 
Biswas
R/o Collinpur, 
Herbertabad

7063933671 Male 21-09-2001 OBC



2757 2978 Accepted

T Mohammed 
Jabeer
S/o Late T Abdul 
Rehaman
R/o Near Bathu 
Basti School, 
Garacharma, Pahar 
Gaon-744105

7695015769 Male 12-03-1994 General

2758 2979 Accepted

T Naresh
S/o T Duryodhana
R/o Naya Gaon, 
Shaddipur, South 
Andaman-744106

9933282307 Male 20-08-2000 General

2759 2980 Accepted

Anil Kumar Rao
S/o D Rama Rao
C/o Laxmi Store, 
Naya Basti, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531928235/7
063917051

Male 30-04-1995 General

2760 2981 Accepted

B Narayana
S/o B Krishna Rao
R/o Grand tailor, 
Fishries Colony, 
Dairy Farm, 
Aberdeen-744103

9679505073 Male 05-09-1999 General

2761 2982 Accepted

K Suresh
S/o K Kurma Rao
R/o NSSO(FoD) B-
Block, 2nd Floor, 
Kendriya Sadan, 
Lamba Line, Port 
Blair

9476064341 Male 25-02-1995 General

2762 2983 Accepted

K Nishaan
D/o Stephen
R/o Collinpur, 
Herbertabad

7063988793 Female 25-05-2002 ST

2763 2984 Accepted

M Arun Pandian
S/o K muniyandi
R/o Calicut, Kamraj 
Nagar, Port Blair

9933220716/9
476024441

Male 11-02-1998 General

2764 2986 Accepted

Manisha Tigga
D/o Tej Kumar 
Tigga
R/o Asha Niwas, 
Working, Womens 
Hostel, Bathu Basti-
744105

9531846222 Female 10-10-1994 General

2765 2987 Accepted

Shiva
S/o E Balaraju
R/o Naya Basthi, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679541933 Male 18-12-1993 General

2766 2989 Accepted

K Gowthami
D/o K Srinivas
C/o Zulaikha Store, 
Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933253958 Female 22-02-2001 General

2767 2990 Accepted

Ditya Lakra
D/o Jerom Lakra
R/o Kadakachang, 
Wimberlygunj, Port 
Blair, South 
Andaman-744206

7063978917 Female 01-07-2003 General

2768 2991 Accepted

N Sai Kumar
S/o Late N Appa 
Rao
R/o House No. 57, 
Lal Bijan, Opp. GSS 
School, 
Wimberlygunj-
744206

9933233680 Male 26-02-2004 General

2769 2992 Accepted

C K Mohammed 
Rafique
S/o Late C K 
Kunjali
R/o Govindapuram, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9679513734/8
900967237

Male 14-11-1990 OBC



2770 2993 Accepted

T M Mumtaz
D/o T M 
Mohammed Ali
R/o Lamba Pahar, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

7695058983 Female 24-06-2004 OBC

2771 2994 Accepted

C K Mohd Hussain
S/o C K Khalid
R/o  
Govindapuram, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9531906421 Male 20-09-1999 OBC

2772 2995 Accepted

T M Mubashira
D/o T M 
Mohammed Ali
R/o Govindapuram, 
Stewartgunj, 
Bambooflat, South 
Andaman-744107

9933216779/8
900913803

Female 02-05-2002 OBC

2773 2996 Accepted

A Garnar
S/o F Mathew
R/o CH-34(A), 
Champin, Kamorta-
744303

9531861734 Male 11-01-1993 ST

2774 2997 Accepted

Razia Begum
D/o Izhar Ali
C/o Mohammed Ali, 
Near Forest 
Training Institute, 
Wimberlygunj, 
South Andaman-
744206

9933214983/9
531853723

Female 26-04-1989 OBC

2775 2998 Accepted

Devraj Bidya
S/o Dulal Baidya
R/o Beachdera, 
Ferrargunj, 
Ograbraj-744206

9933294451 Male 11-11-2004 OBC

2776 2999 Accepted

Joshup Minj
S/o Depajees Minj
C/o Depajees Minj, 
Check Post, Bathu 
Basti, Garacharma, 
Port Blair-744105

9679511748/9
679530954

Male 10-01-2000 General

2777 3000 Accepted

Siraj
S/o Late Mohamad
R/o Near BSNL 
Office, Kamorta, 
Nancowrie-744303

9474260448 Male 23-01-1990 ST

2778 3001 Accepted

Neomie Samiksha
D/o Late Abenitus
R/o House No. CH-
25B Champin, 
Nancowrie-744303

9531990959 Female 14-08-2004 General

2779 3002 Accepted

Roshan  Albright
S/o Silas
R/o Sawai, Car 
Nicobar

9531878196 Male 03-02-2001 ST

2780 3003 Accepted

Naw Siltha
D/o Saw Osbert
R/o Sony Pharry, 
Karmatang 10, 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744204

8900906126 Female 04-06-1986 OBC

2781 3004 Accepted

Macanzie
S/o Glodia
R/o BK-02/A, 
Bunder Khadi, 
Nancowrie

9476072173 Male 10-12-2002 ST

2782 3005 Accepted

Tanmoy Mondal
S/o Tapan Mondal;
R/o Milan Gram, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman

9531872852 Male 18-07-1989 OBC



2783 3006 Accepted

Usha
D/o M Ayyakkannu
R/o Near Forest 
Range Office, 
Rampur, rangat, 
Middle Andaman-
744205

9531848693 Female 10-06-1985 General

2784 3008 Accepted

Dhanveer Naik
S/o Sakki Naik
R/o Mildera, 
Katchal, Kapanga-
744304

8900963445 Male 15-09-1995 General

2785 3009 Accepted

Silas Minj
S/o Patrus Minj
R/o Nicobar Basti, 
Kamorta, Kalatapu-
744303

9476093289 Male 18-04-2001 General

2786 3010 Accepted

Jahirul MondalS/o 
Zakeer Mondal
R/o Kanyapurm, 
Wimberlygunj

9679544972 Male 15-03-2001 General

2787 3011 Accepted

Vishal Kujur
S/o Thifil Kujur
R/o Tsunami 
Shelter-I, 
Brookshabad, 
Pahar Gaon

9531827795 Male 06-05-1999 General

2788 3012 Accepted

N Devaki
D/o N Appa Raor/o 
Near Apollo 
Hospital, 
Garacharma, Bhatu 
Basti, Port Blair-
744105

9474253908 Female 13-11-1997 General

2789 3013 Accepted

Mohammed Sabir
S/o Mohammed 
Nazrul
R/o Medical 
PaharBambooflat, 
south Andaman-
744107

9679530865 Male 16-02-1997 OBC

2790 3014 Accepted

Prabir Kumar Das
S/o Pradeep Das
R/o E-04, Neil 
Kendara, Shaheed 
Dweep, South 
Andaman-744104

9474254432/7
063952562

Male 31-07-1999 OBC

2791 3015 Accepted

Sorra Vardhan
S/o Tirupathi Rao
R/o Dairy Farm, 
Bada Bijan, Port 
Blair

9679558883 Male 22-04-2004 EWS

2792 3016 Accepted

Biswajit Bhandar
S/o Ranjeet 
Bhandar
R/o Duke Nagar, 
Billiground-744201

9531879108 Male 13-06-2000 General

2793 3017 Accepted

D Shanmuga Rao
S/o D Yadavaiah
R/o SNCU 
Counsellor, BJR 
Hospital Car 
Nicobar-744301

9476085046 Male 03-05-1985 General

2794 3018 Accepted

Suman Kumari
D/o Bedford
R/o Satacha Sawai 
Car Nicobar

9531963714 Female 14-12-1991 ST

2795 3019 Accepted

Ashlin
D/o Jeremiah
R/o Sirebus, Tuhet 
Malacca, Car 
Nicobar

9531966509 Female 20-12-1999 ST

2796 3021 Accepted

M Devika Kumari
D/o M 
Chiranjeevulu
R/o Near Sagritara 
Press, Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, 
Aberdeen, South 
Andaman-744103

8900921174/9
474241124

Female 22-12-1993 General



2797 3022 Accepted

M Kavita
D/o M 
Chiranjeevulu
R/o Near Sagritara 
Press, Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, 
Aberdeen, South 
Andaman-744103

7063919784/9
474241124

Female 01-03-1996 General

2798 3023 Accepted

M Tulsi Bai
D/o M 
Chiranjeevulu
R/o Near Sagritara 
Press, Dairy Farm, 
Junglighat, 
Aberdeen, South 
Andaman-744103

7063984630/9
474241124

Female 01-08-1998 General

2799 3024 Accepted

Padmini
D/o M 
Jagannathan
C/o Renuka Devi, 
BDM Postal Deptt. 
Head Quarter, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9531880889 Female 25-04-1985 General

2800 3025 Accepted

Edna
D/o Gedian Lynus
R/o Pirat Tuhet, 
Tapoiming, Car 
Nicobar

9531852134 Female 27-04-1995 ST

2801 3026 Accepted

Tabita
D/o Late Miranjit
R/o PK-501, Near 
STS Unit, Head 
quarter, Perka, Car 
Nicobar-744301

9434273727/9
476021490

Female 13-04-1988 General

2802 3027 Accepted

Divya Jyoti Toppo
D/o Ranjit Kumar 
Toppo
C/o Ranjit Kumar 
Toppo, Regular 
Mazdoor, Forest 
Deptt. Katchal 
Kapanga-744304

9474216680 Female 11-06-1993 General

2803 3028 Accepted

S Geetha
D/o S Satya 
Narayana
R/o Frefab/Edn, 
Perka Car Nicobar

9476028887 Female 01-02-1995 General

2804 3029 Accepted

Ranjini Kerketta
D/o Mansai 
Kerketta
R/o Beach Dera 
Katchal, Kapanga-
744304

Female 28-07-1985 General

2805 3030 Accepted

Jenifer Grace
D/o Abenizer
R/o Small Lapathi, 
Car Nicobar

9531809409/9
474270784

Female 18-03-1984 ST

2806 3031 Accepted

Erick
S/o K Nelson
R/o Kinyuka, 
Kukun, Tuhet, Car 
Nicobar-744301

8900962659/9
434276461

Male 25-10-1993 ST

2807 3032 Accepted

Srith Anand
S/o Nellington
R/o Edwin Nava 
Road, Tongmi 
House No 165A, 
Mus Car Nicobar-
744301

9531826089 Male 13-11-1992 ST

2808 3033 Accepted

Ephraim
S/o Thomas
R/o Kukun, Tuhet, 
House No. 62 B, 
Car Nicobar-744301

9474219749 Male 09-02-2003 ST

2809 3035 Accepted

R Durga Rao 
S/o R Vishnu 
Murthy
R/o BJR Hospital, 
Car Nicobar

9476061991 Male 06-03-1985 General



2810 3036 Accepted

Benedick
S/o Philip
R/o Edwin Naya 
Road, Tongmi 
House No. 165A 
Mus Car Nicobar-
744301

9474232769 Male 21-12-2004 ST

2811 3037 Accepted

Ambrose
S/o Stephen 
R/o Pirat, Tuhet, 
Tapoiming, Car 
Nicobar

9531852134 Male 19-01-1996 ST

2812 3038 Accepted

T Mohammed Safi
S/o T Sulaiman
R/o Near Secondary 
School, Calicut, 
Pahar Gaon

9933233944 Male 22-12-1992 OBC

2813 3039 Accepted

N Vijaya Kumar
D/o N Appa Rao
R/o Near Apollo 
Hospital 
Garacharma, Bathu 
Basti Port Blair-
744105

9531807751 Female 09-03-1996 General

2814 3040 Accepted

Nityananda Dutta
D/o Gouranga 
Dutta
R/o Govindapur, 
Nimbudera North & 
Middle Andaman-
744201

9476024127 Male 01-06-1994 EWS

2815 3041 Accepted

Naw Ashmita
D/o Saw Albert
R/o Karmatang-10 
Mayabunder, North 
& Middle Andaman

8900950907/9
474212083

Female 05-01-2002 OBC

2816 3043 Accepted

Avaresh Inchontai
S/o Late Allen 
Ranjit
R/o Ramjaw, 
Ramzoo, Nancowrie

9476092611 Male 26-02-1996 ST

2817 3044 Accepted

Karishma Kindo
D/o Alexjender 
Kindo
R/o Srinagar, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman

9434276764 Female 17-10-1999 General

2818 3045 Accepted

Joshna Kumari
D/o Alexzender 
Kindo
R/o Srinagar, 
Kishori Nagar, 
Diglipur, North & 
Middle Andaman

9476052453 Female 20-05-1997 General

2819 3046 Accepted

M A Kanishka
D/o Late Clement
R/o 13B Teetop, 
Car Nicobar

Female 05-01-2001 ST

2820 3047 Accepted

T Surya Prakash
S/o Late T Ram 
Moorthy
C/o Central Medical 
Store, DHS, Port 
Blair-744104

9474271176 Male 09-01-1993 General

2821 3048 Accepted

Vishal Kerketta
S/o James Kerketta
R/o Bakultala, 
North & Middle 
Andaman

9476009354 Male 10-09-2001 General

2822 3050 Accepted

K Bhuju Babu
S/o K 
Sathyanarayana
R/o Mayabunder 
North & Middle 
Andaman-744204

8900948191 Male 03-06-1997 General



2823 3051 Accepted

Phoolman Kumari
D/o Viseshwar Naik
R/o Mildera, 
Katchal, Kapanga-
744304

9531884208 Female 18-01-1993 General

2824 3052 Accepted

Humility
D/o Inlam Joseph
R/o Champin, 
Nancowrie

9434283992 Female 03-09-2004 ST

2825 3053 Accepted

T Siva Prasad
S/o T Madhava Rao
C/o T Madhava 
Rao, Narasaiah, 
Pahad, Bambooflat 
03, Hope town 
South Andaman-
744107

9933240824/9
476056460

Male 25-07-1994 EWS

2826 3055 Accepted

Tanmay Kr. Sarpan
S/o Naba Kumar 
Sarpan
R/o Swadesh 
Nagar, North & 
Middle Andaman

9531819095 Male 05-10-2001 OBC

2827 3056 Accepted

Subarna Talukder
D/o Sunil Talukder
R/o Jaipur, 
Nimudera, North & 
Middle Andaman-
744201

9531819217/9
531981068

Female 31-07-2001 OBC

2828 3057 Accepted

Amit Dhanwar 
S/o Gabrial 
Dhanwar
R/o Nerar CFO 
Nallah School, 
Dharampur, North 
& Middle Andaman-
744201

9476057845/8
902230956

Male 16-11-1999 General

2829 3058 Accepted

Abhisek Barla
S/o Abnejar 
Nirayan Barla
R/o Bird Line, 
Prothrapur, 
Garacharma, 
Pahargaon

9749788335 Male 20-10-1999 General

2830 3059 Accepted

Alexander
S/o Late Zebedie
R/o Chakkar Gaon 
Complex, Port Blair-
744101

9474274164 Male 18-12-1995 ST

2831 3060 Accepted

Paul Anuj Barla
S/o Raphael Barla
R/o Tambu Bijan, 
Brookshabad, 
Chakkar Gaon, 
South Andaman

8900923651 Male 12-12-2000 General

2832 3061 Accepted

P Esther Mary
D/o P Palani
R/o Mohanpura 
Qtr. MP No.26, Port 
Blair-744101

9679530349/9
679547443

Male 20-08-2003 General

2833 3063 Accepted

Sanju Tirkey 
S/o Late Permanus 
Tirkey
R/o Garacharma, 
Solar Plant Road, 
Opp. Apostolic 
Church, Rajaji 
Nagar Church Road-
744105

9531951413 Male 21-03-1998 General

2834 3064 Accepted

Mohammed Sahid
S/o Assaihar
R/o PHC 
Tushnabad, South 
Andaman -744103

9933262327/9
933206663

Male 13-05-1987 OBC

2835 3065 Accepted

S Eshwar Prasad
S/o S Rama Rao
R/o Dugnabad, Port 
Blair

9679555026 Male 18-01-2003 General



2836 3066 Accepted

S Someshwer Rao
S/o S Rama Rao
R/o Dugnabad, Port 
Blair

7063999065 Male 27-09-2004 General

2837 3067 Accepted

Prakash Nayak
S/o Kabi Nayak
R/o Dugnabad, Port 
Blair

7063941883 Male 01-04-2004 General


